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Letter to User 

Included with this report are the financial statements for June 
2022. As disclosed in the report, during June 2022 the Parish 
operated well within its allowable budget parameters with regards 
to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
June is 50%. The overall rate within the General Fund of actual 
expenditures, as a percentage through June 2022, is 33.33% which 
results in a favorable variance of 16.67% below budgeted amounts. 
The Parish will continuously monitor the budget in an effort to 
maximize revenues while also finding ways to become more efficient.  

Thank you, 

St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2022

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 918,144.07  306,048.01  306,048.01  1,530,240.08  7.05% 7.05%
FEB 915,684.99  305,228.32  305,228.32  1,526,141.62  7.03% 14.08%
MAR 1,123,048.95  374,349.63  374,349.63  1,871,748.21  8.62% 22.71%
APRIL 1,010,025.30  336,675.09  336,675.09  1,683,375.47  7.76% 30.46%
MAY 1,057,080.71  352,360.20  352,360.20  1,761,801.11  8.12% 38.58%
JUNE 1,139,683.72  379,894.56  379,894.56  1,899,472.83  8.75% 47.33%
JULY 1,066,353.67  355,451.19  355,451.19  1,777,256.05  8.19% 55.52%
AUG 996,735.58  332,245.18  332,245.18  1,661,225.94  7.65% 63.17%
SEPT 1,072,692.03  357,564.00  357,564.00  1,787,820.03  8.24% 71.41%
OCT 1,078,478.25  359,492.72  359,492.72  1,797,463.68  8.28% 79.69%
NOV 1,071,566.54  357,188.82  357,188.82  1,785,944.17  8.23% 87.92%
DEC 1,573,261.50  524,420.49  524,420.49  2,622,102.48  12.08% 100.00%

Actual 13,022,755.29                4,340,918.18                  4,340,918.18  21,704,591.65  100.00%
‐  ‐  ‐  ‐ 

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 1,337,613.41  445,871.13  445,871.13  2,229,355.67  18.58% 18.58%
FEB 1,337,435.34  445,811.75  445,811.75  2,229,058.84  18.58% 37.16%
MAR 1,486,841.31  495,613.75  495,613.75  2,478,068.81  20.65% 57.81%
APRIL 1,495,942.13  498,647.35  498,647.35  2,493,236.83  20.78% 78.59%
MAY 1,541,204.61  513,734.85  513,734.85  2,568,674.31  21.41% 100.00%
JUNE ‐  0.00% 100.00%
JULY ‐  0.00% 100.00%
AUG ‐  0.00% 100.00%
SEPT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
OCT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
NOV ‐  0.00% 100.00%
DEC ‐  0.00% 100.00%

Actual 7,199,036.80  2,399,678.83                  2,399,678.83  11,998,394.46  100.00%

Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33  21,666,666.67 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33  21,666,666.67$  

Estimated Total 18,660,747.00                6,220,248.74                  6,220,248.74  31,101,244.48$  

Difference 5,660,747.00  1,886,915.40                  1,886,915.40  9,434,577.81$  

Projection Perc. 43.54% 43.54% 43.54% 43.54%
June Estimate 1,633,091.39  544,363.77  544,363.77  2,721,818.94$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 8,832,128.19  2,944,042.60                  2,944,042.60                  14,720,213.40$  

Per G/L (5/1/22 balance of 40200 7,165,503.20  2,388,500.96                  2,388,500.96  11,942,505.12$  

Difference 1,666,624.99  555,541.64  555,541.64  2,777,708.28$  

8,832,128.19  2,944,042.60                  2,944,042.60 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
June Estimate 130,647.31  43,549.10  43,549.10  217,745.52 

Total W/ Estimate 706,570.26  235,523.41  235,523.41  1,177,617.07 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 573,240.26  191,080.08  191,080.08  955,400.42 

Difference 133,330.00  44,443.33  44,443.33  222,216.65  Total per journal entries
706,570.26  235,523.41  235,523.41  2,999,924.93                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2020 & 2021 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2022 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of June 30, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of June 30, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 110,195             353,843             167,250             1,189,207           65.89% 29.75%
2015 Cable Station 207,006             80,337               461,000             210,890              44.90% 38.09%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         165,487             -                         319,900              - 51.73%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 8,174                 29,729               6,000                 59,050                136.23% 50.35%
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                    38,253               725                    71,860                73.24% 53.23%
2310 Administration 3,555                 636,893             35,500               1,882,945           - 33.82%
2311 Security 138                    77,862               2,625                 176,191              - 44.19%
2313 Purchasing 658                    71,905               -                         144,217              - 49.86%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 18,514               16,988               12,500               27,000                148.11% 62.92%
2317 Information Technology 52,444               284,140             6,000                 504,084              - 56.37%
2320 Finance 5,289,277          635,230             13,393,213        10,420,992         39.49% 6.10%
2330 Personnel Department -                         241,022             -                         456,580              - 52.79%
3100 Parish Coroner 9,336                 139,687             21,500               334,442              43.42% 41.77%
3200 Jail 325,606             855,147             168,750             1,679,668           - 50.91%
4040 Animal Control 21,995               248,037             33,000               511,727              66.65% 48.47%
4042 PPM 30,833               484,988             62,375               961,861              49.43% 50.42%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                         -                         -                         14,014                - -
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         75,000               -                         150,000              - 50.00%

101 Sales Tax 8,832,128          8,832,128          13,000,000        13,979,339         67.94% 63.18%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,952,374          1,934,300          3,431,800          3,431,800           56.89% 56.36%
152 Civic Auditorium 67,795               68,997               107,959             107,959              62.80% 63.91%
160 Community Development 1,886,001          1,031,659          11,687,388        12,270,049         16.14% 8.41%

Total General Fund      18,816,560$      16,301,632$      42,597,585$      48,903,775$       44.17% 33.33%

229 Hurricane Katrina 1,233,453          575,905             3,930,500          4,430,500           31.38% 13.00%
234 Tree Fund 1,304                 -                         -                         14,064                - -
253 Criminal Court Fund 62,354               81,361               270,000             267,300              23.09% 30.44%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(50.00%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 6,713,967          6,634,958          14,543,832        14,693,832         46.16% 45.15%
259 Council on Aging 214,089             23,183               427,608             423,838              50.07% 5.47%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 546,970             462,515             1,560,000          1,560,000           -                     29.65%
261 Recreation

6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 47,098               44,892               75,000               300,000              -                     -                     
6110 Administration 1,116,560          1,015,652          1,726,613          1,724,850           64.67% 58.88%
6120 LSU Ag Center 18,819               14,984               29,968               29,968                62.80% 50.00%
6200 Tourism 302,921             290,107             605,068             606,831              50.06% 47.81%

Total 261 Recreation 1,485,398          1,365,635          2,436,649          2,661,649           60.96% 51.31%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 193,173             196,326             415,998             404,747              46.44% 48.51%
4010 DPW Main 260,896             177,609             377,908             358,322              69.04% 49.57%
4015 Road Department 1,763,250          1,494,679          3,190,076          3,209,662           55.27% 46.57%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 48,144               73,420               80,000               64,200                60.18% 114.36%
4030 Mosquito Control 230,853             181,077             372,752             372,752              61.93% 48.58%

Total 262 Public Works 2,496,316          2,123,111          4,436,734          4,409,683           56.26% 48.15%
263 Road Lighting 404,502             300,363             746,750             746,750              54.17% 40.22%
264 Sanitation Department 3,750,327          2,816,777          5,858,435          5,858,435           64.02% 48.08%
265 Canals and Drainage 1,589,664          1,923,118          3,100,000          3,115,102           51.28% 61.74%
266 Assessor's Fund 13,483               16,145               51,644               51,644                26.11% 31.26%
267 WIA 1,584,596          1,703,459          2,408,964          2,408,964           65.78% 70.71%
270 Hazard Mitigation 423,150             308,221             14,603,981        14,603,981         -                     2.11%
271 Health Unit 112,030             13,844               260,262             260,262              43.05% 5.32%
273 Communications District 351,301             238,473             600,000             600,000              58.55% 39.75%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 2,430,476          3,039,897          6,947,226          6,947,183           34.98% 43.76%
279 Transit 92,090               265,961             684,789             684,789              13.45% 38.84%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 11,629               -                         25,000               25,000                46.52% 0.00%

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 56,810               45,193               247,075             247,075              22.99% 18.29%
3500 OEP 352,633             109,911             287,358             287,358              122.72% 38.25%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 328,780             184,561             561,710             561,710              58.53% 32.86%
5256 Restore Act 100,604             149,572             10,931,405        10,931,405         0.92% 1.37%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 838,827             489,237             12,152,548        12,152,548         6.90% 4.03%
291 GOMESA 1,064,029          1,363,793          500,000             500,000              212.81% 272.76%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 25,419,955$      23,745,956$      75,544,922$      76,415,524$       33.65% 31.07%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,918,548          3,928,100          3,049,975          4,066,500           62.90% 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 141,772             273,513             278,050             278,050              50.99% 98.37%

Debt Service 2,060,320$        4,201,613$        3,328,025$        4,344,550$         61.91% 100.00%

443 Courthouse Capital 19                      660                    -                         25,000                -                     2.64%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         250,000             -                          -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 622,872             124,686             5,503,724          7,117,096           -                     1.75%
464 Capital Projects 644,299             1,913,704          15,489,592        37,811,917         4.16% 5.06%
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                         -                         500,000             -                          -                     0.00%

Capital Projects 1,267,171$        2,039,050$        21,743,316$      44,954,013$       5.83% 4.54%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 7,622,537          9,746,318          15,519,513        15,749,469         49.12% 61.88%
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,944,811          2,152,857          4,333,333          4,333,333           67.96% 49.68%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 160                    1,113,028          12,126,521        10,067,527         -                     11.06%

Total Water & Sewer 10,567,508        13,012,203        31,979,367        30,150,329         33.04% 43.16%

578 Recreational Facilities 551,962             274,160             490,333             490,333              112.57% 55.91%
Total Business-Type Activities 11,119,470        13,286,363        32,469,700        30,640,662         34.25% 43.36%

650 Insurance 1,376,951          1,860,634          2,752,625          2,752,625           50.02% 67.59%
675 W&S Insurance 137,500             87,765               275,000             275,000              50.00% 31.91%

Total Internal Service 1,514,451$        1,948,399$        3,027,625$        3,027,625$         50.02% 64.35%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 60,197,927$      61,523,013$      178,711,173$    208,286,149$     33.68% 29.54%

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(50.00%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22
2022 YTD 

Budget
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 110,195               353,843               (243,648)              83,625               594,604             167,250               1,189,207            
2015 Cable Station 207,006               80,337                 126,669               230,500             105,445             461,000               210,890               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           165,487               (165,487)              -                         159,950             -                           319,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 8,174                   29,729                 (21,555)                3,000                 29,525               6,000                   59,050                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                      38,253                 (37,722)                363                    35,930               725                      71,860                 
2310 Administration 3,555                   636,893               (633,338)              17,750               941,473             35,500                 1,882,945            
2311 Security 138                      77,862                 (77,724)                1,313                 88,096               2,625                   176,191               
2313 Purchasing 658                      71,905                 (71,247)                -                         72,109               -                           144,217               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 18,514                 16,988                 1,526                   6,250                 13,500               12,500                 27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 52,444                 284,140               (231,696)              3,000                 252,042             6,000                   504,084               
2320 Finance 5,289,277            635,230               4,654,047            6,696,607          5,210,496          13,393,213           10,420,992           
2330 Personnel Department -                           241,022               (241,022)              -                         228,290             -                           456,580               
3100 Parish Coroner 9,336                   139,687               (130,351)              10,750               167,221             21,500                 334,442               
3200 Jail 325,606               855,147               (529,541)              84,375               839,834             168,750               1,679,668            
4040 Animal Control 21,995                 248,037               (226,042)              16,500               255,864             33,000                 511,727               
4042 PPM 30,833                 484,988               (454,155)              31,188               480,931             62,375                 961,861               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         7,007                 -                       14,014                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           75,000                 (75,000)                -                         75,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 8,832,128            8,832,128            -                           6,500,000          6,989,670          13,000,000           13,979,339           
105 34th Judicial Court 1,952,374            1,934,300            18,074                 1,715,900          1,715,900          3,431,800            3,431,800            
152 Civic Auditorium 67,795                 68,997                 (1,202)                  53,980               53,980               107,959               107,959               
160 Community Development 1,886,001            1,031,659            854,342               5,843,694          6,135,025          11,687,388           12,270,049           

Total General Fund      18,816,560$         16,301,632$         2,514,928$           21,298,793$       24,451,888$       42,597,585$         48,903,775$         

229 Hurricane Katrina 1,233,453            575,905               657,548               1,965,250          2,215,250          3,930,500            4,430,500            
234 Tree Fund 1,304                   -                           1,304                   -                         7,032                 -                       14,064                 
253 Criminal Court Fund 62,354                 81,361                 (19,007)                135,000             133,650             270,000               267,300               
254 Fire Department 6,713,967            6,634,958            79,009                 7,271,916          7,346,916          14,543,832           14,693,832           
259 Council on Aging 214,089               23,183                 190,906               213,804             211,919             427,608               423,838               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 546,970               462,515               84,455                 780,000             780,000             1,560,000            1,560,000            

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(50.00%)

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 47,098                 44,892                 2,206                   37,500               150,000             75,000                 300,000               
6110 Administration 1,116,560            1,015,652            100,908               863,307             862,425             1,726,613            1,724,850            
6120 LSU Ag Center 18,819                 14,984                 3,835                   14,984               14,984               29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 302,921               290,107               12,814                 302,534             303,416             605,068               606,831               

Total 261 Recreation 1,485,398            1,365,635            119,763               1,218,325          1,330,825          2,436,649            2,661,649            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 193,173               196,326               (3,153)                  207,999             202,374             415,998               404,747               
4010 DPW Main 260,896               177,609               83,287                 188,954             179,161             377,908               358,322               
4015 Road Department 1,763,250            1,494,679            268,571               1,595,038          1,604,831          3,190,076            3,209,662            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 48,144                 73,420                 (25,276)                40,000               32,100               80,000                 64,200                 
4030 Mosquito Control 230,853               181,077               49,776                 186,376             186,376             372,752               372,752               

Total 262 Public Works 2,496,316            2,123,111            373,205               2,218,367          2,204,842          4,436,734            4,409,683            
263 Road Lighting 404,502               300,363               104,139               373,375             373,375             746,750               746,750               
264 Sanitation Department 3,750,327            2,816,777            933,550               2,929,218          2,929,218          5,858,435            5,858,435            
265 Canals and Drainage 1,589,664            1,923,118            (333,454)              1,550,000          1,557,551          3,100,000            3,115,102            
266 Assessor's Fund 13,483                 16,145                 (2,662)                  25,822               25,822               51,644                 51,644                 
267 WIA 1,584,596            1,703,459            (118,863)              1,204,482          1,204,482          2,408,964            2,408,964            
270 Hazard Mitigation 423,150               308,221               114,929               7,301,991          7,301,991          14,603,981           14,603,981           
271 Health Unit 112,030               13,844                 98,186                 130,131             130,131             260,262               260,262               
273 Communications District 351,301               238,473               112,828               300,000             300,000             600,000               600,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 2,430,476            3,039,897            (609,421)              3,473,613          3,473,592          6,947,226            6,947,183            
279 Transit 92,090                 265,961               (173,871)              342,395             342,395             684,789               684,789               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 11,629                 -                           11,629                 12,500               12,500               25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 56,810                 45,193                 11,617                 123,538             123,538             247,075               247,075               
3500 OEP 352,633               109,911               242,722               143,679             143,679             287,358               287,358               
5255 Coastal Impact 328,780               184,561               144,219               280,855             280,855             561,710               561,710               
5256 Restore Act 100,604               149,572               (48,968)                5,465,703          5,465,703          10,931,405           10,931,405           

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 838,827               489,237               349,590               6,076,274          6,076,274          12,152,548           12,152,548           
291 GOMESA 1,064,029            1,363,793            (299,764)              250,000             250,000             500,000               500,000               

Special Revenue Funds 25,419,955$         23,745,956$         1,673,999$           37,772,461$       38,207,762$       75,544,922$         76,415,524$         

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(50.00%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,918,548            3,928,100            (2,009,552)           1,524,988          2,033,250          3,049,975            4,066,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 141,772               273,513               (131,741)              139,025             139,025             278,050               278,050               

Debt Service 2,060,320$           4,201,613$           (2,141,293)$         1,664,013$         2,172,275$         3,328,025$           4,344,550$           

443 Court House Capital Fund 19                        660                      (641)                     -                         12,500               -                       25,000                 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           125,000             -                         250,000               -                       
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 622,872               124,686               498,186               2,751,862          3,558,548          5,503,724            7,117,096            
464 Capital Projects 644,299               1,913,704            (1,269,405)           7,744,796          18,905,959         15,489,592           37,811,917           
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                           -                           -                           250,000             -                         500,000               -                       

Capital Projects 1,267,190$           2,039,050$           (771,860)$            10,871,658$       22,477,007$       21,743,316$         44,954,013$         

500 Water & Sewer Operations 7,622,537            9,746,318            (2,123,781)           7,759,757          7,874,735          15,519,513           15,749,469           
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,944,811            2,152,857            791,954               2,166,667          2,166,667          4,333,333            4,333,333            
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects 160                      1,113,028            (1,112,868)           6,063,261          5,033,764          12,126,521           10,067,527           

Total Water & Sewer 10,567,508           13,012,203           (2,444,695)           15,989,684         15,075,165         31,979,367           30,150,329           

578 Recreational Facilities 551,962               274,160               277,802               245,167             245,167             490,333               490,333               

Total Business-Type Activities 11,119,470$         13,286,363$         (2,166,893)$         16,234,850$       15,320,331$       32,469,700$         30,640,662$         

650 Insurance 1,376,951            1,860,634            (483,683)              1,376,313          1,376,313          2,752,625            2,752,625            
675 W&S Insurance 137,500               87,765                 49,735                 137,500             137,500             275,000               275,000               

Total Internal Service 1,514,451$           1,948,399$           (433,948)$            1,513,813$         1,513,813$         3,027,625$           3,027,625$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 60,197,946$         61,523,013$         (1,325,067)$         89,355,587$       104,143,075$     178,711,173$       208,286,149$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(50.00%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 6/30/22

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 6/30/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(50.00%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits       -6,000           0      -6,000     -15,000.00            .00       9,000.00  250.0% 
1002010 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250        -395.44            .00     -10,854.56    3.5% 
1002010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -603.40            .00         603.40  100.0% 
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -150,000           0    -150,000     -94,195.98            .00     -55,804.02   62.8% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      300,507       1,825     302,332     155,075.93            .00     147,256.07   51.3% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,500           0      12,500       4,541.01            .00       7,958.99   36.3% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       23,300           0      23,300      11,233.32            .00      12,066.68   48.2% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       92,000           0      92,000      47,282.79            .00      44,717.21   51.4% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,800           0       4,800       1,625.75            .00       3,174.25   33.9% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       1,033.42       1,450.00      22,516.58    9.9% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc      105,000           0     105,000      91,500.00            .00      13,500.00   87.1% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,760           0       5,760       1,400.00            .00       4,360.00   24.3% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500         147.90          25.77         326.33   34.7% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,850           0       2,850       1,306.02            .00       1,543.98   45.8% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        7,200           0       7,200       2,930.87         366.43       3,902.70   45.8% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off        5,000           0       5,000         964.69            .00       4,035.31   19.3% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -800       4,200         913.81       1,086.19       2,200.00   47.6% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,500           0       1,500         320.00            .00       1,180.00   21.3% 
1002010 542000  Computer Equipme            0         800         800         725.00            .00          75.00   90.6% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training       56,000      -1,600      54,400       5,075.10       1,275.00      48,049.90   11.7% 
1002010 550006 0136 Meeting & Co            0       1,600       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising      100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript       10,175           0      10,175       9,909.96            .00         265.04   97.4% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees       10,000           0      10,000       6,251.50        -210.00       3,958.50   60.4% 
1002010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000           0      25,000       7,736.50            .00      17,263.50   30.9% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500         829.82            .00       1,670.18   33.2% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0114 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dqd0LxwVcFmkTsdZive8vQQHWTXqzNPqUBU%2B3XCEBUeHYtS3L4eLffxpBqVxDzVd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tezpehBWOzpAe8oQ9SOkcHK2mPX3KCOxAJOUTvEZ2hy1z2C2TD1JgSCuZsIZjyA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=65%2Fz%2FzMlGMkGVlOltmrv4LVq3eCc5CCrgKb0XJCdougUC493XmJFakmlPjU3Cu%2Bp6gfZS1RbHQv8Y4BTCZs77Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ce9h1yK5qh5iWyOlLQVkw3e8q7wCeXjnFzHg%2BTsoqJ7WLcCQcYnnttYnjuEPRQji
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A28OJKFnP0qB7pbbrJCbJ6sCjjafG3ObjN1Ok3dNrM0nK7Y9NLdCjp3%2BQ%2BM%2F59cT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W54n5g25KowT7oTZJpjplXzdZPip2W%2BzWDEHMkTFiP1%2FHrHQf2R0HrWZijOsT7Lc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBB5xzRf3U0ZEeNcBmEksGKotfqA4YaUCqyqnPk3ZgDRBL5zQAwD7iVXIcYdgnsv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91Vi74HJjC%2Fj1l2xlSgHjSLMcZTQVMdn40yhM2Yo7U8ZEx5oA3olgZplTKJIUgey
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDB4lHD6Uf8hp62nTO4fF6e4s%2F0inRyDhcyAfjEdi%2BApaJ7pgfdQnEf9G%2Fxv3yKM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2j9s65rXW2TSlomz5FvD3lHhPfgRbtkjjgZow0hERguTYo2mk8dgjloGA3GzrUW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7bd5ZukpwkQ49uA4XLjq%2FzZKFD03CO%2FUSLol6xq%2F6kOB42YpWHxqMw67LhwF4ZOV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxhlc0xT%2BC8w4bkMdczhwULOPmK3EPrgxdyKJfirvFQFlOhUIUP67hshtkXf40Is
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBD%2BwLe0gWO3scNZ5dCfxRuc3%2FmcgoTHdKDjH8P3I7TKan4fQyejEAoDHoOVpvaH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUzBpP6N5JMXUiqhXUAE4pcmdO1XVTsuFwz1ErUrmd5e%2FxS%2F53p1%2F1BqBexqajJz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dn4bWkN2YviCHw1u%2B5905iIoLkM4xeSWOfJVpFmc0Fwkrdeya4xElHloG45MFx%2Fp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFcbvhH8EFo5SuWnhaARm8Yxi0%2B1v9HjetYs0VlwSqUMkpdgiHwcjXNiVcmJx2dC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=15t3Ay8InJKivqhibO3PyPP2QMmtezoYZK62MIGb08cetXy12%2FNXmG3jR7tPPWdw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8xS8pXUBLmEM6pWlk4oOXdDSF18go4n1%2B%2FTKLdLq9j7Vyse9h%2Bm%2BnUPfABqrfOp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBqNIXK4uZdylX5yYYyIrgolNADOF2Anh6xq4cuwD9Uu6IrwFi86Gh84AETlkTuq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfWidpOo4KE3MeR84D2JLvjUk0JJgTnPUqRE5g%2FeLemxohm%2BljakyK5nE%2FBRE4b0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XBA52cZryV8PtdK6rqkOBnuMofoF7YFzL4glChGZ7jwHB%2Fe36l7g2R9wfectuRm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGIHo2hk24tQ4aEB9%2BLakvNaqobuoCrbb5f32D96lHP9WdlykacuYnxuYZLb1mSd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8d%2FPguM00mbB7QMwHxF6Bbw32nP1hGw%2BntvgVw4qf2qWR%2FXyCJOVV93VdIM6WPj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SP50bo5XnRsqyoREM8LsTN4ideeiDxFGTuCTBGGjWI9RRDk6TSvy%2FTFuEIXeCbWOnpi1%2B%2Fc9Nhmfu8mL0HP7dA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFMYZU5nA%2BDb6s5JR6%2F3223bTXpJGr3AmdNEJ2eCsjse%2Fea6h0HH6UhXT7lel%2Bzn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENiOKncfZ8IQMOhuKlLuZ1q0Kz1%2FoDnz213%2FxtLBgupjNtvB3n44%2Bntms5so36ofTMkclCL6kVcZiepJGbLG1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTi3vjp4nSs9EB6%2BUsNqkJWvZOXEtZToW3haHpARH3JuB1HfsnP14RHeT0EvOHgE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RfajnUzA1dgveS8oq2cX38zYoWreeZiGVVx0A7QWiwjhco4Crbvddzs%2F2KmGuVo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrozRASK%2BD0s5I%2BBaO2Ik9E3oeCnnrVH8q1gQBL%2F0hOKNPOiilGst00m4tX1yN1U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmLvrX2Ops%2FOCnwALmKTPJC6xUf1k87eK2SidfMcz2df7HqmHmtb8eBiBTzaLlXs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxIr5ZENKNY2jZQzw6cyoM%2Fo7X0FfR822AiFL9djOqQyQcdCKmAQHuu%2BoZWBIOqM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BS7o3nXiuIDf3ZPs2ibe%2BmQyVQFqqeAbUwGc%2BtZdYoY3HjjvKaLbBifSAW7LuNeM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eR35bnZHVc1lr34nEZt7Y2NpyX95F8DnoTOo6Sdg33ba6m5jWbGPrjzXTtTPQd7N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WJKCdr8ELdJexnTL72S8aryd4hK1Meuhi9mgeecWkRpVUba9BhRX0eBXWkEmsnCla0jMOa8jrJiiSQ3oviCvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgMFP058CSLME%2BclIVFA0d2UV1mJvchSQz0jagLjZzigfICIcRRLJk5kJdGPocdc0vjsdXaz%2FCBzQ37M1jws%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9VfGhXI0%2FKhMT2bXc4A%2FOMCDZd6ipSMvIvoNSLfZ8chTDOCDEBQL1tNPvrkntqb%2B3uuNbjw2buuGZwnPMzvy%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2HmGEzFbaAhVLjRTI8PNSGM7w%2FWnx4DhCeh8szZhrcsn4SUHmsvqKrNAOkeAIskPAzHtDtUHkID%2B1RNMphang%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6ddDvbXM5FKH3V3hvgGTslk5bXkw%2Bom8C55ARARaXf81vmKKJPDcnDq8kbafPYAla4OX5cP71DKlIZvhMA7uw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZABP7azvSCpUC%2BJSJwU6gjqCYws491ix8%2FFxJT%2F%2BmC1svuYd%2FwJa8IhoZsOw%2F4p9fsPdqORMGIJkMaWyMp%2FkEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jb1yLG%2B5BYl8ECWwfxS9Bxi75P7IMRoNwMG9PrfXf3SnZfjZkVwhcUFii3AthTNo7dn%2B2w4H6R%2Fw9jfzr4fcVA%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax In      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Council                      1,020,132       1,825   1,021,957     243,648.57       3,993.39     774,315.04   24.2%

 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000        -102.72            .00      -5,897.28    1.7% 
1002015 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -95.57            .00          95.57  100.0% 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise     -375,000           0    -375,000    -174,048.70            .00    -200,951.30   46.4% 
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch      -80,000           0     -80,000     -32,758.99            .00     -47,241.01   40.9% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      117,170           0     117,170      59,901.54            .00      57,268.46   51.1% 
1002015 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         862.92            .00       1,637.08   34.5% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000           0      14,000       6,888.64            .00       7,111.36   49.2% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,320           0      15,320       9,239.35            .00       6,080.65   60.3% 
1002015 520002  Professional Ser        4,000        -100       3,900            .00            .00       3,900.00     .0% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        9,000           0       9,000       1,294.98            .00       7,705.02   14.4% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         616.49            .00       1,183.51   34.2% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off          500          -3         497          24.48            .00         472.93    4.9% 
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000           3       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equip        1,000           0       1,000          24.70            .00         975.30    2.5% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training          750         100         850         412.25            .00         437.75   48.5% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment &          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100          69.14            .00          30.86   69.1% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station                 -250,110           0    -250,110    -126,668.90            .00    -123,441.10   50.6%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400           0     158,400      81,906.80            .00      76,493.20   51.7% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000           0       8,000       3,463.04            .00       4,536.96   43.3% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       5,930.41            .00       9,569.59   38.3% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit      125,000           0     125,000      72,207.19            .00      52,792.81   57.8% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training       13,000           0      13,000       1,979.60            .00      11,020.40   15.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables            319,900           0     319,900     165,487.04            .00     154,412.96   51.7%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License       -6,000           0      -6,000      -8,174.00            .00       2,174.00  136.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJk6OQHyXKZtF7jmDbPnSe85w0lby5IxuMIQ0qevd%2BFUkKBExspz2jFPAV%2B9Mp8t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unrUaBO%2Bd2YIRZaedAI3bvRATnwp6DC0dmgNpsbut6l7E4NlG%2B0PogyzWRSFUQsNliFiBLHlUczV4FJWEGKtlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wC1oiMKA8Zzo7jv%2BAuPw9ikqTO2emNQxu2piZMzYoJjzguv5UYQ9Xe5qm6mCOum0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Si0TQe4oSo5%2FWO0tytkYehEez7R5C2nYtlqven5%2FYOnWBN4Vwvfq9%2FiuDYvuGg9Gqd6LiU%2BhT1u14FHdE5Uu%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8Fgd3lJC%2BFTsj3aTlsRNLFhMJW09tNJ1Hk2m5IrPCJyEuPHWfCPg%2BeAwUYcBrld
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5h2grsLWvWt3ISJVdw0ycxVyQ9DvPYfJJbFurAbwHANuczME3pJ80AUhLajMdvIE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHqtUU%2BKIjRqnb5EnjRc4FJ%2BOEJML9fY5gs15juc9OPk4QzT3CSw5QxGDLqVH8gg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03l1yhabZGaLty1ZpppP907ei3wH99H7uKaK0jdaWw8n4xjjALWHOrHeSQEe4BKc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZXh3omBSKjR7muEJTSt3m3K44wYXslrn4FM4MFovLcwec65WkFpqgnRQ1dZ02kA%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2LO6ZfNi2vSgHqQuhriaRWLh%2B9NFyYnZtENzmclqF0U%2FsWah%2BoG5jzZWiXgbkUm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXpf%2B6jD6pyHWpNnf9Jys3EATH1A2L4cNMWQ6uL14HF9IYDEf0cmmhkh8qZ92RtX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6OllA2ajXELuRXb9YsX8cDIo0YomxWPtOsI%2BtI%2B0W%2F8OXvxhTxUVVVH9Jrkjf9M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T10wWd%2FHJO3Qsnqc2aIjL3VfyrRp4KvLrWTdk2uUduMBC9jJw1wagag8bLEEJY4%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzEQKon1X%2BeBTho2tMNSYuMfl3Fw7%2FvXrWwW3Fdn7QVkfuzVnJrjyNX9d5SAfKqw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCCu4Cm1B0ExTxpE3%2FWzRjeb5biXN%2FwA0M9gJuFYrTx82MVhR3IKy4UXGIF0k%2FAC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3R2oWPejzRCkPpS6kslwwV%2Fe70UUsclvR3gBwpJbOUdN9Hk%2B%2B7oTZMRyvVUk%2BiJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GLMjsdx9aQ%2FDFZZAMTEcvinkqq%2FjzNTWwYa0UqyllTTSP32BDPKcFfsfbSyEhs5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbrmLmbSF7mcswuxYCnuAlY%2FnkKiEg3n2yarox4uAVs5RMg%2FFUxUtrQpfRoWqveD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAM3lIgzLbsx9Q8e7jWUawD6OEz3LnE1OY2Utm4aGWchDAKwahvnGA9hDWIv96Gm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSDhT6IDFa8ATBOTPoVRZH6ytA776h3ybCnfynAjzYClRZuYH%2BV%2FDfsFLZiL6SW2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2Is0ktYBVvEDtzXN%2BhQE78ODvFdlvMp0jk9pCBNKcuYEZJwBJ4hrn%2FSnZTaRkbD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BVDOYYDJADuqV14WHckqL%2FtOtPBEjlCwRRiLRCz3io3ML9G8TGUFlK%2FudZm66En
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aH9Bwj8Z2BJf4PH9jtkR2e8Z7jFigSzYG%2BTZWWSGL4%2Bia2L%2FQI9WQKe%2BhzXRySbh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lcuh2C1eXWB62QbEiBKRxEjpYyJySEjmztisumZn%2FOEcL%2FCr6YD4OOC0wg3vF2AZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44vOFhzazRmeGCSNyIJooXRoSSamaXLhvtpxYFS50KtJao3mieUO7qPrgBMUR2eW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEfrD81l1RTYpnSRGMfQdzsu0YKLKZgMNf54IzmrEiDj4KTaPJPSJnw%2BUdYDSgQH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqCeB7Jqv3xvIsft%2FzJ8%2BEBQpQxwqeqRbgUAylMVZ%2BNZCUQ%2F0sfP3NdEbY6KN53c
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1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400           0      50,400      25,200.00            .00      25,200.00   50.0% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate          650           0         650         204.38            .00         445.62   31.4% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec        8,000           0       8,000       4,324.92            .00       3,675.08   54.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles        53,050           0      53,050      21,555.30            .00      31,494.70   40.6%

 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725           0        -725        -531.31            .00        -193.69   73.3% 
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185           0      32,185      16,463.40            .00      15,721.60   51.2% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500         227.73            .00         272.27   45.5% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000           0       7,000       2,963.36            .00       4,036.64   42.3% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500      14,095.00            .00      11,405.00   55.3% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant S          100           0         100          42.48            .00          57.52   42.5% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600           0         600         202.59            .00         397.41   33.8% 
1002210 520002  Professional Ser          250        -150         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500      -1,150         350           8.37            .00         341.63    2.4% 
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar          500        -224         276            .00            .00         275.73     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training        1,800       1,466       3,266       3,265.64            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580017  Advertising           50         -50           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript          375         450         825         825.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500        -341       1,159         159.58            .00         999.05   13.8% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters             71,135           0      71,135      37,721.84            .00      33,413.16   53.0%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA      -34,500           0     -34,500      -1,872.41            .00     -32,627.59    5.4% 
1002310 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -1,683.01            .00       1,683.01  100.0% 
1002310 440000  State Grants       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      634,077           0     634,077     254,809.96            .00     379,267.04   40.2% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       46,000           0      46,000            .00            .00      46,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       13,500           0      13,500       4,234.54            .00       9,265.46   31.4% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       75,000           0      75,000      28,895.97            .00      46,104.03   38.5% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,699           0      65,699      28,508.47            .00      37,190.53   43.4% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc       10,200           0      10,200       5,174.76            .00       5,025.24   50.7% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-      345,000           0     345,000     152,072.52            .00     192,927.48   44.1% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,669           0       2,669       1,808.46            .00         860.54   67.8% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant S        7,550           0       7,550       4,363.50            .00       3,186.50   57.8% 
1002310 502012  Insurance-Work.C        8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2B9jpfp%2FPj9fCezo3qBG8qFJB005923oyABkpZYm30yRPYhFNdmiNCwU3FzGypt9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBNK96%2FJOy8GRlgAIiquvk7aQ23lt5lWyELAVq0pqEHwgzZuvA91onv4h2tPR7D6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUPYIc3bsrkV2xdJZVMCYYZ7HX2zzwHCBduysaJtybkXSsnCSo%2F2npGfkhBREwBx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOJgoutmapcNFus6mV6nsZmEs2XmEGeArYeaqRrG4N6bulhhQTdF60ue0sSeNy%2Fn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXE7kMXJWLoI1tl1XW0HmLqc7OXP4%2BSgTgySLbKSzgQELJWgJHY0OwUn27jbT85K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY0QHGJ5okXWhTbfLuD5MkcnslIl3g7QCNgjYnR71n28Zdd3WCowDLE6RKNQizYp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXDkMVKxEeYustySaNaWDXVdm974%2Bv%2BU71rSnmcxalD1xKGjJcAbiwveihdJvl9S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHpbGVlequ3qLojKNkM8pPWAEKBTH967tV7rCmPxfgA8ydZA6t%2BdK938mLALNNIl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Thn%2Be7dfo1ZtI0PDW8hihQ%2FqvrR2W5e4Bm%2FfrJcPE2oBQSchp5Z8vxNu8tPx0PLJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hn1zJX96cEc%2B%2B23qariUvEpu%2BQhHe%2Byz2xHFdSa5wmQ79ekpylL9nS0FUGSLvxwr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rxVJ7LIKSGh8IL3NDPjbmF3b10guVp0gwb0sh6eUAq8qxUEVhZU57dEUhwaRjrxo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HddueTA0%2F4u4D05ssnW%2BPTUPmujzXKWuWUg6CPShWspADrTxI%2Fbqy%2BZYmalxm%2FHj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glUl8zox%2BNso61aWLBxqQgK2DyWWSwFQS43nrocOvRcgbXI0HDXrTPZvxfxVPnXs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2FwMse17iKbWUmp0hDjIGaRTKGGEc%2FOagZvfDL%2BB6pAW5JlTCzn1YPnu1AIJr1QM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEFOk5c%2BqisO6iSugKVgtJ%2BKFxVSWRaXRHIgpMDOqoNCMpG0sD2RU74lyzVQRe6q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHBOB6AsqErVMx7G%2BsJwe%2B8AK%2FOAhuce3dBr6IprOWC5M%2BwrgexK79faOfVdWGtN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R50ykkGx8WRFvC7I0yDoF9ySxW7ur5r95L%2B3Q4EU9egts2YoVyt3dMngxCHQjCRp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNf32uTiyqjK6P9Vj02PEHVB5oCyPoQvBCiuyKx4KXqua8Qj%2Bhjrx%2B%2FOTTYD37LC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XJiOtK%2BO0S2%2BlhWQ1bLS%2FkBxjto54mU6Jw0G82nH2cujmN%2BGOfMHbCdVMcyDn5S4FHgWWDonYJnYpsjZXMLnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkzE0KW4nI20Y2SIvtKjdFqC0i3tXjPcS5qYNCGbv9bA8D3D1cpOwuYxhGPjYBfO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6cJl%2Bin8R1iGs1G%2B5pct4XsyoPNvmPS6C7d6Jbyq1f2Fal2zS7BEGZaBTwq1OcS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAjC91kddVdfF%2BKM1gN9HEL2OuYK%2B3kM0KmEm8KbFGVH1ryecctEEVa5x%2BL%2FSIsf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZN0D6QfhqE5YiXynDEnw83YVX5yd4Cv2P%2FmBbVtlM3FbT0lp42ADW8OYnOjFka8e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ql1PGII1ohVGSJacp8gUmfQNnVeM68ZfSEEPK1TdQjC1zBitrOupInSc%2F%2Bsc%2BD9l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qfc5XiheSqwc2E59GQrEeYZFsM%2FooGCMAABQVzTFVGQqkpwuik%2BsKYVYlYZyiOse
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6JAgWMY8Z45rGoKlogASdtOTeZmdCMrg2xAy0Vr6xw26uekZf2uUZDZD%2BuiOThU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLKFiSoQIUD%2FyuUc%2BTE8XVMbJXeGoqHNQJnyMYrxhOSCMRzEFGJcYdyWJbiv5MHp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ra%2FSGZlF1tZ%2BPNPPBfgigGDzQt628N5tQ7q%2FgNSePVKmqr68oGMSAoEkXNvku7wa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNPSrcPrEqMXmD1JftnXUhBSs%2FlEBRxTG2dV8Px6zu7O45BN69yegKArLB1d34w7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PgrK5C4shkddxU9cEjBh8IPqQoR0zxiG1%2BQihDF909y2%2BbHdc2ODmaSDhGXPtM4f
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1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       8,000       8,000       1,829.31            .00       6,170.69   22.9% 
1002310 520002  Professional Ser      206,000           0     206,000     100,000.00      90,000.00      16,000.00   92.2% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      400,000      -5,000     395,000      16,610.47            .00     378,389.53    4.2% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500           0       3,500       1,377.14        -127.69       2,250.55   35.7% 
1002310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac            0          11          11          10.82            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       1,929.73         501.00       6,569.27   27.0% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        3,500           0       3,500       1,257.06         918.70       1,324.24   62.2% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500      -3,127       4,373       1,607.71         107.05       2,657.84   39.2% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -256       4,744       2,309.32            .00       2,434.24   48.7% 
1002310 541017  Uniforms            0         256         256         256.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training       17,500           0      17,500      15,800.01            .00       1,699.99   90.3% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500           0       1,500       1,200.00            .00         300.00   80.0% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250         400         650         516.50          48.00          85.50   86.8% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript        7,500           0       7,500       1,635.56            .00       5,864.44   21.8% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment &        3,000           0       3,000       1,227.57            .00       1,772.43   40.9% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         515         515         515.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,500        -400       4,100       1,590.00         582.02       1,927.98   53.0% 
1002310 580024  Fees &  Charges            0         102         102         101.58            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250          34.81            .00         215.19   13.9% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500           0       5,500       4,716.25            .00         783.75   85.8% 
1002310 580047  Lawsuit Settleme            0       2,500       2,500       2,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration               1,847,445      -5,000   1,842,445     633,338.04      92,029.08   1,117,077.88   39.4%

 
 

1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625         -96.81            .00      -2,528.19    3.7% 
1002311 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -41.34            .00          41.34  100.0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       75,991           0      75,991      38,861.84            .00      37,129.16   51.1% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,500           0       1,500         560.70            .00         939.30   37.4% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,500           0       9,500       4,469.17            .00       5,030.83   47.0% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,500           0       8,500       4,737.67            .00       3,762.33   55.7% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       68,000           0      68,000      29,232.48      35,767.52       3,000.00   95.6% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100 - Security                     173,566           0     173,566      77,723.71      35,767.52      60,074.77   65.4%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBwoYQESvR3LqC14uxgPPh%2BANqJzFxmfHA0MCzWunYbKB6ILN420leryqLttNl35
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5%2B87J2r7M71nK94WxxS5V4GTejXPLjE%2BeyFBBYh4v1lW7Dbnb0ow9UOD9MSx295
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMH87GG%2FZ62ur5w4cIAb41PgWa4QvExAH%2FrIR4Ib94qj1mYX24FyRnXBjmTTgGA5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYVeFmeWsstkXt41MAC4zPv3KTQgzoMnLs6TbBXVa9ImhbR%2Fubdr%2FJwPA8Ej%2Bb6J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5hWNp4yipiC2ngSGWxu1ygOvLa47dcdo8N5EWik15bxRqDgYjrOkVJ8hwXmsK5C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQkjzUhkLM8kPFkjERtCoRc76u0LC2eYdvy9f%2FatyPv%2BRgIuTyuLbRGUcmjtlWSn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khe5UlzGE431EKL%2FrSB94Vwkc6nhKFJVfxw7iLozLDGhzsMC%2BMOC6h233vJSQmsL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUjPJd8CHrnR295cC7kx1HKVYdQMkEnKlWEggEAELhf%2BeAyxGaI8NS4PgABx6URD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Zs1S6VgOV7n6%2BJ9DWzVODAH1d1o6PsHzhjRRy5K5ooGdAbE3p1dZfgQiyyN7Sbq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLbOtOVB%2F8ZaMMxSkaUDKSH9XnYg0iqRTIFlthe3fPftRrJVagPXJcVyZNsANoGC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zizq3vJjran4mffNuAgsoW4osF1RhQZsf0RJ40mJppDfmvVmlQEprmIjnQ2zV%2BQP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9aXHPzc8qlRwFPGcnQy2qdqJXlVhKBe1%2FliOvPI%2BsJSu%2FsimTl1imRAdl8WIa7k%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0HuU4bHLBDerY%2BznQbUSNKJFztb2bk0D6lnurYRxVbiXkryofFsmuppxjc1oNpON
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JFdBLiyvyUFWzLkykEg%2Ba0PRq5jZyttcKEcdUDcgZrMd5TsLJ0bNLam%2FxPsNd5Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IrHzsR1sGvrw%2FzCeX1q7L6GqsIuF4XI3QPq2bCXVDu%2F3JsdXSqC42beMtWPewVK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWLpf2bJq2SaJMh4rGH310SiYSlDmZL1uTxAU7JUpTNN9ob0IuzxLhE8yEUI7NtE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHvPw48MzPy%2Fnop6xFrPadpx9meJGM8QWE7FWSfbHxoMw1uTeOEAudmcVRqYv7wT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXWseRhFD7UtSYa8cd4HJe6kIOe1Y2ogsZHnkXWrrPvViTYfu1ZQS0opAblVGls1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqSFMHdGGNijJYmccGh6wE3NlERYV9Wg51LTxlyibAaZzwaOzxls56GZlWIoZ7RD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jcOjPSYobmI%2BJWzAD4SpjPfov2BQVDoNlZcSbM83lHiqAz3G48LVg%2B5NGr5zRet
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZkQejSa6pRxmkFn5hPjSZNhu6UNplBSsilEXfaFxfFFMPyBuL0hVbQaL58QacgL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjtfkL%2BAViA4zL2%2F3eV4VFQgfjyJhastGmcwBNyJGLTcGV4WRz1fNlNNv6lu7CCQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rur5W3iuh7CIhaU8Qu3QSgkAOW%2FBMrS5GJ81%2Fx52xFTsvMkGis8dkbztPCcD%2Fd%2Fp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fczcfk13SDOSPJ%2FZCFTYs4oCn1fnmJMtarifvKfHVGGWs8lJIF%2FwpYEquJrWS6NM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUtOYc%2F1jfub5DNdQ3%2Ba9qxkdgOoFgsg6vYBWvTqW8v%2FdHTrkn725FmJYqwgYrfyEi3k9Ec4T9WLA%2BOJTXFydw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qxy6c5rdTFBGfEbk6Fld51eEg9ViLylQ4AzIkRbHZ58LRdOYXT%2Bn7KpCle36kfaT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ab9kLuZ5TPSSvv3aiWRJ9ElX%2FbEOn16R4q7cWxE3siTTaNtG0eZl%2FCtyEjgoiClF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIVXXyGl8acGeybvvpJD0KMemnV%2BhKxi%2BkpejykjRcN0CAWMCgT%2BG%2F7%2BtaC5jEl9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mgnR3w%2BeQfUKOSic2jkhZuHZHCM1B77AobdGOuh727zR%2B6V3qIiPLRUkBzwKg%2F4N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSgTC8cAYyqRQVvYfuADjCCgDX4t9SWVJ0wBsw8RXSLkP0AAG%2BhKQiArueN%2BaA7u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ysQgssmGDr9jKItB5DX92odzlstuaRyxRqD0HMxtuRQMDHuNmpJ4yFgJcHScOVBw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPiY2TGVIbdqQR529WMZ75%2BkIVROgSP3F2dsxM2xqykQRDyC34ciQeHdWw1wDMB%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEUXZmkOF2TF7u8hxdsYDsAipUQdF%2FMyDzEqWWtnnYGe7lOqvjRdE3KswASl97X7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tt49p%2FwwR8QZIT1845%2Bxrba1aiYjAWUfS%2F6qsHh5vZWt1bnfBdu%2Bo1Yw2hJJloZB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTz9isUZQCKXoETLpEoMuptkHL17pu7x%2BDFiKKHqc12q41TaGwxvZZghXK7dgm33
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FlTomyEFsfVLr9FebLWNHf8zsfi8nzlpfRzFA8S%2BT%2FVpaIkFAR1KPWY%2BBrKCSBx
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -658.47            .00         658.47  100.0% 
1002313 501000  Salaries      100,867           0     100,867      51,586.06            .00      49,280.94   51.1% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,800           0       1,800         673.61            .00       1,126.39   37.4% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,000           0      12,000       5,932.39            .00       6,067.61   49.4% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit       22,500           0      22,500      12,552.87            .00       9,947.13   55.8% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000         480.36            .00         519.64   48.0% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800           0         800         258.22            .00         541.78   32.3% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000         347.91        -319.92       2,972.01     .9% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002313 580022  Postage          250           0         250          73.30            .00         176.70   29.3% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                     144,217           0     144,217      71,246.25        -319.92      73,290.67   49.2%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co      -12,500           0     -12,500     -18,450.00            .00       5,950.00  147.6% 
1002314 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0         -64.10            .00          64.10  100.0% 
1002314 520002  Professional Ser       27,000       4,999      31,999      16,987.33      12,666.66       2,344.95   92.7% 
1002314 580022  Postage            0           1           1           1.06            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer          14,500       5,000      19,500      -1,525.71      12,666.66       8,359.05   57.1%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420003  Federal Grants            0           0           0     -50,485.00            .00      50,485.00  100.0% 
1002317 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000        -113.56            .00      -5,886.44    1.9% 
1002317 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -322.02            .00         322.02  100.0% 
1002317 450041  Sign Rental            0           0           0        -663.80            .00         663.80  100.0% 
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental            0           0           0        -859.56            .00         859.56  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      219,284           0     219,284     113,375.22            .00     105,908.78   51.7% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       2,628.50            .00       3,371.50   43.8% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500           0      23,500      11,179.74            .00      12,320.26   47.6% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,000           0      25,000      14,240.90            .00      10,759.10   57.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hR2VHFAjxTWcSHu%2BYK1zCrx5iMVNTAKYuhjG%2FYFOQKDQu8pN4dmMTc0g0B8Fgywp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3VZCNL%2BXwr0izEBxSNfrtKLYufBbyTq9%2FTaE4XrDOZd%2B39rENaZbOY70mNkXZjk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l42fOqoelAECYdeAL1MmVXFvPbXdQkjjN%2FmxYDIEOt7mRDqzuEZsdHjTfrq%2BLIpe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWXVkpJ2rgsAhRb2fqVlZc46nHp226fV3Ppd8ZOxJCHnKlnaJzZzca%2FsBTngZntN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Itlbcuy4tYXbmJgCe9mQt7YSsJQsMa0DPXgz27do8fopTWEVHWcMNjRJimEnb8w6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JphcyzkzsA66vPrObm1zO5NydG7QeaaOGmY0DAgftrU0r%2BUB%2FStwxzmRDUJIO6B0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWlh%2FB6PZ2zb5zkxlh60PiVxVTZ0mpcIL7V%2FMxFnOfpSiJcxM%2FanOasrm96kco4E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYnPkHSfGO5%2BpEgQALUDJmjmolTh61u%2BU0R7a8nvPe4gbPQZuSll0YUIQndcQKEj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ft6DjWiEbTsutnNJejyqei0uESexT%2BWsqPu1u%2B23h2H9KMfffH4Jh%2Fqoee75i5BP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mL6S245s93LvKFNVZMzElSQ2UQmK9zI8B8n%2B2Qyk8KxCUqiNe2YrMo5Wj9oxIVU0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbWWfhlJ5rJkf5qoKF9JP2ALD%2Fnf%2FwgyJvfku7gxqP6Ua1gJiTDcBXbLG54reQqs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUn%2FjKJk5iftMCzZVym1nmC09rAHbq9dnElVq1Fbx4tG2J9XPjZIidRTuMvenaps
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iq044RsHcNjV3AzrNtaSXjN9b28X5mgeyEZSC%2FOhaG89C9%2FGGAnYMxzr8b3dO0MY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AR%2FbxH0zAKm5JWBO0KBcx0r5F%2BSSV9QnJtY3vsUBr7IRoseeTi5QLeQ8DG3X%2Fe3t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LHWuUMkEAU4Rw2WUGgILSWL3GgVsWEwIaIv1RtBBSw2HcoyKbN9wegqbqw4n90P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z3f1q0dSWiiheELsEzdr3hUdu1IUaKO7eysFmo0H16FnVFa%2Fui4IMPeYh6qaFG%2FS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XaAykZ%2F%2FWD1d3GgzRAQoIxQ3vE5kcB75%2Fjrds%2B9nshDByvHOwXmm0rVSR9min4y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vG7EQGUho3CWE5JY7YvucqyNwQ3zAAPFxin8HfgD3hj47Zi%2FKF92eDRKLdlaDvNJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSxZSJ%2FsaQWfM3F6dyP0hqrIc%2FQASwendpDazpS7R%2FIpY2TR0Wn%2BUBE1pFeSjhg13j1EtjssS7ppNBBLOWl0yw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHnPNGp0mwAPlGN8VWrx1IRkIovoy4QUwI0FE4AiRVa%2Fojn9hb8Z2iGsrOnMtGfT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFtTR3IZv3NHwRi7bmX%2Fp0BFJowSPaMdEk1FHXnjc4VM7OPK6bUMLY7V6bRIvU4GLVi8iafByx32zulXx8dNnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Foe%2B0fy%2Bf3UP8ci3sNjgeksXdlfdvLlwQG3Do2rNR%2BNgw4VMeLzXU6ZKXHiZScRn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ICE5vaI1EUvSS0ZzP%2F4ClsfblAdLeL1Cgnv3TurUV%2FwXKfAedgHyMWkcvmaLpix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eY7g%2BPIgfHLCEwayQOs9qLPigaNsKUjiyIYvcuev2ypLnE9ChIu%2Fn8lBguLgnZnf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B35oqNZtb6LkaWRoVr%2FH%2Bt6YoH4hR48VNZpK3kotvuYiRpWC197YPNvMjU6DyKYi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSeYjC5M29SnPisjTvBo7zzewBg08WGKjAABguJociwCGH1GybiDpqaJFPIJPt2X
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1002317 520002  Professional Ser        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       49,000           0      49,000      29,793.61      -1,506.77      20,713.16   57.7% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec        4,500           0       4,500       2,753.21            .00       1,746.79   61.2% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700           0       2,700         619.66         151.20       1,929.14   28.6% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000         -47         953          34.48            .00         918.12    3.6% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme       95,000       5,573     100,573      80,130.15       5,980.28      14,462.33   85.6% 
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar       40,000      -5,573      34,427      27,572.67       6,854.57            .00  100.0% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training        6,000         -56       5,944         107.96            .00       5,836.41    1.8% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme       12,000           0      12,000       1,375.66            .00      10,624.34   11.5% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin          500         -29         471          96.46            .00         374.36   20.5% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100         132         232         232.21            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology         498,084           0     498,084     231,696.49      11,479.28     254,908.23   48.8%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,128,951           0  -1,128,951    -564,000.00            .00    -564,951.00   50.0% 
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval      -35,000           0     -35,000     -75,031.23            .00      40,031.23  214.4% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000           0     -42,000     -22,317.89            .00     -19,682.11   53.1% 
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -125,000           0    -125,000     -27,740.52            .00     -97,259.48   22.2% 
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -15,000           0     -15,000     -22,120.00            .00       7,120.00  147.5% 
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB     -110,000           0    -110,000     -52,562.16            .00     -57,437.84   47.8% 
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -550,000           0    -550,000    -454,223.12            .00     -95,776.88   82.6% 
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic   -1,200,000           0  -1,200,000  -1,030,211.74            .00    -169,788.26   85.9% 
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li      -30,000           0     -30,000     -14,446.53            .00     -15,553.47   48.2% 
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000           0     -25,000     -25,686.00            .00         686.00  102.7% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants   -4,588,296           0  -4,588,296            .00            .00  -4,588,296.00     .0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
1002320 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -143.68            .00         143.68  100.0% 
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,725           0     -16,725     -11,976.00            .00      -4,749.00   71.6% 
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000           0     -94,000     -49,425.00            .00     -44,575.00   52.6% 
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res         -500           0        -500        -195.50            .00        -304.50   39.1% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis       -8,500           0      -8,500      -8,670.02            .00         170.02  102.0% 
1002320 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -247.31            .00         247.31  100.0% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,876.27            .00        -123.73   93.8% 
1002320 480072  Rebates         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000           0     -15,000        -399.96            .00     -14,600.04    2.7% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge     -723,495           0    -723,495            .00            .00    -723,495.00     .0% 
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa   -4,589,852     -20,296  -4,610,148  -2,895,049.33            .00  -1,715,098.67   62.8% 
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi      -70,473           0     -70,473            .00            .00     -70,473.00     .0% 
1002320 501000  Salaries      444,507           0     444,507     228,046.11            .00     216,460.89   51.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwduLR02wGQo890Ob0cRQhaxjWvR1P7R0ye9rFwugSGIB3oXXuO3OtHw2QDDwOWA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4DT9R2EUIMZ3BA0Xk3Ai0TLM74hIKmcZ%2FGpejJwsD1KE%2FcwK7syDv7tUM4qwpWu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtRNsqk25DryAb68IFGsxFwTBIg4oeY2hOPs%2B3D89O%2FvVlIBnPMbepb%2FCrEntGA6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxyC6EFYWHe2QU3dMIkV80t04TNROOP4jJRCN2veqkmz81cig88OgXr%2B%2BbIyop%2FL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjxACu9tqH4lgIchmCU29aWevO%2BtMRUwlQPvg3sKaO34hSfSPX5yJs0sYsDkmUI9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2F91a%2FtEn1Eimx9%2FAxomcHYySCTN3lxpqncaoJS%2BCEAvHqn6ck%2FjA6rHuMc8qeyb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAG%2B%2FgajOzAxws07PnCllFSgVYj9fKW7kgh1ngcON6DmxCzod9Q3Npm4hm%2BPaACL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KpgTQ%2FZa5AFfVOCLo%2BFKu7%2FzUB4iVonM2LRwzvELRyTNBImfLiPwTaRqg4jn6mvd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C71IOF405RyKFwI8cD1m1sTjPwxQwJZ2CeyFvecG4UzbIRLzg8pf3aCK7LFPSf5a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z3GdW6cwrjZxzOp3mNdcjAodGRb6ipVQRuQEnCEh%2FldqH4Wq0qvfz1O9wCuaQaSb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G83N8SGYmCY7ZYI%2FzOvgj7cwgwG0Lo0DWSJ%2FfOF1ASAG9TeHYj9716%2BAsUMm7Znw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6U2jP7U%2BIxtWRRY9uJukETTQeP3HrVVwI8acE5HqVIra4gt2zTvTEPA5wWvm29fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0C%2B3VvxTLdzS5Qz8%2BK0IKlfM5o6I0%2BfLPVSodib%2BNKXoYhxkTJDeNFhFfebiz8ow
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMRMkHHWV1btqcrLzMU8imtGYKfk4YDAZuc7PWVSImAfX0QazgZ0XdWw9Lf5VB6x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b65TBDetzsB8TSlpxqcn6uXOjQsn6faAaPAJeZRM1uqHeiZqo0xMRbx7MFjG1L5p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1gASWIawvd2qlzAVzg7bZy6cvBZdaVGsv7LsYgtCUWIwGxxJ%2BAW1j9N%2F0MRdcqU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3eUSdBjLVAZCckPn5oIJ1O%2FXEYYqxsexazZ%2Fze9UCyBX%2BKyxJOlWRoJ7JsT4Dpng
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ks6CHYQGClM%2B3IxLkxwzvpI0OBro2udqjW3r8DPpN%2BdfGJz%2B3A9g8xWp%2B2AtoMWk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BY530ejVzGtrCLCGyYZCfMmk7P5%2F1Cahdm2wlQbzOOK7MDDaVqkwGtIzLZ6s7JjX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IHN9C1BnLRgvxQa1eKUE2L34YV94Zm1Kf2TDzOQ5eHPwGold1wtsLcLyZtHg%2Fbc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3ChqWSy3chceaE7g5aBaO8Mygy64niyZ8CjKpL8P7ZZmeqSRFqKnDZTjTgR7sS3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjGkldlLxSg12gJXYXQjUmlF2K%2BwwA8c7rRzcq0HETDIEj%2BQ8ERpguOUjwtK0lu1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apuQSYyoeFf%2BqhWAnli8PXRg9ajZLXE5JqQTEc4K%2FxH%2BekaJNG%2B0BiWNlerd%2BilN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLR5Vas7JmejvodKj22fXwT5EXAQFMXKWZsUDBV9Z2lprRBxuZEC98RNSUH2MgUE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BmibjUr%2FPQsAXsmEuclow6Q9uUqdSCU8svvuS1NP28l3o%2BgEaQR3K5wi6pK80I7D1GQkRhkkh8R8kL9KXFefA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfhfd%2BOUhSGVvs0ytY%2Bd9hbB0G22B0kRWtqYbjnpAifiSYUVYV6VQ6PGQB8ZxxWo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Htqg9Al1kzSzc8g%2FEZEKCRjRv0xGKe8Az9v%2BR%2F0HdUWCODPSXpBkqpXE9gyeh3oL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqCU%2FKJXEEKe%2BQMPyXjyn%2FKgpqevLQPqPBRuOmIHNn2ndKJoTKmu4xl6yx0fjMuy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XeqZB4OmrKsza3zEIJk20Qnl%2BLzaCtTREOmzUK51lVIhdmfh85dChFUwu9AY2M2P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbzcZScNcrZqclU4gYFrwirCK4ayLKOSa7ac6ISuDUp8ik3y1nN%2Bk%2FLuAB3xXnUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGN4ICcyJrzNe74QnXJJG5IaE6vpEG6zHGDHZT0ZrGS5SW2rTJ7%2Fsavx71KF0Fz4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2BLcBMqIpEuuxeTpXG0a%2FS5R2iL5oC5AsMYReUQtsythayWu7jsMoFf%2BGVpDwaJw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2FynQpsJFnPmmBFpb5xKJgyzNRseOrRri4CTdXk8kYSk87tcDeyb0bx3raWUYbfF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6T60ahnDiiACob77B%2BCV%2FTwYAcZdrLIP6E%2B9W3AOgxetwvJ2GpCt7ZpymA0Ld94
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ActAeAK6WoXyAyiejpZMSt5%2Blz6iepwELHRNYk5yLsC4%2FLwopZ3DUrTpBWgSwVTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XC6WVmU7GVcweGrkiETMndc8XbRRBFgsB9%2BdCrCtT30bp5oR%2Bri12hAlyqgO9b28
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ke0PAlAQiNa0SozlNGmWBMPJfDjj4DJUTY6ahIcUCZZQYt3WhCiJbaSCIyBiHyKH
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1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500      -2,975         525            .00            .00         525.00     .0% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,900           0       6,900       3,162.53            .00       3,737.47   45.8% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       52,000           0      52,000      26,225.39            .00      25,774.61   50.4% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit       66,202           0      66,202        -864.92            .00      67,066.92   -1.3% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire      400,000           0     400,000     181,289.88            .00     218,710.12   45.3% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant S        2,000           0       2,000         874.98            .00       1,125.02   43.7% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         761.00            .00       1,239.00   38.1% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640           0      11,640      11,640.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Ser       10,000       9,475      19,475      19,475.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       21,242      -4,983      16,259      15,019.30            .00       1,239.39   92.4% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750         208.22            .00         541.78   27.8% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000      -2,611       4,389       1,627.70            .00       2,761.19   37.1% 
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training        5,000      -2,000       3,000       1,400.26            .00       1,599.74   46.7% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      170,000           0     170,000     143,800.19            .00      26,199.81   84.6% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       30,000       4,983      34,983            .00            .00      34,983.31     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000           0       3,000         947.65            .00       2,052.35   31.6% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000         628       1,628       1,617.04            .00          10.63   99.3% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin          250         -17         233            .00            .00         233.44     .0% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to        2,909           0       2,909            .00            .00       2,909.00     .0% 
1002320 599464  Transfer to Hurr    9,176,592     155,000   9,331,592            .00            .00   9,331,592.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                     -2,951,925     134,704  -2,817,221  -4,621,091.93            .00   1,803,870.93  164.0%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 501000  Salaries      162,804     -10,000     152,804      83,297.83            .00      69,506.17   54.5% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500       1,192.74            .00       1,307.26   47.7% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       9,579.25            .00      10,420.75   47.9% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000      14,212.99            .00       8,787.01   61.8% 
1002330 502001  General Liabilit      235,613           0     235,613     117,806.50            .00     117,806.50   50.0% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C          263           0         263         131.50            .00         131.50   50.0% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002330 520002  Professional Ser            0       8,500       8,500       5,985.00       1,940.00         575.00   93.2% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        3,000        -429       2,571            .00            .00       2,571.27     .0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        1,250        -380         870            .00            .00         870.00     .0% 
1002330 520053  P.S. - Drug Test        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -847       1,653       1,177.91         158.82         316.27   80.9% 
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar          250         -86         164            .00            .00         164.44     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gm3Wrmfma2il62dLee150HJdjl7oQsZJHJTx0R0CXhZfb0mHYRvisWDoknX33%2FU3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BlOX0a4IuZ7uOeCXliGFitKuV4mXGoqW%2BmXS9FrtBPeT%2Fu0THAOatnwdnJRcCf4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2Bl6LkeLDyjXQtWkfpOnz4ABkrzKA9Ffn11%2BKbVotGBr3vXXp9UEBV436auVbJhM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJ9%2BOdi6mS%2F3b0LvphDqSMw9HdmxvkgFJThc4RfoLnEtL7TTndS6kIX76xrzmqZL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KW0h8d773NpADDxEpstwnW%2BxP7BgdnKpH4MXKMrArW2X6IEu7g%2Fye4eNI32iVLy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmWCo2CuRNQekReQMpVn7%2B%2F6o4o9LPI24aqMNz5m79fRBHWHGCkmSQipfAWzbRSd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7AzwV%2FPvxhxiSxOrqrx6dzk3SMQGo1j0FcaDMbX5HPpJ4Q5p6w%2FyCzijZ4FjWew
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFO4gIL7n42bwfsK6UfVsYbkY5DpG5Alpvm6%2BARDnaI8%2F%2F%2BZATVPa8MGkfhGgHzR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUzA%2F3JKt1CniE888davTEtiCF4NAbKQUCu3UrsmonDIzpp%2ByMvmwHbvftFyP5bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDf3A%2FiQt%2BtNEm5yuBIrW0H4ha%2Bo2e3ET62Cz3CKGEWoUBbIL02Lhgyp0zUZW2Xl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cNFnyUsNVpRV4FQgtY%2Fvrucch9D2Jgh3jLleGX8AO756KWviGgzEmmXJp%2FjE%2BwU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3K0zqPa5IFlLK6m8OWj5lKBuOCTweaUNETP7z4y3p0ca2dgONE2TiOK4jfTstsQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U640X7L%2BUOwLETGndz6uIrEs0tz9nW9np9BAx4zQeqgUBaKu%2FAhIRb8xFUwJzvf%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zh5FJyXEgqJ6Iz4NI07mg0t5p2NUlOwkuQuBeeWqLNNh0vXmBhaoPtt%2Bow5HZtUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Vr4tZ%2B4G%2FXx31nvdI56Bf2wN6hZvRo8KISHmJon54xbUljKZPeWtD8%2FNc3UWKtO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHQOO1CfYi%2B96Ex2NW9rgvhgZw6fugUuCXEk1x5Kg4sdptCPMj5s%2BWx5VdHDtpeQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xMYRCpvfjwiHLpB0WS5SLtjl%2BTyjPPsuYbY5eGYYIUMbK6aufCHBDRwc1BKlBAxw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rHOggobJ9%2BWaJjhXx51DBVqi%2F1ostj7czC8KW8YV3T2xogcaiB3Gce6c40rUw0Qx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qpifgdnlIjfHNi8QBg1drv7HKlOajbAq1TIaPACWGk0RusDakY3QneSMR0qdY7e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVi8QmFHm0AiReuXqaYWab1GWOvHh48V9dio3xdC9Hha3xpPwZ%2FNddJNoOca8NQV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86Tn7Sy1FT9btwOxIh8bSZE9NUj8ljJSt9LDaDLSl70Txr5TWHeunpmUytxGVFre
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6TmqlngpqQCQ0opiLdfl1YqOLUwCWjl8jeme23d2VV7K8N%2FsbS%2BwS%2Bjmyg%2FVV2H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gtlGYJqkcela%2FLiOtMi78NYXIebwpqP3q2zrwXFMyOmF8h0UTVB8qYuOompIrGPi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EoCtCZn3IxEHUHrLKfnSdd8avjO23r8z5ERrgHdhD%2BPZn05zvKAukFV1Qj5o8S4U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqt3T4J5KgVvawBnkIeICwolMQmbEloxcsvHg2mxp%2FgTLjZg6Tis5kJuuitw7wWO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lk%2BNJRj5jxEE2BT%2BWUC2XNd8IUNMv56CnCC0kZO22EOof0352SrriuyqZl6TThTE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQ%2FLW232G%2Fs97KqoT1hheDgapqy7Wam42wTdllXmHN5GHLJv2Q1nqzRLf%2FhzaHV%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXsrPwMcRyxBIweUM4XF6i1Z5NqyUzggczGTgJa26dAbVvp%2F1CcQP3loDUQ2T4FE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVfYJsIKAdcL5GvQLxp1Jk2eXVmUBsQ%2Bf%2FEpY4brfRhkNrloKUIANPICH7vOnEwB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxeUJ7bQHSAzJvZSpWNAAEqXJia%2FozMbu%2FGabnqefxvzlZ6Yum4YH7yx%2B8Hlpj4b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlI6TcbML6%2FGSWa9ELJCxSmmnga0w32Vi4vG5AXeQsMipaq4l5bsl%2B%2By4VTkhhw4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p6g4y%2BpzCra43j4lDs0as%2B6h8rZXzIuQDXhfBRI8rQp0LQfEZaHYZFVpolug5X9%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAzhpYDurYDz34Kk5Tv2if6H%2F2T7XrAesOOKFPsENJo%2F7dzMHjQIWooMVxUk%2F2VV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyKvSsG3lvww416fQgK2BlIx3xwQwCkgELqo9zY0oy3KxR%2BVcWwPXdrwZmek9cYF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUW3iRn8p9eEJ77%2BWBBOEVt6TZPHY%2Fv7pBlk%2FOKgh%2FenYKTWpmYcePMl0mHOKHBl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQyDjzJIp6I1YJIF6r%2BzeU4osx95JLF2NatmfVGQeBXX4c6tSfaPOMT%2BJuB4AnLm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2BNJV%2FC20noaWPJ3tFi4iJvT7f9e7bR0FjCBuOwFgYCp3u9de4Mo9kSPNc%2Bm67hS


 
 
 

07/20/2022 14:43    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P      8
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training        1,000        -593         407         376.97            .00          30.00   92.6% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750           0         750         490.00            .00         260.00   65.3% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250         100.00            .00         150.00   40.0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400           0         400         336.69            .00          63.31   84.2% 
1002330 580024  Fees &  Charges            0          86          86          85.56            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm        1,500       4,749       6,249       6,248.76            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                      456,580           0     456,580     241,021.70       2,098.82     213,459.48   53.2%

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e      -15,000           0     -15,000      -6,325.00            .00      -8,675.00   42.2% 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co       -6,500           0      -6,500      -3,011.16            .00      -3,488.84   46.3% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692           0     156,692      71,877.38            .00      84,814.62   45.9% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000           0       4,000       1,039.00            .00       2,961.00   26.0% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500           0      17,500       8,134.94            .00       9,365.06   46.5% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit       27,250           0      27,250      17,216.10            .00      10,033.90   63.2% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone      120,000           0     120,000      38,572.00      40,428.00      41,000.00   65.8% 
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000       1,675.34            .00       2,324.66   41.9% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000         822.48         130.17       1,047.35   47.6% 
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1003100 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000         350.00            .00         650.00   35.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                 312,942           0     312,942     130,351.08      40,558.17     142,032.75   54.6%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -168,750           0    -168,750    -325,605.83            .00     156,855.83  193.0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper       42,022           0      42,022      28,500.93            .00      13,521.07   67.8% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021           0       3,021       1,331.73            .00       1,689.27   44.1% 
1003200 520002  Professional Ser      735,000     109,693     844,693     422,717.80     421,974.90            .00  100.0% 
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        3,025           0       3,025            .00            .00       3,025.00     .0% 
1003200 520054  Professional Ser            0       4,200       4,200       2,687.56          93.44       1,419.00   66.2% 
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery       30,000       8,947      38,947      25,848.44       5,073.09       8,025.00   79.4% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       70,000     -11,441      58,559      41,917.08       8,841.37       7,800.55   86.7% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       36,600           0      36,600      21,339.29      15,242.37          18.34   99.9% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate      114,000     -24,510      89,490      44,040.41            .00      45,449.14   49.2% 

 
 
 
 
 

19

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqiyIMY4sJOljLWHAfloJzikpofTRQYl9vKnvnApEdU3iyK%2Fe4uQbFK%2B1VxI91uU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCjbgAFe9CPUC3wKteSnQgJVJ7%2FFEOxNq9ueJCJO5tR9lwf4h5KdL3eoeEEspSov
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzkgEUD1k92dns88cuTi8Ig%2BXX7rXrylp%2FZlG0aKAvx6HxvNg6mnykhnlfSvJmri
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qo3ZtNJAv9ns%2F380QdK%2FTzxaFPQieng85EdOlLENyJqr8OQynjhuB3l867uKVlPp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6N6BMB5yNlpCFtWis64JWiARjE23vV9RH0lpPfpSZGUGjdDRGHkLJUd95CG7gRk1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8VG5EJ4KGVUJZeHS1tDMQiXhn8ixOrItCdfXeVu5fRLA3avI1RaYiZ%2BoAR9cp%2F0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7j1iEupt4ZMQoFj6DIWwJDakDkkuJm1pVlClYeqyfQFW4IQm83woRdDu78imG7T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lGXyoAt0cfPLiDZqL9wXo1nNWMxod6lC1JoWsvRhucmreisZmXznaHbZHI616ZIW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLUz%2F5eYh3u%2FRVjqvZxsW7dphrPysIpOjEVMTE0UVUKnD%2F0ostQ2gZ1j%2BQHJOT%2Fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MftMYuCShdal3Wybd4Rt%2BbFO%2FIF2YjQWwKS1Dkx81CKNle3nWFBLuxBSi3iq60tU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qGne29AS%2BInkBQWfIuFihSEin0Xh%2F9hqq%2BbZYDiqmevrPlgyNrUNvGlCfmq%2BaNj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0%2F4J3OqHZiGCri4JokYy7me0MDOMzVLd12o6I36%2BExX0Uj44uTuA58M944tYsJO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANvOFNYq6%2BmI9732jENwyCJG8RJfgXHjmLoTL0aK9o8FuTN6UOQx91wvjkiV0TRa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgfXZpEKkHzLStssO1onFEW2d6%2BJwfLFtQqyX37We9QAFG76bD8f900Dvad1Bk%2Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Yv5P0neDNtnoJ3KCVK2%2FyRJK67MWzUTBT7FJTe7rcBsPX0hOwzKGY1wCyTzfBGG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GyvT%2Bn%2FqtJT7NVFRPBUcNFgKbkqRGuv2%2BAtf2i%2FdDcJpMob7YZfQcXzFcr7tyb8B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvjIzl7EI1J38uh7mQv6KXG3s%2FMznQ9EFsCp8a1n7poSJN6jnPdh%2BUBJqvtW%2FxJo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJU6Uf1QbeG%2FzZSUiXT28wPk%2B%2FMCR8cm6A1BFDxus9iDawXAefH%2FO54ZNiNsY6Ml
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QxPYcHweph9JwICARG89lkLyXJnQy6Q%2Fl2lHX%2BFNEcF82EN08J6zVchlKdeRIol6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSKdCj7lsJWrEAoT%2F%2BS4j7zIiecXZ3O7r47ulrMDPcdS0ClraCkkQ5ijj11Hxt9M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjA%2BRuJNvX%2Brtp2lFRPhXipGc0Go2nBSowhnPdTb%2B1AZP6peOhhlaTtjnEjeC1N1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gi0Dfx%2BD0sjLPZmQHB2F9qWHqT9CJbw4p%2B7NHtwru5PIDnhlXOmz7euTnSb%2FRXwi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5KIsbX1LForhCFrMJoTB2DFRrAUKojj3bUPKRlWwi3AIq5HcwUPR1WRKmC0XRu1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j32u8zTsBEZRn%2FSIfPUxg0%2BPGdoVgNGxXQ3jTmLWYwA2OoJHbEaFdMLlz0%2BT2QIL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Npo9rq%2F3aHY9W23ynGtTnE1xWbm9Tqb%2FWFGwQtX5HyPvryIbHuc6Xv3WNt32yns
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1x%2BxiPb2PaPbOxSIyEBxW%2BjgZ1ki23LBinxQlOglHSm7HoRCgyzzpP6qbvrcHP2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yyr3G1Pd0RqnAL%2Fti%2FFwZbEFQE%2Fya8li7Soe%2FymFrxE%2B%2B8jFavp8yO%2BCbRKefGeF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32ss10f5KqZXgQPPOjMmggFq2yQfd0DtrFd7UAyUKlsyi%2FGNJw6zJk9F51Qc1bTY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zYwOj%2Bx%2Bs2tYMZgFQD5NdzIim7d6xNKodCRV%2FLNoIR83C3AFRD%2FDFwD0OcWj5at
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cukSgIsVlxf6NVli0ZnXMYRHY3LpH3692U8mjEreDohl5hKG91ZnVqJOuAAD9pfS
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1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu       40,000           0      40,000      24,996.76            .00      15,003.24   62.5% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec      105,000      -3,879     101,121      45,676.92            .00      55,443.63   45.2% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor       30,000       8,591      38,591      19,275.88       9,294.82      10,020.77   74.0% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati       75,000     -22,000      53,000      27,397.57      25,402.75         199.68   99.6% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000        -250      14,750      13,521.20       1,127.85         100.95   99.3% 
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 571012  Small Equipment       15,000     -14,950          50            .00            .00          50.20     .0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       32,500      -3,900      28,600      16,796.00      11,804.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti      100,000           0     100,000      37,935.00      62,065.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint      200,000     -20,000     180,000      81,164.50      98,835.50            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                         1,510,918           0   1,510,918     529,541.24     659,755.09     321,621.67   78.7%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 
1004040 420028  FEMA       -4,500           0      -4,500         -39.44            .00      -4,460.56     .9% 
1004040 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -118.65            .00         118.65  100.0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic       -8,000           0      -8,000      -1,655.00            .00      -6,345.00   20.7% 
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -6,500           0      -6,500      -3,084.50            .00      -3,415.50   47.5% 
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In       -4,000           0      -4,000      -1,501.00            .00      -2,499.00   37.5% 
1004040 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0          -3.19            .00           3.19  100.0% 
1004040 480072  Rebates            0           0           0         -43.84            .00          43.84  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations      -10,000       1,800      -8,200      -2,698.50            .00      -5,501.50   32.9% 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations            0      -1,800      -1,800     -10,887.76            .00       9,087.76  604.9% 
1004040 483001 0055 Donations            0           0           0      -1,562.81            .00       1,562.81  100.0% 
1004040 483001 0061 Donations            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      272,204       7,369     279,573     140,648.51            .00     138,924.49   50.3% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000     -11,166      13,834      13,833.91            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       2,147.50            .00       2,852.50   43.0% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       32,500           0      32,500      17,765.52            .00      14,734.48   54.7% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit       70,000           0      70,000      35,641.92            .00      34,358.08   50.9% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,861           0       3,861       2,618.61            .00       1,242.39   67.8% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021           0       3,021       1,393.82            .00       1,627.18   46.1% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C          287           0         287         143.50            .00         143.50   50.0% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         539.01            .00         960.99   35.9% 
1004040 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0          54          54          53.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri       27,000     -10,000      17,000       5,893.20         530.03      10,576.77   37.8% 
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Ve            0      10,000      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,250      13,250      14,500       2,260.75      11,984.82         254.43   98.2% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery        1,250        -840         410            .00         410.00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YqLeXKX4B24fF4Kx12IWX43uf2Um%2BCF2cgh3E9hPsZ9bf285zzCX%2BnZ6i2Hf1R%2B4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9r7WqtuP9S%2BBSjalQ%2B7ku4zC5UFVDZ7we%2FPVwZi2aD32FZck475FCQKj60K0ny%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8YJZ%2B3AQjjWBubA9%2BrgqfzSAfnq5X9SDikZbGksuKKrgOd5BvfUjmGDRE3tB3lu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stk7zytX6%2FZ%2B4koIofFd9gHAr45grrQijymKVUwhQIuFQN9EV5pn0fQBJJkJ69OW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBYvHSuVzcrlrV1eKLqT%2BbIZ4WcZS1eQgWWeYF8qq7Dz0MpIcTr6jG9MCYnNP4rk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rlxRxxZamz%2FbY8hRu4X%2FDzNUMeSNoqtX0%2F94xZ3ktS5vSZSj4uuRDYzBlG8m8pbc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3j3Ng91oRj1NS95cX7ILKQaZkH51DJ4Q17TZ%2BrdjN3%2BV48YjJBjVNJtaSKMuoGdY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Mt5efNXXFJl%2BF0cZLp5EhjnUpJuetAJ2aH25SgxpElE%2FFKEyDvpMrF3IzjF%2BACV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9fPjiVVZnWBpqfdzIeGo48gh%2FieZvsCiE4hzT4bRlY483Qmt2oYp4Z4diLyPe2y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waWfieQr8m5pMh1qsRIfCgAL%2FLbCb3Aw1ugkZen8FHwryGWu8q9ETxWXhMXXnWLD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uW9LL1Q4qsE7SfjZeWjPvm%2FZDJCE508lIOOKVKgtSN9uU8Y80r2C888ZHT9ajeT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDPrBWXiNWQYdFCN2Gu2B8S7xkpU6SNJ48x7d18OjcsDWTWXElVvIQ%2B82PAhblNr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12FcsIJjr4%2BWISyT%2BWHLr8V2vlPqe1CveWki8zFdGqR4sShN0VDwt9EGKFSez6MB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYjDd9vTViOx3H2SMvvGYeW6WyggCRtV0WcHAsaey%2Ba%2BJUw6luzOyfNbJvVz31dIKiCFwplLWWPkfRkQGlIS3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYEJQZK%2FgkvfAxIIP%2Bfs%2FfYBjy8xomoDjkWU4G2aktbb2n2qSin1jM7Kpmj%2FzAnL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMdljljXm58QzMFMWkTgSeuAmX9SPkM1%2FpzmEPW1g0wkU7wnqyNk9mAM6kEDYDyR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKo8j5sQQUUUdmHEMJrA0kNvmebWh7WCbeM7Uh%2BJdZMgciMs42Vy5ErAaW%2FJR1ig
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FGfS7INrQU7LIfKOI6NG9r8M0WgRahn4aR9khhoFaYmMj%2FQBBCAyS%2F6H1MWhi3Y3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZEpU3WbqxXIgZMGhI7ZVCdnkxXawayTPkb6OUsV9ik5%2FxS1G5PL72Eyvgm3addQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0m9WjW7rZRAz%2BU8OobaH2vSvmjKezWG02yPCItVK42QYyuy8ZyMeQnotDFiJy6Uc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7SeqYz5ZQHkYScskMugD9eRWZUj3tIxVCOi8q6LlEhSAs7vAFiN2L96TnOYHHIb9yWUJzvwzBNm5SKi40wJKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1%2BpEJwS2YH8vWMimc1UyQbdbRCgzlH1gxsfb%2FymtXjg5KFRyok0COoVdNr2D7i4Nu7u1D5Cd%2BY0%2BYp0eaYaKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmACE7J17JQpJwtRes7j1YgLax4ieoMpMx08J5NxMhKzB9lqsKMAWkD8IUH%2Fy4nsDeaLsVjoOchEkA%2B782oO7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1vBdTuRqsROZ4YCAoVBJP%2FPt1wef494Ei8PP%2BcPZ1E4hKeqGHbQyEl1zzKFO65i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWCWo2QGeeSmmLCqGEeiTLiYT1FR86O4RHUzUiwpx3WkRZvKW0KZd4am6tIucQq4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B73ejHfkW2wQ2%2BUc5EdJdp1keaf3KMLfMTge6cHBQj0P6dj2KeQY44URQGU7lbrg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzkcHfTGDo20VrSkWQ%2FyoO3DNvQSLhS%2FJTsV%2BrcpNICQ9cAqtwEMV1zxjD74fJ3W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NZLKVBFwv9MavoY785QIQ%2BDujU9cvVXncVbFwZwwEwCMzNlh%2BHxw106noISp0xC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OmF4FVl3wGofqAlMjDtZ7ov6G5ir2V9ReR9KDxD8nQ%2B9RJUwL5zy%2BWHkL15PC16
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVR%2BiLLGRNNB6vvnAd46X7BTxbT0qNM4yL3igJsyNCNnRTFEDzoj17VcMo7q8ICG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zs7tfRXL%2BEdJP5w9uzEhESPFNoueiuZckvFrvCNhfut%2FmaKUhG%2BRYXd8KgiJYn0N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UWr8Tfrbws%2FG80qYtmdYLyhyPdpcz7fdjjozsuzR3uoKNblL4gX4SXr0hOa5HmP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Goeqxt6B%2Fy6Foi4VaIENas2ycGqbyQbdqP6SFFU4GL7D%2FspfrdZJa0sfHTh6wdf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYI3X98HT7TRKDeMuLLRHMvlFzYi%2FJA8Dl68knGfoYmHJ00boTq5KhrgcsEHjvST
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFzaFsFF6vDLE6eKlpDaK1jlovDijsJUUDaNb%2F1mKX7YA9B4B%2FCUyq2vPuY5gGjsLn6cPCxZWZPBEOegzWdMag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4ddIzM25m%2BJlj7gHMmIaLU6Zu4NC9R%2FQLLPCdjjdf0kK%2FN1ULfX7tQMyrfecU%2Bp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6w0Kb6IVi45KuJ2oLoIvDmGcjm8Sa6f%2B2tqSOPVdi9X%2FVJd9cuRswtkYXzvffk7m
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100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        1,250           0       1,250         441.00            .00         809.00   35.3% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,255           0       2,255       1,315.44         939.65            .00  100.0% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000           0       2,000         743.38            .00       1,256.62   37.2% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,750           0       1,750         729.74            .00       1,020.26   41.7% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec       10,500           0      10,500       5,384.74            .00       5,115.26   51.3% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        3,000           0       3,000       1,341.06            .00       1,658.94   44.7% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000           0       3,000       1,042.52         437.25       1,520.23   49.3% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off        1,200         -54       1,147          39.99            .00       1,106.51    3.5% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati       27,500      -3,044      24,456       7,939.91       1,596.67      14,919.42   39.0% 
1004040 541008 0053 Supplies-Ope            0       1,800       1,800         929.55            .00         870.45   51.6% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,200           0       3,200       1,174.89            .00       2,025.11   36.7% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000         766.50            .00         233.50   76.7% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          400           0         400         166.35            .00         233.65   41.6% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          350           0         350         234.08            .00         115.92   66.9% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000       2,848.31            .00       1,151.69   71.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control                 471,358       7,369     478,727     226,042.52      15,898.42     236,786.06   50.5%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA       -3,375           0      -3,375         -84.30            .00      -3,290.70    2.5% 
1004042 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -148.76            .00         148.76  100.0% 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -59,000           0     -59,000     -30,600.00            .00     -28,400.00   51.9% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      301,950      11,102     313,052     156,083.58            .00     156,968.42   49.9% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500         559.07            .00       3,940.93   12.4% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       4,761.38            .00       1,238.62   79.4% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       34,500           0      34,500      12,880.30            .00      21,619.70   37.3% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit       64,600           0      64,600      40,578.02            .00      24,021.98   62.8% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,460           0      50,460      34,219.92            .00      16,240.08   67.8% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,664           0       5,664       2,580.84            .00       3,083.16   45.6% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500           0       5,500       3,312.67         187.33       2,000.00   63.6% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Ser        7,000      -2,189       4,811         675.00         500.00       3,636.26   24.4% 
1004042 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         641         641         640.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       36,600           0      36,600      18,300.00      18,300.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,050           0       5,050            .00            .00       5,050.00     .0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit       27,120           0      27,120      13,560.00      13,560.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        6,000           0       6,000       1,869.00       1,869.00       2,262.00   62.3% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,000       1,189       2,189       1,235.50            .00         953.24   56.4% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,200       1,189       2,389       1,673.30         715.44            .00  100.0% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500      14,725      17,225      16,740.00         485.00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLNaOrCbAQ%2B4%2BY2ZiFMC%2F84XNDEYtmwPSG2D4RlfM9izuOv2umiyvCK43lp1UgNe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YdsXF2m2LEaSMXFetx1x%2B%2B3MeoXVopRI%2FoO7V2ZSDWSmSS6%2BXa%2F0LhHOkicO%2FK04
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d24VfWQD5XVs6J6XfQdPFYqe426OB%2BsFSwj8ZLRiVfQYioRVVbr5bH0W%2F4p715%2FW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6%2B5ljbnKHWVlsw1WAzQkk5B236Mpu6IFhd%2BbJZGKxnbstUXOOhKbZPyujNjM9Ze
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nK%2FS1Lmq4PUNdMWB%2B3mGiwRgv764mkpKS%2BtgHT99qYWaMHJOGBTYsEKeI%2BE73XUB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wVUwTIJqPYE9h1h6SCrZJFdhS1SF6oyG7yC44TGMUAvsbIkuAE%2Fan7BiunPN4sD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoVV0ghOuZIk7Aqkg%2BVI61aScIj9iNwfwbyNEKmnkBk9OthIZGPhC7Jwxyke0r3g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7AR%2FNIpGYmqoFCIhWfOXt8XnZ7eYjgnWcJOgxyPTERekvl8lrsfUSPVnMTigE7R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54VVtLtyAqupGfFL0B2fVX6etLkV77PN7%2FejtcbfdN3ZMq%2Bn5WRQ1dimeav4PUgH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WBqI67Z4a4YJ2q0hHx2OweUoAIxY2C00h0JEF4Wgevt71ZWzV2JZnhhxOQW%2FoQCTK9L9G5WNYm8jZyoqxtcieQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13A6WYVEtUgtjihh0B0B0IvGSyYyhFPgbxsGtS0W3XAeBPgPLQ7weQKo6qr%2B%2FnmZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ec1BZwjFuwZqqD6tAT5pKX41Cu1%2BgdPPB1I5T9lhzUm9UOHqRdG3tx7px82%2B48o2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3sUmyXtlZistOXA8srrfpmnfu6v72eDHtz5KECooLXP6hsYGdA%2BZGrMQ6JEQ7Wy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9TLiL3PerFMGbLJE8KQzbUIqC8gzKn%2FePXU2JQQo%2BSQ6xYwJp1Y75sIk5gM9HRc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APjCAvsm17CZvz6bJ6Kdzgo2BTcaypKf1a4CJBH1m6nZbktKvN1RUsubxDwifEsb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7LO9fjCzDkarvG5LoD5KzvDLFn2YqanfzGH9W42RoMTM3pBDtrz5NO990s01oR2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d07%2BInqUFOTymN6eKw29x8RSHiRAIBpzLYCMKxMlnjPo6TMUeIgI9lcB6k%2F0QoC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MlaAMSPKBIfqWUwwYJLpEv73SVojYMa%2BO5KL%2Fn3mKVASXSeA7K%2BBBzfqvPQmmpPe9gXgThAtnBZCcrXNae2Iyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDjGgYDbWEpRnlDp2HPlHPZzjqfkBbzqiVy%2BN1hVi4TFpgw8GYaGWO7r1VVCbiSj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lf9x%2BTxx6p167qlmsIITWxOQMgzZJ9hnHW0tJ4UYff6x4zKyzUn%2FWzh1%2BtQLlnH8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3Dt%2BfCPNMs67j%2FCzh4ZJYsgQPSrCsPrFHClcaXeEjBzLCHOLdSbLXCoLQnBSSIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BGzd8ciCh3nQ1acyFe8A%2FA07%2BAgdxgoCD4TNk79ifYzokdaOflrTvLacclJME1Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJu3EuSz%2Bddq6MXez4qZez3pIWqJxwVsYYfMr%2BZ%2BUpXaYndtepms9eAUnkaB79JR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1l%2BLdJq6c1ZL9ZWKB9%2BGfuEYmMLAMTWCDCqPxS%2FwXVK8mLCmZ%2ByI02CklhoLvYde
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VI8mTGBgFJh6bsJGt%2BpK8qrNaBe2HVPWrKAq3wRUti2sHYUwZ%2FsMhvTGrr153nWA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kL1CLKKto2aSLfkP30aiflbrLaEoDxE3%2F2JbjfTaXsMRrju3Gz0zafm1LnJl67a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkK1UD%2F85VphzLsQZMf7XuhUG9FQmkc%2BY%2BIQ7t4FNMHPls%2BxVs5bwoB3gDuukiGd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G598uArUCnkv6fVtaLuJXebFldexgS5qE8bl7h4YF79q2nMU7gwnOWvfq6qEdqhj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvSKo9oP5Fd6Q%2BGXHVbQs1sPlo4YpnxRvwJOku%2F9uI%2FXkC1RnhUsw7sqV3eB0zKa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ob4V0itpbBhHMpQBGgAyPv9y7FxwtsEHoceKXNfeQdUoQu71EGRI3BErTkq7SYig
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SPMtK8CUaJAemH4ZvgHRkM7edm01r0DoMdF%2FNZ96lQyQy0UbnXzHkWR%2Bp9bNyPX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEaTwCiQDa5Ll4ztgXyQtttR7AZBf6MYVqCaCByBaWytS0QBk1IsrrvwNeIlm1nK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjSc9ZSxi9LK07mjEOa3Ml7mk%2FJa3Wyzx9WOz8tJaIbwwRKjMOVqLrkmIq4xB%2BDC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytO2WzxqWkbxuKTMB9M3GCevZemXvEIIZ0e2EJxTpJMMUtnIefP0P2zEnFu2EO%2BJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFlpgA9MlY9nverrjrh2d2oSx3jrl6kO8DNueAtxObfBykGA9N48BAirZl6rTR36
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SF7UWDGl1ulMKKkL8KdExX7lUL23ANP6WkBEMb9yUZSgtDBrmz%2FiYqPNg592m0%2BZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P81rEqerdq5csPlojDyHVrivNkwOF9fb8F0G%2FSdieHHF7Nx%2F3AcJ04EK5DXTd94n
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1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000     -20,337      14,663      12,298.03       2,365.06            .00  100.0% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       28,815           0      28,815      16,808.33      12,005.96            .71  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,000           0       7,000       2,699.27            .00       4,300.73   38.6% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu          600           0         600         202.63            .00         397.37   33.8% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec      190,000           0     190,000      87,405.82            .00     102,594.18   46.0% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000           0      75,000      33,284.75            .00      41,715.25   44.4% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         482.77         867.15         450.08   75.0% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor       11,000      -2,000       9,000       8,336.29      -2,543.56       3,207.27   64.4% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        1,000        -250         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off          250        -250           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000      -7,938      12,062       6,353.99         720.74       4,987.52   58.7% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq        2,500           0       2,500         437.96          25.94       2,036.10   18.6% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        5,000           0       5,000       1,557.37            .00       3,442.63   31.1% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training        1,000        -497         503            .00            .00         502.96     .0% 
1004042 571012  Small Equipment          200      15,901      16,101            .00      16,100.74            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment &          200        -200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000       2,148.00            .00       2,852.00   43.0% 
1004042 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1004042 580034  Diesel            0         460         460         460.38            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        4,500        -444       4,056       2,843.10            .00       1,213.24   70.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      888,384      11,102     899,486     454,154.71      65,158.80     380,172.49   57.7%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0%

 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Develop      150,000           0     150,000      75,000.00            .00      75,000.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm      150,000           0     150,000      75,000.00            .00      75,000.00   50.0%

 
TOTAL General Fund                     4,744,190     155,000   4,899,190  -1,610,758.05     939,085.31   5,570,862.74  -13.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,350,142     -20,296 -14,370,438  -6,045,308.19            .00  -8,325,129.81
TOTAL EXPENSES   19,094,332     175,296  19,269,628   4,434,550.14     939,085.31  13,895,992.55
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZRW0KuWjaJQAzobs1orvubuteIDznsJ68o9yyh%2BvZES7N%2FyGgeWbyP%2BfOhlgjgI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPxelRCWUPCXlwjJbudOViDx2N4XY0S02xMveHPm%2FB2rRJMCKIKry4UFW31qNH4z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A55hIxxLVDEEeXbrmoSEhyPzRsLdYkLrsBDrodA2yx8cQPdbayrably9KHTIBT7O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xe0Yajx5Y%2B7IxfuWp%2F2xfYrYmFb2zNXsoq%2BPJ%2Bb2b67XSS72c%2FGPHMGFOe0Is5VM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPmY1xbdxgyxsg%2F1y7sko9iAMdgyKW0fZvg9X37OsPk7G5tuHxDS16oz6dZBslD6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQzfWeSeXtDfwWLPksVzlHtBaxb0S0%2FfFpgEjvjWT5%2BVz7JyYRthpxnZcCKsd2%2FH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tXE1fWZZibT2LW%2BHZXXPXXCuXL%2BVQopc5q%2BoZZ5rR0va%2FK11QXrYo1irrv7p6yG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFh%2BtuBUV8xhh%2F98Tv%2BsAhMX%2BXPaLYdxWKjI8%2BAGUB70BH86v69NPBHXqHB8%2Fqlh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGcmvKBuhYWQHebTA%2Bnx1QyhWMLXQvBcRvSI0p9qawP9t1E9ISlOomlOiQA1oEXE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1sGyLOV98ks4XZNarLXwrwsdlsMRPsFUTxGgYfPLhzun9ybg2py2dMc3xj9Dn89
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HE3kPPX7YKauA1Z13nlMd86vaXr6CyfZWhsAMEwh5hdr%2BUCWuZgD5QHqExAsDHG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acztT7cUtJAH4fuyjxlPq1IOif4LSEO4CooMaCBASxrjz6sLk1E929oJSvz5glK4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FK%2BacmUdzR3ayUaRlNrFkoNJOkafF0GDxv%2BytkmoomKVS10DJj9JPJtEaSHw%2FI%2Fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOu6356LvbkF%2BCPQtwDzt5Ouj4U3woB0WC%2FDpDMuC%2BTG4wzdRmIqj5umh2wSHpnV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59IMZnenB2fo2efe98In7yUTl2%2BrVP5xxEHaEaxSIIceZfdXj0uwgt%2F9687Skt7A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BwXARnqP8yJ%2BxApOr30%2F08U%2FeAe4VFmqY%2Bcwjr7mmPZGMVFSvcnfj7e3LHau1ZS7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FmlVipG2bdTNo4gfBQPT%2FgKlrMSVlqv0mmyZg5WbMEH3LUdWISuEuqRo80wf%2BfK19IOBQXBgdXUf%2F%2FCttpIO0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qdT4GvUR%2Bm7xCR8KSwtSvkSWLhMe6fU%2BB8%2BNOHBdYbtgT0AakxcKQpLyFF%2BzFaX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BaPpBa69NrZ%2BuXHox7UsXmjQCz6pDOQq5Y6WeAYbybK9OlNSgOdTxJbPcXUIE4vu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0jiiZxVKSFyFo4buN9OqNZMLxVQOIT3LxM%2B0VuirsCLSqyFwPx4C6Ioqc2hFvpa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpSMwNc0YvpxKU7zKjWFpBQBs8IoOksZJ4wYo557kt5SITUmMjMZf%2BO1xZwxNj38
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozG0P53O1Aw0XOnLw3BebsomMeRLeoa56s3J%2Bqn7%2FJ2nDeRtQ17cjNQxpBnNpszj


 
 
 

07/20/2022 14:43    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     12
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000  -8,832,128.19            .00  -4,167,871.81   67.9% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll    1,040,000           0   1,040,000     706,570.26            .00     333,429.74   67.9% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene    4,739,852      20,296   4,760,148   2,989,245.31            .00   1,770,902.69   62.8% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th    2,976,800           0   2,976,800   1,869,350.58            .00   1,107,449.42   62.8% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi      107,959           0     107,959      67,795.36            .00      40,163.64   62.8% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm      365,638           0     365,638     229,610.86            .00     136,027.14   62.8% 
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire            0       1,895       1,895       1,190.01            .00         704.99   62.8% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun       39,953           0      39,953      25,089.41            .00      14,863.59   62.8% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr      638,234       3,659     641,893     403,091.59            .00     238,801.41   62.8% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ    2,237,645      21,441   2,259,086   1,418,645.43            .00     840,440.57   62.8% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road      225,641           0     225,641     141,696.50            .00      83,944.50   62.8% 
1012400 599264  Transfer to Sani      209,615      23,018     232,633     146,087.29            .00      86,545.71   62.8% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to        8,169           0       8,169       5,129.91            .00       3,039.09   62.8% 
1012400 599277  Transfer to Hous            0       7,226       7,226       4,537.73            .00       2,688.27   62.8% 
1012400 599279  Transfer to Tran            0       5,219       5,219       3,277.39            .00       1,941.61   62.8% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat      751,956           0     751,956     472,208.20            .00     279,747.80   62.8% 
1012400 599457  Transfer to Capi      189,000           0     189,000     118,686.93            .00      70,313.07   62.8% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr      122,600           0     122,600      76,989.51            .00      45,610.49   62.8% 
1012400 599500  Transfer to Wate            0      55,690      55,690      34,971.83            .00      20,718.17   62.8% 
1012400 599578  Transfer to Recr      185,937       1,896     187,833     117,954.09            .00      69,878.91   62.8% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government             838,999     140,340     979,339            .00            .00     979,339.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                          838,999     140,340     979,339            .00            .00     979,339.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000  -8,832,128.19            .00  -4,167,871.81
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,838,999     140,340  13,979,339   8,832,128.19            .00   5,147,210.81
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1vdMGRy3NTH0YlfGl6d7Rs8X6%2FGz1nHmNxZfGE898t0VMTbeXqiXwzKWO9QtRhzX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVh%2BJO6fIbrWCTeDFPqx4qpznA2hVLb2dYAO8jeQmn5Bm9I0QI9FnFfMDw1YynPt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TzY35pvcOioZbIO0abpnkQkvPrOA83kfp43Cynxw%2BFTUL1ixfOErmn%2BB22orieE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LHgVpLwoFpSd9sVSdu0QBFIkJM13xI0iolmwVjHj23atc4T9J0qt5RYns6wtUBxH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DeFwR004kw9yUWoRIxL9LrHoJjDAsOUueWiJJ4cQxo9h%2BToUV41FkFQg6VT6Sj4d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FT9FjtoXhuA71PRRdSA0i2jvQJCBMNWUioend6TEsC3Yacnho%2FHCM4vGW%2F9yH64i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u28s3gmXBVw2TofVyXHhT0yCKM0cLFnhqYv8aFiSqFS2NwGNZHPhSBhAsMmftDx5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1zew8Atlb1fukW%2Bkt5zhWXXLhsjDexlT68jBLxKA9ca%2BH8Iowq%2BS1irj%2B9kRUWX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mALm4vTo%2FkyM4thCFFlAPhyFgo2vCB03dlV9uSiCP8r6Cy7q9wSQtybVJUW3%2Fp0F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsBq%2F%2B3swogVvIxFaY%2Bv4ku99jAZJG1x8m5L1ZxyQUVydveMP8LKXtdnCOdMRK9t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ldsK0cugAzbu6xstlrBuUcKqpqWKC6yfnL77r5b4i46e0sNxL1njzsl8LhxcqjiI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DGHt%2BIsdWidaB4lndPmy%2Fg0uVgs%2BUdSsKoojFiDfmB0ccwUzpGDyINcvDZc1ZS0V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNJiP5bYx%2FGxi4aOKk2SpMWa05nuhEtPxrhgnAL2SXMm2EqBjtwc1kdImdVpf2I3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udcIya7VYv6u%2FG%2FVqQAjfXkjsn7ZfIDhA0qnMWp8KhQ60BaOiyI3kRgE62%2FzHSq7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYcS%2B7Og8%2F5Jzs6TKtGY2CJ24CMZjYNjuku0iMZh3jTm%2FVAKV933fT44EX%2Fop3xO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4IZsRLEXO24aGi3a2L3V%2F8VuubpNmc%2Bp7WoFgYXHadtgVx3tQSmcEOPRYDLPXHG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNAknNzLnDepOtjxcfrOJCUAKoxPPbrUQRn%2Fxh3T7Q4%2FBcZpfRoXjgA6Tl2xhg2x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qy1RBwHa7mtifwd77LBNuJf3IicXzgJZa148kxOav341%2FR7LXEfG30jyHrrs6JHT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3z6H7tSv5DQ0s5saTrb8c3AmQkQZlCskJuZ3f09Nx1dsqXNeoubwKXXw1V0eSmr4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c73%2BSzlpdeagb1w7ELiY%2Ff2eAIorPDuUlCElib0xJYqrMg4zEKNaVArEPiP4oIhI
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1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno      -30,000           0     -30,000     -11,985.00            .00     -18,015.00   40.0% 
1052161 480071  Reimbursement     -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen     -225,000           0    -225,000     -71,037.95            .00    -153,962.05   31.6% 
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa   -2,976,800           0  -2,976,800  -1,869,350.58            .00  -1,107,449.42   62.8% 
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      368,693           0     368,693     248,572.09            .00     120,120.91   67.4% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       91,081           0      91,081      47,302.26            .00      43,778.74   51.9% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      379,097           0     379,097     193,878.62            .00     185,218.38   51.1% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,358,169           0   1,358,169     692,633.44            .00     665,535.56   51.0% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,099           0      42,099      23,544.03            .00      18,554.97   55.9% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr        7,050       2,779       9,829       9,828.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr        1,900           0       1,900         910.10            .00         989.90   47.9% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr        5,550           0       5,550       2,674.26            .00       2,875.74   48.2% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr       19,700           0      19,700       9,360.85            .00      10,339.15   47.5% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr          650           0         650         397.14            .00         252.86   61.1% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost       37,150           0      37,150      16,882.48            .00      20,267.52   45.4% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost        9,600           0       9,600       4,864.82            .00       4,735.18   50.7% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost       43,600           0      43,600      22,296.14            .00      21,303.86   51.1% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost       99,800           0      99,800      71,968.01            .00      27,831.99   72.1% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost        4,850           0       4,850       2,587.81            .00       2,262.19   53.4% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho       34,990           0      34,990      22,102.63            .00      12,887.37   63.2% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho       16,500           0      16,500       9,549.76            .00       6,950.24   57.9% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho       51,055           0      51,055      29,242.00            .00      21,813.00   57.3% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho      240,705           0     240,705     137,201.54            .00     103,503.46   57.0% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho        8,250           0       8,250       4,742.32            .00       3,507.68   57.5% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper       76,484           0      76,484      51,865.92            .00      24,618.08   67.8% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       16,485           0      16,485       7,643.72            .00       8,841.28   46.4% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment        9,500           0       9,500       3,883.65            .00       5,616.35   40.9% 
1052161 520002  Professional Ser        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        7,168      -3,199       3,969         782.85            .00       3,186.15   19.7% 
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So            0       1,398       1,398       1,398.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         351         351         350.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr        6,500           0       6,500       3,516.50      -1,880.00       4,863.50   25.2% 
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        2,000           0       2,000      32,000.00     -32,000.00       2,000.00     .0% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat       11,000           0      11,000       4,725.00       4,725.00       1,550.00   85.9% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,200      -1,500       3,700         660.00            .00       3,040.00   17.8% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery        1,750      -1,256         494            .00         245.00         249.38   49.6% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       15,000       2,722      17,722      17,207.13         514.52            .00  100.0% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,474           0      44,474      25,943.33      18,530.89            .00  100.0% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,000           0       5,000       2,040.89            .00       2,959.11   40.8% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu       12,000           0      12,000       6,068.03            .00       5,931.97   50.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cLThSegMO9z7nxCGVa3NmqZZKUmGRd0xUkoAMgVNd5x%2F8dsN63ESllTxoMvmHVAC7LyF%2B0AKGzkrnEuXk9427Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r824uD5CSzPA62TTWN07%2BVxPWDKX0iptVsAJJBzwujnHUYGp6NfUQJAF2JeLirj4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3hfrkARNu5KzWv2X3TcXYvUe%2FmD7EpiAWxatrgmQmGO7SyCj4rQTKlvpbMs1k87Nfbf1x7mo76lITTtk4vktdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stIgcFwzHXSgVacsMOLewaHiz5Qgmq5qwB3thrsM2F2MoprNHMtwqTetpQKzE7ei
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mwBOwaOmlB%2FTbXJErYmiJ3yoGGeOrB4oKp0AjCn1EDdRAYGxIvpwuJ1Jem04ghCP6GAmbPI9hOpNHzuAFttzzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BfwR6CC435xrQBjyOXPHcPSR4rncUt%2FJUbQOgsX54jpx9pGZZi4Qz5OEal7pr8yORSEbqXjFocKxPrFiLd%2FcPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mSV5bnY6GKthpjMexzQrtj%2Fzckfet9bAXxuX1ZMExRBNkKfXthwoG5oNjT2ygr56PoTH4G0iNv%2BlUZCydCbUWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W72eNwFcSPSzSmDHheoKeVdoqm0KgjqEqsZzPg1wvvWisUq%2FiC6gja8UjesDzVC%2FNZMnclEKtCxn5gPkm%2FbmWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKt8JdmJ5mxcQ5YB5WN7AqgWB3JMY0sKEFjRV0XKRG%2Ft2cswzlXkgjyjpIlcwMm3Xr8p3wUv5Bc90rPS1Gj8%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oWNjC5xJZvZsfAvybE1tyczxpIzGDBDE1uPVZo87F%2FmUFDt7g46ccBtlwOb4VwDQrSvT%2FQf5fbklY2KWIcpRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpM%2FmFDmhFKyNiOpx3xSbMyyenDT4ekbfALkTs0VBCotRYzXideSqZ7otyddHL4hjDDYKoi0f7%2FldrHuCqSXqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NR2xq%2BH2iqAUq0HY9m3zzDvb%2BBBa0cwFckFM3KH%2B5r6NinTE1I5i0OzX5s%2BixdNqclmtUNYYHP1NRGx3PDXxbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uf75CMWNd%2FE9juqoHLZJHTjm9c7ewqvJR76kjH0XcFD%2FSIrhOq2ibnGYLXwkTCulkJl8%2B6rPWlc%2BWphHI8vNKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQWEnpzNb6YiNwFWHQ7e0mK1R2ZwSdQXK4wWcUCODamPrpUE7zEed%2Bur%2FVb50KK5CnvN8pthTNSwqQHfPEhsLw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAmSezaHZ25QEBwUuATVnmKYAlf3%2FLmJ9tjmq8ymhUnnSRXJ7bZNfU4U0h5MGJCCRZ03wxvNcspEw42l1yin3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXVATocyOOz%2F2jJNkkpQ78iZYijCDnPcm5Qc992q6KUtoAUu8%2FXwzckLEMdT6BGEFjPxTqXGg%2BDbFWR5bOc8lg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTpY7t1aAkjDhrSVHUNGGNVvQw8mE3OL5IhtFRDYNcICIQsycXNxXNfO%2F9S2kYnCGiP0xrQZB2NQaZ65niWgqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gafSeDY7yyXkqYWRF4BvuUDNwpO6f2Okyi9OLDtHIMlllJw0j3pzbrNBbtlCQw6NpgbgYIfelHiR8hcEGFsLmQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bINeHCNhnT7EERM1KFN7dfXqcM2SQm6IwzpQ4E4CUtYPS%2BypyVPZG3BUZ3E6jdxt9EbHoagaD0qSBOgNvArIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRPa0nTEtZbtFK%2BnvwN%2FdjmZCoFTRREQhozpWDajfA0ZwwHLVJ960Z9lHKwLr3PXUQxQ%2F1oeD3%2Bbeb12Wn3UmQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chNpARCWG47Iu9VbefqALgiY6QEW%2BegZVx7dek0kQYU%2BTbP4wHw5M1ahNj%2FXJakHecKZK4OsOs36JRBZsBUrww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Okd0AY%2B%2Bo6GmewLd2S1gMnOsucFi6qKrWbtN5tlve5blzlvTx6%2B%2BZy78hMwiwL%2F6KKiYfA3aHlXWoqKjk6wnLw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pN4CWComen%2FgAvXNQdYUuHlMf2D8yAe84Gb0rpZ5wnA1tecdOH%2B4it1yQNJK%2By0w%2FC5i0GKJlSSs%2FSBikDaohw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzWQOiJbfElT8P1ogmlxoPDaHIm5WaaSTGPGvOfGx8nhrL%2B%2B37b87hRE4dhCnw04b6wWZmMCfs%2Bfithu11MxMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FGmJDCKEtuGYWPuVtYbEEPZr0gfTOpspou9gkc3xLdLgER4T7WnppCuRhGOk%2FHC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itVkKtv4oKnrKIUEgWC6075ujTaBjt2xMtMYI0jZ%2BLSXfYPbBOQaQxOPgEZBqC3o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RL%2Fc88cFLmVGBMTQOD7FtEhYx%2BZCtG5hdMiVtbtD9LbWC2uvBHYadrvPweg7ppJI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8mD%2BxXS6AYCqm3oJyHD7GpSuR6rXLu%2FKXZSXSdSebQzWAA2kCEzyOKv8lFbN4%2Fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiXMMXpWN1JTQP9JOA2K2abklrGg6WkmzezPRNjNx0An2u3uiX%2BP%2BK%2Bu0Yddk%2F%2Bq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9pvOPGHq272TJS4%2F35FbwxTKFCJR4LU4ObVp2p%2FI9bWZJzZTtnLCmsJdxtnqVZctTHpfJmCw8Ws1bZZQ4cDDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewfFKSJHNVY2%2F587K%2BMEsB0eIhK04J46Jup7JeMAUGIbw0NwiIX33FOX%2FgAcIR3E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsv%2FkLHq%2B5MKF1rWhD8MLRTcXqXc8uVmwUOse%2FLLseQIoZX1TbCqZ4rtoHXP%2FjGG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBgESw9%2FI1P7Yf%2BZDSsl3tbmMJV1MWULjb5OwpIZVtTXx6ZYPzrIt4cS1QAICAq%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjJsYFj0M0We13r8Kbf1h3eLr98Ji5Ft55wWJbGHq%2BTpwZWoNHR%2FrDjlY4s7uYlr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enTp6xwfvLWXac8HTTd39wVEFztVTZsM%2B7KWHmuIC8wXiWu7GA7Ox19NvNOcecqt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Lj4s9s9%2FXkyYR2tyl5toc0VTYsaW3uhfezWzdzhA%2B%2FIZrPYn7jbzZtYhvJ7TwLt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMqoIhK0e%2FcPs0mdGB4RXG4pgBWo%2FupYrOI8uFhATHFGZ0%2BkDYSrwqYiPo8Y0fJp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zvf4HsBQIfBxxGRUjknhCoBmMITeiq%2B5DdwTmODxhxtZhmqHenu2cmZbzO1TzEgE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pz1Yp8WyuZpkavF21Ak8a3%2B06jX13CcPEINBxGhzhL5yqhHa%2B0HxKQfNhmi1E6PA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2zKRHDmdvgYlLQniU2N5bF68VWq7PxkenrfBg4bRfd6oUd93UAAaxnJ2yeUsUYp
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec      225,000           0     225,000     106,764.10            .00     118,235.90   47.5% 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       36,000           0      36,000      15,315.11            .00      20,684.89   42.5% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500           0         500         122.82            .00         377.18   24.6% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor       10,000           0      10,000       7,615.34        -584.26       2,968.92   70.3% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft       19,000       2,216      21,216      12,399.81       8,816.45            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000      -3,251       3,749       2,679.19        -184.46       1,254.58   66.5% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &            0         443         443         442.94            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        1,000           0       1,000         389.09            .00         610.91   38.9% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme        7,500      -5,000       2,500            .00         109.90       2,390.10    4.4% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500       3,102.50       4,097.50         300.00   96.0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          250           0         250         174.00            .00          76.00   69.6% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       20,000           0      20,000      12,430.00       5,070.00       2,500.00   87.5% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee          500         150         650         300.00         350.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       27,500       8,647      36,147      46,873.32      -2,619.32      -8,106.76  122.4% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness       32,500           0      32,500      17,067.65       1,379.00      14,053.35   56.8% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                  0           0           0     -18,073.34       6,570.22      11,503.12  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                       0           0           0     -18,073.34       6,570.22      11,503.12  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,431,800           0  -3,431,800  -1,952,373.53            .00  -1,479,426.47
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,431,800           0   3,431,800   1,934,300.19       6,570.22   1,490,929.59
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Xc8N3s6iAuVKETFr0ZmEvWWI00r2fLEmtpAnhkybCJ%2FaNhQ9o2qBfGhqsq%2Fb6Sy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dofQaAZMAW1SYYYlzECF4gB63mjHnbcYttT4EWr1b2EqJRo4fD5QJhJL1ndDCpPh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyAHPIxD1OAJVTUXXriZB1CToytwzDIXWmp8zEqFnz%2BzODmFOcNJVnT12%2FilyH3y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ud9BJPtqWj6eqXI7oJHsjhCW%2FcAFsMrfp4uC%2BdeR155CPPA1xbgZepO%2BMdfWDwTr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZsJCtIpBbeLx%2FfrG1SaQWzmUIlUX%2FeL5zUEaSEUGnnmjPQnGqHs2Y3Kaa%2FQkVvcq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wU9q33E9mhVthUZo8rOLGD3FTWRul1SfvqLW9g7c%2Fgzg9o83pq%2BSdZwqdv%2Bet7rv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBmpTUWI35fclGHNdENOd6U8aBmNwsGMzYqUiBiIwiH9n7idnYNu1rTO7ogFpqFR%2B%2FuBSXnPA7YDWqxn0VavEg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBet%2FGgqVX0iK44xtcnorg7cb%2FpimXDEOUu2YYXRFTW6m1IeYdy6jd16JG%2F6xASF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HYN6Jgr74aLEzi9I%2BN7VAHMREQgiGVha4%2Fy51jutuoM%2Fv6wDAHlwfhaUD9Om3Gr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2B%2FmTE9K5s%2F14lF6FHKEc7ZCEZBBPGcINb1vFGl8VpaJXm1GPJ39PvI2%2FYHxa%2BZM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8njp%2F53tAaOpCrFoDo5RW6C7Bf1Oy5l9obnaK%2BXTfuA7%2FtI%2B%2FScJxTYsyoLsSI9F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfdsvhPSnrpsNG2lodXZOvuXuLVlHH%2B6TbBs%2FAHjwVgFaJqBV9j7wsXr53KIEtYR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3HE9K5TqQMqZotj2dRPrY9CLeinrgNNJox5cps03s3vyjdcxXEOzxcD2DWqmXSi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aun3XrzhqVLvLlPgouQQZZpy5nnH0xlMVbOmLUd7tVgXKgXMP4Yy0cYji%2Bjwz7Tg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNJ03ql9n%2BqSq860zGwIlazsX1YG93RkxkbGTB8b9vvT%2F43uyznQUbK3uccjDO%2Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6KcphzQ3LA9ARUjUIgEXN5Ec5q8Laty%2BpHenIyRXWXHm0itcDWJOzT7oiBsc8ya
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
109      Consolidated Cash Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1092400 CCF General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1092400 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44  100.0% 

 
TOTAL CCF General Government                   0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL Consolidated Cash Fund                   0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -32,955.44            .00      32,955.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtKnaQQEUhsbs7dhpHVXLIGvm5sjD5CBpXW0LCmEVdev5VGTk24%2F%2BdzYUJuW2vFH
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -107,959           0    -107,959     -67,795.36            .00     -40,163.64   62.8% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,097           0      40,097      30,005.55            .00      10,091.45   74.8% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,844           0       3,844       1,647.48            .00       2,196.52   42.9% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,018           0      64,018      37,343.81      26,674.10            .09  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                         0           0           0       1,201.48      26,674.10     -27,875.58  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                         0           0           0       1,201.48      26,674.10     -27,875.58  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -107,959           0    -107,959     -67,795.36            .00     -40,163.64
TOTAL EXPENSES      107,959           0     107,959      68,996.84      26,674.10      12,288.06
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9cZXhpXeIjMfh4tNuYJtamqvGKUW2r5k9RMidYPJF0kIIETXAlfo6b9UAZ%2FVRzL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvLP4BnPUQIOTWJ57OFFTuRckgqPLUx19wMezRcNJJH9Fj6qAwlyyfQ%2FL14KIuYL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkg53hByREfBgczgV2rO6UW9kQcCe9TkSYGKONYQNqJ4VlnSCy7ki4yijmQWYLDh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=McFevClBzP9SgjtBu2sBz0IdN7VeIOP6zH89ZZgEaDQpu70H2O%2F2BMB2Wx3Eb7q3
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -400,000           0    -400,000    -213,834.80            .00    -186,165.20   53.5% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi       -2,000           0      -2,000        -500.00            .00      -1,500.00   25.0% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -80,000           0     -80,000     -41,851.81            .00     -38,148.19   52.3% 
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen       -7,500           0      -7,500      -7,718.89            .00         218.89  102.9% 
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -45,000           0     -45,000     -22,144.81            .00     -22,855.19   49.2% 
1603425 410012  Plumbing License       -4,500           0      -4,500      -3,937.07            .00        -562.93   87.5% 
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -30,000           0     -30,000     -19,272.63            .00     -10,727.37   64.2% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. License       -5,000           0      -5,000      -4,295.15            .00        -704.85   85.9% 
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc            0           0           0      -5,902.91            .00       5,902.91  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000           0     -15,000      -2,257.08            .00     -12,742.92   15.0% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000     -18,401.39            .00      -6,598.61   73.6% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -2,500           0      -2,500      -2,875.28            .00         375.28  115.0% 
1603425 410020  License Fees            0           0           0        -469.24            .00         469.24  100.0% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -20,000           0     -20,000     -11,450.21            .00      -8,549.79   57.3% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -8,000           0      -8,000      -6,985.66            .00      -1,014.34   87.3% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins      -15,000           0     -15,000     -17,659.24            .00       2,659.24  117.7% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250         -95.19            .00     -11,154.81     .8% 
1603425 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -174.41            .00         174.41  100.0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -3,000           0      -3,000        -600.00            .00      -2,400.00   20.0% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res       -2,000           0      -2,000      -4,621.88            .00       2,621.88  231.1% 
1603425 450043  Fees, Charges, e            0           0           0      -5,800.00            .00       5,800.00  100.0% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000           0      -6,000      -6,854.82            .00         854.82  114.2% 
1603425 460004  Grass Violation      -50,000           0     -50,000     -39,143.42            .00     -10,856.58   78.3% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe      -10,000           0     -10,000        -958.15            .00      -9,041.85    9.6% 
1603425 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -852.85            .00         852.85  100.0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop     -500,000           0    -500,000    -242,188.30            .00    -257,811.70   48.4% 
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated      -80,000           0     -80,000            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -365,638           0    -365,638    -229,610.86            .00    -136,027.14   62.8% 
1603425 501000  Salaries      768,414           0     768,414     346,375.39            .00     422,038.61   45.1% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT       17,000           0      17,000       1,285.07            .00      15,714.93    7.6% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,500           0      17,500       6,900.43            .00      10,599.57   39.4% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       81,500           0      81,500      35,838.33            .00      45,661.67   44.0% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit       97,856           0      97,856      56,403.69            .00      41,452.31   57.6% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       2,491.92       2,348.76       2,159.32   69.2% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,500           0       1,500       1,440.00            .00          60.00   96.0% 
1603425 520002  Professional Ser      350,000     -45,000     305,000     125,643.95       2,750.00     176,606.05   42.1% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional       80,000           0      80,000            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXMhM2MwWW%2BE5JYDQUJ7VFvbivSFdUuqix3I85VwABrQ9R9r8zLSd3YpfSwsIoVD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcQiLVvz6pgnHahGny8slmAe6%2Bu3hSnCZ7KXfOgs5Ri1nlQW4QNqYQYmKMgiv9SK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7b4WZ51AqYDeBwA2epxuq66Scn6shyEp3Y2pa7tCMd3W6NFstamkB1cpjhSbGonS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdSMz%2BjyU2TFeEFv%2FBQQ8VIDFShEsSXikIMm4SIxKz3NDrxQcQqh8jDUfN2cl7aL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4qbw1w8yA801LoHV6AVD5IwAk4UIy8qERdBDPS25F1Yc8N6cS%2BTVv0dL45V6XVfW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaG5Y0IVSt33iw%2FQRMdXl41tjgykpwQ0cn%2F72JA6GGdsHr0Q5YBTRnoGezr2JEO6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwQIraBE90Si9V2DevpyK959ftUQjgKlETJ87Zc3GTVjnsyZiZTp6SP%2FOGGU08fZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVSdYCGcDCjf2a4Its7UdfGwQMSCXJZXxMV6WI2X0OkvXGF9QMvcWTwyJvMIarLg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4oR%2Fu2h0z5zTdZ4ccCcdD%2FQ%2BnPH9rC83pEX7hrWCmH7XWt7riJImyLQ3nkRaK%2Fz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TmDYcncSnfe81e8%2FOixknKJVCjtiI8QJ8BwiAuqKC5FJ4qS9qZNfjk4IZq1nsDpV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvNW8ntSkA7IfIkNOPc1T1NZfFNigiZLnimfKgsK%2FnP%2FSFX5cOJNoTpQ9iPh837%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HGi4LFIquLbHvhAwRrgWtIcMTwy89NVmXJQ%2Fe%2FF5g9A2f9UlsEC6Gf%2Bi70yTaxY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mm7qfmsrAGiZcGQYB65fGL8PmUDGQTbe3Oef2oYVLhhM731zjk2lfHzBJ0mh2ubI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIiw3%2F12c6Gkuk7DvIvdBmkd9OT90xqtjGvN23D1d%2FYa%2BtsSTXPfhnc%2FQwwVEuPb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usK5c9Tg02BAj3zC8zCui5cb3dQCEbgAWbfiVQVCPLLsR5Fb%2BGFTrcOv0YwOr14g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ZzHBP9rTBDvsGrmdtJBVxKsCLSEw7fNxNmyhxkKIxD6ZCebU58Sef%2FUS8PiTBk4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9p4IwxOivuR4t3L83zuXAT00ILk6S%2Fo4SU3iSPx3jQYEJrGKTTk1%2Bx5c0aum6iaeqbkMfPV17VUStl0%2FKFX1wg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUeB7mWlTIS97y1xMSEX%2BAAlqlZt18AkNCq3ORJlTr0JXh8V%2BcAULFGXeL0H0L0%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBpl6dhPxUIWGV%2FVJaxC%2BWhN4jOg0ftfkjTRkKBbXYgyHSJVEyL1q0ygPfSISWahzAKiOJMSikh2CUStBF4mZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKx1Jj9roNtT6sdNloqOzqUOcLcocTphLFaGx9u1QchdpXLE9f7Rpj91aFqZTeub
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FgYHtOOrh8tbPaOAAgtZU0Jc90%2BE26IgYjRGsY4gQG0toPoI3Yuc3ekiFX1RYc7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ry46WzYtjwiK80kbK3lxL8EAbR2YPlhUjPkDgVkF9skLFkVCbS1bDcGeaqz8buHk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8VNgAFqCbaybGz0N1SrIojUMRDjPpDWMhi5A2jfwOlTvSDKEzY%2F1vcaU24e2c4h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c6LInLW1cx7GWdI3%2FJigQxc6C8ZPT7F3XmehwpC8rO1k%2B32nXgCQOLCrb3H8toxd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaWud7fO5Mv%2B3TYBvXHn8c%2Be%2BtLqidNRkXeq%2BrvRpGkFCvQsO6bpDmTjg6kqDRTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Rrs4iHjvyNk2DcwxnUbS2%2FdgWcvZn8KPxGT7SkOdbmUV1V8ExxxHBFEZI25S32K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjLaLsRguGnqyNXTciaZorjJpmm3VAJYfd54SsekNoKfzfZKhCK5EK9QA%2FLhKcYe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uUsGl%2FF%2FR%2FdoRy5JZjvsJcnmwyhV3K7wiHbex9r4ZggClsxNbp%2FCUDs27kwaaI%2Fz%2BAMZOS%2FmLodzkLWQPH%2FeDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXi3OZdDAIUMCdm8pjI8s0xon%2BtAvjGwoTjBUfoaFrK9WhpUOCkSuW8juWwy2zAK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jELq%2F4Ff9DtoPnLPhtY1AV5jxX7vjxKV%2BxBxJNPWI4swKVPokPJuf3PSxFcN0bHv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqc1MFs3%2BFqNr8o39Gp%2BIqZavBZZNaL9Zr6TsBO1x0aG%2BkwEgc5rUCwvwa8CVbUQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFk6rC3aIru7Pb%2F2%2FXqfWlmytxxwjZEXOQUe%2FbHFQlCvXtpxAZEV7KHYArYr7iJ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLP%2FGZm4svQhTQ5TwWe39WaEIB%2FDGZItbAGpZfjddaeGPdz1Og2tJIsvbzZRSTs8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AXkYRT8%2FSUpGDOSzUUgleXkQ43Mf2OSC%2F7gS3x9pY4tEXzw%2BC2j2dwQYa3KpPcha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGlPv%2FkoxDCLg6leyleu8FGDo3OJn2n%2Foki6YiJUj9aFv0eu18VXZB4e%2FTXhD0Ug
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRz%2Bd5t6AXf4JRtGcnDkO3d09jPYnGVichiFaIcaXAzicKt7ytJJ5Auze04dKqwe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxLZ7A4Aqg3ebiRzkhtYr8b%2BQRiORJcwEaLveoD8TSiy6gTmxTGduhh9bEeu2xX0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VH6BvQCpqsDKa2syUBBQzqS11GuKsdyaSvtCOxtaqrIZWVUfLhz2zZ7j88K9074w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZP8LHRePQHbukOJJupKO0%2B8X9oy8IMD%2B9ARQ0%2F4X0Nl%2FtTkCNZ8XOmvfzG3VXgzVAnzXAuc9N6JRZpJ62syAvA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nf8VWRbdStmEuG6lShrT7b%2FkC43%2FSoTG5uisaCUVI6pEMAYO1sZVGo3U%2F0sNe9DV
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1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       65,000      25,000      90,000      48,634.84      35,617.16       5,748.00   93.6% 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons       35,000      -2,208      32,792            .00            .00      32,792.00     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000         761.96       1,413.21         824.83   72.5% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       4,141.76         612.15       4,246.09   52.8% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000       1,933.57            .00       1,066.43   64.5% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000         567.48            .00         432.52   56.7% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000         940.16            .00       1,059.84   47.0% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 572011  Vehicles       25,000       5,000      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll        3,500           0       3,500       1,738.70      -1,738.70       3,500.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.       20,000           0      20,000       6,312.48            .00      13,687.52   31.6% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000           0       5,000       2,681.00       2,319.00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript        4,200           0       4,200         370.00          70.00       3,760.00   10.5% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       20,000      15,000      35,000      14,443.00       2,557.00      18,000.00   48.6% 
1603425 580022  Postage        8,000           0       8,000       3,294.63            .00       4,705.37   41.2% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges       15,000           0      15,000       7,530.51            .00       7,469.49   50.2% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000       3,803.80            .00       2,196.20   63.4% 
1603425 581005  Reimbursements/T            0       3,208       3,208       3,208.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin       27,318           0      27,318      13,659.00            .00      13,659.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development                0           0           0    -220,556.38      45,948.58     174,607.80  100.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran   -6,000,000           0  -6,000,000            .00            .00  -6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran   -3,500,000           0  -3,500,000            .00            .00  -3,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc            0           0           0    -441,025.00            .00     441,025.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003  Builder Bundle            0           0           0     -24,300.00            .00      24,300.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund            0           0           0    -461,700.00            .00     461,700.00  100.0% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo            0           0           0     -29,120.00            .00      29,120.00  100.0% 
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Re            0           0           0        -200.00            .00         200.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006  Buy and Build            0           0           0        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil            0           0           0     -18,100.00            .00      18,100.00  100.0% 
1607805 501000  Salaries       49,021           0      49,021      14,927.39            .00      34,093.61   30.5% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         215.68            .00         784.32   21.6% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000           0       6,000       1,343.34            .00       4,656.66   22.4% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200       1,374.92            .00       6,825.08   16.8% 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora        1,440           0       1,440            .00       1,440.00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSxIYcyFqcg5KGFT7s%2FB8WvU95xOMz8LAbnhkLwBrab6BA2b8JNg%2BbPksdvT%2BErO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZGftMJ%2B1robTSJqS0fE02kbUBVbqOju%2Bqt9aX8p76JKrYYxInQRMP%2B29GqQ8MeI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=incVFJfru8eoDuc76GIm4t60La3zqkINNFYyJeriPwDnjbVdRF2WtAsbmRF9RyYP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9htpuEjSu4ZOrOUy4OPO%2B%2FAmXgDvq6Z3calqXsPZDW%2BCGkE536a%2FzcI6cDPokjn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRwOnsuZIMZ93amV0x2kJMU8hw1IsEFIVvfv2XMi38io9GUCQqGZ%2FrDmoyHUMLvH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKUKNuZ2ZVI0f%2FUMPpHqwHNZE6aXQeC3VId9QRmBvcq6mHqRp0D8TRDUvxA1p0hW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nn6npZ04P0l%2BHEMxUVl4eSlacvgy%2Fj7jOgyrGOvFC%2FnRB0BVDbeKrRKeLCCAfXd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4SO4gc%2FgQttUW2Msxqk%2Ftz%2BMnnH8EOrAl%2FkukxIxS4KWQV963cXkoI1YQuixzU2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUtxycSP0iruMtaWTURxkt5VLY0Q2eIAnL%2FCGA1Er2coB8a90LMnXoXw5u4034c0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4yGqPjW%2BGD20XfjiwezgIW%2FPZg37lyiIgXNhCj28fS8XlKFp355%2BGOLvyHqw50ac3wQwoNzFrs5fAIrLDXeAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wtLz%2B7e3puMgtCk4H%2F4dS78g7RxRc7oqMb2wxfhtfzamzEF0DmeZ%2FVpzTWOnfmd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLXDLnqZIwaUgCswWwEJXLgdLks9%2BDTynbjPCiwMpQKGBHdBCYKYHbyuQEn3Hoj%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4bpSaEn5I%2F6sCBSsl5zU8NGyMETaioBGOVeFbHP13gm44rSwLs%2BTWsBSE1vL3i%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdcyICPzR8xMwvlYvVqG7ApsOHXlK9K%2BwEvbgcZnNza1tHY6OoCoMHPup79PUgwModmi48TE0skvQD2ZX3gHnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9ix8s5ACk8uzJiMvIUS96z5S8%2FZKTHUzaNaguCg74fbJwK1en7ZezxI55RapaDm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5O3Yq3AYtwgRhxDqNsUU53Z3Jhk8%2BH5edpk3%2Bs0Wz9SCXB5vyuz3B2xLAdRltgy3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnwFxN2dImftP41XDRefYuSnd6ZngEm8E9eNbm8%2BmW%2F3TwLFAcBqHCso5a2qj2qz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Baknzf39tiRDuuoAmlhvPc8tKzER7oIIlBUm3ZtUhKB8VxNr6eWhH0Jlre8Qkc3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTLTC43iURHVsAPduAvR2YMXnSKxKzuSsvmTgADsJlWWPhswZrqwR%2B8AwyVvKqDG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVJldOlbcUY4PzJFSFdxPb8adUTGafbUP3zGD4tD2D%2BZx3w6ppvpmdSPAEdZzxBL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VymbGAs8xFRBfs8MkvQMAJTKXrnTM7TLxODW5AN67Goy6SrRyewqus9Q8y2B420x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdziTAL5DS8yVQjfTeSkSnSfOZaV6prmlXTPwLuh1A6bJIS2MpdSVaNgdPcFmIuh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WIyptYWaMGjdmMP4bl%2FHo%2FvST57bEml4C3CLxN3RDpUIDBkxq4nBnGztQ38rkQ0z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwHKma3H61fk5K6ks6y5zRBOT02ddQANlVFadIYJWg5lcd1tTLDRZ9EJvZNoxaHuKHqwkiSCP%2Fo6CshA7c6Kcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSqxObTopSSCaMWruAeb%2FWxWIFEz2wWCb5AFAIAfjugyEEb1SgmOlzSpm5ivxuB0yjLMdbQMEKWpuKerpzLbIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBBdFd2WkMS3yGK%2Fe6dsrqG4bdzjpj439vHI3y176Cxhm8BxnIoEymfxZ5kRr2Ur291u6gHYUZR4IBnTGvLoyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3I8FlJC8wFhOUQl32JXe7i2Zm3USUEupCkJ%2FPbkZpN1cG1s9rfwQc0CFIPJ%2B33g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2G%2F6w7vS%2Bwyb1W55Wpjm8TAQr0LpKEDTGFl1aDGMvAwcJd9rAdPi3bPzkciTD4TzGR1K8mZPOvJLyqFdYTMYjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grXEoeui5%2FzNWFGgT%2BHOzpXgoLIh7DpR4cWmnPmupAIsaUbSsIITm5c8eKWZ6KkXwwK1cs0Nx7skTPAI%2BMBcyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zmv9iGPq%2BbXps6bpfKrp72MX3BDoB67x6r2la7YoJgRGGBsJ9m9zzr6Xl9gupdhXZ8BxYoB0A5yxp35Te0bGgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dB8RNZon0JL2VjeT1KMlTXEEIB6jC1%2Bjb2ntGUqwjCje872vU9PHaTd91sI4YzPc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QkPJwdtiZm%2F%2Fc3HDrWejhpy60Y3tGF2ZVkRsA1l4la6MR8L2dbiiVQOENrZET3rznF1ifMqmbRetG%2FGLjk8TKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTDDqtyMgesoO4%2BaNxRqGzPDNh7j7K3SvzKPg3VHZa%2BP04CXhVhrAfxfUcesKCUk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2B4uoMeLEVnKBJ%2BKeg8EeXSh3%2FDV0SwYp7vFLup%2FNJJ8s9tY31byy%2FxfMlGvjCKR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5BZQLyphNRX8vVqAD9v5yUVpi2stlghrXJtuFMKlaNv9Gzqr1lboalA%2FVs2fOIu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT5j1kNfIaao3KIN8iFNLhKpYopb%2FtcrMBbtQG6Am09SjO%2FxxQSZlaWbAyfUkEEg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROpu19wAoLHILjT%2FxZyV1fNLOtbN0660Nn0Hk8e%2FggPTnYo5D%2BwaeJg0Qqr4ww25w%2Bp9svsPP4pk7VVvpJNLRA%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 520002 7805 Professional        2,000           0       2,000       1,950.00            .00          50.00   97.5% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La       15,000           0      15,000         925.00            .00      14,075.00    6.2% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000      24,648.00      28,168.00      47,184.00   52.8% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000      17,544.00      16,376.00      66,080.00   33.9% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction    6,000,000           0   6,000,000            .00            .00   6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction    3,500,000           0   3,500,000     243,521.99            .00   3,256,478.01    7.0% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising       50,000           0      50,000      33,531.35       2,601.15      13,867.50   72.3% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000       1,277.50         918.00       7,804.50   22.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      582,661           0     582,661    -633,785.83      49,503.15   1,166,943.68 -100.3%

 
TOTAL Community Development              582,661           0     582,661    -854,342.21      95,451.73   1,341,551.48 -130.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -11,687,388           0 -11,687,388  -1,886,001.05            .00  -9,801,386.95
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,270,049           0  12,270,049   1,031,658.84      95,451.73  11,142,938.43

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wdqrJVZUsUMexlrqd2YFhRifX1IH0%2FDXafJ%2F52aSZYwsqusMIkGKC1g02gCEM%2BHdANfDE0UCgTUfTMdaLx1ZZw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nt605iA9Wr1NjTDlBSqRLl7gVxqOt%2BVWeXeAq1GJ1PM5zQnT8Vwi%2BfEzK2e%2FQKdCYfHlMRk4Y9KvjjD3z3Lc%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NMXNy4dFGMz%2ByyK%2BGEKFvrL7LskxUs8vNK%2FQzo8OS9i%2FHzClu67PXhpF8Z3oLlhXw91wj%2Fb1%2BNzf8OBJlpbhoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n692VrV%2BrtlkMwYhrI3idtaiRrsw9VtxM32d%2BvYOCLmd1qrcKBl9dLEHrj%2ByeTJFNbK%2FCfzJLtSVxYA3Ybivew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBSix70KftCPrK7Jb6jpayz%2F%2Bvv%2Bl6sWj87HoXDm7IMYLh17H%2FpsrYdNu3z07FKGVYEM5esYxSVmrCGj0IGBbQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A8zfwOTgKIarBN4PTMtLyeAZRSQwk245e6vPDdgNWYW1HzTYU4JFOmDHQA4rBzfgt%2FPuM%2FsBX%2F2aT7ePe4fGXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCQaXBtCtQ4jSdWgr8ug3j1MS215S4O8yRDr516iVShfqM90SXpMf7RM0L%2FGGxXgqv63AbdpyAiIHTPX9AGMZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrbfuaXrnkV0XIx3xxFVudflz3LCdZguQaVBpzS8UnmuA4U7qUddDnoeKnxh1rJOAtSDAdFen4o8kQaprUmG2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tKXGUa5P%2F%2B2iz59NAdEoftMHGL%2FdihwxWYCtAoMuxzvRqrPZ6GylvxdQ4RSZg96%2BjduQKqwYtKW0hCAhAABAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7TkZKY3cUeer9mjRNu%2Bs30bqRaTM18qfB0K%2FNhXosv5w03dKow7bFp0pRFFKJkksVjAYq2Ss%2FhXTRAivoblxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjxxEhCVp%2FxhRapeSLSX6TLMufQ5MwJ3twHzfcaXAlqUbMMxU45NFpx3jw%2FFIiAU9WBRwm92l5mlvyHxVx3Hqw%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -3,930,500           0  -3,930,500       8,187.97            .00  -3,938,687.97    -.2% 
2298001 420028 0655 FEMA            0           0           0     -13,962.65            .00      13,962.65  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0835 FEMA            0           0           0     -14,082.18            .00      14,082.18  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0840 FEMA            0  -3,926,904  -3,926,904    -708,364.00            .00  -3,218,540.00   18.0% 
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA            0           0           0    -297,917.30            .00     297,917.30  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0    -176,928.61            .00     176,928.61  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5152 FEMA            0           0           0     -27,608.02            .00      27,608.02  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5333 FEMA            0           0           0      -1,150.73            .00       1,150.73  100.0% 
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.            0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -1,489.59            .00       1,489.59  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5152 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -138.04            .00         138.04  100.0% 
2298001 440000 0841 State Grants            0  -1,500,000  -1,500,000            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0% 
2298001 520002 0840 Professional            0   3,894,005   3,894,005      82,484.27            .00   3,811,521.20    2.1% 
2298001 520002 1028 Professional            0           0           0         175.00            .00        -175.00  100.0% 
2298001 520011 0840 Prof Serv-De            0       5,520       5,520       5,520.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520011 0841 Prof Serv-De            0   1,497,900   1,497,900            .00            .00   1,497,900.00     .0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl            0           0           0     141,910.00            .00    -141,910.00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 0840 Construction            0      27,379      27,379      27,378.53            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction            0           0           0       8,868.40            .00      -8,868.40  100.0% 
2298001 571001 3642 Construction    1,400,000           0   1,400,000            .00            .00   1,400,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8029 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000            .00            .00   1,000,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction            0           0           0       1,732.30            .00      -1,732.30  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9329 Construction            0           0           0          68.33            .00         -68.33  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9332 Construction      818,000           0     818,000          68.34            .00     817,931.66     .0% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction      700,000           0     700,000     300,603.36            .00     399,396.64   42.9% 
2298001 580057 0841 Miscellaneou            0       2,100       2,100       7,096.38      -4,996.38            .00  100.0% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
2298001 599464  Transfer to Hurr      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603      500,000           0     500,000    -657,548.25      -4,996.38   1,162,544.63 -132.5%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        500,000           0     500,000    -657,548.25      -4,996.38   1,162,544.63 -132.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,930,500  -5,426,904  -9,357,404  -1,233,453.16            .00  -8,123,950.84
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,430,500   5,426,904   9,857,404     575,904.91      -4,996.38   9,286,495.47
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyL60dSHY19AuXrGgfBf%2FOMOsQXTWhuf0%2F9uQy0zNM%2Fqg0LIgoK%2B7bIC4fhLy8Ho
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OuLROJGMN6W%2FM3U1i%2FrtOm3lUn9sR06ZNHUDEKendRIZg0pTi4m%2BAgUX%2FBYVMfeccH701%2B6WZiZEFMUWj7F8eA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4BivX7msNjvkwW%2FxfxPsQBIbyaRK%2BMSjF7TuFjjAQTseOI2Lr4JqAgdAiLvKtE8UfslqLly6mEV1mhoOdfq0g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZuEpPTiXPEO0frMlljhp5X6jWtnPRkLXQLY8dYUP3qk%2FqeQ%2FopkJh8rpsHSofi8dMqjuNq7cSdCXhPQYLWlKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=030JXRT0beGJ9g4yM0B3LNsBt749MwgugDYOmOtc2evbfaosoDuCGek6TupQ5to3zKQmgEjZT9UwVqaoWD5D2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhYGzdmuY7HXdA4Hf%2BRn7O3t8Lsy1QxXnFCcXhBpnYHhz7Bkv7hSJDpsOCiquugV0fGX6C0D4G0FSmE2LCCWxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9BiPbduXsRQqPKlvcEb6p0wgUE7yB66EtIza62TKwSEpWmEeju9pIyQ5rRcBkWx3NXXtqL9KqEu2fg2btVI5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=faHn5CdQZw%2BCPTXu5YOj4OAVrgeydPE%2FZE7O1wBKGdl%2BtWqmymHqZlgHizMdV1UskUXxYTjriB9VxAySSVfRWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYvVxBwTk8jRbIcJS%2FRSqDfDneSvdJHG8XuELkOj%2BN%2FL72iPgx%2FM3OIDkeYR0U9G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BX13vtim6wHjDeSCnfGbXgiSk21Ca06p0rLskhBTCZYkES5CU1qAL%2B4yxjHDZucQ09EAs4aDbmBNSHsZdn0Dg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bARQnTaINhFz320wHPP8lUSydzWJ3e%2BbtF66a3YRfS03kqZ3C%2F9OE0tJr0jgJ30XUhd0m871XLB9Zf1zzaPfbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45NVl0qigzRA%2Fqo7mZ6JVkrm9ph4ZgLhex4LmJ6L%2BBo2vgfHGimBd6%2FAkgm2X8aoLjrPak7McXCAjQ7eEZLEtg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gAMHuLmWgTPmVBdwtbl8OjRhirrZdFujeZUWdXqZPwz9G5spW8lp9j8Eal%2Bdre0fK9epxwZkbImx2gdabexQJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Cio6KFAdCJMpnWTQ01Soj2zH7nBh9yW%2BgxR9i9gndJPF8pG5ACcgqfzEjMlj20XUP0IYxtn%2F%2FUnpA48Kg8AYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yh7e2CyT%2BHrMX9t%2BBR1v226D5le5FLdL5poqhBprm%2BJpNdmyNNqTq%2F%2FqbUPGgXEkaVNp3DfLjx1s3TawH7vQmA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wi0%2FHz5AX7KCgGSi88V17nmNxe8nXjiAMBpkF3p104aQ3995P3Gg5off2UqIysKKYNcWA35g7%2F1FFdGUarA6ww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjWwuKX%2BpD98MzXtRM5DaU0VUoum7owVL%2FmbGHWjGLtP3ndbQkOMuHu7AdeXY3f8LTjbq9TwwgzHfbf0atbwpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hT6pPEfU%2FWk6mrzIai24s%2Fd6nmgrnREn%2F4C51PgF5xBbcOVZ4VsyLdGwkNeUhFpQJSTWHv5jedFLpUXvS9DhEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zr8CJwcdBQ4uOXti8FBiIGDX8OLLaFDli8dxe1c7r0TvZCzIB43VrGQHn%2FhOxWXah0blgxmMHBgdcE0szFrfmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aWVKyfcMzFOKTK%2BHKf6szKudM4S0T04pa8CudmnU6%2FkRJCmgzy8xtIK2chDDW2nM2OA%2FtAWwb8bVfiughLIXOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63sJRGmYpalPl2SPjmitqacez1bqZz28rbYgn9J7UdoXba4lWHT4aZ2btKrtKDIFbsgPFEVlXtFlzTA8HNNaEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1y96iRK6yqgi5wDL9hXATECrzEozwkt7zR7ktLbWjb8wxvMrmmMtC76%2B%2Fifm3P7YTamGmuYGgYiudZMhf07Afg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w62gQloEqeN7EjUnTvutTKsjJ4PnhN4eiHktwUrrpZ0kEbs8nIMPgkhbhee8xAt2gn%2BZXuWtJ8XT64mGD7oH2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y94pzbpP5EzjabYJJ3WAj9SQ9qtpcbKKazVMy%2FWHxjC9fjZhbXufJVEtiGRhIl8Qq9uw3R%2FRsJeQZpq3BYh0wQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYPL6fMLbopqyxCa2r0Fk17WOdBK0CQi9lrArAD1cwR0lFTJNKKk0XX8fQOXlqg53DG9bDK88GwwrtolHkih6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MFD3MD%2FDFBf4yTre0uS57vS%2BQ9rjoZam6V%2BazvHccRmKfMIBtJltO%2BtPvNf5UySK0X2HF08EkJN4JebyeZaag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0U7SCsGlUrQJ%2BkECUHmxr6DGohLijSWponku2ho%2BdtIzIR7pMa4KfjHtH68iwJp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqZ6YD2xa7XOk9rQjopyIDwQcHBGaIpQwnz69uFYfK%2BWfQfDRViWS7W8h1IzbGQN
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
234      Tree Fund                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2342010 Tree Fund                          
_________________________________________

 
2342010 460001  Fines & Court Co            0           0           0        -804.24            .00         804.24  100.0% 
2342010 460006  Tree Fine            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
2342010 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064      -1,304.24            .00      15,368.24   -9.3%

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064      -1,304.24            .00      15,368.24   -9.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,304.24            .00       1,304.24
TOTAL EXPENSES       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=570ewb6ogQ00xOdrRVrZ%2BSFdaog0r7aFkHFP4Qzo3P2E7ZWzDbDN8jkHGU1TpFQz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjVbCdTog6WvQ1NeoHb7sWEpRShaBGwnBeEd6lYSmRuD6U62%2BU%2BDLodPl7Ws6H6b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7InTo194%2BamSSyv6sRNPOsYL2nxZ5gcNK1VEpE3yXn5BtnBTumDOS%2FFOQZokMr4N
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co     -145,000           0    -145,000     -55,336.08            .00     -89,663.92   38.2% 
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000           0    -125,000      -6,972.00            .00    -118,028.00    5.6% 
2532150 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -46.03            .00          46.03  100.0% 
2532150 501000  Salaries       53,800           0      53,800      50,631.30            .00       3,168.70   94.1% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500           0      16,500       9,661.02            .00       6,838.98   58.6% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       4,162.40            .00      20,837.60   16.6% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc       25,000           0      25,000       6,800.00            .00      18,200.00   27.2% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541006  Legal Books/Soft            0       5,580       5,580       5,579.85            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off        8,500      -5,580       2,920            .00            .00       2,920.15     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati       18,000           0      18,000            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt       11,000      -3,026       7,974            .00            .00       7,973.70     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,500       3,026       4,526       4,526.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                  -2,700           0      -2,700      19,006.76            .00     -21,706.76 -704.0%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                   -2,700           0      -2,700      19,006.76            .00     -21,706.76 -704.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000     -62,354.11            .00    -207,645.89
TOTAL EXPENSES      267,300           0     267,300      81,360.87            .00     185,939.13
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cye9bC9GHQS0I5lK8q4840D9eyc%2BwzSwmuCWOLF2ziABUNIwUPJ%2FgZTnL1rOlac8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bA9L1KvlWiChJM7Cx5Uid5FjhRMYR9AX6SQk2vf5vzF%2BJlFTOHSCxQh9Ga%2Fil5eh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntk%2Brj%2BQIj4BInNNJzJUQMT1cA6cbXj9BcMy25yQdtllFLcwcyHqDJc%2B%2FbMU%2BxcY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWqD75wsuUAi2p7a6SkLtEK%2B04PhnWxEzcOQ43D1JEgZvAhZpFgRvtdR%2FZsrHSA%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjBbj5odXv8U8DVoRxOXlE3CLr2sRUHM2ANi%2FtEaUjAhDTVp4ZmVZYnVjuMceWU0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOVh22Bp4LbbphTra00N3XqixM2Yzr8Stx5gj6GAavN1JtRSKkG8EH4qb4xrC4lT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqIgShoQGHJvqE3Hr36YHyNYYbTvKdBQKGrVsrCb2Aw0laXaebJrQoNYqTi0E7qw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KKt8mjWYjAUQ2ZFBkg80c%2F1OwKcZTwKLWq3C9Ug7tGXLS4qkuW48PskzWE1ucS1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x698cWoePfDYDCLzuPMCjsA0xnD%2BWh7RQUz2JGhwS96u5XQef%2FvvUN%2Fs%2FFAj1wV2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOuAONeTZOCjZpEyeKSpbzdli4DuHm2ksJx2cAQ%2FyBdB2fk0MHmNbOuMIuXJzQGl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDiSBzJYsUj3G6wYpplggtPDEnYXKdxS%2Fql1wy0Tj%2B0x5wx8mxJdoHBuRW53V0CC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IShEIqtM%2BcAhfNVpyhgeF5tycMS11Vrf9QUmQH4FFaXUbDX22CZXuwk1uwbZpHlD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1Iixh7Y5gd5YBdXKd1JmeVP1ANu0TY7WIVzWTOlruHkgMyhbt87TBk679N0woGx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6%2BYqnkLxLarEE7mnR0wF7dpozV25%2BNP5aVLhyvAw4pfliCGXthER9W552VgtLhc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMUvnbRX9g6xJZ4%2FIAUpmhGUMIjVBiZiQ7k8%2BblrObs7GZ%2FGGC4tQJZr5pfeAhR%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BG%2F6yA2yvSOEghmDkw1r02ALLsQWehXxaGLiSNfDKPRUhiRxnHe%2FYQtI43eGDuk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsPhI3mHdlZJe1vLujeLgekwf8zSsDXQvpZ%2FIXTVszic7n4dkIdRvhgGOYW1sRul
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AGWYf7weZwvlutTs3655wOkebPXDFFXNunFPUOXRrTfjUvpqCoiOlDfZ63e%2F%2BGD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8qhSHQwtiQ4hZto1WIGVl5RO1ap%2FIHBj0A9I4kp0Z3aYvSLwwG1NOyjXglYhUpp
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,251,346           0 -11,251,346  -5,625,600.00            .00  -5,625,746.00   50.0% 
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval     -385,000           0    -385,000    -302,149.39            .00     -82,850.61   78.5% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -15,000           0     -15,000     -15,335.00            .00         335.00  102.2% 
2543310 420028  FEMA     -262,500           0    -262,500      -6,775.55            .00    -255,724.45    2.6% 
2543310 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0     -25,802.25            .00      25,802.25  100.0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -17,091           0     -17,091     -12,235.00            .00      -4,856.00   71.6% 
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F     -187,000           0    -187,000            .00            .00    -187,000.00     .0% 
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor       -7,000           0      -7,000      -4,879.23            .00      -2,120.77   69.7% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,225,000           0  -2,225,000    -590,106.57            .00  -1,634,893.43   26.5% 
2543310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -85.81            .00          85.81  100.0% 
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -22,000           0     -22,000     -10,333.32            .00     -11,666.68   47.0% 
2543310 480071 1028 Reimbursemen            0           0           0        -571.36            .00         571.36  100.0% 
2543310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000           0     -10,000        -500.00            .00      -9,500.00    5.0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -160,000           0    -160,000    -114,472.03            .00     -45,527.97   71.5% 
2543310 489074  Insurance Procee            0      -3,932      -3,932      -3,931.75            .00           -.25  100.0% 
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -1,895      -1,895      -1,190.01            .00        -704.99   62.8% 
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,650,000      -9,865   5,640,135   2,666,304.90            .00   2,973,830.10   47.3% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      350,000           0     350,000     155,160.67            .00     194,839.33   44.3% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      120,000           0     120,000      45,846.91            .00      74,153.09   38.2% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    2,000,000           0   2,000,000     924,743.41            .00   1,075,256.59   46.2% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     562,958.15            .00     437,041.85   56.3% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire      625,000           0     625,000     304,429.98            .00     320,570.02   48.7% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over      500,000           0     500,000     278,390.11            .00     221,609.89   55.7% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       31,393           0      31,393      15,696.50            .00      15,696.50   50.0% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper       54,213           0      54,213      36,765.33            .00      17,447.67   67.8% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       31,471           0      31,471      14,354.27            .00      17,116.73   45.6% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C    2,359,991           0   2,359,991   1,179,995.50            .00   1,179,995.50   50.0% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         950.98            .00       2,049.02   31.7% 
2543310 520002  Professional Ser       27,500     -11,421      16,079         387.00            .00      15,692.00    2.4% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       12,000      12,181      24,181      24,181.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        6,200           0       6,200         975.00            .00       5,225.00   15.7% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ            0          54          54          54.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera       10,000       8,000      18,000       4,375.00      11,803.72       1,821.28   89.9% 
2543310 520054  Professional Ser      110,000           0     110,000       1,978.00        -160.00     108,182.00    1.7% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      271,955      -3,000     268,955      83,860.17      13,870.10     171,224.73   36.3% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery       20,000      -3,000      17,000       2,676.66       1,794.50      12,528.84   26.3% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000       3,932      38,932      12,465.02       5,757.53      20,709.45   46.8% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,038           0      17,038       9,938.81       7,099.17            .02  100.0% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate       12,000           0      12,000       4,086.95            .00       7,913.05   34.1% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWHD6FJiAahOlP0%2Fw0JUBFdN8YC5YqE3OFRgag63ihBClWQ0ob%2B%2FvsU%2FJIMONd12
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idwlTBd582bwjiTGo1sZbIF2hEvZJ%2F2e6Y51ejIBFMGRhG08JclKRRrRZcE2XmDm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkSbG%2B2rUpZ%2FiWYBCuJJtCa%2FDwOcTW3QHyWlAFdQ3HrtG9ilSr5IKZU0oQOVhq0b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dRipJ%2BNNFXRKustymMZEI04GoYaa2Kk2iY3N0IVYaIKrval1QN3OPYh0mHDeVhHt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A75%2BMnNY%2BsXbw7mIYf7n09gmEWnazolJxxxvZu0HQVzvcSmPjosPBJni9sY5LY4yOoEBt4a3%2BSNycdX8%2B6qw9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEWkJFcQLcM9JlSJtr3TLPE3vbrMoutf4gg0cmeDUgC1%2FuYcycODl75UNeFbSkQL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwlNZnxT0UaEzMhj7SMsz1nyNU5iJ0pvZxRiL0YrKOg%2B45TRNV5S5YIHKgisr4SW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QelqOLnyOhm0LatHMuiZiawKny4FuC%2Bbd5SxapfCzKfR%2BL859P6RelF6%2BCNmAdpF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3xEBbvqAWPu0TX5fGS17xJsJoeJxfvBAzFz%2FAxxgyX92HOz9bKtR%2FEXFfbKMOd%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xayi0krBiUwFM6bsDGdD7PU%2BrEOHmvt04EDRLCELLBCEfcex0g%2F55tctyWcteeX4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUg2Rifef%2BH1iYE8hRgUxCPRcKrgORjmvYCk%2BN%2FLMxWcq%2F%2Bv3tETUjA89tKRYHeF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i6J4pKqYAiqJhZtwb0lIFQnPPcyCmnLoPSw1qNZ7fPJQKHSxvRNkktgk665yVcxwxFFH5gkaahsXvIkd853zqQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVMGUvqnefK9R1b%2BO9i0dd63unlypqo%2Bbi5FU4WEtiY0RY0DiIvyJgdqjDVUwmT%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJAjx8mrYd2jLnMLyqm6iO0ZWCpuGYJQfV804liKcM5UExMHzx0ZRDJes4Rwy3xi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6SvF6hXbNqWBjjpX7H4O%2FDY%2FRKHz7f7yGiszsX7CiFmNijZpXaYI3B%2BkjXgzUoi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJ%2FyfwTL4RJmYSY0SE0zz080njes9OoXmQpKFYV6eLjYJ7%2Fm%2B1Y02uNrFf8ycK%2Bb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMIO4CcyrGJQUiqeUP%2FrH0laaQ5j5fuoSkydxicZm5suArNw3kxROr1vMi4bivYo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6fL0E%2FZS38ascv34K6tkH%2FPDUPE8SauPHdTgMXNl9cEnbtONxQm7o%2FDuPRqdBNbE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgPMPnL1ZQ5Nglgi%2B6E9lV8Z%2B%2BFH1EhnhFahXlzToTQJ0XuVyh2xlEqWl6grG%2B%2Fn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qm0uwCURnQ8XDeku%2BZvQ1k4JtLv%2BknAxPeVSdicXxjOof3stqtwzAS01QSdi3raG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tyu2Kjn2PMDReiBA54dVFBON6Ghy7staHpU5eXf01eL1JGg0FlaHoJ%2FiRJOS9GRB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zt5gwVLp%2BX8G5hqQWN9fwaXhRh1eK9wbcgepXlPrLgtHuSovXcPgMZPL1Qk6%2Bd4m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIEJFjmxJQD4Af5l5KF3KI%2FCA4DIhgyRL7wxaTJoZU8gbLrRcOS5R2JgELWiLxNJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiVEEzXF0brQ0iRMw2OUMKncbzUQeMxK%2BHvSMh9rMK%2FiFg6B4td%2B57HSOLe2pKPV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBgl%2Frs%2FBf%2FA%2FI9wRr18QzEx5lOio%2BbGYMHzqmo3B%2FmxdCWUrO8oY%2F%2BWvtfqDxFI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7csHWBHXJxQo6The6hoA11nY5b7NbqbI7LodjDX02QDrRjosxpOy6DnvvDCatnL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NtK9%2BzOhcQKY%2FgkPvkmP1cQWgmOjIq%2F1MtEhMxE7swjINfHTGmI8VpGXlrvmtHr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtPuySmbpQ78BsmkczXVfGKZW%2BRTmPLPzRejJJlWh%2FZXYIhGgrjgebQpVADwvsj9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wTFUXOvoLTHV%2FAPbEN5MzgAxnJRjrjRWH1h%2BQs4o%2Fbo2sB11eXMiOmckmirYpYyi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9v3RQfDu00NweFGvM9kot%2BQCZWRsmMCsbX5C6IPA6%2FSKEYViAgT1aVef%2Bff41%2FpG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUfgSHFiLogSFzNXRd90psj10MtiPuLxMAafU%2B39%2BwtxS%2BCei4%2B3ENUZl%2FpnzAdt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtS8RTxDoeL%2B4%2FbsZ%2FZGZmgulECwMG8uK6n59qc%2BhyvP1oscYBrlJ8VSf%2F9gMyY1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BhnW15V1EJnPVU3jSp4Z%2B8Dmzf8kMibrFl1Xp%2FmFOlIV14n%2B6zf9ZnRUvhB8kPI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcfIvLkUXAMSXkHZFFcHZhZiwbA93rbTEgExHj0lf2Wc%2BlIiAbg%2FR1Xtxu4oSPtX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3RFbXGYK1aN6Vmr6c9jfq%2BAbHjXEYI5jQsHqMyD1amnGsHsvwaq4mhQiLGxZxzI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7%2BCY%2Fqhns5iU%2BnXa0soBeb130eDbCN9sVArb5cRhQzDbESN1g9Kom0JT0letKgr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78AgCMcUiX8RlVUzEj90CJ6GGu8%2Fjjck%2FSKkhQv7Ms5ycUYQcUfXwMmHQJVWRHr6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKA%2F4%2BB98D1806Xw%2FmpagBeZTrUHeOq024RvHhX8A8HkEkX%2F6guXIm%2FXGIL9yrfi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5YgfJaLiUmEB7leq5o7FWB4%2BVl57cOtrg1Yj3jjJymdL%2BMNF3i%2FVU7%2FzIBtNAjTW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxXlulVGfNjUBHlAJWtK%2F6agFgaWRQTb4XIMOmkLOqGGCNVXOfssgYJ%2FfXfHK05g
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254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,500           0       5,500       2,873.09            .00       2,626.91   52.2% 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec       80,000           0      80,000      31,777.71            .00      48,222.29   39.7% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000           0      24,000       8,141.26            .00      15,858.74   33.9% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000           0       8,000       4,408.66         440.45       3,150.89   60.6% 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,400           0       5,400       3,333.37            .00       2,066.63   61.7% 
2543310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off        6,500      -1,770       4,730         952.70          70.50       3,706.80   21.6% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000      12,939      32,939      14,714.51      18,180.90          43.84   99.9% 
2543310 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         257         257         256.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,000           0       3,000       2,590.19            .00         409.81   86.3% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       45,000       5,000      50,000       2,067.19      42,763.67       5,169.14   89.7% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000           0      80,000      19,011.74       2,061.74      58,926.52   26.3% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training       75,000           0      75,000      21,491.59          35.00      53,473.41   28.7% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles       50,000      -7,500      42,500            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi      347,000           0     347,000            .00            .00     347,000.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       20,000           0      20,000       6,370.00            .00      13,630.00   31.9% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,100           0       2,100       1,085.00            .00       1,015.00   51.7% 
2543310 580022  Postage          250           0         250          14.23            .00         235.77    5.7% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       37,000           0      37,000      28,788.56            .00       8,211.44   77.8% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       19,000           0      19,000      14,291.41            .00       4,708.59   75.2% 
2543310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0         270         270         270.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene       70,473           0      70,473            .00            .00      70,473.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to        8,803           0       8,803            .00            .00       8,803.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014      278,050           0     278,050     141,695.84            .00     136,354.16   51.0% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire      250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2           150,000           0     150,000     -79,009.15     103,717.28     125,291.87   16.5%

 
TOTAL Fire                               150,000           0     150,000     -79,009.15     103,717.28     125,291.87   16.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,541,937      -5,827 -14,547,764  -6,713,967.27            .00  -7,833,796.73
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,691,937       5,827  14,697,764   6,634,958.12     103,717.28   7,959,088.60
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ar%2FtPwaepaJ01oyeoJ%2B5Jz2U5uY25iwEnjmDj%2BkbqIsdIWwinBCzBhiLxGNda%2Bew
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgLNBBBYiPgdL%2BgyMyxTn1WCwb6gqiN789ZKLhhjZ0UJcSPFJltMHpYrmjbeJATy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paaOoRlzEoqoQX9qwR91GnJuZBFFt68iAnLc6mTiYCx2%2Fj6VFRs6AhTkwRiRxumK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2F7yuRzdb%2Fa6vxIpDwiHpRJQ9gQz5xy2KEcHKOequcpFpZsGZxEydNJtqn4BsmdO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0FPkDtB2bToQ5HVTOj47vTMeX04ep%2B78pFflQXPDC14VQicMIz3M2hvIHwPq0Kmf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kv%2F9tAZEPMteq9gpTwXlov0mln0KbX73OL1ND%2FmwZzY0RINcNDyWPMa50uiCGpgl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhQJVrbAnARXn1aakHYpfBNMmLOYGdQeS6G7yCKcl6TxqFCEv0Be%2FlZ0zRHTYSE3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLuw7yjrWS%2BrA8Jt3BVmtKQTreHJfHq57s5sUv6BI4ypJJuiMgeY4XVx2rFOcCod
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71%2FOuLGOIc3M3BQ2HngJ1d1ytnp4KmpQ0DqykEaY7f4u3crtAwhIM1j%2F3j59yacihMuDsL1Wg0ZKIXqjjjXbOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIwvMoadeSYWJ9GZIYfexBs69tpQDiRFWHjhqASYQYSBKHs%2FkFBF7fGmtiItB%2FT4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aHIf1yLe51hFe2VmgoIjAu4nRztH0eJ5HqCDi5vPEt5heBQL%2FxCa0L2QBMOquVeP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaxvvDDWbAWV%2BhmqUwVeBA%2BusBwQ%2FbdvgW61HZT3yIZbWAGvBq6DyzkldO%2B%2Bf4K2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLTPIJATm4kOzR1SIXwDim25mo%2FqRlQbM2I3GAwImj4JS%2F5JyVSM98RsFMOQBVgL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ft5NPq6NYpiC5l3eglHRkn3gqrT4l7YHiD7CaeQwMGiNwanWCQCMLBMtHH54Prn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OO%2BTQk3mELLtKxsv1YQnCGYpB8H82hkzn70WP5HHBwtEHqYeymkkPbomEv%2FT2oo%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRYE55c5TXcsg5w7Nn8h%2Bkgq3cPz%2B%2FaSbBxnLKL1iWZOAjPdunGowLua1R7h2wv0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COWPPpAZjmFDfQkdlMgkGIhwSpAc5a4cyMgfR%2F5cYF8wZBAHWIReFqMzsGMgNajL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrZF9uOww7h25y1Ry7dSpRtVBqHDzIdjNpCPGOcV2MdMXzUpA%2BkQVmLw4CUZx0Vb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiIPliw%2FEIzOsX9lNULdCQQXDfTzXitqYJA3x9267Lh%2BACVK2vFl19ILqGcixC%2Bd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukWBR9zYSbKvhkz1dWE9kfM5Xq%2Fam%2BsBJKu1E0%2B0XuMlwBbFDHSCC8GCE9zZb%2B5z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWb%2BRkwaFn%2B5j9vVHHTRG1ViMfDvEILSbb01r%2FwHczEyg1wQ8ISz9khhJDujsJMP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVa7TsBDFBljUQ8IfBDb2WThyB5osPZhsU4AqpKCclUN34u0nv%2FqZVeAFHpn6ogs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GznvNAUiudSPWMz95FXo7JriwDEoeWoj2pHXTg0jyskDm8FB6twdWd1LZKs3T2Ys
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BlCRSx1SDhVwZqinxeUk6KJWCJlUL0RrRQX7S1EQLvRWRdC6Gs0dDJDfNLZkyYR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8JXvq9eEDi4Dcm170EktVrONyDxGapBq5glX20%2FJXu9y5RimTy5kJGmbot6oK9i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SakLMY%2FbfDq5CtgPGZMjb9mtYPjn8K%2Fu%2Bwj1SaElPMCbM6wFuo%2FH87iPOdQx6BWa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4N%2BbBDqc7AC5RoI1dJtA7aDTpgPrfQ017L6uGWY4rJHQTMkX%2FsWoMtMmnEBdh%2Bg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rPaU6%2B3DJTx8YlGZ1WgoXTnDRoCyzlYrbcc838m%2B4rCzJjyGOxxny5%2Ff%2B0enOra
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2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -377,655           0    -377,655    -189,000.00            .00    -188,655.00   50.0% 
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa      -39,953           0     -39,953     -25,089.41            .00     -14,863.59   62.8% 
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper       10,053           0      10,053       7,523.10            .00       2,529.90   74.8% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,950           0       2,950       1,424.16            .00       1,525.84   48.3% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate          700           0         700         394.11            .00         305.89   56.3% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,250           0       1,250         829.00            .00         421.00   66.3% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec       25,000           0      25,000      13,012.81            .00      11,987.19   52.1% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co      371,885           0     371,885            .00            .00     371,885.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                -3,770           0      -3,770    -190,906.23            .00     187,136.23 5063.8%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                    -3,770           0      -3,770    -190,906.23            .00     187,136.23 5063.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -427,608           0    -427,608    -214,089.41            .00    -213,518.59
TOTAL EXPENSES      423,838           0     423,838      23,183.18            .00     400,654.82
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWDjSh4GBsnmxR2noqdnYiLaTqPGEH6SNpafUe5wPiMY6V5HskhxcAQwZg%2Bs8gXP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2gPCjy0ACocCtal6vEw7CfWzzRj38ZguNqb6u5ZEtav0G85712oNFatooMkvq9v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NsqvbcCeVihCC0LujnEtSxbD9xw%2FFz6iBiqNWeJdexAIh%2BuHSBQBWal8NR4TtSvx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQhBE9EGEL3ERPpg7cejwLlBgApj6anI0gFWP7Rz7Lyu0DupgXQdbElddHLZqqvN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwThgIkdTFC4xOsmpPU2d4j8XmzlqQEA828D2fEmDrwdZddAHwjHil23%2FVbo%2BHt7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtQajJUOZjyg09AjyZUFKL78YT8Rel9h5wYWNG%2F48FYnyYIR2pahrQLo1DuaBaqO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yO0mxxUnkCVz7S8hvypVg48HOpzQ%2BNVOIfKz5%2FMoed%2BggVwyv0NM7C4lsevse3KQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I185%2B2bIpmjYaPSbwu5z1%2BjBEgkV0q6HrBEAsijXxisXQWR4Noqp7ybQ6lFEK0mN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2f9jWAe%2BcXxU9b7fRJEUy3GyPXB6EsKLCUtBQ9fZbkvhrHhyvFULrPBJz00%2F1e%2FL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mu4%2FP%2FLWzq8cyBxKrXSgnau3RxXZMqDY0msPxxt2nXAbfensvE95wYT7YoEa3uqE
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2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re     -195,000           0    -195,000            .00            .00    -195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000    -339,429.50            .00    -660,570.50   33.9% 
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste     -365,000           0    -365,000    -124,690.50            .00    -240,309.50   34.2% 
2606520 420001 8385 CDBG Disaste            0           0           0     -82,849.50            .00      82,849.50  100.0% 
2606520 520002  Professional Ser      195,000           0     195,000            .00            .00     195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     370,459.74            .00     629,540.26   37.0% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction      365,000           0     365,000      92,055.00            .00     272,945.00   25.2% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery               0           0           0     -84,454.76            .00      84,454.76  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund              0           0           0     -84,454.76            .00      84,454.76  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,560,000           0  -1,560,000    -546,969.50            .00  -1,013,030.50
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,560,000           0   1,560,000     462,514.74            .00   1,097,485.26
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FUfCs2gzCMxovvg2RXRHgwh2dX50u8DSRNidFdvoXdyryD5BrCWBpUpWjBZdfBi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JPGd6BuyDwdwo0KNROInSuDwxqXwy3NxmJFbluLIKzrGZyJT1RF1ythLJnWjs6L62nU%2FRykqziUdFXHO4hXDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AH7krT6DJ%2FYt9KKglkytNRx2mX1P9oeA9d9whFSf9ZG%2BuK0gGrNjaXno%2FL4ISZY8Bw8lQT41SoOITds2Y0lVMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5KZS9QQAOrvGG2gJRVwXUQHS3Smte%2BfQOkLDG%2FyHIs9cf5GSCrN0oJFbahTD3o6eWmZnZpWpUajMuHUlIrdcA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4jyi0q7O2d7wfmhmOu%2FCW0CShg71Bb7PXI%2FAwqLsjITM%2FK0ObTMNRC9g5s7TZbEN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSfbZejjr%2B%2BMOKPq%2FWfDLyQAuN8IlI3bz0bJ7YWy3%2B3EyVyzhnXlTLSuyD8NBcd1IyVg7UlI%2B%2FxeNlwAUTqNQQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=im2NzlM%2FgnsBZg6ZG9wDb7RTmDViImrQya1SLNM4h%2Fc0t%2B2%2FzoI%2FkEZspBxGY7CPxpcS11QikgTrXesufd7hmQ%3D%3D
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2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
2616101 599160  Transfer to Comm            0     -75,000     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park       75,000     -75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000      25,854.24         675.00      48,470.76   35.4% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai       75,000           0      75,000      25,854.24         675.00      48,470.76   35.4%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 499101  Transfer From Sa      -75,000           0     -75,000     -47,097.99            .00     -27,902.01   62.8% 
2616103 520002  Professional Ser            0      18,680      18,680      18,680.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction       75,000     -18,680      56,320            .00            .00      56,320.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth            0           0           0     -28,417.99            .00      28,417.99  100.0%

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac            0         358         358         358.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616104 571001  Construction in       75,000        -358      74,642            .00            .00      74,642.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P       75,000           0      75,000         358.00            .00      74,642.00     .5%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -871,821           0    -871,821    -435,900.00            .00    -435,921.00   50.0% 
2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval      -30,000           0     -30,000     -23,584.65            .00      -6,415.35   78.6% 
2616110 420028  FEMA       -8,250           0      -8,250        -237.61            .00      -8,012.39    2.9% 
2616110 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -252.22            .00         252.22  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBQntVKwXwnBVF%2FMTCt%2BWo5waTY7euU4bS0%2BgOWtVhX9zL5z9WdKMzf%2F40LjZUk2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6OdQvnXmp60j3cPHfm%2Fe6B%2BCzFlZrC5Vn6q1hHpXnuxlF2C%2BzToLaYw5kJjdDIfs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPcT402ra0bIm5z4pG56lNkqHJmKouvNRG3Za92P9VcrMUSfzS%2FiEQK3AnKKQzur
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fANXbE47b8ZcKu8%2BcpoLwad5YWecq6AmUh8NvfHe5KUVRVIJEgNovd%2B%2FqJqnj7DH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExPbgRp0AfsimF5tt%2B0xKQtiVqgHIOV%2BLvyRj4qO1izlr7PJHeqUbL25j4Mv6Hd1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7Z3JPeLKQQyv2mWudX60YuV12uXn55IeZ4RIfTzW%2Fw%2F3jWw97NuJ7v%2F1zapRcTut9BkLqzaWU4nrCp6foB0Iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OFfRlUepNaaXzP3PFyvisSz%2BXr%2FAhABcyLTpR0dJ%2BFJ0tz%2BugHh%2F6SOASa5vGLp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ft8nX1JVuxVwfwyRbTINMpPs3zWs8qloPLCkMv%2FYVXvVu3uu3uHPGwjDEtabyXD1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wdDhc2zlESyeQmAvRK9BAxICDdSnjxrTef1kKk7p74yEeIWzu6uiEGTYsZ3vkmz3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vQmhTNDGOPTJ8Te%2BsKOzeeWYa03vbFcuJN0CDI%2F%2FSklXRtmuJOAa2v8%2FkFAn0T2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=742yXp2%2BYMqbhgWAzZpxNf6lo%2ByfYm0Gv9BGo6yXO2ooMXTExYuAC2GuAXXyUYuY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jmiNu9SiEysIDDVvYAgVPx6goQ2Na1vmGDDClnMu80baeKyepOGVSE98aZLm4XqQ9MRrPin2yiRqrkm5mtAvA%3D%3D
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2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,936           0     -12,936      -9,263.00            .00      -3,673.00   71.6% 
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees            0           0           0      -2,375.00            .00       2,375.00  100.0% 
2616110 450013  Regis-Baseball/S            0           0           0     -37,625.00            .00      37,625.00  100.0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - S            0           0           0     -24,750.00            .00      24,750.00  100.0% 
2616110 450019  Registration - A      -30,000           0     -30,000     -14,600.00            .00     -15,400.00   48.7% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales      -42,500           0     -42,500     -24,426.45            .00     -18,073.55   57.5% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales     -275,000           0    -275,000    -204,671.44            .00     -70,328.56   74.4% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -      -30,000           0     -30,000     -16,201.92            .00     -13,798.08   54.0% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales      -20,000           0     -20,000     -15,983.19            .00      -4,016.81   79.9% 
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -       -9,000           0      -9,000      -2,034.73            .00      -6,965.27   22.6% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -       -1,500           0      -1,500        -709.00            .00        -791.00   47.3% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0            .02            .00           -.02  100.0% 
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -1,500           0      -1,500      -3,266.52            .00       1,766.52  217.8% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental      -15,000           0     -15,000     -24,305.00            .00       9,305.00  162.0% 
2616110 450036  Facility Rental     -100,000           0    -100,000     -70,825.00            .00     -29,175.00   70.8% 
2616110 450041  Sign Rental            0           0           0        -900.00            .00         900.00  100.0% 
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f      -45,000           0     -45,000            .00            .00     -45,000.00     .0% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -729.35            .00         729.35  100.0% 
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col         -400           0        -400        -800.00            .00         400.00  200.0% 
2616110 480052  Security Charges         -500           0        -500      -1,190.00            .00         690.00  238.0% 
2616110 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0      -2,013.38            .00       2,013.38  100.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates         -250           0        -250        -705.38            .00         455.38  282.2% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -40.86            .00          40.86  100.0% 
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 489074  Insurance Procee            0     -52,880     -52,880     -52,880.32            .00            .32  100.0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa     -229,297      -3,659    -232,956    -146,290.12            .00     -86,665.88   62.8% 
2616110 501000  Salaries      482,213       1,896     484,109     231,561.85            .00     252,547.15   47.8% 
2616110 501001  Salaries - OT       11,000      -7,500       3,500         223.19            .00       3,276.81    6.4% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       22,500           0      22,500       9,150.78            .00      13,349.22   40.7% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       31,500           0      31,500      15,772.43            .00      15,727.57   50.1% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit       46,000           0      46,000      31,390.18            .00      14,609.82   68.2% 
2616110 502001  General Liabilit        1,030      10,000      11,030      10,377.20            .00         652.80   94.1% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports       18,500           0      18,500       9,467.64            .00       9,032.36   51.2% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper       77,650           0      77,650      52,665.33            .00      24,984.67   67.8% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,317           0      26,317      12,942.34            .00      13,374.66   49.2% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C          874           0         874         437.00            .00         437.00   50.0% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         821.39            .00       1,678.61   32.9% 
2616110 520002  Professional Ser        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        1,500       3,377       4,877       4,876.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      105,000      -6,500      98,500      45,321.62      52,138.38       1,040.00   98.9% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,000           0       2,000         945.00         945.00         110.00   94.5% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        7,000           0       7,000       3,850.00            .00       3,150.00   55.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        4,250           0       4,250       2,698.00        -125.00       1,677.00   60.5% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles          750       1,300       2,050       1,246.04         717.09          86.87   95.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2Fv4dFNBz7h0Th9w4XS%2Fh730h1xhxHUq8%2FeJVfpt%2F1waJm4PzwMmaJ7YxoA1ggk7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6Yj3MiBEy%2Fxx4SrtfVmCQv0Ivq9LG1CUTWp%2F3VQ6nvyywfrbmciC13cbcQWCSEB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hP%2FFMDb%2FVgN5mY0Pc1JWsTipBCmznp4nJDEjA%2BvsL91VsTbsMdg4XCx3Ev4uen5Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uT6AHQPgwEgte3iAV1u4aKl4OEpPe3IzPZwqnA6z4PCHQ5Va1jqYOM4zfsEHafzC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FkgfT97dZCUl4aOk6bieFES%2Ba9xY9yGfXtPRQ3DCH3xOcu0PL6jxHDvpa2V16uj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vw4inHqvnrVkNmDLI0OBt4Z6kY03U3fVKUwQTl4yEQcrkDlZYMhqIkVculDyI%2FYD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDq9reVSnRNPXp64Xsl%2FmP0EhDTFMibVzblteMGZIhSkd6qg5RDmSSH1l5g20oFa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJs2A8XtXLHvOa0wdcGeMw3ZTuzUAID8eEpR5A4Y%2BEQuZQ1vJv%2F7UhJV6QErAwje
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBW8n%2BRjUrYA5YKI7Fgx3obitiiZ2DHCSSQwuKwpbi7HyaAiCz7OsOhdPBM7pyRC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oupQuXdTtCXM25AaNZ8uvqcs%2BMfOebHOLJCLy98NiTCdMcxPIS1xZ4FWhndDCCxu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sk%2B7FoMXeqI8TZofflFswTmffD9fXPwYDGuzlSWK7O1xAcu379Tq0AE%2BKp6jyOib
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBa1IXR%2Bssi5bChfOBzoPXYkQ6yNLroqZNERhH1edr6QL92KjwJOSGGmK0gbOhd0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rxaf%2Fk39ZvWkoW5Yzw8Tx0pmuopBE3WqZ03lrPJSli2Ml3%2BjEDCj6SW%2FmRbZUx%2B%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sz6vTVFmpSG14j8nO73KfPMFGPUYPePKT6%2Bw1%2B4FxvA2cFcuFImRNJCfglq3axL0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3g2jA%2BvAOrh%2BBle7iDC0UBJNunAZp%2FebuLv2xhhpM1dUDumnw9SuT5T7s7C1T4L8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2fHjm9uuFT2UydqqVd0tZe4j6xCMHGhxEqN9Z6Zn4vCL2MLVKcEa8NEC%2F5Z54Sz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hnKDOSAypAa7nqOpTw4vmKLvYrTNMhvs5%2B6GGXKeeTEbgNtEw5xtTqTgn7XO3LO5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SaTJJOP1fBO1oM%2F4jG77HZ8ImnxVQixirYlyTDMUDU0gVR88m8xFcZqDvvFfjZvu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tM5kqQRp%2BPY4OoYski4%2Fc5RVSM9QbH%2FG7DihKTZaDgPNPO47TRyNuA1Wh8KrfUWE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ky7aCJZa6HUdrL5McoIu0fW06oxxB8H078b9k1lB4fgE1hv9mA9%2B8mN4fbltOXbb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4Xc3qRsIJer4zM1euCACNFKPrlqNxFJwPB6uSKI59PBb7tAWH0%2FING04yN5eafk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82WlmGijMfulKoLyYT%2B6j3uCWgT1NEIkY3uHJMsbY861zdCj2SE8%2BZoFVhK0ECHi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7uzl6aEpF7NHCNnmB%2FVOKDBmsQ1Pr1jEvsDNRa9Dy0mniW480XedZ4zmMCNzLdsA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2wMzfcj0osxMPp7%2FnNDqSarTVp5gfu8PXqmv%2FiivzJGiwV4dWS1vtCsvp%2BR4UAOt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vopit%2Bw0Zfi2GEE9cbr1uZMt6fH%2BdmYK773gI4hkr%2FINAW5%2BkD3rcQHFyd831aXm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5oenM8iZNNOy9ZjYGvV8bUnXPGyyRS%2F5Up2xy3ADzcaVnv94irLvppG7oDNOjCuH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuOxC8EAFj53yTNXjO%2FkIEKk3QFLQIyLJeuzcv3dbMtYTHHD%2BCWmRxm3uJi860Gw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CthurRRjxsluYxxhhcte7TXd1UEgYyWGVEAZJ6%2FCqFsoj4alOWoW83xV43WT6718
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfK3z%2FTIr%2BHKn7va%2FKkwjZGiMrmDL3T%2FzhdSZvkJ9pDwEyXuyQjVbwq%2FQcM9nqaO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2nEKYQFA1lA0Vm1FOK0%2FOJMngLb2IInAuPKUMQPLltuzv9TTNTKvoC%2Bwsn536qx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0wdjI2xy0bSx4Ir3gxIhBYWRM05novEnqbiRkqfnFpBrK6ndZmQo0tZ%2B6WSwDx7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCP%2BeGEzgc31Zn7xhddo1yeEMgexSfVADGTyujlhAOZVFteyEFzSK8ALCELkKPah
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjfOACiYkNTgfaIdOKEoDyqZbfIa8ldyufgauexKhvn4VYTo3ZNnTWlu4Cm%2FYxgB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BAu41VYwnM4AqgesSvmwaaiCAkYsKr%2FKJi1AID%2BAYPFvhxNPOAJEhf7nvY5hWB4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dzYCwmx1XMlxz2XRJDvJ7hNtx%2FeX1wtWekO0MuFP6QKfJ88CxARFPidrSbtWiRAR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3n5TT327xJbVGB9AmuAL5cycfeRUFWXaRjMB7xm497kbbIG9dp5IDUEfoR30CB4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXD5Aaf77jzUrfK8YEDOgaAjGjy5wAC2cw40ufID5R6ZrKUOV6TfcmPB8dgJe42F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZ9sO8HQdgmjPo4W5lEeg4EpfF08MKykvhzD%2BjZgzbo7fKmZqsBk%2Ff5frtoYYXr5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZBApqpPvNZT33ufwDd%2F5e4%2FpdjiFLhJQlD9ARclCwMBoCqluoH6Gx%2F4YSt0ZUWM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZ9UCfm5ulTSC3DRwtKM57IZHSV%2BQatl4fzPgzz3jfdxMg042Yo9XEcmJIFdFn%2F4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1VO9aw4STaiLqSKpB%2BQoeHbxqKT75UvPjg4WAd1%2BUu3kMPj7ILgI%2B%2FZTAj1rtYu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qelz85mv7FLKR4RNWwzvmHHktzXBa4L7lT%2FkXBzXv%2Fk7eXOOXkSiEQxM%2FUCFLB%2Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJM25zR1WoBxXD4KsjLI4GgCCvuhWfE2zMNYSYCLKeZkpIfcLN9KC53rI6lnmXaB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4boanGrkIRQmOovT0Xv%2B0M7WuLrEG7ee5B4Ycl4TKyj5dpZEWkXQPy6VSj%2FXFzRE
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2616110 530005  R & M Machinery        4,000       6,300      10,300       5,815.84       1,916.49       2,567.67   75.1% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playground        8,500       1,467       9,967       9,967.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       18,000      55,921      73,921      55,645.99       2,790.79      15,483.73   79.1% 
2616110 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &            0       8,202       8,202       8,202.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      109,870           0     109,870      64,090.88      45,779.29            .00  100.0% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,500        -500       7,000       3,133.98            .00       3,866.02   44.8% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu       75,000           0      75,000      53,096.61            .00      21,903.39   70.8% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec      305,000      -3,500     301,500     154,306.68            .00     147,193.32   51.2% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,500           0       9,500       4,293.50            .00       5,206.50   45.2% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        3,750           0       3,750       1,974.38         564.75       1,210.87   67.7% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor          750           0         750         367.81            .00         382.19   49.0% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -860       1,640       1,191.35            .00         448.25   72.7% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,000      -2,000      12,000      11,824.76         154.51          20.73   99.8% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq        4,000           0       4,000       3,519.92         458.25          21.83   99.5% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,750        -500       3,250         935.90            .00       2,314.10   28.8% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 571012  Small Equipment            0      30,000      30,000      29,993.00            .00           6.98  100.0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       27,000          60      27,060            .00            .00      27,060.23     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Produ      130,000     -30,000     100,000      86,848.01       7,132.91       6,019.08   94.0% 
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl       18,000      -1,300      16,700      12,790.95          81.91       3,827.14   77.1% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage        3,000           0       3,000       1,139.82            .00       1,860.18   38.0% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       22,500           0      22,500      11,725.15       3,012.93       7,761.92   65.5% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,000           0       1,000         500.00            .00         500.00   50.0% 
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500           0       7,500       4,171.20            .00       3,328.80   55.6% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          750           0         750         217.59            .00         532.41   29.0% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000           0      10,000       6,132.22            .00       3,867.78   61.3% 
2616110 580054  Officials - Game            0      50,000      50,000      39,742.50      10,257.50            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       90,000     -56,086      33,914      10,242.00            .00      23,671.55   30.2% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award          750           0         750          36.00            .00         714.00    4.8% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration            0      -1,763      -1,763    -100,908.13     125,824.80     -26,679.67-1413.3%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa      -29,968           0     -29,968     -18,819.10            .00     -11,148.90   62.8% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968           0      29,968      14,984.00      14,984.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                        0           0           0      -3,835.10      14,984.00     -11,148.90  100.0%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 440000  State Grants      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvpCB5mXJLDbyQUCeEKvciyG9sowSm8rvBB%2B6XUXTN4U56%2BdcVIo%2FGdvrvuTUctQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=droOR8cJXfyMvN6TD469uaz35WcZ8arNLut2qIzi58kPrCvUdeE4IRjDMk3%2BRS70
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFRCzZDitn%2FiTIe2zMKaSRLSe%2FRfMgwtig2i%2BXyXjacfRxvWveObcb1ePFq%2BHw3q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrkYbI%2FgaM1SvS7iHsebCoIPQThyVqLozZotUQ7E6E6qj9QU8B7BCyHZFi8Oe%2BHoDr9ywXqpgO3ho%2FYLccaalQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnkPbdSB%2FH8hKBOe3279vjsTbvYITEeTDYjdgswck2kJjHIpQH%2Fc5HWehxszMQNo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaJ4KlIhiLWjTw7j2t6Kq1TGU9xv75xN7DtnJM%2FWD4vho8q9vXSXYeysK0sO1OYC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IxBSIA3NhPHQAnk1BgNjCr5fMw3QGPga8cNrhJeNjDgSXDl1%2FzBTBEd7hS7APRQx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UpjvvcviNtOqtt5VZEb%2FQHT1aXTCge%2BJe66Y2rIXpXlGjj%2Bd9GjVOtN71ussOLg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4E9Cw03yDY%2F997UJAyKMg1YL1Zj4P8mc3z3t5FqcuFkDSmN%2Ft8mutap0Oy9kX4GL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tkDPeIz5IlhCUW9edQ3P0kkXch53N8mSUp5jRkcRFZxBt1iwCbAjoMyi1QlKn4Kh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITBRJOykXkNaAkUibaKIfDvMDScbhiS2QpzdoUpNgpGSuhcUTYHOlejZn9gC6ane
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6mOIKASg0LENhD5DDTAMrDN2BlEi2CpXqI0jkm2gMKblwQbCWjhu7UdhBEpAVbgZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6sIuP1raW7vkRLEcLtcB5MGfmV3RjhFzgps1R5PXq5uN5XmyehALe5ryqu9su47
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d213dg0YpLQrmQ8I9rySmkcOnfo1Wi4BgYV8Rhag6uQTnKd2AhjwlOW7lW0ApUoQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2B6Lg380e2MH%2FswxcLTW3nuVNvK5Q1JK0D7%2BeClvO75oVjjc0C6%2FAkfF9%2FutiFai
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ckVZkQLVEyKFA0z9HrqSRrmnrtlPPAYaKjmsGk2CWkN1ivGro9E1EstfEi6h%2FxJZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dtb%2BqEACifu6d6SOn42B22DBWvS6znGaut5uoj9JcfltRADGxXuT%2FdUv5OMCUNVN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrbXXwEZkmFD5%2Fkly%2FkbeOMOGZSVm%2FaqmGYtRLgnkL%2Fgr3h2WWolmp9tZD0eJxEl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VrN%2BOIuKLMIY55rXNu1zL7soHDtz4enUyatv0ax0eIiuyMUCoTG8kCCSPqODGJoR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7N2r7VTxPkRarX3lJW7eDNrFLBGu2zgBVb7HyzDokY9S%2FRdtEms8mZvWjJOdy%2BvZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ory4qbm5BKb5IPuZd1L96zpG%2Fmi%2BMEF%2BT1lSHo%2BbzZ1lJl9LpMzJTmFrCtfoj%2BDo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezDJ1K4h3wXnF7lNO5vJ21DY3PuQnL41UjYFt0jDEKiComnvSWDZDeDcMdXfWQwz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkzBM44bXb%2FE29StaKHhDUP3ByowFLAFlWTVkQ6BO%2BYgLpWmM%2BFqvpJVciiOfjJm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUORHk%2FpZewIlsQi7%2FYm5lTk8a3JHDv46NQGJli8g%2BOgrWfBgGcPp64i7qeyEkof
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrRl%2BTL6tNyyyEvHIlA7puvoH4ge9HFbiVvr4D97G0AE1CPu20yLDPL3SDum38nI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjX92ygV6aM0YNc99Y5H%2FFdB1TXD6Qr8Fob%2FZZMeVgGSfinBqM6o%2FLQyXDdOGmW5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txYktpf9jYbzK%2FB9CpPcyaBQn0rAC4CI6VlDDzX2Ed%2BMJ17ZeQDwRGUQLqhQ2nVT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VIwQeHwNFpft370h3AQlUDj%2FWyud%2FaF0ccrUNkEwu19pQcy2wnbblK25LZtwe0Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGD7FxppoSL6bBgbZy6yO3x7Os747PCr1v1%2BCZfG1cu%2ByLMRDXphQw98mTopRcud
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAZGDC9A0YbKDdgZRKmAK6dxL%2Bn9%2B2a8%2BJ%2BvbXSqy7lzk0XUR%2BGhGxE8Hr0kUoBA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWBNYOkG4Eoyw%2BFZ9dtWwx%2B0BDxib4mt%2BFcB6wHYpTZCndt1Lv9kq2Ob0zWTpUJA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcy4BAcNcCD1gQVk0tkqj%2BbyjsppHZTEOTcR6TmEozRpm9dCREKa1l6hFIVhh8tf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FR%2F3PnxpaBOHzjEN82zcI36xREISQQKwMDhzp75HV%2BGGtoXKy9JFQkQvmxWP29t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWeZry1pt3blgNyMKkIC1L9P0qG28GIRG0J9D%2BX8%2FqjsRPcoQtSZkJRrAT4kxtXe
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2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise     -116,399           0    -116,399            .00            .00    -116,399.00     .0% 
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le       -7,200           0      -7,200      -6,100.00            .00      -1,100.00   84.7% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2616200 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0      -7,268.42            .00       7,268.42  100.0% 
2616200 483001  Donations            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000           0     -15,000     -22,337.74            .00       7,337.74  148.9% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000           0      -5,000        -750.00            .00      -4,250.00   15.0% 
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000           0     -60,000     -10,000.00            .00     -50,000.00   16.7% 
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 489074  Insurance Procee            0     -65,081     -65,081     -65,080.54            .00           -.46  100.0% 
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -303,969           0    -303,969    -190,884.38            .00    -113,084.62   62.8% 
2616200 499464  Transfer from Hu            0     -73,000     -73,000            .00            .00     -73,000.00     .0% 
2616200 501000  Salaries      163,554       1,763     165,317      90,745.24            .00      74,571.76   54.9% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500       1,335.54            .00       1,164.46   53.4% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000      10,252.36            .00       9,747.64   51.3% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,500           0      30,500      17,290.53            .00      13,209.47   56.7% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,660           0      40,660      27,576.48            .00      13,083.52   67.8% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       29,426           0      29,426      13,183.90            .00      16,242.10   44.8% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         606.76            .00       1,193.24   33.7% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip        1,500           0       1,500         660.31            .00         839.69   44.0% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520002  Professional Ser       13,000      68,074      81,074       9,569.00            .00      71,505.06   11.8% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         117         117         116.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu            0       2,030       2,030       2,030.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101 1022 Prof Serv -        3,200           0       3,200            .00            .00       3,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -        1,500           0       1,500       1,154.00            .00         346.00   76.9% 
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery            0       2,000       2,000       1,976.00            .00          24.00   98.8% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500      65,356      65,856       2,775.03            .00      63,081.00    4.2% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &          500         750       1,250         750.00         487.16          12.84   99.0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       23,928           0      23,928      13,958.28       9,970.15            .00  100.0% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,200           0       2,200         771.70            .00       1,428.30   35.1% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -          250           0         250          64.60            .00         185.40   25.8% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu          500         621       1,121       1,120.91            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -       10,000        -750       9,250       6,038.31            .00       3,211.69   65.3% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000           0      30,000      14,389.73            .00      15,610.27   48.0% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -       27,500           0      27,500      16,675.40            .00      10,824.60   60.6% 
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       13,000           0      13,000       5,465.17            .00       7,534.83   42.0% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv        2,000           0       2,000       1,347.48            .00         652.52   67.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHp1fSSDeYRx4MlOnEccm0yqcgRIkwH7NI0REXeHv68k3xC64nsItzn14iQGKYJ4CZcHVfZEAafAgDyhbLjX5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8pTiCzNZaUS1Y8VuElQdeq0yVhsjRtxVtKk34v9c3AMgrwWu1QYWYl6876p12C2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FxLPpvNn5DFpLE%2B8AcG0xrpRF38V8Imu43kexC37LeVLPd0v736hhUkoo86m7uIvru8nwzyI%2FZ3yfdAEAloaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhUTZnIBvEbLLz6Zbs%2FIr3WxuO9PBPJIcdvvja0knrdKMVp5YztrqKM%2FTNQJJu2U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZN4Br7Ee8gEJysON1LhUJH2JLCQiUUAXnYshYBZrxy8bu3cNz8V2kUhvOSIlarH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tcYt32t0iIYleCf5Nd2YIVTP72OlGZeRQVYw6WMHAeAMq%2F0kZRergdULKFxL8LlG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPqDqB41ZS04%2FKt6ROL0btjSdOclphS09EpbRpfxxLwfPlGz2Kw8EdneB9uTYOMwzk%2BNJXTS2ztFtvw6%2F6z2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OVJC4VIEQ30BM5TvZY0CS1g3boX7dsq2082SpjRrtV3WugE9CaNwJshjjJWjvqPRkuaUknO68yE4f2cxu5rLjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLL0tdCpn%2FMrrEOHJ%2Fn0lr0vOM2jUY3iRNEhCVC5ThAfr%2Bj04nw1ejTZXyJgVEbhoyX2FPAizTkFa%2FFWUtm9iA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YuPTPNgDdzTo2jQhK1%2B%2FRr8LDmAMXm4B1CubYEcQgKOEGy6w%2FzOL%2BHLPu9Oc49qUThAmjhLD1kqG%2B8z24PMeVg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKzPX0MIFjlGkMRPtdXjJ0ryyKov96Xe0IYX%2FBWjsZM1TxNzKiN%2Bx0ZPG8CH%2BPFa6PYwyczBTOlVt2563zf%2FbQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPpxUP53ovFbGUHQypZQO4yycjnNCEhl0ucCJMV%2BuHtimU1ykl6AhOpEnMgJUKUl8HZ73vsKUY6oTMNopZZEiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RsO5ro6DDPVjAyEluTbwhnYHinUlkTnzFWY47YXK9TZigOXuLddVAW%2BFRicB4wl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=goqQxjFPWV0mnMu2Vipng1djktHQOrLAZRRxzlaruBqbP6gTCV%2BFen9CKflAgLHD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eRHu9MbLVHzyW%2FZkVZ%2BbkjUVf68PtvAgWi%2FLg%2FQnp3DAEpa%2FVAbXJ7VYQCkXMZYj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eif14gZLufaYhU0ecVoX6i%2FBEl%2FnHiWQONNBdTSJc6iW%2FgRbptGjSqHZJQpGmgZJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lkxeYxoepToRWfPIttyNVj%2Bm04D2ry0FsJCV2DNUpbwiiqzwqqXDsidutpumDRZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQ46w7cw9aRPEq%2FoJvRuwz6g4e%2F2N%2FrPXgS38E2DUwPZXdJe%2BXdsJ2kli13geIp%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0xeVJquIiaLyxyARRblFI71v1DXYD%2BgyCBn%2FkXumKnhHRWC5X2RzaXZQY5R%2BAn2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ud4W3nFhhHoLS1l5%2FTWlFbt%2FwGVrvHs8SjvQ9qbUu2rOqvzgZGgmoh7PRfEB5SQS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4R1WNimzGEZMJCs83EN6rA8VoSai6bUjlXOiwCJHHocs1rcEubyeFyvlvvtDw1q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Knzq5WuXuxSdPWlFuBlj3eZfmKVCrFR5DOgYzl2GK9YGPFfZw9P%2BuYaeYM1Fv7FA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOSD%2FcakUy2%2B4yzWDZdkv8wqgSX104ANIo6lOF24PidHNjhvfVWIgu0fzjcbrlv5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tO3LMgeaLyxo2vDGI7DsSXVSvmIjYuqCZPTFd2WEzUtWK6%2BzgWvktgZx4uo9g8YulhfkI03ej%2FOm2N6htuP50Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9QD3XwKoZTvybBzzDgARdRxNRTBmBc%2FWcwjQSGkPomUlnJvAXKDa9TMpRfQPgG2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2QwKpmXthIv22tk9iSqslqivVAnI31DbKenKLZ8w6sJvDUQfd8MKDBmxVaLtBla
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9ALNEjSkkyvNrMnEn3X8CZ5dkSEntAVt4XiUJYx48V%2Fl06AQRzTJ5JCcBjmNekLQrk9X7yK1iq2ATkx1ejHxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h47OvfDbtKVfgtZIULhIqloYchUuPcLuB85qqPYIdV8nhBv8vfUyiKDpPZd46Qzg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9JEN2qI64Nw3EeWiijbOxNf2PdNc8HUHRHhx%2FCDd9u7mcIt%2F0pGZSiwUvf0Yq8x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QndrA09CBdnrLtGifxVW%2FlH3vUvA2XOCW1IBQeb10DRjWSZG53pnYIjKd0PtrFzNtHSHlWxiKA2a%2BrvEDdnwrw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msWngCY7LVMrN3ZIFnqO0Cz5qNIiQoLktswBb%2FSdFILyEg%2F0r7z62te4s7yEZXO9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BXNA8i7mAqqwKGvOyF7k91ECcYQ8Vq8JDDWk9VdV5TZnerH3klUv%2Bv8mBtA%2F5xJZKDDEeZgt1zoxdB6fzHA5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EjvU7svgXg1dVjkgSOTPJONGaVWRETV%2FI0ZZ84zLMs6dsekSoCSHI3agXYbqXrec
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aT8WexTucVA8eXN%2B4GhdYyg75BbYTThKMM8eCaelJNed3BCBGiISpUPphJvkpGkK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlYQv20e%2Bb8kYum3QgMJARvD9Z0QMQ5IALAnGDzuH8QSHOlQ%2BYPL5IYS0P6ClkAQlzm1ugcOR7mDZEwjj%2BEgTg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4PdLUwnLf4lBCbwQyjgGbvtHUqTjFH2zIqzF1uFu5Hme%2Bpm%2BaBMa7FgknCK1t1Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaQJxY68i%2FR3LdKhRdAPnVy%2Bty953QjdTTss%2B8OjV2L%2FuMbx2y4e8LdkbMwMcpyx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bt2EbLHmCbHrC2kqDXkhvvLPY4DHlRCrtinOcibzJZz%2FcCR%2BmPCPjBKUn4Iax6AbX5UKdbw%2B5210%2BvBbq4gpRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUtHBqaFsSUY%2FWKiNbAg1vLcEHk%2BbFEg5QTHrggz%2FADuVmsRrAXFlrrnpNBpF%2Bwx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36zlYThpbJHxVmK86RswsHV8r6LgwBRx9NSaBvRhMDQ%2FiFYHBWnPbIqs3jEjbEn5JbKYnbf5HmcN1F0c25JybQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxtVclMJYd%2FH9aJzWk4gKv%2FinwrKfON9O0N2WFAyo3JG0MraDaE1WYx4ajmQz%2B6e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pc8xsLgfnddRpD4t8n6%2BrYf9tTaCI1dNfrYfYUe%2FLd9ZvEtGo%2Fh0bRpEqyx%2BTrAm2dMhFo2FpQPyVXiENle3CQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAMqT2ZIju6lMtCum7zPV5DMW4nbsZO38L%2Btlq4%2B9ad6cFv5%2BanHGGezdDEcs%2FNf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1fHsMGp4mJSl4lBm6cJA%2BoVq%2BHJQaEwG5n3%2BSkNmAPgKp9jS%2B%2FLnCKd3uUwUzW7Ae%2FYS218SiEhiHe72leKMA%3D%3D
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2616200 540006  Cell Phone          550         180         730         363.49         366.85            .00  100.0% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         697.30         -17.51          70.21   90.6% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000         163.15         110.63         726.22   27.4% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,800           0       2,800       1,344.36            .00       1,455.64   48.0% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000         760.05            .00       1,239.95   38.0% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000         -42      14,958       2,215.90            .00      12,742.46   14.8% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       20,000           0      20,000      13,463.37        -310.00       6,846.63   65.8% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000       1,575.00            .00         425.00   78.8% 
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr        5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment &       15,000        -381      14,619       3,045.09      -1,370.00      12,943.96   11.5% 
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment        7,500           0       7,500         262.50            .00       7,237.50    3.5% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen       20,000           0      20,000      11,716.52          23.51       8,259.97   58.7% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen        5,000         126       5,126       5,125.75            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen        6,000           0       6,000       3,666.50            .00       2,333.50   61.1% 
2616200 580022  Postage          500           0         500          73.96            .00         426.04   14.8% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline          250           0         250         120.57            .00         129.00   48.3% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                              0       1,763       1,763     -12,814.34       9,260.79       5,316.55 -201.6%

 
TOTAL Recreation                         225,000     -75,000     150,000    -119,763.32     150,744.59     119,018.73   20.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,432,990    -194,620  -2,627,610  -1,485,398.29            .00  -1,142,211.71
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,657,990     119,620   2,777,610   1,365,634.97     150,744.59   1,261,230.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJtW9CziXVfpkETEKYjKbjNpKqQ6iMEdwZcVNtO8sdgH4rR2UWNtetAOF1OrXUJt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FI2R4nqAmDu8U2NFMr17ja8LA7LuqjFvBklWpHSOjZioIujTxwK%2F6SgtVX%2F1j68F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BHM%2F91GuZhw7jsHX%2Fo%2BH5QDsF7z4D8PdQeXiXVdOjk5eH0PJHKHXcAZ2Ao59jZV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYCMhny%2Bm0502aAwtKdool0%2BFFm93H5j8ZC8RxDsp8AnDoPXD4TwoPEpRtaGGDyo4vJzHaoJ6RBhlKbWpFHN4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBjKsED%2Bns2wi6WAWtv6KM9F7lisp4aBQbgLDDKpjalqbSqBwb06QXwRFWmORyFZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Int3ZjsNGpNUdL3uOg677MabBglZIBb0pBGxNR0x8W9SXUKziSNB4p7MArkWIXOJcy3M86fmqAQyWqWCrzc1Ew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Em%2BCVzqo8bB3Vypotmd2erj659WBh2lC4CElGKVsfRezGAGx5ciOPvA068KjTljj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDPhUf4lZQ2QAy9JWoeq%2FC8aYmtkORtbKtlwPTZ%2F20V4A7JB9ZM7i0O7DQarMYwLMlQeAM3%2Fj90j8iep3HW4NQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tp535jF994GVqzpKpmwtLAcl4fjCNHFA2GkDdEPYuLJyLQAXA3gNzzwnSbqc23KVr6kLRs9Gs0EHx3StWsxE3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYY3daDkT1y23CSN7gK0qqOKbXkMCRnsyiLKWeOeNPUzJzag3UED4VltJzQZLW2k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLaw7APPDgjY8cpoXSZkCwiJt0hyksfm5qFad%2BEQdj8PXTckq2UQQKBeq6upnN6iOw2OmeDjChONT5fmes0RXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYmaBcToXt7pkFx5gTchfau6%2FgImlWj6q7zub35c%2B1mtG1H4ioz1hSIXoZ06R9s1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fsbQxE%2FO%2BUsXhx96b33e0BHvwBqVMJl0oBL7aMXnDJKpBMwOtpyosbwkqCtBqoFqKmJ5IrIc49Jc76VHON%2F93A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PWOYNchD0Zjp0zee9jHauvuOZcLpNevsJqU0nT58sWELyv3wmcTgSY9vfqO4en6MeRO5u3qPPpQXnIk%2FP9mzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPoS7F1DiqtWQWuOsArWc7wM0Ie4bj9dttIr7myHdNMblEpMfRtvPtbRsWzVhrxcyop9G9uAsE1aiK8zYxD%2Fmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0avcGkOzvOqjwg0SG4GH0FwsV8DcvMiNheTxHxS9320U88SQFXu6DZxQHqAxWZc%2FjKUUYoqlC0NLrqtG8vRo%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=neyBgDcoUldJ7soklOl3k%2Bf1VW0nSmZ7PH72NZj4UcNciWgu6OTgPdagWb7l%2FfO2VJt%2BJVkED540ZPTtABjYSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkrI17W4mqvwfqlubCQWmyVvuGiGaKIaunfpmvCEd647gf%2FRmavVlQ7wrpi9d0Pdx6kllj285Gv9Cx%2BFji5h3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AD%2FrQPBYHCOW0rwJbg04RY6dv5gD%2BfPzX%2Bpz50Q%2FshMBCjfQo0May0CYGodzp6qV6bUbvo9cYzI0XvlqX1QlGg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n4BPoyaHOWsDNhWatOeqJ7eumh8INAoj4VdHxDBDkhAMt6xXvOBQEmHVhOo2jMqX6Y33CB0QZQUXs9uNt5g67w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NtX84egdAiYkVt%2BBmkaI37hhYoU%2BU5pFv%2FZtMNOWLJ4ktZnbFz4MA2AmHWMsAt7v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GUfeEQYyUL%2BlzvZJwK1f2UJ1mtRkY2NFYKcUCK5L8DS1jeUGzBgQHmZyXs3eWB9b
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -85,019           0     -85,019            .00            .00     -85,019.00     .0% 
2623495 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250        -241.36            .00     -11,008.64    2.1% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -307,229           0    -307,229    -192,931.57            .00    -114,297.43   62.8% 
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu      -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0% 
2623495 501000  Salaries      285,487           0     285,487     146,005.18            .00     139,481.82   51.1% 
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,200           0       5,200       2,089.22            .00       3,110.78   40.2% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       33,500           0      33,500      16,790.65            .00      16,709.35   50.1% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,000           0      38,000      18,832.66            .00      19,167.34   49.6% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Ser        3,500        -200       3,300         658.00         176.00       2,466.00   25.3% 
2623495 520002 5555 Professional            0         200         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       13,500           0      13,500       4,998.00            .00       8,502.00   37.0% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,100           0       1,100         408.27            .00         691.73   37.1% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         834.99            .00         665.01   55.7% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500         104.70            .00         395.30   20.9% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,000           0       1,000         825.00            .00         175.00   82.5% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline          750           0         750         619.57            .00         130.43   82.6% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects             -11,251           0     -11,251       3,153.31         176.00     -14,580.31  -29.6%

 
 

2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000           0      -1,000         -75.00            .00        -925.00    7.5% 
2624010 410023  Project Permits      -12,000           0     -12,000      -7,352.12            .00      -4,647.88   61.3% 
2624010 420028  FEMA       -3,450           0      -3,450      13,170.75            .00     -16,620.75 -381.8% 
2624010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -154.68            .00         154.68  100.0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun            0     -75,000     -75,000     -56,373.84            .00     -18,626.16   75.2% 
2624010 470003  Interest - Other      -75,000      75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624010 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0     -30,223.21            .00      30,223.21  100.0% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -265,017     -21,441    -286,458    -179,887.94            .00    -106,570.06   62.8% 
2624010 501000  Salaries      148,115       1,855     149,970      79,683.76            .00      70,286.24   53.1% 
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,600           0       4,600       1,651.44            .00       2,948.56   35.9% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         704.29            .00       1,795.71   28.2% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       9,353.50            .00       9,646.50   49.2% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,000           0      30,000      14,352.80            .00      15,647.20   47.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxpQdYSWSHQ9Sg2il7Cu%2FYfMnokmUqreo%2BwjpcJaHNrG1XJ9ZsDCx2jHiJS66yDE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOyQJRqGPVFf4QK50hjEbBqZbc6Ey0RvjpZFVfRVI%2BiCIFOULE06TOvCubH%2B%2Bl8e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5s4glwZhwGGkY6dVUuvKnMl6wRC32J%2FBDzwqkZ7e0d5wDyZ9NoucM5acjgdNy5j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ID%2BH%2FBDZeuZTPf8uZvOz%2FXVbtsOMiGn6Wiq9gumqIq9kGGy2sUApoKJbH%2F7A4mNX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TF95Sv4ED57trQodX6kRb0wfc3hh7W7TJjR8tEYBDf875ycvvBBhNkk3fjAzJ29E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iiyfkguu%2FYcPgvCUcT2peEsTqPnlssBxY01D6BmfKQ0RzIZmKVISXCRd0Dus%2BPST
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imL5wk4YXRLyT2c2oRanhpjCzGZ2wmxIY0pTscWNJU%2F%2BZqPnHlMC2E9F5wq14jRA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBuLQNv50CEsKheq7Feg%2FNQ184WtqZsAnWr5IcDE%2F3oG3aSPQ3meQ5NYJhmnwzJl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJjfAYtU34vItlOLPcywCMwENHWvuh5ZP2uQrNgKXU%2FS00a3JCujhVCdmCsqWFZG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sI1QrkiV8xcFpNozDKvWSuXWxsDXuoZS3uNDXokkMd0ocopPMRNgGekIga4bNzLR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2I29J72wG3wD%2B3ph1ViqsGeoozv78yJP30p5zF2nZ%2FeFDZOpOYjkjB6blYVOsIEU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07CA9cSzkC44%2Fv8PGt5EIsm0G%2Bdy8RyIDIsDhl0mziCV7HA6X%2B5dV%2F2RrcBVGRaT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGPZEkxadAhgIMpNwh4l8nytmk76RjHWYzRVaGKoB2l5DeLzs6v9Vp0lATO28i6yWrx80SiZTkfBWhWhXwJsGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ElD2GkyGKGOYSQinfU3wuWdNLbYn5Ss%2BSKmw8UUNeoAJ5jhGJgmGL2d7p2QSkzvt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tbR%2FzvvbCPkqa%2BpafQJ5ezfPiuPfW%2BG32K%2FiLLeIb4t%2BofV4jys4aboAJNPR0t1y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLu%2B4T7MJYWXQogTmTNjAKq9CAPIk41C15ttZEpwRDKOKLJuVhp3earYEV8ceWTp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPPB3bAAk409gi7WT%2FA24Rv7Z2Mfxt6J1IzWCrtAvaxfrczYn3rzOcJzxss1DMoe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5a4FfQeeLxnNQsx6Sy2XWWlKwwowRoDd5x8WYnOEBNvGN71gHIyOfm5ckPp2HWte
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8lIGQOx5Ut355KpqjDoanWy6VKH5wdtAciJi6gO75mD4Nip%2FOQQOj8zk5VEd%2FdM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQtxcdajbveJAC%2FR32hYMfanDu051S4yJtMmGPObEpdi7RCkf%2FdMbzZes247%2FKYV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bcGbMIsyoNbEIu%2BPD3%2Fh%2BB%2Fjal2kDsEn%2BPZ3Z9W7sCIMQpK8W1RRKyBJjQ8OJBJU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6Am92Yfsd4o8uIT8wwYzB8B%2Fr9ylaGNmilz2OF%2Bb3%2Fm1RRk0RByNSpGl%2Bwp8e0W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K6MtfCqUvSMR0WJxGDLM0wxehi%2BR6puQx9iCXkJT5QT7pVugsCrSU9OkkmWVwMrd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eb8QeBFg4MYmDa7iCM1A8FerHcRd8foTwqy05wS3MbF9GUdIupIhuUAxkIFRJS92L2Bq5VXMNM1fg8zyrcDqGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFemP5HnlEPMaVTIfcm1uMi%2BnznoSUjRb431vVWeQ%2BJCzogub8cLTdjSBy8qhpZf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXmfRUjhkmf4lXzRq%2Fjr0HxSdQ5K48FEwIQwaSNG1kNM1K%2Bg4NqOGrUHTpCJbPOT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8teQeecyuIBQWi6%2Bq6xLClamhzFiTYeEIfsyOemMNaQH2DVnDh2N6XFf0ylE1oY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsvhFt%2BZOW7ykKHilRr3VF%2BSzyszqPIqtcUJRzfjGt1VrcrBG6bdv7aLxZNNRuS2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLfD3ACu2pOWn3FcMM9dZauk6hh6K%2BqDcf5%2FZpxuiGco6mG4WPr8pHQq8EOF8IJT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLIEJQBoAIrKArBgkTUHdJ0QK7S4ZCWV5JFcR4%2BU%2FkHFxfkqdvbZq8GaOCIi%2FebQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYsI%2FBtX4GOF685jOAo8drxRqCl2GVO9bmMQdGfToMl1rWVkfNjKkSNz0GFOU58v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilX02SPNS10mLqsgWtN1nbJA70UMZOeZDZU2ynEe%2BLaXItGbPY1Cwz3dd0zuZ5i0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nu11qoRllYi4dtO2z8qia2XNYk%2FfoN2FEPgx0o2liwvADiVcCO09X17FrTHj9jwc


 
 
 

07/20/2022 14:43    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     33
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper       20,270           0      20,270      13,744.83            .00       6,525.17   67.8% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       45,551           0      45,551      17,076.26            .00      28,474.74   37.5% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600           0       3,600       1,800.00            .00       1,800.00   50.0% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       2,939.39       1,464.48       2,596.13   62.9% 
2624010 520002  Professional Ser        4,000           0       4,000       2,497.00       1,250.00         253.00   93.7% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500       1,456.96         179.18         863.86   65.4% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500         441       3,941       3,869.47          71.85            .00  100.0% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       13,781           0      13,781       8,038.80       5,741.98            .22  100.0% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600         218.34            .00         381.66   36.4% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec       23,500           0      23,500      10,624.77            .00      12,875.23   45.2% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,700           0       7,700       3,809.42            .00       3,890.58   49.5% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        3,500           0       3,500         895.15            .00       2,604.85   25.6% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,250           0       1,250         404.75            .00         845.25   32.4% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off        2,250           0       2,250         978.02          11.28       1,260.70   44.0% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500         479.65          27.59         992.76   33.8% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training        1,500        -441       1,059          25.00            .00       1,033.68    2.4% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00          40.00         210.00   16.0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript          750           0         750          26.00            .00         724.00    3.5% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500           0         500         136.80            .00         363.20   27.4% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250           2.11            .00         247.89     .8% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000          46.84            .00       1,953.16    2.3% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000       2,133.92            .00       1,866.08   53.3% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main                    0     -19,586     -19,586     -83,286.77       8,786.36      54,914.41  380.4%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -612,600.00            .00    -612,769.00   50.0% 
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval      -37,500           0     -37,500     -33,145.76            .00      -4,354.24   88.4% 
2624015 420028  FEMA      -18,750           0     -18,750        -842.99            .00     -17,907.01    4.5% 
2624015 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -3,991.13            .00       3,991.13  100.0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600     -13,019.00            .00      -5,581.00   70.0% 
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil      -23,000           0     -23,000     -10,891.41            .00     -12,108.59   47.4% 
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop     -460,000           0    -460,000    -216,848.58            .00    -243,151.42   47.1% 
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass      -86,510           0     -86,510     -43,254.00            .00     -43,256.00   50.0% 
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -1,025.21            .00       1,025.21  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve       -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0% 
2624015 480070  Refunds            0           0           0         -59.48            .00          59.48  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa   -1,317,847           0  -1,317,847    -827,572.58            .00    -490,274.42   62.8% 
2624015 501000  Salaries      919,519      19,586     939,105     470,671.82            .00     468,433.18   50.1% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FTHrFgQAWotX7VZqotvf1qyzCpw%2BmiFfdZ8%2B4xU0DfAgxoq9XidM3BpYtsAPSvkR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2umLbm2rLyLN14w4d83Dpm%2BNnEEWZ3wGDFdJGOBAyWmOWbwdq8uAMam6vr9XMNL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2rLatPOTQUmpRtu6ktxYoTBhzHdcMihN00aubvF0w3Nz2zrYAhmp9%2BlvSgf1vRl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=spH25GBD5eVsFMbSB2vSlyYXMGvy0KGIt7kAhkXIQ63Z16xdv1OtQTv4rj%2FOjvTg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqaoW4jhXAYOQJTNd2sryg28gJmL62OoGItNQVLei4BHcEkxWFu1aqv3DlWXiOzB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wEvwX%2BUpRtqiQSFhOTMUmnXskdLjlYUMpqrCy8bIyp9L0dCIMoUTivt7wtTP4xdA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVdf2ivY03Vf8thj8Ym1Sc2Y858qNBGx0NNUSV2j6MUzCU7XyAVNUKrMis79ZZIa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXP3T1o3RJV8CO%2F%2Bh9D%2Ft%2BFdvZR3Yh5MEhaI7ZXKjEVxvSGMYCTketpc8PhYWHYc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVN0Z2UnC5zea0aTkheEi6IZEhJ2WBhxApGNkGOfTybuYUi99rsERAzsCCScfJn3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TmoSCnWgLSTjkmtycSvUk0a04muDk7qsudCye%2FCekZ0gCyic9cL%2BucOGRa7eCaxb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUO26WdlsZTtmN8kDHvlNk1EnLs6oECzrLy7M%2BbZ60wDOADXuGKGUe2JyBorPi3G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxv4rkKxsBZ%2BaBKy5Z%2B27Bbm45cuRIVOGGcZYwDMgLMDlL2Ir2GSbExp4SZ%2BNCif
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsFK3EJNtEEIHpadhr6r%2FY4ekTaPvN9N97wl1%2B2DEMcPIQtgxFOZZgVpSt9Vzvvv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNI2w%2BpUCD8W3dIeTvJuFLMvdt0IlPhxNdkxnsdoHATl0mF5XABYlG1NjfKXCEAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwmuSfhN6399VO7M4u0c7ckm7439SjLVkXoY1oeknOj49y3qFTk1n9DjMdadmmWu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgP9BqD8w0HcumVkZg%2FU8DHJNInA6hmpjsfc4u0l6Xx%2FOlUgo2ydJN62R%2F2Db1ef
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBQY698QhrT9bIBKSAnQbojOywsmqk1ptuPp0D%2BiJZkCzxyjmfI6R5r2QPbX7Hrn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPJK%2FZow4G9Roj18f8X7Ov19Lo50ksZb3c3SQUwYznHZH4tq3QhHBMGCOtrCDjt2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3x8P9VWtUK7CvEV18%2FDglq18pBKB0oUipcfhQPu7Wx3%2B%2B%2FU2g5oB2%2Ffde4WuJWE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcSRlprMcSmXeuVDoY7dQTz21Nm2PK1F3X4jQLtv%2F%2BMxOV2DBNjOSeVF0jQ0ldV2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BFHuY%2BVQouieCfNMsP8BYqExLCNd5ajC%2FBipZ6tQz9PWmeMWqMfMKAMO7vmvDcC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM6xkwt8bRweWh%2F6WGvkZW%2BScjwOQveNURqKOmoBAQMZyUbHXKzkObO4SlaGnL3x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6GC5PH%2B1Rv17MjrqWUm7Oaad5PtZ%2FFDmGQMQlhbnesKdrQbM%2B13p6EuZk2mp3ZUr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BU3nQTdZmi4PAfZC%2FJtj0rwjlg1C4v1Osm6L3B7rF13sBnh7d22d75JWxlEpPU3p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uYzhJ8wL716M6An00SWXpt9q%2By6y6n1ok0IhSFrKmXAXYEs6Dli1PC4cLQUoAIoJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qRnpZ92jZWtMBJCzdVzJre6gxw7S%2B8Fii0K%2BGMMh%2FCTIpIvjz4nFScoQ7uwrwXo5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QxVpoMBYwr854mt7t0dWLu0tTSHL%2FhRn7jd2DY9jRRDqr1Eki3Ss2emlyXF2C5eI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beEiOqYgPRslFiniHeK%2BQGw7HZnKJr1kDWLP5IyuOuDaK67xf5ErJwvmWUprUfExhzQne8cls%2BOTOBhRYuu8VQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1U7oRm0oD2meDyJ0n8R45YlXnT262dxEL23apOF2pLKdybesccg3TwiIFFnGowLr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7pf73W6kWEAlo7mGtsOvbxFuCCCg%2BHbZdNq6qzZ8yGKAZHM2YJibdifDupLVQlV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nS6%2FuCA8uH9ks%2F89RN7jQ4mJEV%2FYgpaCNb0UEWdtsjOe9EtVJrifGgTKLoSCHoM5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6xOlAkJ%2Fl4DRxKjRLOC0mf14QFPMNjrwlxijGlDuJWuS3DGl3YUAw377jFAex3tU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVvTLxOdR1sbGWhSTYlbxyJg9S%2BJ7KrxhoX9LBAoAZa%2BWufDqoVn9eCqOGXgwygV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BVjcbAzDBOH73bHU%2B9Xey40QQm7gTdog1fbKUcDrC1yovNQx8RpPpvpzerpxoUw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Go6i6O%2BNBj0EHZzu%2FICYYR1WAnEq5EKV79LcwbH2dI8Qu8FazEOfyb6hzFxX1Gek
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODtUuYNrQLo%2F0mzZpzJcootfYQS3PH1o9%2BhkExK1vmTwhStDEc7UEpuLXkPC1mn6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1eP6BSp%2FeZnJZQu15C67iA0lrQGmiQOL1yglTALytQ3pDz3NCiKLe2jNVGQU7ra
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262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       50,000           0      50,000      10,125.39            .00      39,874.61   20.3% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       19,500           0      19,500       6,993.18            .00      12,506.82   35.9% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      105,500           0     105,500      54,925.73            .00      50,574.27   52.1% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit      200,000           0     200,000     113,966.28            .00      86,033.72   57.0% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       18,569           0      18,569       9,284.50            .00       9,284.50   50.0% 
2624015 502001  General Liabilit       63,358           0      63,358      31,679.00            .00      31,679.00   50.0% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,027           0       2,027       1,374.42            .00         652.58   67.8% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,385           0       4,385       2,410.02            .00       1,974.98   55.0% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C       11,115           0      11,115       5,557.50            .00       5,557.50   50.0% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400           0       4,400       1,372.57            .00       3,027.43   31.2% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600           0      21,600      10,800.00            .00      10,800.00   50.0% 
2624015 520002  Professional Ser       75,000         -96      74,904      58,224.00       4,750.00      11,930.00   84.1% 
2624015 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0          96          96          96.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      157,000           0     157,000      78,000.00      78,000.00       1,000.00   99.4% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      375,000           0     375,000     178,342.64     169,315.36      27,342.00   92.7% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,400         120       2,520       1,260.00       1,260.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520050  Prof Serv - Recy            0       5,000       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,440           0       1,440         660.00            .00         780.00   45.8% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage       70,000      -3,000      67,000       4,766.85            .00      62,233.15    7.1% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       60,000     -12,000      48,000      39,991.50       6,486.14       1,522.36   96.8% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery       90,000      10,000     100,000      84,149.33       9,086.63       6,764.04   93.2% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500       1,488.59            .00       2,011.41   42.5% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,013           0       6,013       3,507.84       2,505.56            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       30,000           0      30,000       6,678.71       7,203.64      16,117.65   46.3% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000       1,477.06            .00       2,522.94   36.9% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec       28,000           0      28,000      12,342.43            .00      15,657.57   44.1% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000           0      11,000       4,548.24            .00       6,451.76   41.3% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone       13,500           0      13,500       2,871.06            .00      10,628.94   21.3% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       40,000           0      40,000       8,004.85         673.00      31,322.15   21.7% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         187.15            .00       1,312.85   12.5% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500       1,223.58            .00         276.42   81.6% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati       13,500        -649      12,851       5,882.10       2,255.80       4,713.27   63.3% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq       15,000           0      15,000       3,234.76        -215.00      11,980.24   20.1% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       35,000           0      35,000      13,885.59            .00      21,114.41   39.7% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,       25,000           0      25,000       3,420.00            .00      21,580.00   13.7% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        6,500       1,000       7,500       5,849.25            .00       1,650.75   78.0% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training        1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624015 571001  Construction in      500,000           0     500,000     162,095.60     -54,405.00     392,309.40   21.5% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       37,500         528      38,028            .00            .00      38,028.43     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250         105.00         105.00          40.00   84.0% 
2624015 580034  Diesel       95,000           0      95,000      60,577.00            .00      34,423.00   63.8% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       45,000           0      45,000      32,649.56            .00      12,350.44   72.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1BDuH27s86be3WXnJT73IXtEo%2BW%2BJ851jsDexP9RHPU3fiTlPT7iXo41IyWlm9v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=huN5zbqKsYDy9%2FVuw6UgJHjGbwq3tLtlOzWcWermAna89W5luguF1BTIuXf406xQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lkjtej%2BWBDSguJwHylHyLVvzTA%2BwPHu3BXpNXLPkEJQKvAMQcvw3PfWigKb4sj8K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7sAhTGpkkb%2B8Ldbd3RCUmgvO9FejuGX9LvHXZwYbSYoLvEq5zfYOKb8T63c6iSU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXUxtDm5P1QOgLa7C5RnjSFvReHoWH9j%2FhV8evwzRwrB1gLLsF9SL2ZXnw1rwiXS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOjbLbHRaT6JBT0O1V4SmtTR4tAJmjJiprKpOkhtJK8RUfwwweCimVty6jyIt0Fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdhcMo9rMryXtE5Z6DuGlY7kl9NbzEMfNXlqe28xBK6ZC4KQWki5lLUDhjwzH5U0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhUsUPymhtFCJ%2BtuXWvZUdcYGJXgpfVDOI3ZZ0bKNakV5CnqwqQn%2FVsWjbS6SB0N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1l2B55tnUrHJL70QF7MQYWE2lSwuuttn0vsuewRbidExpHx12aD5huHPZ8e%2FYkC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFCcD1jz9vr7evyoyUp%2FJvRx6jPUhnjQqcB9jXJ27n9Aq2QIeErMugB6Vlyyv5Jh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uto6JyZo%2B5ANX7cnvjFktF8t5IeNil%2FWPj3R4O9I4DbRIu%2FVAhwHTkwmm1OO%2FeVp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynsnuNSH3w%2FXr0cO%2FPqgpM9prZC9eMhRc3hCzsmMchq2CZx2Jr7ezrM7%2BaMfYYUx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMHYI07jOglIGIj385lWJc%2B5szQs%2FtHl4QwgilNsGfld5hopK3mIT4NK8mqca6fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eH17uuusC2IFCC8QMDRI%2FOSUHX6WUImIcbKZgwytvrzJ5nEjmDhuO7jdddcy0lWo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IoHbFhff%2BT8p1eONZJpBo9fAaOBdmdMlrlQSX5fU6rA8jZ2qNZRUydA%2FcE7XeQQ%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNorXqQmi0UTLlSaEJKdxWkjGDDakztTc0l9Ur5pgG%2FMplYqq%2BWpF2LbLvcuLy0x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJFNDLJv2wiPyo1Z1LSWXM5kKMtIB6%2FfUydwAjAEmX1mMg1yRSi3tqiXv2QXhgLz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9PnJO%2BFfJY8EBU2vye4GTy57kvy4XCb%2FMcKL0W07H6B%2FIk7HFjqlivlnvdnnBZC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3ZYkGz3UWu5uwjpa5K%2BiAU2AAP5dd9R3HUYm%2FJRcFKb3wMYcou8nMpo4RmuKBhk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0%2F88cAQ3D3%2FgRvgeAmVdB%2FH%2FPigDoV2rG3Khhubm%2BAxagL2UpdPDXAFPilHSI5I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcF1AbRAE6CuNn4UlXimkVJg0Kh9rVTudyt1v%2Fy2oRSLktI1UZHkrnzXKWhxCl2S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdnpHXkO6UNTl2pr%2FivsSTkqdM6gFZmA6xJLNzwd1%2FpyWZH03MnLWWWFlCTdlj9h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jTnu903sDGVZ3rKEF2P3NJdMRDwaCH7M7Sf63MxYFNaV%2B8AES2M89wMWplPI%2BSyB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQBGJbWSq9zQ4dWZPGqUty8fQvmyMcpSrgVZJdNqz33xZbMkzMre5ck6ugSaSqsq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w00iGhlcmpKPnDtixQRPPl58ln1ZpUnUpMnkgt5zEaaeEsRJs9FfXqmBFLLd4%2BzX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFTyx4cAgnxFn5CiX0mn4qm9A%2BZnp2QfIVKEPnBCKODntOBOV6KkkfFkJ1t0Qntm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJOmGlfRhzCECJqeJce%2BkxwOWiMLL%2BNQdCStDSVyPT7SCFOxl0vtFy1%2F2nHOsr7F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1chB0cWRwSfajTVdkm1YuRuy7LowsTwHa2wAtgOuzsNkpndLaTM8LF1KqwH9Za3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RW%2B2WwP7E6N4IZnORqK%2FpiHdII8yAgJUWgv4ETKhAvPpTrhbFGAerQ2xgrL2sBfw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qQ5TF5cxMbT4VmnWKryz9bckbvkeLeSO1g8Di0OgjbhNNUEJZ6Sy6PmInxTq2%2B%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68%2BJE78J6K1wWFrWknWS7dO088iku9Hv9DGFEU4ywG%2FzNM%2BQN8xArNl3NKEEx%2Br4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSVS5XpVq3jSMn4Tkil5WX6wTfPn0dGLbIunhJI%2FZP0ORc3nuJouF4mtObW3UhBa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Swlx%2Bws6D5zA8HnBI4E3iK1Zv3%2FGfxaoWuKSnhTKZZpmvPYsW1NekmYT6cvspZ8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMX5D8X5NynzUk7Hw3s7G499gSTN7i2wD6ZP%2FpU4PaAs6JvgiQytFzZtQBp705gx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JE%2FvQ9kyKXg%2FlBWSWwRHXs0QUl3%2BNZOEZeCAtOKw3xuu1oiwih5xAdSylETq%2FPIh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5amwPQgY6qsnBXTEnuC4Ub%2BjuYZaap1ZCBck7l9dkZJT6jYnBSXFsWhIabyJaTKY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLFQCGSG6NEWJKWSufaAVh4JYHE0tA1bqgrsWXk89Ed5XW7kGqhk2M0Xi0GgbBrQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfSAlZC5cvfFt59%2FNjMoJFJ%2BYlJE1aea7Eohlr2aKBoe0ucJZZ0BfKj9xlucART3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcG8VrlVvx6okSbK6mQaZ6D6ozmq%2B52w%2BFUVG2pwOKjIVwJP71a3TqYK9yh2aNJH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idIqPKpqAGmtQrIWvDcPFjeyW2Jd93yjTpYQWg6LYV7uG0LVrbczfMd58BFbC7Sx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVgD%2B1sA2%2BFKtqrWAvVjazFUhDYjtomM49pd97wfv8%2B3CZfXyK%2FIbYuTlbTNhoFW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSksjIc2TwPhI6opn9QpAqMgbY5GiK8weEAp%2Bu0JO3No%2Bh7oEfUbtZUUyx9pr5KG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cktlmqJQk8CrXf5O1QVe10kqtXKCKwjZ5QE1nSUAuw1EqbHuuc6aZwA1rUqS8shl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfv%2Fn7MH0aCx%2FNY8g57Rm5dj21zYxneQ7QbYhF7E2mV439SYOFxrxh%2BaZanjm1pX
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TOTAL 262-Road Department                      0      19,586      19,586    -268,571.04     227,021.13      61,135.91 -212.1%
 
 

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -80,000           0     -80,000     -48,144.00            .00     -31,856.00   60.2% 
2624025 502001  General Liabilit        3,500           0       3,500       3,375.16            .00         124.84   96.4% 
2624025 530005  R & M Machinery            0       7,293       7,293       7,292.90            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         154.90            .00         845.10   15.5% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec        3,500           0       3,500         578.63            .00       2,921.37   16.5% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000        -318      19,682       2,418.25       6,911.33      10,352.22   47.4% 
2624025 541019  Limestone, Sand,       35,000      -6,975      28,025            .00            .00      28,025.30     .0% 
2624025 571001 0840 Construction            0           0           0      59,600.00            .00     -59,600.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        -15,800           0     -15,800      25,275.84       6,911.33     -47,987.17 -203.7%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200           0     -25,200     -12,600.00            .00     -12,600.00   50.0% 
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa     -347,552           0    -347,552    -218,253.34            .00    -129,298.66   62.8% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,900           0       5,900       2,371.50            .00       3,528.50   40.2% 
2624030 520002  Professional Ser      347,800           0     347,800     172,094.82     175,705.18            .00  100.0% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,300           0       2,300         945.00         945.00         410.00   82.2% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          500         160         660         660.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          752           0         752         438.48         313.26            .26  100.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         405.35            .00         594.65   40.5% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec       12,500        -160      12,340       3,440.22            .00       8,899.78   27.9% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         721.26            .00       1,278.74   36.1% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                     0           0           0     -49,776.71     176,963.44    -127,186.73  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                       -27,051           0     -27,051    -373,205.37     419,858.26     -73,703.89 -172.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,415,293     -21,441  -4,436,734  -2,496,316.45            .00  -1,940,417.55
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,388,242      21,441   4,409,683   2,123,111.08     419,858.26   1,866,713.66
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xNnfzdJlruxp7y57egnxNikxWJSqXlQsB1OfIaXtUNZyBucFxrTB%2FXKC2hBLX30y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TifXMkIr3hgZBHohDPgjUvhaLN60CvyL7Yw0LwZvXlHORex8zIvTnhOeKjI%2FmImn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RSFGtYg1F7HU6VZe4%2FOeKFy%2BufAH5O%2Fl6MF3ulrLWx%2BAcPaeQXH1xGYJThCXdRw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bc%2Fx3oQGsvvh8Zlt2G9LlwJEFpyK4leL2q1UDgL16bKVq2nLtzZd0g2E%2BPctu1wZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2eEqpuMZEXxaY%2FWBEH3OepwuzpXZ1Nqu2QxamsLAFvq%2FgTc4ij7%2FjhpqNkVoT9j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J92C4IsP%2BSg2me85ZATYy6XA91hY%2FGX3XOpV5lXVHmEyMl%2F1%2BxcNl0XGPO97WRgu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pT5l5bx0DMuCdYMmsvY%2Bkns4JX4jLJuE5akRnrWQwrYNW6S2%2FaVKZvWZtDnWfn9R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dtup7sVsHik4jtkZG2mXt%2BUARX26w9Nu8wuN0SProXy3NmfnINJQE5wFFswZMOU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5kwL0dZ2lK6h15PzJ3NpH2fWl0TuhqMqyS2JqzF%2FOugGVPc9gkp%2FRTflhHfBFPMlMDcyJTcu0sbPhtHZBareg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iD%2F0MUFzzV6sle2%2FEUe1BDK6b5ISL75O375GK4ApGeF9pd3pvxheS3oJJV7KwLtk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3cAbmdWWukOxBDYLoZtZeSbU%2BI4HzjD0nj26kYqYXPSodJ7fNWNfEIlADfG6cTK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aswNJWrB5XqPo98SzA31Ogx%2Fbxt7%2FAqwN9htMd2xzQBApL22IX0ZgqQIBLh%2F4iXc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZyDVdSkk5Wut8%2B%2FdI%2FHhHldz6TfirMyJQSgpEH%2F9JAEXSBXdrrt9rAAjr0xSF2N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OvHXvVKw38mUoQc9dRUuaZoeo3uWDvOKEiAx6cOIrubNHJtGxTj0eyZtO63l5TX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZNYzNkkH8rucW1KnH21BTE9dY0y%2BKprMhNC4K2x7CM07xsQlkE6iCcUre9sxdVb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3fmzdrJO5AqMkXl5Yo5o3zEl6KsJpsO7KO2tWPwlQc4Bsvsj2EW3DnV3CIfF5jl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNFH%2BQbT20NtTB3i35dt9V6ohYrDH7H2MZzPPXbL02wO6rO1YQObM7IgLdEHOpAZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSg9V0Mjj39s5qufbeglql3GRgr7jnFWrOXA%2FGu4BylTd9ohyiX78b8%2FwmjjkI%2Fg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGCzAQiunq8sXhmfj3MIWo9WdQYaSDuUD3DF9hHzKLiC%2Fwx0ZwUCcKLCus2Du8f3
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
263      Road Lighting                      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -487,825           0    -487,825    -243,900.00            .00    -243,925.00   50.0% 
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval      -25,000           0     -25,000     -13,278.92            .00     -11,721.08   53.1% 
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -7,284           0      -7,284      -5,216.00            .00      -2,068.00   71.6% 
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,000           0      -1,000        -410.63            .00        -589.37   41.1% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa     -225,641           0    -225,641    -141,696.50            .00     -83,944.50   62.8% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig        9,000      25,678      34,678      27,494.23       7,184.03            .00  100.0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec      660,000     -25,678     634,322     271,532.25            .00     362,789.49   42.8% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000       1,336.10          68.54       1,595.36   46.8% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       15,250           0      15,250            .00            .00      15,250.00     .0% 
2634100 599500  Transfer to Wate       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                        0           0           0    -104,139.47       7,252.57      96,886.90  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                            0           0           0    -104,139.47       7,252.57      96,886.90  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -746,750           0    -746,750    -404,502.05            .00    -342,247.95
TOTAL EXPENSES      746,750           0     746,750     300,362.58       7,252.57     439,134.85
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1D6WTDyZ6SUUCwCXzZJ%2Fzz%2BUoo5vxo9xsOiMWwCCCsUCnYNhW8TCWCEzV4uk%2FmE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGsb0jdoyZ%2Bvlc8C6HoegBwiVh46%2FriRUa3UrkBmBuQW7k52X3i3SGu9vhMSg7Dp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xtixb6qGBAerqMcdIOXLwBcVq8JnIqHfLpa1U2r8r6MeHUAp8G1BCKue9iOfqCtE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdaksIu%2F7Avk4mhG%2BU%2Fd9q9pODc8AZuP7a0b5LAixoUO2B3kP%2FNXkdFP7daq2yQF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMCmiUIk%2BCeVcLDyi6l5CvUHrHvcqWAQ68HLi1enPscc9ummkXlKasizkv9zVaBC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owyfF3Y1391EZDJrvUBRwRkEgH4Sd1F61ge2S941Gz%2BnwLy5CKS%2FDBBa5pujIpIS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CK7Vg9LGtv1uUTycngaUiiyrvzPGg5T1Ewoz01bjtUNbVF6wORZ1DkyCNNFl04KJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81sjHj0LpsEMicoq3QR6SNc9MlVmpp0FOitRJ1xMA%2BITOaYcZs%2BcktpJCQu%2BZJI7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ADD9VqmqodrCJ3C5CDuglUxW40wav%2BcxOycUZ8m%2BtQoOXSgcnakTjqXJVgFnE6j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Odc9UjfAWqxtOMUcKb%2BKWeWCG8G7mO1Bq75q%2FZIgUqqjJt%2BQlphBofptDbiKPluP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vssUBQvwcwzWWCvftbOI5PtWcSsyI2jU7e4Nt%2BxTZuhUXCppOnKb6iyNB4%2BE2aRc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aFkOfMmdjgzerZrIGjMwI4PAK8A%2FkJ7SzIV%2Bdu6iAwq1ys1bvOiQ%2B1Kcw%2FsS5X%2FV
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264      Sanitation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -612,600.00            .00    -612,769.00   50.0% 
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval      -39,000           0     -39,000     -33,005.98            .00      -5,994.02   84.6% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -2,944,042.60            .00  -1,389,290.40   67.9% 
2644200 420028  FEMA       -7,500           0      -7,500        -219.83            .00      -7,280.17    2.9% 
2644200 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -187.19            .00         187.19  100.0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600     -13,019.00            .00      -5,581.00   70.0% 
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,164.99            .00        -835.01   58.2% 
2644200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -209,615     -23,018    -232,633    -146,087.29            .00     -86,545.71   62.8% 
2644200 501000  Salaries      426,919      23,018     449,937     174,594.37            .00     275,342.63   38.8% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       70,127      -9,790      60,337            .00            .00      60,337.00     .0% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       12,500       1,881      14,381      14,381.10            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,200           0       6,200       2,639.41            .00       3,560.59   42.6% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr        1,220           0       1,220            .00            .00       1,220.00     .0% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,000           0      50,000      21,639.31            .00      28,360.69   43.3% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit      110,000           0     110,000      50,296.70            .00      59,703.30   45.7% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,416           0       3,416       2,317.68            .00       1,098.32   67.8% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,379           0       2,379       1,053.84            .00       1,325.16   44.3% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,029           0       2,029       1,014.50            .00       1,014.50   50.0% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       12,500      -2,475      10,025       9,975.00          20.00          30.00   99.7% 
2644200 520002  Professional Ser      320,000      21,012     341,012     213,006.84     128,005.00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520002 0841 Professional            0       9,790       9,790       9,790.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy       11,500           0      11,500       3,918.00       1,082.00       6,500.00   43.5% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     454,156.63     495,843.37     150,000.00   86.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collect    3,270,000           0   3,270,000   1,622,284.08            .00   1,647,715.92   49.6% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery       25,000     -20,467       4,533            .00            .00       4,532.94     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate          250           0         250          77.52            .00         172.48   31.0% 
2644200 540006  Cell Phone            0         109         109         108.86            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000         -60       2,940            .00            .00       2,940.26     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667     235,523.41            .00     111,143.59   67.9% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to          960           0         960            .00            .00         960.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                           0           0           0    -933,549.63     624,950.37     308,599.26  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sanitation                               0           0           0    -933,549.63     624,950.37     308,599.26  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,835,417     -23,018  -5,858,435  -3,750,326.88            .00  -2,108,108.12
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,835,417      23,018   5,858,435   2,816,777.25     624,950.37   2,416,707.38
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ApvHgK2NjD0R2v5Hx32AJpWawgGF6kkJtek3USJU%2FhKxuIhToEwaQxpAaBkr9B%2BH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahHSElm7%2FupMFf%2FZqmvU82ttTR5gDu8bm6YeOPnYgYkzM770qeD%2FgTl%2Fp6k2RhBn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6Su1e6rmmeneMtiEw4I8ZOttIom%2BoiwF4OC%2FzAsuGplgwACzsTP9h600b7fQLXj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0ZaNGYj%2F6%2FsuE%2BXCZ3jEiNZF3rkcKQXS32w9GeflSES7XS%2FReVY0J46Bli%2B2hQV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ln6%2BfZYASkAAhXXdPPfoivdjZGfOY66HLDcoyIOm62%2BHccEOITIaUut7%2FG5Vg6ksynQX%2FbxiMSlNius4T3pcfQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp4xtDHmIECsmOIfwBMESsjqu6l70%2B0l%2B8nELCEoAVgETJsUTpm%2F1C23DZbqPr1V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCcVHPBFrd98LHWszPmPoVwsViNqymToLruoVtblOq1ntwKtOFPdqPmpC9SLYx5r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOVJtLTU463zBu6XpcZgdt1k8MLiWlspxd1ccdqxDiycaxOwjyklYJ0VzwPBy%2BUZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImkoFYz5ICjGxstStmMpGrWktVjJrw2Plr9ZOVtlqh6llsbuh7jyeehKpilUZ7eL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0f4h9Zs3WLiLeUmkkTxPnaX%2FcMFE2FUikpJNikBZLvPtkEwFH1I5F4u28Qs%2FBlENGKsQVLesblDvHtu08CnqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbXChykePvfVTqMlRkQXpA5ySLkf39TSz72L8T0lRmR6ExIDXpjw1Yk0hogFkDGq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFdf1Cg0CjGnfE8SWUts608Hs5KamE09zCBvDkDSLKQfNeFYQBHQpNCHCViMp3Fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cRwRVCedukMy5hVnm9jHuch%2BYFZ%2FsZ9CMErWt9AUUYIfOPSZDNBRC4VJPGa6bI0gKCiItTf8ixhWqdrTE9qPw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0pDjH8aKPyMF069niAEaOdMrZnMUdKGKAsQcdAN1dYeQF%2FH8w5XfiopeiIe2OXlr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42C9Hx6WgdK67JiQJvGvlv17apiVXFh7ievqbuzqC8UtTW3w4oMUBIhWZJ7VuZg0YStCunb0Kyd4rdpakowi%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YINvQnuSrARCXMf1dpYqhmhvveZrMwxCKhB0kfZHFJ6lu2b9fSoUAYzAo%2BvltYmd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgbHPekJOcrsZNK%2BRwkaUFvWtw26w9SqDct30bjyq9OOIBgTdO5YHjFLUWelAUIFSIfTH%2FJA%2BrLwYtkvDGh6Yw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPxoDBuCBSzLQ%2F7mwv%2BwMEZnl2J3X8j%2BMIOqQ1I2sLBF7dOdde6bwA4l7%2Fx2Dq7M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVHNQJw%2Fb%2FRakMXVZXw7SbkP62cAiBnKd4O%2BtIkrdeX0nBviwvbLHdA4sL8IfPb5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzaEWpoktP%2F5DHL2RfTpqFL2ALNKG%2FeW5A6afzONeMWu%2FJZ%2FMuQH9LEZYemd%2Bp%2BI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILYhT0gBrFs3T99G5ro7NpFXkSom9Lo4dZaW6T3W0Gdoeu20SeyiMRhyf8NPQdAb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmWPSHIKaRd90izhV%2Bfg6g8VxwECxZJ2vB9JHSmnsR%2F5H8wZvKvbTcrkRGA%2BVzUj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3v1lPtEVi3th2s8qGpuQtPGcrRXc7Eic6koaLYN1e2z8FBdi%2FIpsJmzrJqSLJQJuHjpqQEQknj2eHbCSISv2iA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuI0nSTlI3ESO6qxZiQOfAMCux%2FsO5cR9%2BeCQfiZY7waESuE976rVzBSHZ7XDpB6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDeN%2BLKr5FLToiB4jnwCptLI4GkTgJuNcdwB47B4v2H7wskHo3f7X0E%2Fwma2NIZ8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXCdgKFDnOT0Ol386NeXJUaRqbWIaG9jIpQJ9KdMruOivhVn70Cz6vK2R%2Bvd%2Bcjt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlUbDVqlXGiT61nmGAE1vY3AeJK2OJ9FyhxbRmqHgebvOrJWZsjL5vM8786mcz76
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8hOoncOlHLlzgk9n3abYqc9Scmwk5sZhYwlPnUtg4wB7gyX%2B%2BLSdzHrshPyXz4R5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvv0LKdoulWAZ0hvwz9HzliJnZy%2B9iZ5Nx6%2FUk9miZ5AFAb28R6O%2B6uQSrvbnJ4Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjerEYauONldxks1oyozJPnRr8nAkZOWtNfgNFJv326ZRuPuleXGkqIh074hBAjQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlTHgY7%2F%2BS1T1GJzV%2BPK2EG7OMF%2BpuEPNVz11%2F5fe0XNddMSrpmPAOqfU%2BeTeqjz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZC4wq7Vq9WR90FWNezc8jVETcptmW02l%2BKPrF%2BURaMNlpCy%2Bs4aR%2F6yNE7R%2FrPAB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1I78d5J94czBm%2FOHsaUruQwcVeOeKeD9oBRzEz0j0tPPUMjUQQe7E0s4hwD5DxY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hP4VjA%2Fxw0GuJY1ptNOiWcdpcBqSxjn%2BJ73WkmxBDjoLW1J90Eq97LhcfXzp%2Bn2o
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     
_________________________________________

 
2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000  -1,549,800.00            .00  -1,550,200.00   50.0% 
2654300 401001  Prior Year Adval            0           0           0     -39,029.77            .00      39,029.77  100.0% 
2654300 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -967.74            .00         967.74  100.0% 
2654300 480071  Reimbursement            0    -500,000    -500,000         133.97            .00    -500,133.97     .0% 
2654300 501000  Salaries    1,244,938      15,102   1,260,040     582,699.81            .00     677,340.19   46.2% 
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT      250,000    -173,695      76,305      35,170.11            .00      41,134.89   46.1% 
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,000           0      21,000      11,172.27            .00       9,827.73   53.2% 
2654300 501004  Pension Costs      160,000           0     160,000      66,192.82            .00      93,807.18   41.4% 
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit      204,968           0     204,968      95,276.75            .00     109,691.25   46.5% 
2654300 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,063           0      50,063      25,085.46            .00      24,977.54   50.1% 
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,600           0      23,600       8,995.98            .00      14,604.02   38.1% 
2654300 502013  Insurance-Enviro       62,000      -2,000      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2654300 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       1,000       1,000         220.16         279.84         500.00   50.0% 
2654300 520002  Professional Ser       25,000     677,110     702,110     367,908.25            .00     334,201.64   52.4% 
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles       55,000      -3,795      51,205      11,767.85          23.90      39,413.01   23.0% 
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery       60,000     414,547     474,547     166,149.75     121,819.04     186,578.32   60.7% 
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       31,969      -8,500      23,469      10,068.89         531.32      12,868.79   45.2% 
2654300 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,500           0       5,500         951.23            .00       4,548.77   17.3% 
2654300 540002  Utilities - Elec       27,500       7,500      35,000      10,424.02            .00      24,575.98   29.8% 
2654300 540006  Cell Phone       12,500           0      12,500       3,577.15       1,950.00       6,972.85   44.2% 
2654300 541002  Supplies-Janitor            0       3,000       3,000         651.18            .00       2,348.82   21.7% 
2654300 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         903.30            .00         596.70   60.2% 
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000     -19,400      15,600      12,362.06            .00       3,237.94   79.2% 
2654300 541014  Small Tools & Eq            0      12,500      12,500       8,479.72         -20.98       4,041.26   67.7% 
2654300 541017  Uniforms       30,000     -21,420       8,580       5,157.92            .00       3,422.08   60.1% 
2654300 541100  Chemicals            0      10,000      10,000       8,175.00            .00       1,825.00   81.8% 
2654300 542001  Computer Softwar       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2654300 571012  Small Equipment            0     100,921     100,921      59,600.00       2,499.99      38,821.01   61.5% 
2654300 571020 0840 Pump Replace            0     203,937     203,937     203,937.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2654300 572010  Heavy Equipment            0     278,504     278,504      27,496.75     184,258.86      66,748.58   76.0% 
2654300 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic            0       1,000       1,000         139.50            .00         860.50   14.0% 
2654300 580021  Recording Fees            0       2,000       2,000         210.00            .00       1,790.00   10.5% 
2654300 580034  Diesel      175,000      80,291     255,291     192,541.99      62,749.06            .00  100.0% 
2654300 580035  Gasoline       50,000     -28,500      21,500       7,802.91            .00      13,697.09   36.3% 
2654300 589009  Interfund Charge       62,000           0      62,000            .00            .00      62,000.00     .0% 
2654300 599266  Transfer out to        2,462           0       2,462            .00            .00       2,462.00     .0% 
2654300 599465  Transfer to Drai      500,000    -142,500     357,500            .00            .00     357,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0     897,602     897,602     333,454.29     374,091.03     190,056.68   78.8%

 
TOTAL Canals and Drainage                      0     897,602     897,602     333,454.29     374,091.03     190,056.68   78.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,100,000    -500,000  -3,600,000  -1,589,663.54            .00  -2,010,336.46
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,100,000   1,397,602   4,497,602   1,923,117.83     374,091.03   2,200,393.14
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cuR%2BqRJ8lZTVbwAuQpagVJr4FO0wT62plTx%2Bgm6iv4wgJQikvNJBR03R4oKhUsuO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cygUmIs76F19YzeCtbGx5GTAmoUF4K68uO%2BdzCscvrH2L2Fz6isafd9Im2RfOWYe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvKavhYIREWsrfMarAwPv6UJhFh0UPfR%2BTc7%2FiSgv%2FXy2xTRu5eA%2FKQxrGrapXiX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfAhhAKJ1US0lV9PlKIKFqe2LtUGg%2BoCpLn0WAbHZFucVy9uRX8MGhtY1omHtAk8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvxI8u943P%2Bb57gUQSpZoRWP7G7CyencqqvJXG6z6OSsWdyxX9Ggu6z%2B%2FOIEzBZ%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqr2G3J8EqthP%2FwMrDTzF%2FaQRp3iobOYwgebTbvD5K7d3k4fE7imj8HSPBYVr8qo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoWyuK3oPp5gh2XuoIqUHhiHBcMDlfhQOy%2FrBx%2FyFvNJbya%2FczTKtH%2FMGtTNuHDP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zimz2OSEpNtlQeT7ZjAfPRkkR8cNsg7KMGHZfsHEVgRya1fJ2%2FVRJF9xYNQ58FeL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4teOiLFn0KOdgNBbkoj3UfhZ93ubfDqtP3DOCKCvjblvI1vuAKoomtrjk%2BY2022
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FyE476F4UtwnCnWonumKKuW4G2z%2B9E94k9MTbQhAQe2KdutF8GSkQyfJ0S5ABtt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eRm%2Fjhh7VFAqH5ZgZ%2B4D%2Fd%2FR4RcAtnGvwMl2D7rRpf%2BK8lFc6PVR7Oka%2BRydJTLk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2BSMam3MbPSH58HNHBg33ZKynu4ezp9Vrss4g1cxDMFQIYaJoiCQ8B3jnqG%2FRtiX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32BUtbKeWQdFqsKVALXUni8mQ%2FhWcnCHlnlrE%2Btk9LV1N48et%2BkUqvT3Bl4G03S0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnJVcP%2BlLK0FI0%2FiGi20tSnQQRGikb3g3p5BTTEktdZw4YKJ6bZXxdMS4YVQYTyP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXKKTowpZDCGPMXiEbNvlI7rHfCtJmkYnrYlafVLu0WclisUp%2BwfHI7GoCW%2Fp6ZS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRjp2eV7N%2BgZGmaai7Uwzx0pRHavrKZY70MuQYTqNpF1NFO%2BfcPJksvl2tI9hLUn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhkjbvJ151%2FYyY0fM5SJ6t8jqgmHe3T%2B1%2BVckkDRHRj6AW7%2F3qDOmeEcztr6Og3m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtLijtMOsNogtUt0Wo4c%2Bcgqepd9ORG80z9AObLzMfg37DnQ%2Baeh6z8dXYsOA4kr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5e2Kc7r0LTLEztKLPa%2BUrf3GwRSvZy6zvjWuGYBbBUHWf7%2BPEtHyeZDkYJJfayaK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBxSYavFHulS%2B2QrnsiG0d05IZ0a90yhfqvrOvZDc%2B1pxKigC1Gxigq2wycbCsGU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeeqT7QAxEKCaVsb4q8etgHuZ6wiNZ2IVfqyqjWJnbwON%2BDWSSijppXvOW4KsFWQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOiglOsqcR1WmG4Wucl5WxIKa97AlWZoP3PxlnY6%2F%2BmW1O6uVCNdEWO6YbKPe9dT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqCemZ8HN006Py83PDc2nsl6EHIBYh3A1aMYYah6WC8I8WrPthQUInN35VWzKB7U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JMfPn6mgLWn%2BeOadlYKbj5z4PYCxhv3vf5o7%2B9hBrVTS%2FmVBT41yPjCENodGdPcG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MztuH6yPsFv0qdHIzaRZaxfgTinRM7%2B9nUTGqRUYnyXH1B0mSeaAKx4woJMtjfEH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuYvEMaT9GtefuIfVc2eyzkME72FizRB7yIIxXT9afJ8ZznKUHRKXH24ZrynPn1h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBOxa1EqG9xTUZjeBBjIN%2BS4ZmkKQqr4l8UbsBKmYIHXm0gPgihChMsjxsva78jx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Td%2B8wIc75bkcAYonjkEkZhQFZg051iYYY428XH4S0FI06Chmc0n9RCQyk1vyoL3k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZ24U8IoPIqZnF59nUI1Jq2oaxaIg5CgfM8G5uGrL%2BtPKOn9UqQLwncfPXbaflAgxonIS8lTRBiokBIKhtO5Jg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3OiiovlbLvMor%2FvcpT%2B8QKPx6UMYHK0Vq8KvRNiGzAwGZheYD0VQoHqQ6U9yVUJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1u5JCQPfu0e3y794ZUyk%2FUuKXr6CW16H5Rf0jH51EtnwGqSzr5sjJNMNYY0ZLmq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzKLKHeJsFIf0%2FeXdlES1PpSxrE5xW35k63%2FdKhnEN9E8vpbRuzwKnzX4KQcAiVN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXB%2BnWFzxbzJii49hu8wB3QqfRFZNAZNaFd0KtziAEbvGyYffD46ZJTigKZXxxkt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sg4WIiNJ4kg056pfRIVKuxWvJ9hUmUKFGCV6uBHFaAVC1eHYe4UNjCcxSSnK0g0G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xMiG%2BYsyQEJVIvcMT4dgBAhW8R5pBP1H9BZgTwMrCOnt%2BrDgMhoF47Fn4zcJEzw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1EpbLXbKW5O3U%2FeRvTlFwzhnBId%2F%2FxyskpoPTyygCRLN8%2BMjWzKocdZYhnQgXyF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPzzOxfb8AmkxyZkQmYXdNOMTASd07z18n5NluHSeEVgkf4%2FGH9bfVnwyyeEOx54
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -28,147           0     -28,147      -8,352.69            .00     -19,794.31   29.7% 
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge         -883           0        -883            .00            .00        -883.00     .0% 
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa       -8,169           0      -8,169      -5,129.91            .00      -3,039.09   62.8% 
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi       -8,803           0      -8,803            .00            .00      -8,803.00     .0% 
2666600 499261  Transfer from Re         -683           0        -683            .00            .00        -683.00     .0% 
2666600 499262  Transfer from Pu       -1,343           0      -1,343            .00            .00      -1,343.00     .0% 
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa         -960           0        -960            .00            .00        -960.00     .0% 
2666600 499265  Transfer from Ca       -2,462           0      -2,462            .00            .00      -2,462.00     .0% 
2666600 499271  Transfer from He         -194           0        -194            .00            .00        -194.00     .0% 
2666600 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,144           0       8,144       4,750.20       3,392.98            .82  100.0% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off       10,000           0      10,000       4,897.35            .00       5,102.65   49.0% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme       10,000           0      10,000       3,940.50       1,374.00       4,685.50   53.1% 
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar       15,000           0      15,000       2,557.17       1,544.48      10,898.35   27.3% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                    0           0           0       2,662.62       6,311.46      -8,974.08  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                          0           0           0       2,662.62       6,311.46      -8,974.08  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -51,644           0     -51,644     -13,482.60            .00     -38,161.40
TOTAL EXPENSES       51,644           0      51,644      16,145.22       6,311.46      29,187.32
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vM9fyfjTXOQ6%2F3AKbE9wf9Q25aoS%2Btm5kh4g6d6AqrN9AqJRSAQZ520OtUtDjfzG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5hguM%2BdWm8cswdOIzbcOFQSvP1z3jHN4HsnIjrILP8Io2PzOK9%2BFSYJkQkFKGOp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRYOH52XMJTbemvD0y34UBM61v5YqH%2BFDRCoJQ0FB83UILZauxcZdHIKLklL%2BBYz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YqMMxQEHJ1nblcszCr%2FRxCArjVpq7DBs3PFqC5VFysN35p%2FakDj2AXIQosFeFMza
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlB%2FvpmoL4KqCXgUwaww4XzYecXwFqU7uBw%2BansxnIxUC%2BFMNamn73OLOQNUWiwB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSCMvQ3gumdA9oXfHVx0TrqHkEhoJWf7VZE7MIpN4cBGWzQGIUdwW3plWJgBftml
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o499CQArfMA%2BWXXOU29ww4z87ulEMA7WP7SAViN4AAoRs2i%2B4b3fqpAo0oPrNHJS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QeysRv9YcOY%2BBJ2HolN1VzDjtka3a%2FS5uX40RM3vDg4Xez%2F7sBPxd9ZUOaPU3%2F%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGmNk2hWCcKnShkq%2BdPyEb0xyb%2F95iL41C91LVLt6Atkx5SjV3arX0OftdwKtCNK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p4%2BtKs7cjsTDlIk5zjk9OR3JmpZAQH7D6NZ3iMrf0crpmUooQFF5OD7Fvb3Bmpmh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ijy9r%2FdoIVscxR2P%2F7mZJlquwJJ8LSQTxx0T67cpP0hgAivpAb1vrXb5DxW%2F2W7c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HyLNffVNrwZEcOqWKonnt6RfnNnKFpKLIakR6AicSCy85cPdFHiEycI5A6mf3byh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmR97cq3teVhCGjaF4XwDWbnd7jmcp3UiAjqH9JooUzOwDvTO6aMPOH7DYdBzRaZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0U4ZCmXvksF%2B2vt3zK1IRML5zzh3C9dcyaBt5P65dLPO9eKtbiom%2BiUGHmqZV6m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tY7h9Va575OYGKrdWmoCC4rtbk66eZnPgxi13cDILKdk55aFCO1hn8qooKMfV%2F4I


 
 
 

07/20/2022 14:43    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     40
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
267      WIA                                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
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2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964  -1,584,595.92            .00    -824,368.08   65.8% 
2675270 501000  Salaries    1,175,000           0   1,175,000     882,019.13            .00     292,980.87   75.1% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll       20,000           0      20,000       6,249.09            .00      13,750.91   31.2% 
2675270 501003  Medicare       15,000           0      15,000       7,595.94            .00       7,404.06   50.6% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs      165,000           0     165,000     103,112.93            .00      61,887.07   62.5% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liabilit        2,000           0       2,000       1,248.50            .00         751.50   62.4% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant S          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene        9,000           0       9,000       3,378.00            .00       5,622.00   37.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C       10,000           0      10,000       4,074.75            .00       5,925.25   40.7% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       23,000           0      23,000       9,900.00            .00      13,100.00   43.0% 
2675270 520002  Professional Ser      100,000           0     100,000     106,531.22            .00      -6,531.22  106.5% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc        3,000           0       3,000       2,794.63            .00         205.37   93.2% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        4,000           0       4,000         305.00            .00       3,695.00    7.6% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,000           0       1,000         217.00            .00         783.00   21.7% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500         185       2,685        -142.71            .00       2,827.47   -5.3% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,000           0      10,000       6,591.12            .00       3,408.88   65.9% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati       10,000           0      10,000       6,924.56            .00       3,075.44   69.2% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200           0       1,200       1,116.05            .00          83.95   93.0% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,000           0       1,000         434.00            .00         566.00   43.4% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training       25,000           0      25,000      25,304.00            .00        -304.00  101.2% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer          500       1,432       1,932       1,932.21            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500       2,775.86            .00       4,724.14   37.0% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000          40.00            .00         960.00    4.0% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000           0       1,000         123.50            .00         876.50   12.4% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000       1,127       2,127       2,126.55            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500         543.54            .00         -43.54  108.7% 
2675270 580040  Tuition       25,000     412,189     437,189     490,392.13            .00     -53,202.67  112.2% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex      660,364    -414,933     245,431       1,595.00            .00     243,836.02     .6% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex       35,000           0      35,000       3,859.52            .00      31,140.48   11.0% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup        2,500           0       2,500         907.50            .00       1,592.50   36.3% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme       25,000           0      25,000      31,510.00            .00      -6,510.00  126.0% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                                  0           0           0     118,863.10            .00    -118,863.10  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                      0           0           0     118,863.10            .00    -118,863.10  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964  -1,584,595.92            .00    -824,368.08
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,408,964           0   2,408,964   1,703,459.02            .00     705,504.98
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gx%2FaQqJ%2BeK25yqDKoO3OC11DR9VcRfTeMzjJqIqc%2BIu5rcO3EYIalgSX8XE9oWcP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JQIRCbeMbRwIZPWziYNJfRAOd9M4r54Le1vzOPX6MjI%2F%2FjjhwCKm2rnEGoKUK0Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rPCA6ju80cGbinXPjZ3a%2Fbj3VOyV2lh1VKHTnqvOTal7c%2Bdc32WUZKbUoF%2F78GGH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6mO9akZXyFYSuatS1RJxkR7oH8pW%2BTIHet2j12phs%2F40LKiyfrOnq4Ew5WZpNrW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWPEgS0Bhg4FzMch49pREtD3eBnjzkN3pX%2F3%2BI9YFB00zev6pAjOqO%2Bo8Beu%2BnvY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgTWyO5RQWZgmLgJa2xEU4ziB4vdQFyM14hzcQDW2kkPYnWu6bzj3ae%2FqOaYwvpl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8LRh%2B9u91S%2B9co0kB%2FizHC%2BcdYxJ6XsAr1RwozJSZwxuCD9G2bHuS1LfiH1NESE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bo4hu7BxGBGVMB8WIs0FKtXHvqsWqM2RcbjR04oUmO9sPhlO76utuKnSHADuj2nc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kW5enX37y0NcRR6HLbj1gLDUueCYwiA0MjmyK%2F%2B5Q1hpEMKMe8pJs480zfddHxc5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBZUoP%2FOxrD8kKR7l2phvJMGika%2ByBETR0XjrUuk1em50LcjC4n8%2FeUGe7FoSZQl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzifxiJY94pcC95eObqIOe%2FpN4cBHhsUzzlMxju9MqHhZ2pGuo3WuVdlmNvDu9Kb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOjPmQlLC6ImnDhJsqOiExVWZqUlv7xFtr56Qh6d7i0te7VaPipEhiN7tpC19XAy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNJTF06bFb6syltbfZNlzeCZz40lGPnRcFl2%2FHzCbIpnfAPCyph8voEBugJ7gXEw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J41EI2uLxgaiOeS1c%2Fw1hM7WPV%2BsbwEdiP1CQUQw64au9EXWIzPOHevTKPbbw6rY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qdEtHAjTD9%2FtKBhILj06MmTq83wU%2BXPPyIkkjHZ9xpLBi8Es2RFqSjsBp1INUeEO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyAtFDlQjEPQd1AOU8RtWMMWE%2Fl21sqWbvRt5kbm0%2B8p0602QWVcw9jT9SaH3YAZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8T6da5LQHIf1XGoyBhWUPixAeQ8rIrRGrtQX%2FNOSqG%2BQDZqeCDqtDZ2MjBUJec%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvPo3SLVbBj%2Fp7scypuGAR47VTjn7FDoAi7Px1tA%2BzPOlNe9Uf8ZCbqtmZcqU%2BLw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVnuFrzh1Sl2zL2FsQguCu1nVC8pYATRONr52j7hUitz7VfMdSExm3xBT9aQCf9E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9oVBRcFVQFhDaNODJ9eOuLvLg8Ki%2BPZ75gOflRMvIj9psPxR3h8On9W6IlYmQVu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLt7N1YsYHtm3MGJvLSVWzOIplMb0W3SdpYCWbRnUHt%2F%2BQLOWOZx7MjR%2B65SptW8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdaOtq5f6OVOIgQL2eQT36NczX0XZKcqBr5u6rL1prYjUgkVCq5dKYAFUvqiogoF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01%2B%2F5erluzbBwr%2BzMWjw9RMwzK2Y%2BxhsxopafpLNDnmBE57%2BALWYxNyL5O7TQCrJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qvSTxDRNQvvo5QWOCSm2EQ1ELmdsIocKP9oEt09i4xd6HAERvchrUnuWYzet5n4U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3w5Tp4QYzzbZ7lOMjxNYpT%2BO9al7Xr2oKVf30C%2FVCVem9drQFkA8%2FP3NksvqagV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNWoop08DiAZN%2F8FtqtiLM%2FWBsXtmfF53VThQIjvHaH70IFAZHISmX1Ij6Ih4gHC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJ2%2F6D5m08xS15Q1heAFscwpnJTxCqohzdh4wbsqGYOJQXAOWFBsyQ%2BPPX7lJyjA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=voRZ%2F5Lq3nq1MC4KgEa4iXaNijoB55gXT4hutBDfyKSXk2jFP9b7AZcQXohEDsh4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9yjDSkT%2F6MJUG4i54oZAZtq0aOCvL4cvzS4u6OuQok6AzH8Cm8jmLUqgDMXS8EY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyER3VHUoiUmX%2Fi4k2nFZ5%2B52Ju0xBlAsLqviW2hhNpdq%2BxzOlFXL2%2Fpt7Mwtd5Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqpSnxvkeSUkCe%2FK8cwfXm6u9DUEUZ5KJTLA9Rd29UhksI7r%2FT%2Bkl1565UIAd6QK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLoSDtOpGe6KFiy8fB1k7aGaf6MCvaDcY9sMV5aiZwHfdTSwmH%2FSulXr%2BBPLZva0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbLeb%2BJB46Ur4t%2B4ijDUtqY%2BOpUebdBdl8Czp4cFoUENXHMAGhRCTuMIuMDxtg26
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FjL4eOX9qKp8oQIA67qGTuOfcWoacQPz8pnfImFY7f9XhOXP1VqCr90OiVZv2AY
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2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981            .00            .00 -14,603,981.00     .0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0           0    -399,546.47            .00     399,546.47  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6509 HMGP            0           0           0     -23,603.98            .00      23,603.98  100.0% 
2709003 571001  Construction in    4,500,000     -11,292   4,488,708            .00            .00   4,488,707.83     .0% 
2709003 571001 0201 Construction      454,560           0     454,560            .00            .00     454,560.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction    2,134,830           0   2,134,830            .00            .00   2,134,830.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction      743,385           0     743,385     296,928.90            .00     446,456.10   39.9% 
2709003 571001 6507 Construction    6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction            0      11,292      11,292      11,292.17            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant              0           0           0    -114,929.38            .00     114,929.38  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund             0           0           0    -114,929.38            .00     114,929.38  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981    -423,150.45            .00 -14,180,830.55
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,603,981           0  14,603,981     308,221.07            .00  14,295,759.93
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=on0EQU0sBQf7Pl4XV5657kdSizxzsJ6cD04IkaCR58wWA%2F3l21S68jvTIyIyCrEV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rEtK7Ddlig8K5D0iZ66j6sjhThWi%2BjqUOgkPjT644oKy7yiAdyKqHV0%2FtSfvnJ8uQsTejFXBb%2FjCm3QvOd%2BaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iba4pyD6syxB1Rt3xDR8VMLBc5yuEttnf9ZtnxNlDAxABMVtHSHvYghsEqDIV%2Bfg0T32XAQyokzrVJDimYhSsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlmsyKytI0fKbmMVklfdJFL%2Fr5WP4%2FR%2Flu5a3r3qTJD71hdakIDVHQ0BP5vGiev0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyek4FfvYwKaXWblDw9g6ivYOfXTfX232TIRu9WOABw%2FvFtT%2BnH89J4aoFQqT06vh3Xkji3RUW%2FzuylCDB8VJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ob3f0YfFQOJ6LM0nVM4zR6HbDmIeJkEqET5d7AErileNrp649A3slW9gQWGk1rcW7Xyy0E8K1IP4xAlNS4vPw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ry46dcm16Ux%2F%2FQ11PwObgHU4nDwRczUaL2sXOOYJGHOkYJNtoEM9LO9tpKx0ZzAFxQplInoycm8x3dSORUm09w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIfDyMg0Fd27XF3NwAVng5FwuJ6jHp7FbEaIu4bMhrNcYZR8uAqTcFlOTg7H%2FKQ1oVeQ1accBmaflXQVBTR6iQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PhAsOc%2FrtXfE1LhcyC8RMBvUdCSL%2BPTw8viMgOWqnjI84riioac0nTdxi4tVgGB36ZYhwH3JkoRDvGX0eXoVAQ%3D%3D
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2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -249,093           0    -249,093    -102,500.00            .00    -146,593.00   41.1% 
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval       -7,000           0      -7,000      -6,665.28            .00        -334.72   95.2% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,669           0      -3,669      -2,629.00            .00      -1,040.00   71.7% 
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -500           0        -500        -235.85            .00        -264.15   47.2% 
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,563           0       5,563            .00            .00       5,563.00     .0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate        3,000           0       3,000         448.48            .00       2,551.52   14.9% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu       11,000           0      11,000       2,964.54            .00       8,035.46   27.0% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec       42,000           0      42,000      10,430.59            .00      31,569.41   24.8% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv       15,395           0      15,395            .00            .00      15,395.00     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi        7,700           0       7,700            .00            .00       7,700.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge       10,410           0      10,410            .00            .00      10,410.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to          194           0         194            .00            .00         194.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                          0           0           0     -98,186.52            .00      98,186.52  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                   0           0           0     -98,186.52            .00      98,186.52  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -260,262           0    -260,262    -112,030.13            .00    -148,231.87
TOTAL EXPENSES      260,262           0     260,262      13,843.61            .00     246,418.39
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxWipZI6dS4HwtAZEqRt4EYt3vI5UWpwS2QFW6lZ2I0JDiAgfKFksa2SsL6xt1E%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwAaIm8dGIDJ0wAzQQIBJvLHyilA09XOsrOlXQPitFFomcAkpteJQoaaVFtMjsON
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XoeV%2FiVdVCQDZMmsSRQD46jy%2BWLK5cFLdyVUlZvOOZ4aFhQgT9axD8SfxOPwm5Ho
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6x0fJoPitOmwxnhNg%2BFkDmGTsZy0THeuG6H3u6rtiSuwn6lpai6yxqfD6EsJQGh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5G7i%2BFZebzZ4GtK1%2BKeMeRGNnt3t6POl7Lamyt6MeXM2Cd1qYZ1DUv3c%2BswJaQH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez%2FYqGVVe6ycDGSFcv4OYxfdrzKDJM12qvyMRtW3e8%2FFwAuKsRotgRpa6QAWbaRz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M31Fm20%2BdOpXvDnALIz%2BOaiVrGwgIGX1xDRbK9R9dkQUH%2BcHe%2Bj3oHTFDIc6ax3f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWAZNmlusuHBx2TrXA7c0Rrlx4aYyzbpFPk0FecesHJLwr%2BE9uFO1DQiMol9wFoP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39%2BndSGcqfrl5N6xgBsXg5ob49DppK2Vod5IWLx7jB95IiQpJeCmb1xgHrVLAz%2F3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YL1WLlpxDrTmXnZ7P0EJLPHBR8UKG3iogLakOdXYVi1zlBdoCyEY5zeQceJxtY0l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2FFkw7C9YAzXkzBlgjD%2F7vmThTTV8WRqXs6KMC%2B5mqhzEC%2FWgHItRg95kslp66Fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ia05x5Hp4BohUNbmlx65ly2ayWnlp5mluIoueyRxVhScNOPoJ4oV9WOA6IL3ffLl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xtMRmnbnzNVhfWlqUIhskmngCqYASYdDZFdFsG6SUuTgC0%2Fzl%2F7jrnBIKLPy1eMt
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
273      Communications Dist.               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -600,000           0    -600,000    -351,301.30            .00    -248,698.70   58.6% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper        6,832           0       6,832       4,629.60            .00       2,202.40   67.8% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,720           0       4,720       2,113.98            .00       2,606.02   44.8% 
2733600 520002  Professional Ser        8,000           0       8,000       6,133.41            .00       1,866.59   76.7% 
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,200           0       1,200         660.00            .00         540.00   55.0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery       15,000           0      15,000         987.00            .00      14,013.00    6.6% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       20,000           0      20,000       5,500.00            .00      14,500.00   27.5% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        1,762           0       1,762       1,027.81         734.09            .10  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate          750           0         750         181.95            .00         568.05   24.3% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,000           0       1,000         237.41            .00         762.59   23.7% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec       20,000           0      20,000       8,432.67            .00      11,567.33   42.2% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      320,000           0     320,000     203,055.80            .00     116,944.20   63.5% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,000           0       2,000         624.66            .00       1,375.34   31.2% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000      -2,000       1,000         428.28            .00         571.72   42.8% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq        5,000           0       5,000         379.62            .00       4,620.38    7.6% 
2733600 542001  Computer Softwar        5,000           0       5,000         990.00            .00       4,010.00   19.8% 
2733600 550000  Travel, Training            0       2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment      171,336           0     171,336            .00            .00     171,336.00     .0% 
2733600 572000  Computer Equipme            0     567,567     567,567            .00     567,567.00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000           0       1,000         124.17            .00         875.83   12.4% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        6,000           0       6,000       2,966.37            .00       3,033.63   49.4% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist              0     567,567     567,567    -112,828.57     568,301.09     112,094.48   80.3%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                     0     567,567     567,567    -112,828.57     568,301.09     112,094.48   80.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -600,000           0    -600,000    -351,301.30            .00    -248,698.70
TOTAL EXPENSES      600,000     567,567   1,167,567     238,472.73     568,301.09     360,793.18

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

54

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2FD5Pw2mcfTENaIGv0KezkQ5opjS289dbIqDJpEHmFUk9Z0eQrbOfqubv%2FwpinGE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gts1QA9hGFq3tqqF3WTlbQe246DrqhAmdCH2oUaCirFXWOD35BvK5E9okprwaSVY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dM0lyk7SYS8jiFl0gBqvCKeB2Yra3A9qG5aHDm4DUx9OfLSBh9vbIJ8pVnmYFh8Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgVt%2B33LwPETdHoeGLAbKeFdSYCN8L9usHfPqfWDtneg4bCpSvVtbZsKNsu%2FOGPL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKb5dLww8bEjZaScZJxinWFhuBFObJfPaQJIzrw4%2BoL%2BQ9LMcEo%2BREbAlaZ2%2Bpea
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ubb3etqx8v1tbALPuSd9NCXtinXXXWT9WakfMMgVeoHlzFtp%2BHxM5KEuQr1Vt55g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dj3OV8eJB3pLhNAmier8L0AycBSpJscsbDlRERsQs2ysJnE2fSOPro8J7iKLNFi6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91oKmJqyndCq0cGzJUffNz1LKdhCzcsBrPSJbFlcIp9xXmAdcdqbUZrRrcCXgA%2BF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61G6%2BUD4d2El59e5CGXoNpmFxznOBacTTJmWU74CpyluYwWaqSLekj%2FLc01SwDvo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IODecmHyi%2BXuwBvfIR5bxV6juFigDKVl7rYS3aEbpurN7LVHohelXYN96JXqv8AG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfCBiKyBkLnja0NHitC1w22GF%2BXc%2FBfEIphEuA1IO98ujvg1dx6MTc9eNWVfaaD7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgUTRDPyi9du7k6Im6owpxANZ6mMri8b6pmyb5ZVM5h0uj6Ou23yRg0xmS1tXold
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2Wrp%2BSNUe1QfqzydJ2Pw3yv3nDjN7nLtTJFN0sBP1wbHmes54seuuSgKp2UyTXB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwvrBW2wTKuTZ8erB21jf74GDCYl%2B%2FgRHCxncKjPkFDcvwr35ZGmuDUEaMh93Ld5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2F5x9aq0Olv5YZSAlKdQPLH%2FGdqAVs%2BKbKd6imHDxQFi0KTolqUZPWRsVU32kukF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FH6Hmo8Opxm4ceMZEIf62QvVHJjCygGgRixOjsd2%2FKnQ8ww1WvynL%2BCJrF3XYNX2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2F97k3XqphBXFMVRcgZuABTxLeZM831y3rP0NNvmNgIaIKKJY28oKyngQt0H6U%2BC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UP7ngSN6BZbhJY9NDllB4fQB799u0stEqAcrpiQkaXBfyyiDOjCwgrVMyY2nr7R7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypY1VfgFS4AsdblCOQi53e3cjtIjnIvhWtBkgb79yDdIWdYOCZg2gKLd4fJGi22S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FBObVS0sPURrBScVtdHX3ydguJoEukedqGoDyH%2B%2FLRTh%2BZUlhrjMQrnGozlyenp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dP9Wx4aX5r7IEIu9wzn8IOwEkOmaKtNPrMKnOkn2IOxDaJjPQ5yXPsRmWe8Qf0Ly
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nsruNXb%2BS6JbpH4ttV1brMLhwVK6lHyEyLZOiwRGTGYXf33pAG2%2FTltoSa8JAKY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OS%2B5YaFALpTfpvTW%2BtVojWsxluyKOpXgy46P6a5l7gyVCpouRSNH7SFsLZtsf8g8
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277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -200,000           0    -200,000     -58,584.87            .00    -141,415.13   29.3% 
2775113 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -104.21            .00         104.21  100.0% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement     -100,000           0    -100,000     -65,171.14            .00     -34,828.86   65.2% 
2775113 501000  Salaries       29,536     -13,680      15,856      13,433.19            .00       2,422.60   84.7% 
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries            0      13,680      13,680      13,680.21            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll          650        -434         216         -42.96            .00         258.61  -19.9% 
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0         434         434         434.35            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs        6,000      -1,585       4,415       1,557.72            .00       2,856.88   35.3% 
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0       1,585       1,585       1,585.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit        5,000      -3,582       1,418         597.82            .00         819.86   42.2% 
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0       3,582       3,582       3,582.32            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         891.18          12.72       2,096.10   30.1% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700           0      14,700       7,350.00            .00       7,350.00   50.0% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000        -547         453         327.91         124.64            .00  100.0% 
2775113 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0       2,174       2,174            .00       2,173.50            .00  100.0% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training        1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript          500        -126         374            .00            .00         373.95     .0% 
2775113 580040  Tuition          200           0         200         125.25            .00          74.75   62.6% 
2775113 580040 5555 Tuition            0           0           0        -125.50            .00         125.50  100.0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis        8,500        -250       8,250       4,831.32            .00       3,418.68   58.6% 
2775113 587010 5555 CSBG-Water A            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       20,000           0      20,000      18,619.73            .00       1,380.27   93.1% 
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0           0           0      26,844.00            .00     -26,844.00  100.0% 
2775113 587014  Electric       15,000      -1,346      13,654       5,339.99            .00       8,314.20   39.1% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect            0       1,346       1,346       1,345.81            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,500        -599       1,901       1,350.81            .00         550.17   71.1% 
2775113 587015 5555 CSBG - Gas            0         599         599         599.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant     -182,914           0    -182,914     -21,282.65       2,310.86    -163,942.21   10.4%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000        -172.50            .00     -24,827.50     .7% 
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000        -172.50            .00     -24,827.50     .7% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (   -1,800,000           0  -1,800,000    -328,999.00            .00  -1,471,001.00   18.3% 
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po      -20,000           0     -20,000      -3,642.00            .00     -16,358.00   18.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG%2FV0yhi%2BzyFPnKA2I%2FILdiV2ZwNwGPwU27gbRXodYv2BkxWB1KD4WfvMYkFKYa%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2B%2Fo20vTNCeZsKpmrICZaRzG9G932qw8aPd6dDTYADOQ7e%2BkXcIJWXVcJTZwXFnA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CKPRApsrRHDmAN4QkY9QY8LrULwb320yt56UdC5WBO2diBGpSCF%2F9uOGbQ%2FmDN76
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hV7fslZLDeces8JHAQsVRmZviLQYErdF3plmiPyAqj1ktUQfhqSuLMv0090I0YJ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B6xn6zeBh9Za3aQpB3IOfQ4aG6QSgU4DtPpSnesk%2B4fhQP6RzaW73C46HMlb6ZJL0n2GAyHXDwQ9YbOIlHQPFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMS%2By1Nh%2FVCqxymDUUWDYuGBJPb1JTNniwL8qq98inF95KAht4N7hiZZY%2BA17kb6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGfV8BqCdhtMGgybhpcguEOVJSB1X9YB7T8jLUyk199QRKAV78Vx8f5ti%2BQkh1IAkZ1xTUBl86JZ%2Br40Jza%2BAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2JogiwVEmlp%2FyR07%2Bye7MBeakdlgZ2Ij6xekw7BW7bx9A%2BW9%2FzKtJ%2FeZVneZUQe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiUfu%2FJd5JngRPd54h97madl4iCHU%2BKO%2B0JwreP6ZewrNn29X6bQAhX4LtmDlHSbzzltd23PV1UPoxqRIno5BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BW7BNRTQV%2FB9wQb7nQLSJBjwI6DyW%2BdB8wEAbaD%2FDuDHfCEtUV4HzavbVVgYxdf0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76o2XZCQ9Kh5UB94sCx%2FBnwmpNdCDzrW9ozpT8r3bOrX0Jt8%2BX8RsxhSWeriiAMCxF4q3LDO%2B6SXMc%2FLe7BGtg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkXxDvy7%2BiualhHuzu5wij2PRdStEXUqbzK7%2Bi5AaJjjxcPcBgPzZu34HtIWrYmf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2BZGgMRA75AINaDCaeRzgNoQ7lYvxcsNk3bwQSYt7BIqFcBBBVIW5jRe8FFkWokT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gfa69bbLWxxW2Gsz7eVT5Ig5f%2B%2Fy1ClpybPTgOM%2BIMD3Fv5e2T%2Fg%2BYYoGFr3FXQ%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpprMgQb%2B3mzy559G%2B2hWLWc0Iz5kqPRWqNg1Qg54OtqOnsUn28HnhQfwtIWGnrIhcRyv8QZkW55s3wq0tUe8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSwCcx2ZrEppQ7xiK8lP%2F2KJVCKJ8uiTqr3Wu93rBKUUj%2FDV%2FQRvf4RtKBOXLKQn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HRqcXqODybcVAnpA7yEUwqkZbzIa6Thqfyp2jb%2FHb6JSlETPV%2BJkxDqXLYxKJ%2Fr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FiYfjMg14UUNTakKJEJ56gEbaWRJYhZ2IF7k9Tgsj%2BXkBe7p3eORKnhomItLnSB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lCwco8MxFBtgLDpGryQbOJfc9MdTHlDIxTjLdpEK6thJvQYOyRqHzYdOwwv28rd%2FRCRKEX%2BecYbohsdl9zxqZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zaIZYAIG%2FmOhKVMv6%2B7A%2BUJMbOXnmNXw12SrYRDOXejIhxGvrEtCMoquLtb%2BofuT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EmAioMYRsXjiki7gU4hJnfJvgkZSgeOI59Sg0sEesiUf4ZCE3fORIw1I0dtxbdAUwWr91KkC95FmK%2FHU5%2B%2Fvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwMoP5eLc7yjHw5WOTuN45hTPbxjKrTHSoNytfShg%2FD%2BVdfpCwHAy8Btt1X4Gvjb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fuznt5EGJ6CYopWP%2FU6UzzvF0DJ%2BxwrcnSjYwSfMFixS3AduoOeKQvIsRn6LMyAr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krZjCJQwlXE7kN%2FugwGE%2FZWaalUmAp6vpEV8MECbmvYJDsFTGrZXfdj7wRypXSQKx5z08D4Jsg4YcKzgr%2FFh4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JjmfLl%2BySygrsmkhXACbc20IVf0HKQw5WcOSBZoashM2ZpyffHrE602VweR0JqN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KkZgmmFPxgZ2%2B%2FlRvDbufb9iSDX3lAOCmNCoE%2FjERZq%2FevUxDA46A0DvJYXk5FtXh2Q3rZQbf1aqh9EmPIFfSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9Gta0X7x3WSoN%2BNu44XPhjdiokxTFxRtMLHiOQJnWyGLxSyp5dgvojQjaC20zzI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T07KY6d9wajKyIcgd2isR1LKs3jlG1ROsN4OM07o%2Bmul21Z%2BU9S9VaS45Mnr5bO6aIGwgJZWhPkmVflSSWW40g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLEGFji%2FuuUC%2FepfNBjAWr1FUbXXpjUtE5zp%2FCpAVKKY1jU6ZsZGqPo8L9WI0exV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ENyaQ1z%2BwCuTT3Hlz4%2BxaOsVtRAnBtGHieJwCcAeP82A13VNa40%2F7PFvs1%2B5ek6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZiuJk5chBcfL9IOpy2XZusuZcg4aqdprBwfFHptxpX5bcLtBf6j%2FBE5%2BL%2FvIKxlq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3jR2ykQPtICvq8IGYLhiFCvv9MV8GVmZ4QL50mHwyaqUhH4BL8wBgVf4o0rXt6%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuPMxaPTQ%2BzB9aY%2FV4Zot4Fx0KoqD0kC46aaNxrxQgm5KhraZHBN7HdHaCxhuzb9
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2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu      -90,000           0     -90,000     -17,020.89            .00     -72,979.11   18.9% 
2775120 420028  FEMA       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher     -360,000           0    -360,000    -105,720.00            .00    -254,280.00   29.4% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,080,000           0  -4,080,000  -1,836,416.00            .00  -2,243,584.00   45.0% 
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue      -65,000      65,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775120 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -7,226      -7,226      -4,537.73            .00      -2,688.27   62.8% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      449,361        -414     448,947     112,731.57            .00     336,215.78   25.1% 
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,427       1,427       1,427.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,850        -102       8,748       2,059.48            .00       6,688.08   23.5% 
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          21          21          20.57            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       50,000        -751      49,249      11,356.34            .00      37,893.07   23.1% 
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         163         163         163.11            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit       60,500      -1,618      58,882      15,516.36            .00      43,365.37   26.4% 
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         371         371         370.89            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C          314           0         314         157.00            .00         157.00   50.0% 
2775120 503001  Lease-Property            0         190         190         190.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000           0       5,000       2,019.03          21.81       2,959.16   40.8% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200           0      25,200      12,600.00            .00      12,600.00   50.0% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500         -95       4,405       1,237.30       1,729.80       1,437.90   67.4% 
2775120 520002  Professional Ser       73,000         -20      72,980      23,812.50      -4,137.00      53,304.50   27.0% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       30,000      -3,726      26,274      11,869.01       1,206.13      13,198.86   49.8% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc       30,500           0      30,500      13,862.00       1,712.50      14,925.50   51.1% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500         329.25            .00       1,170.75   22.0% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000           0       5,000       2,204.04            .00       2,795.96   44.1% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,850           0       1,850         680.24         238.65         931.11   49.7% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off        4,250         -95       4,155         982.89         234.17       2,937.94   29.3% 
2775120 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0       3,726       3,726            .00       3,726.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000         162.00            .00         838.00   16.2% 
2775120 580022  Postage        6,000           0       6,000       2,319.35            .00       3,680.65   38.7% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges          750           0         750         160.00            .00         590.00   21.3% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin          350           0         350            .00          36.70         313.30   10.5% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P    1,800,000           0   1,800,000     684,623.00            .00   1,115,377.00   38.0% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc       20,000           0      20,000       7,682.00            .00      12,318.00   38.4% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A        5,500           0       5,500       1,392.50            .00       4,107.50   25.3% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc       35,000           0      35,000      16,777.25            .00      18,222.75   47.9% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H    4,045,000           0   4,045,000   1,985,515.00            .00   2,059,485.00   49.1% 
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense       65,000     -64,980          20          20.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge       66,000           0      66,000            .00            .00      66,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      330,325      -8,129     322,196     615,559.46       4,768.76    -298,132.20  192.5%

 
 

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYv4fxZ5b2LiPpCpXXI6JQCqfJqdAg7t2PqQbIzdepXmKJbqtwYxLOpwiSJ1weW4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvAEF%2BzhzWBMhz1Pky1P8dLKhEFdmdL1cAbdVvkxKStRWT1TssHTu6meJ1j0mmat
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BbSVCgFlL5v4E5uxIIUKjMcW8LUb3nE3RGM0rDkMKKI5%2BFDJBwiYh9V2hRKfO3V2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0w7NVHklEaPA5jZfPMkzuJL6%2BTKGOUNogyNm%2Fa2ybcMiScSPvLf320hzd6a%2FLXp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=InSVBsoXN0U8%2BzA4vcefR2atG%2Fv%2B%2FNJIibL7O8HgJeLV1gpDejI4qar0sFYsfnqE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijXNvU90bt4QF1tzSF0xXnkUFImuudTh1OfGqqXKGmne6KGXlIPntcpMcSB0rIIn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkdYJ6FYZFCXTDmD2yVgFZIC0IRyJ1aBcBL1AEgToVNVKePmjSWBeGwdthOnbiYG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wk20a7X%2FM4XlwW2gTc64H%2BbaB1P48NptivdDpYU66ghAfxeszcRhR0HXs%2B9g9c5Ul4Yq1%2FeE%2F6YRdGdP3ghL9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TsBCYwlx5xdpZhA04w6azZAH1hXX5QqDK5PhFgppNz15y030UMEcDqM0FxXpn0a9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52pzR2qvA9Q%2FQxXj7U9vXyXrAjm%2BU78XjjlFd6H4T1V9aMX51WnhaURmRXdftnYS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTxnlrotAEBbmhgO7duR99TauYa7Pds0yE7ZiAvevTatrCuRj4xL8a3agA%2Fk%2FnsVB9qRgs5EvIazK0Zjc3Njuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKziZWQ1MDx193AElk4pzX26aHK5oNuwmOWdSwTYWOU%2BrO1o5oEpIVtIpYF9Aq1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2Fw7V%2Fqnoecwd9GDCpKCk9n4PDksB9YQn6cArF97UxM1YxBYoeDfynhXsPFEcbvqDfwXVYg2saqIcHlF%2BJrxOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=180kW%2FJp7b6vTn8xFIdOGGxYIl30XoG8L%2BbXwTddfvP%2BiE69eXqNZzBJ0LEMhD3Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZyuT8kWK9qdzmTGZmQ9U9%2BWNVGZi1UVqSBbO5nknJopIw%2FwJN0zShk%2FI0sXzBCDBPuc%2B%2F0EyqpCrBxsL1yBGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSxXMz1oQYk0pv36sJ8MGJlEiFseVGt1FCj%2FQXp%2Fo9sv0KJm%2B%2B6ifSiXW1MTv4Or
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7J2HZ%2BNM9NnmunkSPHv%2Fg7K00HVkkDeTMF%2BIUN46W0fn2j78meSx6JhPygjNBygb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Is6IbAjctZ2MFxKNImEYcSPhIbPdaa%2F3%2BRgu%2BI8TXD4boAxFJoSimMefzhCOGNft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yH%2FhxH8hF8y%2BxKZkLj0nbPUO4hA5J1awfkP3Ndw7tzP%2FSKHFuOZB2fUyBr34bqfZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cxm8JEwJN2fBryFADDj6iRwmZ8ZMkZP1MrnJ9DXGkPIuEYmjF9PoFtSs9QvunDxe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12DkDb4JcH%2FTx67qChQ%2B4VyXt09xnZkPKdL6GGNflbT%2FFGD64jyZVmp67Z8BB275
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mSv8WdjWfrhK4mAzvBxg33ICdw2qnOs9tKJD3%2F7Dy9%2FvqVwADs6GtZ%2FQ8yr0arjH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSm1Dh60Ej1aDKjJTZ6lsndo6O1QbyX%2FJVv0rzBf%2FRtFPycvc5v569IQs4biipm3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkAj6hpU76ZynaqZzydVqnY%2BInKfWDXYpSQy2e5XmZKvEVeGtW8zM6sOaQihssV7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e50avSyZZ3hUG2%2F1PJMmOlg8ajTM6YcIFWGHwZh%2Bn9qxUIQ3mzcY84vGbZwqLRVI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VEkJ3A%2F%2F%2BSdzIokj14pPiJJ99GeH5y4H8%2F2hAGXdVFSyNVzKYzb79pZtR1IN2NYn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rrUqZTtGb3D48dRSlSoW0WIeKMUZAJLSX9XqgsvdW52Mr2MxWR3EhxrbSwcCj0i4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVbB4E%2FFZ2fssZwTrb8mG7wRtWTDOKIBp6gcOlGjeFRMpSxMRTNXHkRzzyWYWG7YzluGlezEVO%2Fp5WOyoBnp%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpkYex2mca%2BB4Up9LV2h9ggjiKMr91vCZiN%2BhIIA%2FvAafZ3WTjdnacAFZqH8UTcC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRgNyKXhrUdr6Er7DAUBXabjpbl%2BmYUS2yil69swsm0Ee4TnpU4K8N9UHmpjC9uP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSjNeRkrGNQ2It8x5OVi6%2F0X2OobakeKOzo4bFFfcc%2B654vXBi61qJzvlankGLHz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SLTn1nZFV0DRpXmRDQwA%2FAhcI0f3Jw%2FAa%2FPK3Eanh3pxUg9k8pdPeiWRarTMQVw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PyrPpDSR1OCy7xnQG8Mg%2FPlklFCIcTC03KjjupuK1fwHmLgrJOSFXAls3%2BHt7Elg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vM558Y7rKo%2FbjQebTrdIeKQsuukuhTr6a36FktgPEKKBhPCm0KZ1TTjeR%2FzXj07k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGFce7qTj1WcEM9bXGSTJjbRXqVGQesV1vUiqvEw2JXAPZl65%2FObsop3jzQqcAh%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpt4%2FB5so%2FwKx%2FXtRJQsnkpKAomnVHFqFK4iPMJmGUsV%2F%2BIV6EdMQRaGOysO1JY8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BeyRuso2CFxbXxYk1Sn3kPBU7aQgaEGmRViNVsAgCZ%2F55%2BSOcEtcBBPUbqr0CaN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oAFUsdNYTAOEPMfHFK4M1VB1uhlFl%2FP4OfWdwxhucySOKMXIyE4xbjOUoJ%2FLANjH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FVHUBAfticzCCZ84GYRxZgZ0Ue2WZ%2B9wRM7VJ%2Bi05ZcEukJtlKETCjmKthccqWL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECJCiupHn9cqJE0VnamD5WiQ9AJffSRQyo5hq3EbEiNph7hD1s8JnxPgNiVI9Ty0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJjqi%2FeRIhzaGAzJ4pJ5FiNQoqASuV%2FJ5GlswcAcY9XehL1znapK8NDHqtiQdlZ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOGQ1p80ys5zfgxdNk8bZRfIHF1fm%2FKRjS6dTE%2BQ36YgMDPPq9PONfsEbkW3oPGp
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2775130 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -188.05            .00         188.05  100.0% 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0       6,212       6,212       6,212.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0          82          82          81.87            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0         587         587         587.48            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0       1,247       1,247       1,247.38            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment              0       8,129       8,129       7,940.93            .00         188.05   97.7%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -20,000           0     -20,000     -21,566.94            .00       1,566.94  107.8% 
2775150 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0         -21.46            .00          21.46  100.0% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       10,796      -1,269       9,527       9,526.99            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,710       1,710       1,710.03            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500         -25         475         137.53            .00         337.67   28.9% 
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          25          25          24.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        3,500        -197       3,303       1,095.61            .00       2,207.74   33.2% 
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         197         197         196.65            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit        1,000        -451         549         304.72            .00         244.38   55.5% 
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         451         451         450.90            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          700           0         700         127.30           1.82         570.88   18.4% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100           0       2,100       1,050.00            .00       1,050.00   50.0% 
2775150 520002  Professional Ser        2,000        -752       1,248            .00            .00       1,248.48     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off          250           0         250          49.33          18.89         181.78   27.3% 
2775150 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         311         311            .00         310.50            .00  100.0% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-        1,700           0       1,700       1,503.49            .00         196.51   88.4% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                   -147,454           0    -147,454      -5,411.05         331.21    -142,374.16    3.4%

 
 

2775160 EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher      
_________________________________________

 
2775160 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue            0     -65,000     -65,000      11,841.00            .00     -76,841.00  -18.2% 
2775160 587006  Utility Allowanc            0      65,000      65,000         773.00            .00      64,227.00    1.2% 

 
TOTAL EHV-Emergency Housing Voucher            0           0           0      12,614.00            .00     -12,614.00  100.0%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                -43           0         -43     609,420.69       7,410.83    -616,874.52*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,940,000      -7,226  -6,947,226  -2,430,476.29            .00  -4,516,749.71
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,939,957       7,226   6,947,183   3,039,896.98       7,410.83   3,899,875.19
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BC7zl7C3zRE1geGkqzzuwk3JwGJBQi9zjruSyVa4%2BuOrGc9dnXFHU0Id3dwDw3He3tDZlDeIzZI22a%2FNscxcKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYSYMtjyw0CSBQFfyHN02zY2h%2B%2B9QduW%2BgpFNMqhSDwvVyEEVe6rdEieCImh98PI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJLCSE4V3Jst64QNHaQpAKV%2Fpfk4KtOjn%2FmSfNXwsKENnrhZhVTMwnPjT9pKjiZj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TuqSrIhlP1nWZOrsnLUt4sp7GNK7w%2F9onbetU3FGy7yQkeC4h2oRdmSel8NIOkX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7817AKa4p8UcZlrF2%2Ffx8CMoiUa7BIFT%2Blxv4xZl4JQ3%2B9H5qrqJ7q2GxbFi1BdG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=041%2Fz5phUa1c1uirX5%2FtcJVaNZqbfnJH5l6FGf3Nc1MS%2FgnYK%2FoQrSxZ4qCxvjZg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OteLZdMSMEv2Iu7ZLHwKe64QAYMK961M5QdbVpdaTejGuyE46pA8cYJCUkLeby%2FF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxvq6tgHNovI5U7QIDsdSjmJ5frn758oMPfmfDsn7lfInRcwaDOB0s8vwXJImCXW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LkVVCMiI%2FzYwisXqpmt5xGQPz%2BG%2BJj1%2Bu9aY%2Bv52btg1VBPFlcaLuSzXyQKOHnze
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDHIEnXwPOIuNzBVL7Br006InWuhBI5LkvJF4s5Al8pXq5SWM5LdiU40Ef9XoHIsyINf1Gv9oGr0IxvayxyktA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQQOM10FgsVnGW%2BpLJla0oJvfDcmsRcw6rUAQAmJpy9X3Re7sqhWMBx25Wt6QQBC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7c6r5H6ENyPaI0ehw05858U0z%2FHv%2FiuNHQ%2FamOe7C7R97X2cVgyP%2FqoRt9zKekkniHiDdGj1thrKN1Tb6kV%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85keI2nMXzEgNuyb9qZmGhCmp2jz7EfILBJCPk1AE17dr6UBlfp8H2mDPkdGz7eP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZN7%2Bzn7BCU3%2BNB0U9m7PyACbusl723CH6RrMMlh2jsARJV6PmF%2Bx1677HVf22pQckKT7RpaCDt%2F2W%2BxhtD87ZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rlug%2F1IfyvwCNne8PxKSWzxYZqF5kmpeO0JHu0QzUR%2BHP3ZxTKhpoyRKEMhL1t2R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1FUSb%2FTXfAnAKU2xwpLi7s1fLG0ykI5Q%2FYCvtC1ghsLcxHaBLuinQ0PMJHWWoNN9yorxdBZdq%2F0LDifsguxCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOmwyMXiQn6LH11Q%2BL5T5Dvl73XBIfKWyjDmp8iPj0J5CFEm2K63ooboBx0jf2hG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2Fm0MBsKQAnDsv%2F%2FANrz7NU07umw825Csw1KHRXsw4pbN19MBIovIc%2BBw0d0Wlzz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8T%2FUiGUmfgVZHz5%2B%2F%2BnZIqAEbnPsBNQhqZcLhi07VnXQKucr4mBFlwLKIed%2Bjc64
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxDrbwxLwS6oMss16KJfSW9XAFbCeibucefYiOQtsg%2FoArtgtbWhApwZA8DrYUrz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypHMI0RfjovYP%2FeGssdIENdQRybiAyelogYMnUcyl7hFwew2ZFPXfWCogWGkHFcluqXiG3KNDDrVLBTpuXAFvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtJ4otzAs223b6e1ob81GpNE3XvxFza7aOUghyk7zsa02cKHw6A4QKulkb7G8qte
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATT2NG%2FK1QN7bHgNvSfvXPmYflllCNo1Zy%2FHXFiSqtAEqYVMImpHdnYpYX2d4cio
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECy%2FZ9qC%2BVZtX8F1hIrvhdt1eYB8chOcvfyH9mkxaE9mdyWyUVpuFB1V%2Bm1QaG2t
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2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi     -546,570           0    -546,570            .00            .00    -546,570.00     .0% 
2797010 420028  FEMA       -1,500           0      -1,500         -93.94            .00      -1,406.06    6.3% 
2797010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -31.15            .00          31.15  100.0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans      -95,000           0     -95,000     -46,471.89            .00     -48,528.11   48.9% 
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000           0      -9,000      -6,561.83            .00      -2,438.17   72.9% 
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans      -27,500           0     -27,500     -11,721.34            .00     -15,778.66   42.6% 
2797010 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -57.39            .00          57.39  100.0% 
2797010 489074  Insurance Procee            0           0           0     -23,875.30            .00      23,875.30  100.0% 
2797010 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -5,219      -5,219      -3,277.39            .00      -1,941.61   62.8% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      312,035       5,219     317,254     117,293.90            .00     199,960.10   37.0% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT            0       3,678       3,678       3,677.77            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,602           0       7,602       2,476.34            .00       5,125.66   32.6% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000           0      30,000      12,455.78            .00      17,544.22   41.5% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       48,500           0      48,500      19,262.19            .00      29,237.81   39.7% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance           37           0          37          18.50            .00          18.50   50.0% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,688           0       3,688       2,501.13            .00       1,186.87   67.8% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,932           0       5,932       3,762.84            .00       2,169.16   63.4% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C       25,126           0      25,126      12,563.00            .00      12,563.00   50.0% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         559.75            .00         940.25   37.3% 
2797010 520002  Professional Ser        1,000        -500         500            .00         300.00         200.02   60.0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2797010 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec            0         451         451         451.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        1,000           0       1,000         192.00         808.00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000           0      80,000      41,671.04      12,017.60      26,311.36   67.1% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500         489.01            .00          10.99   97.8% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        4,000       6,700      10,700      10,035.93         224.50         439.57   95.9% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate          300           0         300          77.52            .00         222.48   25.8% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec        9,000           0       9,000       5,234.65            .00       3,765.35   58.2% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000       1,851.69            .00       2,148.31   46.3% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750         399.47         262.35          88.18   88.2% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         633.80            .00         866.20   42.3% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500         365.90          45.25          88.85   82.2% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000       6,153       8,153       8,153.14            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         860.50            .00       1,139.50   43.0% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training        2,200      -1,696         504            .00            .00         504.25     .0% 
2797010 571001  Construction in      100,000      -7,110      92,890            .00            .00      92,889.96     .0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          500           0         500         200.00            .00         300.00   40.0% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       30,000      -7,809      22,191      17,141.22            .00       5,049.43   77.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sj3E5Ymv9WpMPcnnI%2BncuSI2xOnVvb8ZeqRJr0reade%2F29ANWQLQkZ3jIFZpkRVB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BdLTYpQ67ZVAT17TO%2B7ZUuz8s%2F4291ZcTRkQ4d3e00%2BGNbZr2g5Li3vI01plA3o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xwVgZI2y6wUK8hf9p7dfpEqYmXr520JScX8GvibGqp37VSMI8hWU5PhawDfymXRQ9mUnRQTGb1ta84JWRLzPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zZ21INp9bZCRpVncCrqEEudACrbc5epjgz8uNcY9wHPNHvbQbkdsPVCHzEEKsKj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmWiqPg%2FqLRPWbTLOdZ41u4YBDqKyHyk5t0CgAxFTDZ1slKPqk7Qv5vCrkBbQmE%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MU5hX8maH1Tot21KfGKTEsj4rr2tVyFv58zRCl5V3%2BnuMEj1YVpHfS32tmWJxt%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0DDohrzDiiFY%2F6XOXw5ZCj03a93x8t%2BM1%2FxQRc1ncEI%2BJp23tt23EX4ivxz42l9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONo6MNPpOOcYZvJ0ikdhqv0xgCBMGdImxTIC5hC8dnQZlskOZwQ6Jxbfd6k0lk8Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhxQogX3Hf1MLTeX9Wo9AdTOzvG6NZgArdi2IYDOL1pbRoFj1L9t24gkHGf%2BLc%2Fr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7JI0advU8F9PeO8BHQpmDyMuseIc9E67n7rWFFnqYAxzTiw1vwECgB%2BLw5e0TRu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zE%2BvEyttXAiB%2F%2F0gORxMCFtfniqM%2BjFKDNu%2FOCGsouCkTOgzGf%2By86liv%2BUbrizQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNaUukGq7ASpsQ9K%2BYP2AgoaA6GCWwXK9W2wzMmH1Secu0ePKq5fe51LF2eZ5mjS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0S1QwLb%2FBy8MB9R%2BrGNz2Yg8IuyzXx09ZhDUWYXfXtfIkdDWYqco69GqvF8SapV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9UOBYuHLDUTRl1wHZnn4Pp57LxBoo9GPsU16HEtZ8WIDYL9cWOoH3ovx8DWqKuL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SshIXGrWGMXCsVLCxX27lQzTbV0gWYa7jdY04v7tHBcOgsuBl9sdqrds87N0d8%2Fp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcW0kU%2BYwcKANHryJw34UTtd6r2pXhF1YWBxjeK6f4Bq0XzmSByu7i26fbfi%2F8cL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1cqPd7EZA93%2F34%2B7yDAagoSwbvj32iq0l6UvZYRNnlnc5OyR%2BrHRq2RM2vBtmys
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Kpbz1Vr7aLclRVpt2vzwG%2FBkJX2eoaL6unz39NvUsaADND%2FZh3pdVDHMdGe8S8q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZK%2F0KfdOmluAt%2BGih%2BU0Is8Agu1fHg6y%2Fz1dT1JUvziddvkiNs21A5800NRGuA6g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQn%2FmNSZ%2FslK3cVDHqzI9SRn5GmNfMzTQySnimr9fP7HVME5%2F9kMyV5FEqNLswp%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EK04f8F7cb13BYwUiFyEcSLo1TuUiafhqZ2onUJr6CFGBUMY1vnqW0oOnU1d%2FHo9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdGCIBUoc7TVY19yr0fpt%2B9R6Uq8ybqanPepWTX9Jx73KiTsEFQeHqyNiE9AHYwD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkNCKU6kkVfbpzoc51ye8M6fLcG9%2FDUlKBtLOuk%2Fettq81HqZETWDhIcbpEmPuit
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BtZ0bO7LoymyCP2kDk09s59i0RLuPftsfAnkgkNKrFSInBzhhmA4AbzdQWN0bvIp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifxr96POZHpAj5fZUVksoMHcSuSUhaeewzNUfZwsyn1u77m%2FR4ry0vxaxsJbgyNZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udesQ7e7mfg6PhdbZ%2BfRupM1jpLUVxyasudUuPW9JLxsaK%2FDuHYtxo3ZC5dR5G2Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIAXGeZVdmL%2F%2Fu%2FLtDOjy8RCpMvs4ujDVj8uZ2TauvD2cqLjWi67K3tkKva0FS8B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGHX2AiUPCWrkyTdd1Avx2TlqMnPYteJH0M8s8eKIY8L%2FtOxhhmJMITph874mGdg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=metHgH7Zjl3%2FrgjqVRZjCnz1T7FE8A3S%2BCnyqGbyK8LzdZmdDeuNWnmXJfT%2Fin28
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynwToT9xgYCiYJMwtjqt33NqjMS06KzJqA9YkUI6o52Widr7cxHS4rBqaEDpbPRP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x13A7jYSclsbkC8UQW8O6jKW2PQEWnoQliJZ5zdjhBx0VSJijfhFRTY0yJS7ZkdM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSm%2BwN1tASyotgcKZOhvmSxh%2Fa%2BOQ6SI9sqJyCo0vnaY6LhCY67TQmEtu7pJTQBP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I83T%2F0sUPSIXfpm6QSbOKr51m19p94%2B5sxaxbYPMr8uGmN%2BnuaxTCdtXieYplYM3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYESZbmvwH2oojj0XyrHW4kG1riLPijc%2B3rtbq38DnwgoY%2BxPOiugYzaSzwfo%2FfV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3StvU3y1pHCv%2Fk17pVz7FDDiDu6s7gcu7JBkCurLYzSCqCdJtqQjRQ3Cj9A0LbmI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OfUc%2FGLnsYMQwdm2aljspNZ0n52ChtK271NC%2BWTJHXXX35l%2FdZzCnLK47F3t%2FO5D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NlUsCV8hg7z4%2BoS7aqdqQtGgE4sqWDUL6kkMMCx3sUsyu3%2F01HexvoN1w4eET%2BI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmVXzDjsqKQeVbM%2B8UH8Uk2ZEOGI1RqStAAdWAD3Kx0SURPX%2Bff4HZaESRGLVUWp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEpjsgPj111FJzpVUxgdcQwcHAF0PziypIUUwAgp0jcwHb6tFmmaBRIOktyFoaj%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvp1VUJE2NkKds8z5F36wumXjUmssBXwmfSobwT7uwJydX6VJiYTV2s95G8bm4zr
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279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        3,500         133       3,633       3,633.21            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                 0           0           0     173,871.05      13,657.70    -187,528.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL Transit                                  0           0           0     173,871.05      13,657.70    -187,528.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -679,570      -5,219    -684,789     -92,090.23            .00    -592,698.77
TOTAL EXPENSES      679,570       5,219     684,789     265,961.28      13,657.70     405,170.02
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWzIjsexIX%2BT%2FsiFZc3ELybfAH1pgGxOntMALlP7EFc770VAo7yJK%2BcQfITUZG%2Bc
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286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co      -25,000           0     -25,000     -11,628.56            .00     -13,371.44   46.5% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                       0           0           0     -11,628.56      15,000.00      -3,371.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                           0           0           0     -11,628.56      15,000.00      -3,371.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -11,628.56            .00     -13,371.44
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2O6pqPhlW0txn1mB0Jr47fMMTBVKP2NZSXkTNqDLCVXkfcPfk%2B3yRQ5f2fcHoVa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edxjgRqwMFCNkTtJUkYENDScg2es26C5KUrfNlfFV3sGeD%2FUls1Bw08zSB57VIUi
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 420028  FEMA         -900           0        -900            .00            .00        -900.00     .0% 
2902312 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -12.38            .00          12.38  100.0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants     -154,200           0    -154,200            .00            .00    -154,200.00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0100 State Grants       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2902312 483001 0100 Donations            0           0           0      -3,750.00            .00       3,750.00  100.0% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa      -84,475           0     -84,475     -53,048.03            .00     -31,426.97   62.8% 
2902312 501000  Salaries       62,175           0      62,175      33,716.33            .00      28,458.67   54.2% 
2902312 501001  Salaries - OT        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         487.84            .00         512.16   48.8% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000           0       8,000       3,877.37            .00       4,122.63   48.5% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200          74.43            .00       8,125.57     .9% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,250           0       2,250         803.35            .00       1,446.65   35.7% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000         693.71          63.95         242.34   75.8% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction      154,200           0     154,200       8,760.00            .00     145,440.00    5.7% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe        7,000           0       7,000       3,213.00            .00       3,787.00   45.9% 
2902312 580022  Postage          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin          150           0         150          46.13            .00         103.87   30.8% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                               0           0           0      -5,138.25          63.95       5,074.30  100.0%

 
 

2903495 290-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
2903495 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,763.12            .00       4,763.12  100.0% 
2903495 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0    -143,819.13            .00     143,819.13  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Recovery                             0           0           0    -148,582.25            .00     148,582.25  100.0%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI       -2,750           0      -2,750            .00            .00      -2,750.00     .0% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi      -15,000           0     -15,000     -19,866.00            .00       4,866.00  132.4% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -48,720           0     -48,720     -24,103.29            .00     -24,616.71   49.5% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -44,079           0     -44,079      -5,309.75            .00     -38,769.25   12.0% 
2903500 420028  FEMA       -6,375           0      -6,375     -13,281.91            .00       6,906.91  208.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfzuxBagXT4gpUrwR7WVjXoP0Zf4ENqdjFrcvNJZGSAtL99HbyWXwg3v2%2B6G123v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMvLjrqlnZzssWcaY5E%2FLu9euCcVVg990SrQxqsiFkMe4dLs9pcwZA%2FCW6DQbgGe60IIKT9463yZcIbmGyGTMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SmgDCJpI1fXr%2Fmo3nqgYyZhhg5OAkG6jkcjWqeStqiSA5KQgvkB6ovh8gG%2FTuMTn3%2FYs7nDo5dBNzvzum%2BJLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qi7YrV6kIGJEO7WDTfiSxAbSVwON1gBcwlwu7b8LQkOUz%2Fjv7lhZXcUdUBCe7%2FVtD8sftdAMy5xTGrTakcUVCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvgrSfrfkBsTwfzF%2FEKWRMw9Fepu2t8%2BN8mUJ1JBOa8%2F4abv1vtaeulKen4xeO5exS%2BKdi4qcPrw6%2F%2Fio2Vf3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yk3iKOD7tEBfBZ76uHMZRMbzbJAG5JSUWMqpekSBKK3vIWmx4peHIyHIuzC8EZCx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5QnNvQ1%2FEWYkrtbER5zodasE8enyVjYCXb9bnPIWFlOPxy9oIN%2FWzquXdweLdIk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTkuDK1UVjfrK%2FjvsAiJd1O6AmkHqepX5gZoW71czI%2FCmnt5CEZvxdLq4M5TYUqz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPPWlHj%2Fid%2BHVG3iahBj69EnLbSC852%2BfqmQtqdGc344nrcfQfHutVfzrwg9QSC7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IleUXIbCMlCTlTDk9ilK8vn2fSjJUcWoxpMmyxK9jt7koEO%2Fc71Kg%2FoDl3VV8%2BL8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fn98zVLXhebbYlxlZWzFZcIcOAelUSTf2cfY7XJJUWcWJQgo4rGtSCepa0ZIGQ1Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swLDs1xN%2BawAt4%2FfuAac%2FO3YcXlDmd4vKzeo6juyW5KnNIsj01Jt2ZDtxDcTg2AV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUA0qOc3bE%2B%2Bppwg2XWpRwmuyPVjaM7LMWHjCDxXFGEFx6sdRILJlsPuoZIlXoDp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBB1NxiTl6UXIFGmvEojE5PkfTrP2vjg%2FKC0dwjnld9xymWXME4gLi8%2B37M7ZWHb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BmBea5%2ByLOFjCVmP573WXgB30SRCG8aljZNGT9vLtieYFY8h8LOLQXl5uvChSEfvocqO3DFwpPaaEtE2JLjYNg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfyMzhGypdqIRgTxTf86eVNPP5RuHD3mxv%2BmdQ%2FkO2DIoVtjF1pdwvNYw10lWVn3yXwnUa1548VF9AUIe%2B%2FEOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ObBhckOOKYvuglB00D83B2cssbQEKSsA2WRbOJ6WnfnNvzKzRmZNGjM09QCPX1EFRRaeXJKMhod3Oof8lUY1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb76RRHzGEKDc9pI2BAzenEk2CE52E%2FGsSnreIsF6bs9hEbB5vpL%2FXN9wKYVNPGN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guG3tgv7rrQGARgRKxd34nHS9Ev5mG%2F8ERi%2BX9eGDA1zEPP1EpX18jhIDJhKZzG3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjSp%2F9tlRLCDlMOTfgp4bMF%2BzZwKrMME6qbDryijZVB6Lzn9KIMwmEpHRSJbCjnb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNThFlCI47K7QOHJ8X2%2BZBIastWG5ELWY7hoLBWg5kIfFQhta7PFPDGM7x%2Fo%2FIEV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXM6bfLYoqeYoMpGBbUB%2F19VKA97fTg4j%2F%2F2GVGwwp5JUTZEyZ%2BMpYK5FImSEy2rVqbx3eU05FGHjjXu%2FsuyuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAm366wlRhYVmgceUnSf9lZu2hAyO0TTR0bLAJnob7b%2F6LcGEUR3Uq0bXtAX4qhRqFDjNC8CfRrIc6D7%2BHZNrA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFW1VzUAuQ5X6U2zxmhamhusnAqM4WsS6rpXT5lQul%2FQJzbfln312y684UE8OkTdpHeCZbLvT71596taMVRPpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9fkupz%2FAcGx7uzOvUKWBMkaLqKclEZ3IC2DwWmIeokciXVrczLYGxuQqR0B2iB3fA80uVFVO4WmHXEASGPt70w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qt0d8yWVgsgVqNeBJ4lI5xYyu2xk39fdyDQsjJ%2FNNIdNj8fbg8m59ft6ShFnzkFd
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2903500 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0     -34,462.55            .00      34,462.55  100.0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa     -170,434           0    -170,434    -107,027.98            .00     -63,406.02   62.8% 
2903500 501000  Salaries      129,699           0     129,699      52,060.99            .00      77,638.01   40.1% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         745.29            .00       1,754.71   29.8% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       5,987.02            .00       9,512.98   38.6% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit       16,500           0      16,500       7,493.07            .00       9,006.93   45.4% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         765.78            .00       1,234.22   38.3% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000           0       2,000       1,595.16            .00         404.84   79.8% 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas        4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 503004 0022 Rentals/Leas        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 520002  Professional Ser       18,500           0      18,500      16,051.25            .00       2,448.75   86.8% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -        9,866           0       9,866            .00       4,850.00       5,016.00   49.2% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        5,000           0       5,000         156.49            .00       4,843.51    3.1% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000       1,314.52         250.00       3,435.48   31.3% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec        6,000           0       6,000       2,010.72            .00       3,989.28   33.5% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000           0       6,000       2,450.88            .00       3,549.12   40.8% 
2903500 540006  Cell Phone            0         454         454         191.25         262.35            .00  100.0% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400        -454       1,946         789.94            .00       1,156.46   40.6% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500        -260         240            .00            .00         240.00     .0% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000        -260         740          73.99            .00         666.01   10.0% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000        -500       1,500         667.00            .00         833.00   44.5% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope        5,143         -50       5,093            .00            .00       5,093.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope        4,000      -2,333       1,667          20.94            .00       1,646.06    1.3% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq        3,000           0       3,000       2,930.13          55.48          14.39   99.5% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools       14,080          50      14,130            .00      14,108.00          22.00   99.8% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ        2,750         220       2,970       2,966.20            .00           3.80   99.9% 
2903500 542003 0022 Furniture &            0       2,333       2,333       2,332.72            .00            .28  100.0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training        1,500        -600         900         410.95            .00         489.05   45.7% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000       1,055.81            .00         944.19   52.8% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00          20.00          80.00   20.0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        1,500       1,620       3,120       3,111.50            .00           8.50   99.7% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc          250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500        -220       1,280            .00            .00       1,280.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250           0         250           5.97            .00         244.03    2.4% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400           0       1,400         153.31            .00       1,246.69   11.0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr        8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness            0           0           0     -94,140.60      19,545.83      74,594.77  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4HkeyRtjhVqs1vT%2F6bY2WK80Lu%2B6sUsY0TLv6Oq2UqJ149ng8mXK6X7E0N%2Bub7I2mbEcb5YWhO%2BqxLSAIXB0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Y1WajHVSTXyJFtYxwdJdVl%2FMKxKGs8KbiHG1hHLo3yXeoVl7tIuVnOQQCA6X4KA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LS%2FiHo9RU70wngQCjDCA%2BhX9tcLffpy7mIIa5lTCTeYyKwuOZLbGoDnUFbAPix%2Fb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aKlhj9tPcSPOt9D2Uslq1bvOBDq46x9eN6S4V8WRRbCOg1b0tbHfsI12RQNrJVo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZwNWfgoCtufOWI8U34QNXFRSV0jO03BcVNYQvsVe2KHLM9FE3%2FDAaYhSxt3pXNt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHfssvQQ9r5P5c8ZzPaDUUFacog9SAjRXQXhB2mVSvtPmCsV32tqRRhaRdIQ%2BkNe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClsXfj50SisbMvbnjkiMbrkWk3zmYBk02zDaGMGFycyKjWXQ6IEv0vJjRGJ3IDB2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kuKMwVKf28b0iCxUqVnlmfxSELuh1R1Ih9J3F1Tg2PTz2huIhQXcrmq1eXB8pP9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ua52fqy5ZJVvPxuMZbJUFo%2FK7i0jtxdo4vFDBhN3Xi%2B3gS37PDAIfFyhMyCcmpbB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3sXvGhbjB8nan39RdiFZp3Y6Wr3hEZciFCOZ5GHMjAun5K2O0VtVrDB04hf5zfIdY0KBMBCW86HAScOjy%2F8Vrw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRTOz6PECsgLQ1UVctd%2BxSnwyig8g5OacaW5ExgCNmn%2B2JXw6QMIuiHGU%2BvW7CWxQX2INevkbm%2B%2FTVDr%2FifMhw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dEkASC5Fk4FMtp2KGzTe%2FthyXJHFDfwrZvznbbLiibtoYE1lNHPjgxalS4OQxHuq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEF3c%2FSSa10Q%2BBd%2FamhmpD34eIQVXkkF%2BgnrtwqGynugQAwGNwxpoR8wQJVC%2FDRs5SQ%2BwMudGLwpy3XXaRkOFw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5p%2BMB7ksJkFWtDP%2FEVKa8Uwtk7GwWvmawzu4PxUNfHKT56qA5KyiWdshPIK4uKMT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1KeDSP1MNFd41tQkDCSxH%2BmF4i7VrAR2wz8q1R5E5SPSJfJRNywdgVcxXCWy8iu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xomh4YvITc2DiFR3OtBqeRY58Gej%2FAkbd4tVW1J1FVmsKKmC1BWmtwahpte4Xkf7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxaOmIRqrwX0ygHOquwOhnauzQJgYlQTlEz9s9TOuWrlO7fRV6YXlL9nn3Tbahk%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaaTUz%2Bqrx05iH2XMzYS8N7OInl4ezmH7JcSumZ807KvQDmXz4kjAzKf6Ieu8oC4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D43y2RcYVTxoB%2Fd8sZbF4S2eu70qjbOrGztplIAIFV%2BX9GOOsyicqrr4YB5qJEHBvFfjjAFeP0zL3FC2v%2F30eg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5lYne55WM3xZzJIpGq4%2BlAPItgiypSdUM8dYAaAWeSANb7%2F%2Bj8KSCUVCM2D%2BwvP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBzQe8rWXIE7G4KLPVtnJeVMqpvKRYH9hevdIVsCgA8cbMCAk%2BY4D9rpi9iEUPZ8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLsD6MtfAQ%2BaVBns7tmnhW0bhajW54PewMyNcLmJyXH1N%2Fv48s23qPD%2FqBc4RBaW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYlDALi6ZX7dnNC2cmq02cT0Qq7%2B%2FETqLwJN%2BMg3VYYZiNrIIGeNZqjXGiT2zsMBGACrt%2Bt%2FmcvVjSOmKtgV%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLtivCMQwcDzIb6jU%2FnIdqxayZz2%2FsnJVR6b8Uh2Wev7BM5iVTY%2FEkj1qSeb6d0wPMUdkuRvGdtUo0whv9R%2FWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9XEvIFeqGZyA6QnuDBFMMFhw5ISUCnpc5i3OIloS%2BhLjhAMqH%2FHr6YEofCa7UAGu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIwmhIhIxXP2%2B3aZgW0eqqSB%2Bq7a8dw2qVo7vXMIscAvEB0W1NQ%2BKgrnsd2LyiwJsEGk7zjZu8xskWPuOWvMSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezmz3UYtY5nbEOKrJv15vkEv0Xw9a%2F%2Fy5F1Qh3CzlbsXoNRthIiWKn0FFE%2F5rKQQn17Eekdt4m%2F5JW1GNL8K4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtdDYYbEAw6hDFNNVEk8%2Bm0JxbsHaxSPKZh9Kos3dM7wRUyuUxAp%2FPQdpZfvMAdSV94MkVii6XEcftzCgwo2Jw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTkIP6xAnetJ%2Bl6SIu%2F7BYJbPF%2B1qAYe4hafZLpfpcG0UMnW75AgskRQy6GZujrh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mnmHRrwP50F%2BY35wpw9vfgcY3CUF3LFnS9AthjDUkGFpX4bn5ZC9GGLBfURYg87xfaDFD0Yfi7IUbBZKw8ttGg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVs2nSwbMi297SvIwH0XrUkCQhu13bDTcRIsgqfyL9TRfQKICcbGNA7Chf2bGGCL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lvKJtT8jY0kstsO1Jrw%2FeeCtHIsabhvvUsOzi3vdYvNRtqssZViN242s5JLe5hY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g93EXqdq2hWrIkJ0Hh8ipAa7XIwHbOdmjxJ770fTyfgi8%2F8nEv1ak3KZj2LHHhUqrT7nO72E5vsPVQQmvmpS8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OmrpxL%2BF18CKOb%2BvO3yaNaK%2F5K0LRE0Qfcu6dfs01Ce2tHSdgkY1gKtOWFoPBl%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnbtjgwI1x60aFw1UzWgElBuv0MilG7JhH5Em%2FmfWiF4lN7lGiAYpS5exFId9AjJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qIihhM75oNf75HnKlE7FonD1XLe1P7lfVph0Gd%2BtOeX%2F61kbgiaYtnXgwwRs4Wo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nWP99P9lVMptV07sd34o%2BkOm%2BXtOLDfP9x6Tolr%2BXXF73MczWsk9Dxf%2BJKiEMah
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shS31qix3IQAfAf64TQMSOeXg6scOsQsgQfYtwqgmgfXZy3RlYPgF987UP9z69S%2FdtY9112yPnkuVTl1bMePyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=604pbKuFM8lAkK91CkNOW%2FP%2BBw3rTAjlLCISUcEcpJpF%2BgU51DPu6X54DqKz6H14


 
 
 

07/20/2022 14:43    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     52
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2903900 589007  Battered Womens      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter             0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,913           0     -30,913     -15,456.50            .00     -15,456.50   50.0% 
2905255 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250        -487.26            .00     -10,762.74    4.3% 
2905255 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -696.34            .00         696.34  100.0% 
2905255 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0          -7.46            .00           7.46  100.0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa     -497,047           0    -497,047    -312,132.19            .00    -184,914.81   62.8% 
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501000  Salaries      108,142           0     108,142      55,307.67            .00      52,834.33   51.1% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         725.88            .00       1,774.12   29.0% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500           0      13,500       6,360.35            .00       7,139.65   47.1% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit       13,500           0      13,500       7,815.20            .00       5,684.80   57.9% 
2905255 520002  Professional Ser       60,000     -41,409      18,591            .00            .00      18,590.53     .0% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional      155,318           0     155,318      30,267.00      30,000.00      95,051.00   38.8% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      165,000           0     165,000      40,082.75     124,917.25            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500         363.49         215.65         920.86   38.6% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         131.88            .00       1,368.12    8.8% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500       1,461.05            .00          38.95   97.4% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 571001  Construction in            0      35,550      35,550      35,550.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 571012  Small Equipment            0       6,248       6,248       6,247.61            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen        3,500           0       3,500         248.40            .00       3,251.60    7.1% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline          500        -388         112            .00            .00         111.86     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                       0           0           0    -144,218.47     155,132.90     -10,914.43  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants     -102,928     102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8xjRs8is%2BxgA3azOz3PH79b27msdUdLipYyyLFHUipnd%2FucBVHf7ney9HIG4m1i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZb4iva4rTfnvw9ocsYB%2Bugl5XKDuZJTh5IlqiDa1sSw3KR%2FKOm4aL08INW%2FPA52
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1viaI7S1d55KFv53BZj0Ca65zkvna7ymejuzMchAb8lLgnMjy4Vn%2BkT2UIXAQWkb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2iCrxHqzPcgFRqfQ6M3uoURfSsTFpzA0jeDU%2FdAKQt4OuwpHIidWYowsIwolVRgPxbSnLogX0FViLTaCesmHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQpar%2FS%2FEAkhusR64vqEuSAAssmNG77p1SIjvcO7FRO7qHsnv3as%2F9ql7ATVzFa%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lo3z8gGoWbRvqyPbKNqiAiRMFDzgzcXidP4qDIn8uy8vAQIJ4bnO50Kk%2BjyhYjeeLFLF6WsEKUCu%2FeSeM2DKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIPoVmbLHCXsg2mAtGVxdzpKnwv%2BmgvtRRR8DDmKl6OqOvNSonZ8nNfMyKOUtWcyVjVQGljJc3YphlXqrBVKdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u76uLc0GkBUP%2BbUKUCk%2F5Px95YqlVxfljrPOwM26c4F6ZDLTHjtHXCdE2pLiIkQY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOYbI0niZxu6sxMjZNfdQW95ivvAM21hcB9S%2FW%2BpaFscK0%2BCdUNL21mtmZttlImq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAOLZFKxmtems3EZ2u6LQbiTPFs2Ce4nRuKHqUD8Mv%2Fse3PUkyrgMG6Q3JvlyRaP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ui%2FC7CBfFgunLCvLqA2arNCey6cVu09LPNHxbc%2BKgH4yFCKYtb8kQ8DWmt37xBwH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHddM8gwxjKRCoQGHMyC1fWPTsWXgKNNsTTEp02EacG96NFEDD7eMegs3kU5qhB7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6P4TMZ8wpjcM1svdq2CpRkb0Fp2b%2BE2VSjJltQFO4BTBplCK0KC3b%2B%2FQ2TNSJ6c2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIhQP0xRfnYQGZtFzt5GZHkEXJ9t89wbqeJ1wYZb0GPaast782EZy31XpH9HSpxl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvnVgK%2FBKM8acGkx12TwSsCPLu5c5lPEIqB%2BLwoYS6cwuvnVLGuU%2B%2FcX%2Bffc3Vfp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zae8G8RjsJieAot2p5JnDc%2B85G7frkgv1giYkvgTs8V4GZNXmZhplMCHAlKpCBO%2BHTuBZbVdAGUasaRVq3ykVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJYx38TmurtCoI%2FHf1AoMmZXGFFTNnb7exUbSFAl9AI371SvdkIEbaAhfapOIaOrAJhQ%2FPB79IG0iBaPXSAQPw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnSdNTXvC5Plvjz3Gk67iBKtnKv%2F3iRHz5yJQdNUx7IZ8pRmtmyETwl217NgeX8C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnnVby1%2FdBKUN%2BU4%2FxXIIgz1dhiKNxvxpVXjeduNSi7lz0R0qo5xFEpCVlVmN7w%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwaWM047lWAFgQ2VuV5aeiWP0jAJGlmSfyp0Ot0tcIwYRi5Fjm%2BEU6vPEinZHEAD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tI%2B6JlyKbIVLiXsv9Ebu21ZJ3wn0NIpCJtMIekD%2FO%2B2KEdgxEvfR8U0ITPanjf0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXXsJqLeCro4MVDe%2FHGSe3zjUYDRxVfWogdlJXDRtKf0WXynb9IULaETApRBtJgZWMn2hUqeRG5XaXFMiD7hUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VV3kMDJP4W691WCwxsfrtQKT8LZRhjAbeckZpliEwrBqnQxjSdIhtUYQuBHpUumk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIUSBpZ4ZpE8jCHstLxCI3RoET81QQsQvy1mOs%2BR5rZf8Tj0l8h7CF0gTBQqVOle
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXephNO8XXtjuLqYY2xgC4plp8uOzt2ngsf9cykMN11%2BF4hLx62EQFHgfgPNKjJz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7MLmjqEmjwXb%2FxIzg79UH8HPW2JZ6GQoQ%2BIYr3MOVbnEeZUcth%2FY6%2FcRBxwZfjy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvTIHINOFXTGYmCQ%2FktCauhpULQrZ1lmM357BR1Du8OEkbvryFgrlcEbH%2BQ96GcW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BtES1qLiiP1QI9Xp8KG2uxaZyw2N7ovEA6H1pyJGJw1NEoxHkd4%2Bx%2BMfWsM92sQqEePKFcXs5madC4l9wG2OA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b90hO1xkLuJetxAgMEOL8IbbcmZBmGTOSeLOUKTsUwiQmXFiazTs1DSfNo%2BGj9NH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOpX1oOi3IUguGmrjAs1fvXT5eM1ysWxneb59VRInuuJD%2F%2BU3i4yRPApIkbQ42Wp
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2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran   -3,070,739           0  -3,070,739      -6,628.35            .00  -3,064,110.65     .2% 
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran     -719,718           0    -719,718            .00            .00    -719,718.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran   -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran     -141,342           0    -141,342     -93,975.27            .00     -47,366.73   66.5% 
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran   -5,196,678           0  -5,196,678            .00            .00  -5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0127 Federal Gran            0    -102,928    -102,928            .00            .00    -102,928.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0006 Professional    3,070,739    -140,610   2,930,129       6,628.35            .00   2,923,500.65     .2% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional      141,342           0     141,342            .00            .00     141,342.00     .0% 
2905256 571001  Construction in      102,928    -102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0006 Construction            0         210         210         210.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905256 571001 0007 Construction      719,718           0     719,718       2,333.76            .00     717,384.24     .3% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction    1,700,000           0   1,700,000            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0102 Construction    5,196,678           0   5,196,678            .00            .00   5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0127 Construction            0     102,928     102,928            .00            .00     102,928.00     .0% 
2905256 581005 0006 Reimbursemen            0     140,400     140,400     140,400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                              0           0           0      48,968.49            .00     -48,968.49  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants                   0           0           0    -343,111.08     174,742.68     168,368.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,152,548           0 -12,152,548    -838,827.51            .00 -11,313,720.49
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,152,548           0  12,152,548     495,716.43     174,742.68  11,482,088.89
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nqObzePhnFl1vQl21Amhu5xt0WBBZ2GuG7GLT1BOXyiBOufeEQkszMlSJ2GqAz7Dx1P2IB1BfxAUtuPcWZ%2BSww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1uM3X%2BJrmulFwHVExiSoF71rH4PfdrsGgj5T%2B69Nn%2BuUUjRoN9GR7xE1DTw%2FuIoghFDn2JSJavwAq7PMG%2BI4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jd7JKWmeSrzr8xgnxWbL2yNWy1ehjwRIA7aSwX54U0aCdEE%2FFK35nu9czMb2xGZ4JadLKhC1oCfz6Mnw4A1zhQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TiPhUrAXx8LxHKkiwSqPZEI72X%2BzamanRL%2BfGkPgLsT%2BtN1R3yV6kUeH0nPFcbhEdyj2W6SRVXwr9ulehsl%2FZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUEGcnaTUtObAjBR8oAqmX7%2Fuq1yiTvm7rRlC%2FmuktMIVVVVD4ekSIP3wrDqDjVeVCA1IMT0EkEzsaVdsRS%2FIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tl0LoU211BaKrEBAtby0aYfOjgYtIbmYlP8eTQcFOtMvUWmpMW3KBHO7sMGTLNTGor4ph%2FSyx7oYtbdbFO%2BhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tf2lEUavVtsyVcwUcEwvppYZ%2FQ8hu1GQd9aBX%2Bf8S56j4kVFRN7soCZe9yUSqypuqHz40E3yg67GrrmJYUxiDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZnUIYwLfrUFjkHPAG%2F7QBVrwgimfKZc0nZhhln7qu9XokTMnUg3BMxQGk177KtQfQFtDhP0vCmAOJsfwJcycJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYFiiEFGjROnj3E%2BLIc5d216LDgTndPrUmDantkiY8jDXJdHwhA4DY6LTm8MBEfK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkcEPOr9FEBBskGDYaKZgQKvoGISOYF%2FBw64c3GLR3wgSjZT3SDlsFW5JSNBK6JKiXTpIaChPzR1E8IIXQkC7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJxQiRRlQQIldVF%2BZEWm7p5TJeED5rPOw%2BT29Ll0UC2J%2B3SMpuTfuu1TLncn1KjKKmfARcbM3mdB0irTJplarQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tT2NKWwlew%2FgZxU9iyRn1V2W09LnNuSnBsVYpVA3%2B1mc8Wusq%2FH88B%2BCNQZOTXpWVdbvtpmbkuakvLldfY12DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DGbq3cFuTCw6ebbkdt%2FRwQZTQj9gqiuWZmI6epNub6i%2F13SbGx%2F7hwjpUcz3jK%2F6MQQP%2Bn5Uwyg13HEBx1GMGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZ7yGtgvIiBpz%2FA0%2FmRJvhVGPM5gj5xFbBOdHuWTeYGSm8FbGzNFazAmPWmVFNVy4te5Qwd2e3X6Qtxd5KYC%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGK262TKGw0eOH0CPx4hWMfaE799V2j5Ft4rETAE78jAov7LO8YwPKT02q7QTjsZSOuG0ktoUjq0rSvz%2F3lvGg%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
291      GOMESA                             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2915255 291 GOMESA                         
_________________________________________

 
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E     -500,000           0    -500,000  -1,064,029.29            .00     564,029.29  212.8% 
2915255 520002 0040 Professional            0      65,545      65,545     389,935.08            .00    -324,389.77  594.9% 
2915255 560001  Bond Interest Ex            0           0           0     547,975.08            .00    -547,975.08  100.0% 
2915255 571001 0010 Construction      242,500    -153,874      88,626      64,907.69            .00      23,718.27   73.2% 
2915255 571001 0040 Construction      242,500      88,329     330,829     330,828.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 572010  Heavy Equipment            0           0           0      30,146.00     131,458.00    -161,604.00  100.0% 
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 291 GOMESA                               0           0           0     299,763.29     131,458.00    -431,221.29  100.0%

 
TOTAL GOMESA                                   0           0           0     299,763.29     131,458.00    -431,221.29  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000  -1,064,029.29            .00     564,029.29
TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000           0     500,000   1,363,792.58     131,458.00    -995,250.58
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDs3UF9yMs9TERggEg990tALmDHMDju%2FVz3I9EzA0%2F2XS%2BEoe0Gtgnn67k0oFw56
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDVLBtGNwvk1o1CVeDJfMZaIq0uaLT1%2FFpVf1w6hzAm3AjNtnwnYhj92K559iSlNENDk2H9VrXc3PHNuYssNxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BleTywhEmpxE2W1xEaWPLhnjnGe2nn6n66Cwmc8o1ZHDnsDyrq6tcLMz84%2BQYi8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUFtf8Ds6x%2F3w9BRQRJVJGMzxhU3ACJ2Au8Wdy5A33F15LL6GxoNFiEujwvB%2BusWsPwN7RCQrLAsPCJ7Wf770A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FzEyoUhMVq1E90LyKFyrbH75UQhAZ7WmWRyDGfKzXSnO1PcpquzSyL5ORZNHSesFmmW3AHIFFF43O5cd%2BZN5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4v4OjGXs%2FNhjRnfo%2BjfQy84YQAuQ4kiJ5PxGnPlSYIhpOUnskW99ii0YegsHwg6T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BlAw6OG6LjQALIge7RAMUXp0zikTgpeoQePRd95ZeXg1UHrflm0Faxu2q7NE9Oe
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312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0      -1,214.52            .00       1,214.52  100.0% 
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -1,917,333.34            .00  -1,132,641.66   62.9% 
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,715,000           0   3,715,000   3,715,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex      351,100           0     351,100     212,700.00            .00     138,400.00   60.6% 
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo          400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   2,009,552.14            .00    -993,027.14  197.7%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   2,009,552.14            .00    -993,027.14  197.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -1,918,547.86            .00  -1,131,427.14
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,066,500           0   4,066,500   3,928,100.00            .00     138,400.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lI4csrIptqeclh59%2FTxfwRoAHRM1MxC%2B2vaQZ8dfXYMMlk0Pg%2BM0brKX%2FgAEA6Sd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cP%2FHLnS295Zj6QDooY7YURijZPK%2Fa%2FJAZYjtGla0R9QCxms65J2RJU7vYt9zc7R8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybV9j7IJK5LeFboFRu9Xef20%2BKnygqPS%2B8eISadzjoGxYHD%2BPwRr2x9dM6hrJ2bz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BYBZo0xQYUfisbptwUY1z5GLmW32Cja88ypc3hLCuzLC7PNj7dCQPzS5W5oMUFW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0nqGWGRknbb0B005fTnbZlhJ3%2Fk%2Fc9adPoiVgoGtvr%2FWU%2BoQswgKAL1SBTs%2FoeD
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -76.45            .00          76.45  100.0% 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050           0    -278,050    -141,695.84            .00    -136,354.16   51.0% 
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      265,000           0     265,000     265,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Ex       13,050           0      13,050       8,512.50            .00       4,537.50   65.2% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                 0           0           0     131,740.21            .00    -131,740.21  100.0%

 
 

3544310 354-W&S                            
_________________________________________

 
3544310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 354-W&S                           -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund            -278,050     278,050           0     131,740.21            .00    -131,740.21  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -556,100     278,050    -278,050    -141,772.29            .00    -136,277.71
TOTAL EXPENSES      278,050           0     278,050     273,512.50            .00       4,537.50
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8EVW6%2FzuWwmUEhbwMOam9bjMMB6FlWTbLplHzL6ypvsVcxXPsTOHZ70m7BA3fXV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5xxqdvssyo4EGxI9nFMJ883BahpHtkpI0fBpvnXOn6D8%2B0aS4rlVT8HYVzaehAP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IR2tN%2F5lXs8wxL9lHXl92gH4fd3mq8Qz%2B1OycEnk5dHvcgdujjO%2Bvlf9V%2BR7Epv5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVyddhBL6KHJ%2FiwqaiugceDZrcKaqsCE85PtkbJbyCllZEZYDVybODU%2F5ZNg53IE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7NqEey9946VsM6FqC5EkK%2B3Up%2BV3aeAkoSdNfKVPaLwdKWzONxJoIHZ9eji7HYW
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -18.88            .00          18.88  100.0% 
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati       25,000        -660      24,340            .00            .00      24,339.85     .0% 
4437150 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         660         660         660.15            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital              25,000           0      25,000         641.27            .00      24,358.73    2.6%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund             25,000           0      25,000         641.27            .00      24,358.73    2.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -18.88            .00          18.88
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000         660.15            .00      24,339.85
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cm3j9cndZ6pPbpk3wy8LnJs%2BACIyO1ZfgYcounykd8OqWbosasEeUzlI%2BFv6rCc0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=79FT5IYQi1i6IvhauAZ9gqu%2B%2BZad1P9KqJYJ%2Fceydogjqor6rJ%2BjbH%2B57sUMeR0J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Phd6R%2FOpRXmuFwxI6mA7SFlUqQtlQkO8Geupn91rma6dmbK9THJv3KDpMOEHyY9o
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
454      Fire Capital Projects Funds        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              
_________________________________________

 
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects             -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds       -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1CMSKg1uWhM%2F3tGyQnL4vnGxsIjzMtYWuZS9RwUP6NHPlnzmHwQdFuGpkWKN6pb
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457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Gran     -419,806           0    -419,806            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0% 
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Gran     -494,918           0    -494,918            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0033 State Grants   -4,400,000           0  -4,400,000            .00            .00  -4,400,000.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0043 State Grants            0           0           0    -111,936.25            .00     111,936.25  100.0% 
4573425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000     189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0033 Construction    5,500,000           0   5,500,000       5,696.04            .00   5,494,303.96     .1% 
4573425 571001 0042 Construction      621,503           0     621,503      19,350.45            .00     602,152.55    3.1% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction      614,058           0     614,058      29,659.86            .00     584,398.14    4.8% 
4573425 571001 8812 Construction      167,535    -167,535           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 8822 Construction      189,000    -189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development        1,588,372    -167,535   1,420,837     -57,229.90            .00   1,478,066.90   -4.0%

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran            0  -1,062,095  -1,062,095            .00            .00  -1,062,095.00     .0% 
4573495 420003 8822 Federal Gran            0    -352,738    -352,738            .00            .00    -352,738.00     .0% 
4573495 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -3,249.53            .00       3,249.53  100.0% 
4573495 483001 8812 Donations            0    -389,000    -389,000    -389,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4573495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000           0    -189,000    -118,686.93            .00     -70,313.07   62.8% 
4573495 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000      13,846.25      11,153.75            .00  100.0% 
4573495 571001 8812 Construction            0   1,229,630   1,229,630      28,775.00            .00   1,200,855.00    2.3% 
4573495 571001 8818 Construction            0           0           0      19,173.20            .00     -19,173.20  100.0% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction      189,000     352,738     541,738       8,185.50            .00     533,552.50    1.5% 
4573495 571001 8823 Construction            0     389,000     389,000            .00            .00     389,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                        25,000     167,535     192,535    -440,956.51      11,153.75     622,337.76 -223.2%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt           1,613,372           0   1,613,372    -498,186.41      11,153.75   2,100,404.66  -30.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,692,724  -1,614,833  -7,307,557    -622,872.71            .00  -6,684,684.29
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,306,096   1,614,833   8,920,929     124,686.30      11,153.75   8,785,088.95

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

70

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0WTlu4IMyl985bOUr%2BRHzK%2FB9pUgHtagxDbG2ke8XH9DpmAiRS532r7n978FMcRDA2I4r4mllpBFgEz%2BTJCZ7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xf5DJT4Ihf9ZXebQHLhagW%2F%2BK%2BtHdcXksyW6zO6Ugi1baUl4aVYbgMO0oR0FVseCx1uCafEj8gcpau5GZTtBHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmBBcu44DdXEbfMpnhcBtM0CIx3kdYrlb8yULKfQeAWauslN3Zn2aA%2BXoAdYoIw%2BdW%2FkDVGaZpumzUfBjLnJaQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iai28ZHESmc5efa4%2BGIEkQbRCHfm55Th405jByK9qlOObcnpISQ3dBe6eC2pFv3Ys7TnD7eSQEXoPdsXFTl5xA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12Njh2HESjnvGM%2FsShxjV594kfpdeq%2BjIfVFQZgcS4CgoKJL3Gp6Ak%2F221BNWz9j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNsdT1CUPVxXY0xaGr%2B2412WF4olps0S5Bei9FrSnyOeaHKEuGC%2Fx1VT3wazytyRkBNZ%2BApkSCmLWEk0Kw62DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wj8Bb2ShHNeiXsIVuBaxi3SC8a9VGrMoPSjviVrnjx7MHsk3TWQNS%2F1dqoTZlZmGk%2Fnw8vSKkWYz6Feb936myg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YeHOsaBltyWOBz4ASGPfT%2BkoXvvhlWB1oiSEODyaIEIUeINwe6BfguuQnqYSgFSerODlr8PMt5l%2FWQXwnOKZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BfDkPNnkMGYvDkp9rIoR1Kfc69H%2Bjn8Mcy%2B9oofszPyDj9AqAxXHJHp3oEKlCyMOI5uUnZv8pELv272syvPxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6s28%2FO1r4Bc5xIo0m5yCocGL%2FJDA0lYv25nb%2F6jB5aX9m9PK%2B%2BX7F1A%2BayEoosQuSxpuLitJf%2Fa5tgpjCPVzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHgcZu2SIA25OyITDBlQDuqgiWeK%2BmYm452eUWY%2B0m1yREV0woQpr8XFj5LnwiNbG%2BtfGa8zBLEhiXyswhclIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RdWdNgjRyFV59r3SEWENryVdlUdJRadAJt4K7mfACYCGj%2FD9BvbzRy3k%2F0Kh3ztA66CQ%2FOmyVgQFW9TkFL0Cvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FksD%2FmPuOgikppOFZ3Hp3X5cqRlYhmA8B6zZ7U%2BJU2NchvuZi3sCeD3sVeYFnBu8c7uGhjww0TcbvRDpaeg7Ug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FF3eDuGeoZYNYeqV6Pw897YYxl4SNl2u4zxJAacHSZYiE%2B283Q%2FkIU0i0mrgJPxa2l8GGA%2B2QDIVGibLboKZw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdXPoml2cjb1DBIPEZCvTa235Apj0QsQp57YT4Lb0j7Wt1eMKBULUNdT6cK03Lke
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3qjJaKlt%2F6OQeCg1TFXSTUlUbiJUkUbGOAV8MQjFqjmxLPLlZT0ho6YxNIuQUWp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJCDLhVe3yutGsWTKpZ9fc%2B5c3PY%2FWgNw%2F%2BLexEYpuu%2FU9e3BYodUAHWAaKaRu%2BLahKjC6T6NWSLXFEehvlE8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbzDqfkN%2BDuFS23u%2FfqNWeclS954CQUny5FG6Tfj%2FxUif1jpVGrGhsBso2YLpyIF%2BCI5A9T4iQL4jlN5LPVcGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nb22uSIb%2FjaYEQLZ%2B3BgZErUWrDLNq3btqf9808juH2PmG0zvuojJ0vOkx8YaItMapstquHIB2N3Gb4iQNtkdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y61Y6RGrnkGJr3jluqI8HQdnp1mbwWqKnmGtZcleLdvh3NamHaTIgZtXpoTAiDo2%2BMIKT84NWC%2FCQ%2FCZpAs9BQ%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
462      Construction Holding               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         
_________________________________________

 
4626540 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0          -8.98            .00           8.98  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction               0           0           0          -8.98            .00           8.98  100.0%

 
TOTAL Construction Holding                     0           0           0          -8.98            .00           8.98  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0          -8.98            .00           8.98
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyYJUs%2BAp3AAv1GILXtfk%2B94x0ZBq%2FTrwf1lok7KoUEHbHF48IPsmerhv4wdegw8
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kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran     -490,400           0    -490,400            .00            .00    -490,400.00     .0% 
4646530 440000  State Grants     -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen   -4,750,000           0  -4,750,000     -22,104.35            .00  -4,727,895.65     .5% 
4646530 483001 0079 Donations            0    -250,000    -250,000    -250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 489074  Insurance Procee            0    -295,196    -295,196            .00            .00    -295,196.00     .0% 
4646530 489074 0133 Insurance Pr            0           0           0    -295,195.95            .00     295,195.95  100.0% 
4646530 499100  Transfer from Ge   -9,176,592    -155,000  -9,331,592            .00            .00  -9,331,592.00     .0% 
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa     -122,600           0    -122,600     -76,989.51            .00     -45,610.49   62.8% 
4646530 499229  Transfer From Hu     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002  Professional Ser    7,300,000  -1,869,740   5,430,260     146,505.00            .00   5,283,755.00    2.7% 
4646530 520002 0079 Professional            0      24,740      24,740      24,740.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 520002 2913 Professional            0     150,000     150,000     124,429.50            .00      25,570.50   83.0% 
4646530 520002 2914 Professional            0     150,000     150,000      81,290.00            .00      68,710.00   54.2% 
4646530 530008 0133 R & M Bldg &            0     154,008     154,008            .00            .00     154,008.45     .0% 
4646530 571001  Construction in   17,860,592 -15,365,195   2,495,397            .00            .00   2,495,397.16     .0% 
4646530 571001 0008 Construction    3,491,000           0   3,491,000      21,250.00            .00   3,469,750.00     .6% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction            0       6,384       6,384       6,384.43            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction      613,000           0     613,000       5,410.35            .00     607,589.65     .9% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction            0       7,052       7,052       7,051.93            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0066 Construction      107,325           0     107,325       7,144.15            .00     100,180.85    6.7% 
4646530 571001 0069 Construction      450,000           0     450,000         105.00            .00     449,895.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0075 Construction       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0079 Construction            0     250,000     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0104 Construction    4,750,000           0   4,750,000       7,650.00       1,800.00   4,740,550.00     .2% 
4646530 571001 0130 Construction            0      23,341      23,341      23,341.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0133 Construction      150,000     226,797     376,797      85,193.49     291,604.00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0137 Construction            0      14,049      14,049      14,048.76            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 1018 Construction            0   2,900,000   2,900,000         305.00            .00   2,899,695.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 1019 Construction    2,900,000  -2,530,911     369,089     369,089.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 2912 Construction            0   1,184,000   1,184,000     250,005.00            .00     933,995.00   21.1% 
4646530 571001 2915 Construction            0   9,103,592   9,103,592     383,142.00            .00   8,720,450.00    4.2% 
4646530 571001 2916 Construction            0   2,000,000   2,000,000            .00            .00   2,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2917 Construction            0     500,000     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2918 Construction            0   1,500,000   1,500,000       8,837.90            .00   1,491,162.10     .6% 
4646530 571001 6013 Construction            0   1,700,210   1,700,210      23,781.25            .00   1,676,428.75    1.4% 
4646530 571001 8386 Construction            0     250,000     250,000     324,000.00     -78,000.00       4,000.00   98.4% 
4646530 571001 8387 Construction            0     250,000     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 
4646530 572010  Heavy Equipment      125,000      -1,132     123,868            .00            .00     123,867.78     .0% 
4646530 599261  Transfer to Recr            0      73,000      73,000            .00            .00      73,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects   22,322,325           0  22,322,325   1,269,413.95     215,404.00  20,837,507.05    6.7%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiHshcHfjmg0UR5%2FKRL52EJGZmak79vVwQL0MatQAqml6reDAVvKvPfg863hxG0F3tZrfLCv%2FshqGh%2FmlPOKyQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3%2BvckCZCwCRnCwYm7MFcm0t%2BXrVt2%2BscTlE3v4xqfPbSdilJ4yBTooW8h6cS6nH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pgnDz7Pjxg3rbVkIITygy8VTOH28PRvM0rLpDPqBw9lkke33FzuIL0E6Cd4UNkq8pdLtpPGx%2Ft%2BuP0k0m6mHw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHo9%2BbnwgaKQZT4V8hwafHN%2Bb9A1w9Nn5uT4%2FrfYo2ls1fez5feELPuTAMFOerFyL8PgedAhF7J1p%2BaXb3RVbQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMyYxHipGIVQPR3gimXwrSaaqbnPP9DmAfVnXSBIML9HkyUX1I%2Fh9Wicqmp6Pfi2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jo1%2FG0QiigOSAbZtVoSiIAOECz1l1Rt01UpCg1MOjojEultSnu01TyJ1qVOv%2BTv3A%2FAY5BEXAZsPvRRSfTVHyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbSvKH0Hw4L6p%2FcAhoVTDqeJLm4ocafLtDY6IUXXjDG4hrXJy8cLtBy2hmFRbSkD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=siMVmizEAKQWmbDRhFAI0VcYpbAIGqPStGAoUcRibvPsxZO8sQbLYLDnp24nVzz2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xQQrPQIw70evZjh2RpLFU52Hm0Vwu4o%2FLykM5viWrzjTJHO6Lx9APSSJt04akNFK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOVomPOF8GlOCIW%2BUtlhDwObf2kHgq4YM5GGFWGBe%2FroKTgDEWdY9%2FWP2bAA7zbq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=us7i0BLC0erRrgXIzs5kSdB3e6GruBU969Qh%2BoCU%2FQFCxIFPS4wwpdyNMEdcedkX1jjWSnISS3Aw6Dp%2Fv6jiOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVUkbTTYIWsuWduWu05C%2FiVabEK109O5svwboVWuqCYGEPl%2ByYwHCWbmBeBRyEcNZL1dolhcy5HI%2FbZqNC8Wcw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pgg047JETi57VyiuyKMtCQxQcDKe0raFG%2Bo24otBVBrOdQl2BsEzhvBjN2mcY%2BaP4OKQ%2BPH%2FK5USl%2B4h5IRNiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47kY8mq%2BXmx12QbTsttozhx%2FTvRfF65%2BCDbKPTkgNG%2FeHWrIeyacb%2FF1ltxbjYD52eKlCJjtSgrci4HxubNuvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3TLwTNPluFnXKeDdyiB6G%2BJMJZ8Z5dNdh%2FdjyD2G2o6prcTClJLc6PnZrHsBfVRV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Q2q4Z7if2XuzI2E7GSP1pGw6lS8fGVWl9as%2BaImUykB%2F4uBdC%2BUQvrD4%2FKvSiGlf7tlLkUTSzpfv4l%2F2xy%2Fsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9EM4mPosJkCG7RKHHCS8HoliVTOuxzWNXrUgHGmYFsuw3miLSkc6b58meKK%2FZ2PMKmt9lGKSwLMt1eQp9tIUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZTInO5a6JAHn0mnPCJG%2BenBKpxJ%2B9ZUXGafmItb9MLH42DeMyF0MD%2Fv4YwIwpnO2zMYfYDsqWcNpLcGfjs8gvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNs6TUXnki8Z7Rc87D9KFalhmU0vaPdu2QekGtVUmNStGotMUsUklGR5islH0M%2FOvHYwx0YD9VTGqBJcJEDKfw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9GbM1c7yYnEiKGlCx8x9UiMaQIlhje0P%2BtA0RCpv1nCc1ntpWaz%2BD6FpWK%2FFeF2tFu3m1vS0cXKoUHs2l0dxNw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDvF8BtHckQ4Pm1O%2FYp9A4vXamdGCk5lz77BL2JdsXuTP7gfp3kKmw9CGMtXjzEAPjzeEjDeZoE44Su%2FCSZ%2BXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGPod5AOSn5fshR57b2Qlg521GkPAZW7hmiyackz5LYKYMHxAWVM%2FMqakiDVr5oYXfDRPUmxnqclPGSZR9XBKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O7o5LMctsGjKrFju03vJNyrOtfKgZjp6fBxKiXIviDl30ofGtYhp4uvaSznsWfeZqBBmnv7HuYh6bAlAp3iRZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=242O79XS7jofZy%2FQk88bPKPTcb4hd6wAelAS0hxeS9BvM6eAgdm2Qc61Zt%2Bt2CSdf220jmw6o9PNLIpn3iLekQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Cji9eMUH1K19YfvQk1yapyEadnQjav0aOv9PwjUpyBVxGUnsoI4skCgHrhIIPsPvXl8aRrlLmMrFG%2FIrdX%2Bew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cpzDmlOAWF8cxP6aQfdsHWYb2Bx7pYGWdaVF8zliJ%2BQEvE17pH%2Fm5kEqlXUar3AdEo%2FuUPDhZyJhGzy9r5kxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfyGfYpJjibQ%2FKFibpl5LQib3WbtjMajI%2BF0q4R7fqRRQbHLdPWdtnlRM901KYctkIapzrkWrDHf%2FkA6HxXZMw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3B37rQdgIl7Qxo8xilSZSZDM5Y0FHDVMnQ4dPlZETj5KiVJHGvA3wS7GnOpWxdEJBv%2BCAhD2jFi1qAu7qwegg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OhbwZp6U29ZSIVNnwqTy5CF29XmxAiEXQ4px9HCD4SnkgpoGHIujyntUWOrQ%2BdGvt65n%2BciynLz5eL2FZr7EQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kyBThw%2FivjlhERrZQTOrBc1eIGumfGXuDjq2AxdozDAH45IxYazMfbmoSrkcriZxz4XriAgG3D2jHsmWN1bZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1T3euNPIoKF0mpB2GAvjmackp59JYQ8%2BvEW%2FEOWGDXvnHWejYfyhVH55Cg90tNrDEIprINoovN%2Fkhz59fiFdfQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhqbWdMrYetwHAZnnFdysH82Lw26b4yo9xIItQz%2B0W7Qu62RZh6XVQs6Y6uATKYLKhg6DLUoBd9gTx1x%2F46gzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nd9H3enaZsu9nfEfSN57rPmU6ao1extl3R6svVhdDLlGa4L9utiyHWqH5S7O64feqr2cdlzJPVoc%2Bup25Z%2Bhrg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5O2EhvCdfjz7rorWbBa7uua1Nsp9DxIvdLgxhIiJrJ3KQ%2B9h17PHx3ShpNg8cPOw8f39XuwNYot9bK53ozwa8g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klv2MJSuDv3GIbeZN4ahqUFlfuFqo6qHQeaxR%2BGSXieWgp%2F%2BXfZLc7PF%2Bcwsz7out6SGjGBkTLkkFz9kQ%2BnGZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcRfcDjCsfavtsU1KFSDY1EobXdyzX24h8QViDIAlB%2F7GO4b8R%2FUOp%2FGOkk0eSIgqCu0n5y3dYoa7ZRQC%2FjGxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccik8xXg1x3bGVPYFnLtU3fpAu1NEqDYdeDQoU05yKsjS0JG9deJtevsaVBsUXGUjsdcr7ZDw9SayRH3KV937Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=no%2BCJf7VqCHNi2x87D4P%2BTDPdHxFpC%2FBnmnBnOVkZUOU4AMvJLrW5YWdthMRzigh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkjDSvXZ%2FjhFC3KnLiz%2F8fyKftmgYtLM1gYxsFEiS8V7tAELM4MHZj6LbYQ97g2L
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund   22,322,325           0  22,322,325   1,269,413.95     215,404.00  20,837,507.05    6.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,489,592    -700,196 -16,189,788    -644,289.81            .00 -15,545,498.19
TOTAL EXPENSES   37,811,917     700,196  38,512,113   1,913,703.76     215,404.00  36,383,005.24
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
465      Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4654300 Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     
_________________________________________

 
4654300 499265  Transfer from Ca     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKMfgnPfMxLDHiwcaozAKpVZR1AfglhVFxBqb5vRFNFoB3frXKJmlRznKQUELmY5
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420003  Federal Grants      -75,000           0     -75,000    -143,000.00            .00      68,000.00  190.7% 
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran      -56,250           0     -56,250     -25,110.96            .00     -31,139.04   44.6% 
5004310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,782.06            .00       1,782.06  100.0% 
5004310 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0      -9,944.30            .00       9,944.30  100.0% 
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases     -102,600           0    -102,600     -44,089.80            .00     -58,510.20   43.0% 
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e     -125,000           0    -125,000    -286,927.42            .00     161,927.42  229.5% 
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves     -140,000           0    -140,000      -4,419.07            .00    -135,580.93    3.2% 
5004310 480070  Refunds            0           0           0      -5,463.24            .00       5,463.24  100.0% 
5004310 480079  Other Revenues       -1,000           0      -1,000      -5,923.64            .00       4,923.64  592.4% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,800,000           0  -5,800,000  -3,231,594.92            .00  -2,568,405.08   55.7% 
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,505,000           0  -6,505,000  -3,316,455.97            .00  -3,188,544.03   51.0% 
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa     -209,000           0    -209,000    -108,850.00            .00    -100,150.00   52.1% 
5004310 481004  Installation Fee      -16,500           0     -16,500     -13,975.00            .00      -2,525.00   84.7% 
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection       -3,300           0      -3,300      -2,200.00            .00      -1,100.00   66.7% 
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee   -1,442,482     -34,979  -1,477,461    -386,641.37            .00  -1,090,819.63   26.2% 
5004310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0     -55,690     -55,690     -34,971.83            .00     -20,718.17   62.8% 
5004310 499263  Transfer from Li      -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0% 
5004310 499529  Transf from 2008     -936,691           0    -936,691            .00            .00    -936,691.00     .0% 
5004310 501000  Salaries    3,178,614       7,457   3,186,071   1,568,845.93            .00   1,617,225.07   49.2% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      355,000     -59,900     295,100     100,867.35            .00     194,232.65   34.2% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       44,644           0      44,644      23,644.40            .00      20,999.60   53.0% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      336,570           0     336,570     188,309.40            .00     148,260.60   55.9% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit      645,000           0     645,000     322,787.17            .00     322,212.83   50.0% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire      165,000           0     165,000      63,112.95            .00     101,887.05   38.3% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       15,000           0      15,000       8,003.52            .00       6,996.48   53.4% 
5004310 502001  General Liabilit       60,000           0      60,000      30,000.00            .00      30,000.00   50.0% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper      351,227           0     351,227     238,211.94            .00     113,015.06   67.8% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp        1,000       1,161       2,161       2,597.85            .00        -436.92  120.2% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water       37,000           0      37,000      20,302.56            .00      16,697.44   54.9% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       42,480           0      42,480      16,654.37            .00      25,825.63   39.2% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C      200,000           0     200,000     100,000.00            .00     100,000.00   50.0% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       27,000           0      27,000       5,180.03         270.00      21,549.97   20.2% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        3,000           0       3,000       2,782.12            .00         217.88   92.7% 
5004310 520002  Professional Ser       80,000           0      80,000      15,264.50      41,610.61      23,124.89   71.1% 
5004310 520002 0057 Professional            0      40,966      40,966      50,901.34            .00      -9,935.00  124.3% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       87,200           0      87,200      45,261.17       3,728.96      38,209.87   56.2% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag        9,000           0       9,000       7,258.10       1,741.90            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec          200           0         200         456.50            .00        -256.50  228.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3B1o5xuYnOv7lAyYrngQdGoyGniQrqJZ%2BrQp49anTSF3Wik%2B75Pr5PGADzQBbpo8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIotrFwalVfYlsZpCBktP4aF0ZnoAV3Y9bELW47XBTWW01ygpLSyM6C8JoTehTGAPvqYBGP9KKJtTHD1CjqZhw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzWgUxLRTjlRze%2FNWFtEBA2E4zWkXYblFenKkx5YNL9Az7ZmeADLFSdkAFdq8n0S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kF6POeZ93ve%2FMcQcNO7RQPjkeiqXR2RsPLsdAYtWA43gNzMaMtliH8mdcNUnH4jWFdEhfBQ8xG0Aj0UpIrMY0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkiV3RC7nPNArJRqiCeDjgDURplM2FK74mhzsd699HqpSj36a535Wpt2zkVYCohr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkXhMBmKa1zad1fB%2F7XDBy7kaoVFl2GvYTy3mEVh8eqh3k3ER2oJ8kSgWaxCKzWT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0lrfOiw7m8zAYdWAeoRz4%2FtVQirOZzZUMbt0ZbYKsgjEEbMcEsraHJtUXyNu2Y9n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGxgoD3krmCGt0S3IymlAvvU1eXK5nD6J8aahxCrW4BeszZ3A0ii3qbv%2FAUSonIf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KXCXWBKk1FDEC0UAdYjajQC0PBVHZ9BAk0HPqpT67nALQxGiuftx7bJtaUBWvMo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EC5NfhsGuFsROPSfgI7Y0kPT6sUymWHM0921QLqCf%2BqxMJELv2jeBZDt9QLfSDJU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KoIfxnVVb6lfng%2FTDEKadaDifq0slKJ%2BPHEvNiK65F88VzL9l20qBTTH%2B1t7mzq1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uOH14BzO2R0rEYpo7MyHqxr%2FzLJFRzanemCoEpAX%2FT0bQQolu5Gehbv2uaZBZEV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjJApAlwa4K0JnyxP0eSu%2FeTxjnZodNRBNHQEiorClQVwQ5QuplMIMBP9K%2Bi85ll
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbIX621xPAlIaBi%2Fpydjk5%2FsM3cDbGlAOVJ10%2Bn15XhCpLrM9Teo%2BY6OArQo5%2B9c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BH0aLZ2nvz2J%2BmfKDnZE8%2FHb%2B0ua7lrHExQrtCiTfroyn4XJCxQaZBzyOB1uY0B8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rf%2FTzJ8%2BdH3h1ySafz88uo8Bb199PQh2moVu0gyb3EbnVp5JF%2FyuxKJROnUa64BS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Aqf2l1fRH2XTaDqq7YdkDqJyi5dnqW9AcZUiiw4DiWO10%2BLA6YBsai9W5RXzMo7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bKWreVPehfQk28UoKoAazlfxUKZCzLJBOpZ3Iz%2BWF5sChREPIpzmiXzDuxA6q0d4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yWb6cVINvwL3HRN7dZBJe9ejzNwLyQaEvk%2FjIWzNEgtmJ6Sk6fTliBIATnnRVDh7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wj24oAJcia6S52zylzgkX4mM5axsL1o5wrP6PV%2FFLvFC6wtKLUC9KYc1POwbD07b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZGTJFP092D4yN4WM4mD%2BTF47xGE2JiBUQk411DseNbckuaX5almZCCfo6eMs1F%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5enAytQtx%2FJB%2FtU5hwmM4VfqFudRngzecChSjnqiXh6RplawCYd%2FpusdRI4f1gd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4xdlKq3mjAgdsYKJBJGwLB4eXAFtNh%2BrUd5ElgS0V5QKx1JvOi2EL61Mqb1itgH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZ3vrH8grS87Lh6Atk7eh1KX%2F7M4v3ayXH3b6JvP%2FuMRi4sqOCcX4bLuVsZlLRrJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1klOm78LRtmdw2QuVRKAf8BN%2BBBL2K89AiMxidztqk5x0iBTUvnv2uR1SRgiIRR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HC36JxxCKjVua6zXH0EItGI9FCZAg%2FuExqVif%2BnCdzjWJbPotTJkfd43KYtxIXXG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g24xz5WVeHrTUMcmU55btvQfQkzULtt1zh5mvq45HRuPB45E5KtTtXvhM75G3phx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNgc5oZ2t55rHSq%2F1fwv5Rfuxh8KtD3rOs3n4w9i%2Bptg6qkhDVbEo4o%2BdUY1tkl3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2F%2BrFAEwGR7biwl1fcpRZxSbwtW5GUq1YDuwFPMGyX5GZLGIS8c9J8qJ%2FaW1oJY4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWml5WRDpWoRMpMRjOARQ2ZoGRn0g5gNG7gl0%2BgYfGAdzQc80IDtxW5%2FMZ5uifPC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xC4FHP4F3d7NYZI6%2Bn0i8Q%2FkVjduG6NkAZvsfMjrT%2F2VzAkE6m3SdsunNC0nFQwD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PL9IliUCHlwshQAfZLKXNMQF5FQe8jNrThUZlyCMl0JCR0kyaxO4bRLNG5q3hyJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZm7g%2FXqxCfFaXhbFlzqCIYIsb3l9h%2BEWcJtWaO2m5BPuWCligW1Hf2gNPJbpcub
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bb6ZxYWUVPCMgVP%2Bos45Wo68qd%2F1%2BPNv88MM5U5vCB6WTyKC9GzoTGB2NnwYdZ%2Fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HMhmwh6hGnNVjWv9M87a2y40V5UDKU3Q3eKUu0lAgVdCtuUtNO7D62WJjWox9ze
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzydssQIJZ%2BRZAO8tCULlvneSdgIwI7byxdGMp4rUt7%2BDmeqHYzUu9VHfoWVryN5ipAhWTsG2Ew7GyCKDpYpag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XAL02LM6CDPDlopDUT6KOsFD9%2FJO0%2F%2FOqwtmT3zVHLodStKWg8dyCcN365lucJB6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeSTh1SU6mtIidfrmtUOeQts1Z87eP3Vnjioga8zsdUwNSESbgT%2BoORKC9ldcu2I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mGdVWvKe7CF2gJZW0oHuznuA%2FPQJ9lWGHM4nE6LFpOApSIa%2FmDqyvm3Gb0DknN8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2Bwr%2F5cIPw2vZ1yJXB%2FXrDu4MUENjN8z89O9R1sDPzHVrofZd%2BWG55APxeKLwJ2o


 
 
 

07/20/2022 14:43    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     65
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,000      33,233      38,233       9,182.50      29,050.00            .50  100.0% 
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        7,876           0       7,876       3,861.00       3,861.00         154.00   98.0% 
5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water      632,500           0     632,500     305,938.22            .00     326,561.78   48.4% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000       1,980.00            .00       1,020.00   66.0% 
5004310 520104  Contract Collect      130,000           0     130,000      66,108.07      62,879.93       1,012.00   99.2% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       50,000           0      50,000      25,710.52       8,312.21      15,977.27   68.0% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery      120,000     -17,500     102,500      49,636.10      35,953.37      16,910.53   83.5% 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac      150,000     112,029     262,029      40,079.06      45,241.63     176,708.30   32.6% 
5004310 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &            0      16,400      16,400      16,400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe      247,899     -45,152     202,747      67,208.02      73,650.91      61,888.07   69.5% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000           0      41,000      18,123.70      12,945.55       9,930.75   75.8% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      117,928     -50,000      67,928      16,667.61      11,732.39      39,528.00   41.8% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh      150,000     -61,491      88,509       6,780.45      36,348.67      45,379.88   48.7% 
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl      200,000      31,684     231,684       9,810.00     147,916.00      73,958.00   68.1% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       2,149.98            .00       2,850.02   43.0% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     547,669.17            .00     552,330.83   49.8% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       46,000           0      46,000      19,195.90            .00      26,804.10   41.7% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       56,000           0      56,000      22,915.38         116.38      32,968.24   41.1% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,500         -40       5,460       3,137.88         150.48       2,171.65   60.2% 
5004310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        6,500      -6,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off            0       6,540       6,540       1,361.36            .00       5,178.63   20.8% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati       32,000        -437      31,563      11,362.40       6,111.62      14,089.06   55.4% 
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       30,000           0      30,000      19,193.07       1,015.48       9,791.45   67.4% 
5004310 541014 0840 Small Tools            0      64,142      64,142      64,142.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       40,000           0      40,000      14,750.59            .00      25,249.41   36.9% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office S       25,000           0      25,000       9,853.33       3,496.00      11,650.67   53.4% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      420,000           0     420,000     199,254.67     175,927.93      44,817.40   89.3% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme       15,000           0      15,000       3,595.60       5,204.40       6,200.00   58.7% 
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar       72,453           0      72,453      57,031.34            .00      15,421.66   78.7% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000         464.17            .00       4,535.83    9.3% 
5004310 571000  Land            0     129,479     129,479     129,479.30            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 571001  Construction in    1,550,892    -129,479   1,421,413     108,047.50     127,128.00   1,186,237.20   16.5% 
5004310 571001 0003 Construction            0     500,000     500,000      11,777.45            .00     488,222.55    2.4% 
5004310 571001 0057 Construction       75,000     -40,966      34,034            .00            .00      34,033.66     .0% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       39,000     113,302     152,302     105,977.00      41,030.00       5,295.00   96.5% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment       45,000         -58      44,942       8,734.00      10,795.95      25,412.05   43.5% 
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement      290,000    -155,380     134,620            .00      57,460.50      77,159.50   42.7% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      250,000    -151,348      98,652            .00            .00      98,652.25     .0% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment            0     286,469     286,469     186,322.75      61,490.86      38,655.14   86.5% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp            0           0           0   4,532,926.80            .00  -4,532,926.80  100.0% 
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,240          58       1,298         598.00         560.00         140.00   89.2% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      250,000     -25,000     225,000      53,097.65            .00     171,902.35   23.6% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          300       1,000       1,300         476.00            .00         824.00   36.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pa4ZLqHCRbTKeZLy2wPSFOh8LEKsp5HMuBX0Adjty9nQ%2FTudBoIU5MyEC4DPleEU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1m6DYQLYzWGj2iL3rSnzEEacsKeixCSSnwWheP5MHTK8U%2Fbgk0LqUb6DAJl%2F4Zg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQDbjTns7RhnYFKoNoioBGsJm%2BNjEB1cexnTXeNPrTntdHsY10OaHa7NFgcGgcKd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNe5nCP%2BVjpb7IPlWOQzQOZhIYenGwTWRVP7TbM1nprcikIydkhZwPZ4RpCIn7yt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1cvpw4FLs3mysGRyeGp26aHVmZxlpYKnlMsXe3XZK%2BZkTNkmg%2BXwtFxKoMGEGwM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6JnXRT5Vm8LlYfoyTR02jrgho8fzwN%2BQG%2FxVEM1Uwgo5Ga2fHZvLLBDplGTid3j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0W%2FteiAwyiiDzfDJJjLK1bGaszdsNBp4Xbj2gbc4hNc19xujurmNXLmECTLKDf07
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vbv%2BfXV%2FkehtrrNdKsp4opSN%2FYNyQuvakDVJAIic7CqYOg3Z6umCrAaPPipW7yiq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpVzNrqpQ0ab0U9ekHEgwoZu88RsmCoipNG83klCtcEzFMyKA5up8P%2FLQYd2%2BtiC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8w9Wwr25bhDL9Q4JEfdPeoFIjkXn0k22ITbABuiMXyYPeTMxEWcgraMSYWF34BB7HU5oBWhG3GLc8cMQP1KYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0ihMMPO3PWB1lhZw%2FvQ0aoZnLQpHwu13T4UVNvcMLMrPf6dFU008X9PCsczYTU9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KR%2Fk9iIlIZQaxcbulyD4zwO8fSKChLqVUDeLpawSY4sEj8vdzE2dt6f5Pc8iBYmx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQRx914V6kqJyD4es7jvpMaeABDdwKz4QogbubP0u6qos1BYNB4KkC469H1BU4lF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FU3%2FyfDj8%2BOp%2BM1FNfMS4pg6EGpOyxKPNspQLO8SMD%2F4UhT4uTeOtTYi8XZSutwc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1NtcW%2BDiQPBHF00o1ZDf0xtKRoihSHYtZsLJox1TkbS283z4dL0F1xvxwXCxGHQJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFDaqJyqRWUcM0wI9pTZmZeJJ51%2BB0KtkeWWGY0W8r1jgG8E7gNDECLj28uCQcBs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkV7Ls3EwZygfVhqxZnJKFh9GjuNDYN%2FaZpVs1P59swZHD3P4nfHSVhEUppVaMm1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNWbSCGTvCDVV2merVRnGLSs7a5bG8k9JvWrcJJH87%2FsV5Lds97eGPepiyYVbG5h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZbSgNv8Xghch1QM%2FulPSKffhRcKe8HCTKcmAkxmZ0vpDY1DEFgBxUxBQ3NkPMhy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cflmtiBPx1AGKCUL7X2oaS76q98kp6yONPN79he%2BS9%2BjH%2FVU5GKB9v2LX12egjIs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPI36m%2Fin6dndZitgbqdak7yURO%2BYrp7%2FTH1QjzOcDjQZWp%2B3es8jAiFyddyI8Qw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQ6bMGIGz7VXis%2BM4PcEMfin%2BHWmo3WRlCuD7%2BEKc9JJ%2BkPKTq1tFNTwK328tkPi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5nAs4PxHagvlrMRYiLrheg5Z998AYlzhDEkKfbfbfHuXIu94fY25UVD5gh1GRBl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBImXCBxhhFkhaLXYCbj9%2BtIapnoPfET25pFu69nx5QMcyzyyDyNubmpiD%2Bf2fFh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUcBFf1GdmJsbaS58O0QIFb0XEz%2BQ3YOWQ0MA64VLpCwfHpQun8Dx6k5HKx9K%2BzceZ0FZQUgyNYr6%2BAe3A5LQw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YXlc2%2BJ3zgK6V1HavF3SAvH4vzbeyFWk0G6AQhrEqGFjliAVIsdkPFPy%2BP5iMd3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMUlx69Uq7hNDVDPKsHaL4t7uYH14dxf0hFj%2BKexRTH45NX4UlGaMbWBHlrvmu00
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LXesxcMIfXmqIm8ATddwWI8p2tnBkVbxuI%2FuX%2B0BIyovGuwCk41m5dKPr1fDE8Mq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0QjSyl%2BZjuEbSCoCXvyb4HL3H4L%2B56P3vAOZlYDdYxCEIOEPbEeLMrjPFhvmNHn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdBLQ1%2FyP6UwFiAAdGajtKwBWC7EL%2FoV9hnH9yaVjfXAPGcu9LnURvXbmWmJY1JJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fx5ByndNtVez3f%2FJuPZYev%2BTLLzZQzQ0lxsVA4oT2TsSlpuL%2FGB282g6qxvWB3MZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHbGqYjD7vAelaTKZ%2B8mO8zhuqARGIiWILGHqndolQPCXlRleFuM4AtMsTGt%2FMxU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gSMVtZtRFmm05Jnom1eA7a1JxQ%2BEa%2FuGClLTSYJuMCwIZ4LcTcFfJ7%2FL1oUjwZC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8p%2Be8lHiAXSqsmkTZG8qGq2gmuylk5lp4SUyeL1ULngtET8HLfhbGc%2FCOf2aPSg%2Fhtga3ZvVXjqpiwD4s95HA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNEkjNnWn6G41%2BOADJPCLFRvab%2BeE3W23yz%2BuwhcIw1B3omuuNIwwUGFh0NxrNQxum92WldD0F66lsKkfV1zbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8bU5ttZGb9ETTStBF3NYpQRUipuN6AzKe%2BDAInj5u02mpYLKmZX%2BpktFVKIKVEm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IA6MSawm8WoJdRC6xZ4C3K%2B57g%2F0IH%2Fmdu7kVE0kFbIQhpFLGYG1jhMu7c90otl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xGDwQ%2F6XaNz3ZmK0Sp0iEnsqF%2B%2FonSxaR5SdJava%2FNZfTW4aLDuy5nM2EHdBqtqn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4UkSvhA%2BisDSmnA1W3O7lD5pTJSUs%2FXQWRzx1VzwOSoeyPTTX088bUeEEHD3%2F7p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4h1xHkPASptsGuNv5VYDt5kRpcSJq8mf0Qw3PU5Uj%2FWrx0WxO3wSYPFVYEctcZH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tn%2BtATeQ8N%2FQdCnTNVqD%2BlGfL%2BUoW%2BHzOgrfWg%2FkMoTJJaV6Izpy2wRRS2TJNjad
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYYfxhuRS%2Bn10S%2Fzart7lk1%2Fqqvkb8koXGJUhp7%2FVxbl1kYuJkOrvf8xX99ittot
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcY7an3vsDzoI4KMi5h8b%2FHqqkgadAUvGMdgIJojgbSsMeQncbcvyMkEzJmcg1fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oI%2FPB9yqZ16InI1TMx9vosovgvEFoTTu%2FICbniJYPjlLAyTsNz33nLYap3FHzBnu
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript          600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        4,000           0       4,000       1,365.00       2,635.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580022  Postage       75,000           0      75,000      65,265.00            .00       9,735.00   87.0% 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges       42,000           0      42,000      19,837.08         993.60      21,169.32   49.6% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5004310 580034  Diesel       35,000           0      35,000      34,838.38            .00         161.62   99.5% 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       46,000           0      46,000      34,104.41            .00      11,895.59   74.1% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-       48,000           0      48,000      19,308.85       1,810.85      26,880.30   44.0% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat       45,000           0      45,000      10,159.69       3,180.94      31,659.37   29.6% 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge      579,085           0     579,085            .00            .00     579,085.00     .0% 
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S    2,955,271           0   2,955,271            .00            .00   2,955,271.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off      229,956     500,000     729,956   2,124,968.57   1,014,351.12  -2,409,363.69  430.1%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund              229,956     500,000     729,956   2,124,968.57   1,014,351.12  -2,409,363.69  430.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,463,823     -90,669 -15,554,492  -7,621,349.58            .00  -7,933,142.42
TOTAL EXPENSES   15,693,779     590,669  16,284,448   9,746,318.15   1,014,351.12   5,523,778.73
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZBOEy0DdROHEa0dt39qNdFwpP6vRc7etYyC5Gsiqq8FTlTirfW22s1Sxtocln41
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dOumXU24MjaSW52pD7Odxv5MK%2F5%2Bk8TcVXoD%2FsURTGfnmodXoX0%2BjTy7%2BPbuqoZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeqOZrR3Wu1LO3aCpUnU%2FzH6owAPCzR8umKCsigQMOg8Z1Q61S8aDrqQ0%2FSO46s1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=os84TNUH4HotB8Fha7CGgMavEpZC8Ys9PGxtna3QDNvGUn2%2F1oYZ5wUa%2FSd%2Bup7%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCiqoL0jXrsd5o7U9mTi3%2FQjdKEJlEkAAXFco7GtPwIUkC0zGHp%2F9gHCj7zi62E9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gi6QQFt%2FJMP9V6VNRIR45pzukp4JAeq9X0nQjCDas1JtvvN6wvNIx6E0yVKF9smG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSFPJOgcKpJar6Et4WQietzopPmPjotX0doTs%2B9Nc5Zyx2FoDYylk9ZWVAp9djyk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yf26w5yYM4gYul9V%2FGGrtKNeqkKZc1ioj8zC6pHAGJdgbpaWa4sFtDXAwik0i6f5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TpwYOQDKw83rYNGGtgeStY7ybnWAzz%2BLE0rTOH9z7HDcnO60pw3cSPCoKZcgtCH7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RpgR1eestLEv64LZg0ZOVbZ3s25KK92yyo%2BoHZY7qaIc0BSEqW5fBLcm35PMU5Y0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTX6dURRo53H%2FqvGOiXUJ3iX6LA86YHmJaR%2Fw%2Bc6NMQsndqMIjJLyhjED8g%2F5UnR
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
501      W & S $50M Bond Fund               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5014451 501-50 Million Dollar Bond         
_________________________________________

 
5014451 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -905.77            .00         905.77  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 501-50 Million Dollar Bond               0           0           0        -905.77            .00         905.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL W & S $50M Bond Fund                     0           0           0        -905.77            .00         905.77  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -905.77            .00         905.77
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3mF0jd%2Boe8dz2S2YEGy78cz0%2F%2BJRgNvvQM3kRSv64qMJpzF5sKj5s1582KtatRs
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -2,944,042.60            .00  -1,389,290.40   67.9% 
5297311 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -768.86            .00         768.86  100.0% 
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667     235,523.41            .00     111,143.59   67.9% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012    3,049,975           0   3,049,975   1,917,333.34            .00   1,132,641.66   62.9% 
5297311 599500  Transfer to Wate      936,691           0     936,691            .00            .00     936,691.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F            0           0           0    -791,954.71            .00     791,954.71  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax                0           0           0    -791,954.71            .00     791,954.71  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -2,944,811.46            .00  -1,388,521.54
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,333,333           0   4,333,333   2,152,856.75            .00   2,180,476.25
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0b6it50y0MkpBZoZNkS10TjS2tNQjS3rQq%2BCZjlnfvWpN7RRdFuh2wcsULz3OiXw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0E45Agn7Y659Y1IZmkbhERBTtfx70eK2MklXojLWiA46LQ8kIL6103Y8qYNfmt7X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6M1VnV85fJKjpCghiE7Wj4g75mBV5oYDc7kX6JeVvFQRU9Hj5GVTKzejxmEKIYeE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BSmSRc4ZR2e80OJFxmA6HTst33bjqYLU7wlLCxjdk6xMdZTgt2DZcOmrn1ggqCd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NT44Di%2BRBkhrwPnQIdgM%2FVkEYRgFlTqf7sZ5U7Xg7lOZNcIfYnq8g5JJcQwaR9Xy
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5307310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -59.02            .00          59.02  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S            0           0           0         -59.02            .00          59.02  100.0%

 
TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt            0           0           0         -59.02            .00          59.02  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -59.02            .00          59.02
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPd8EO0d%2FD5tfHfTyQFmpTjvcV0EVXPIjWl2uOd%2FqkJUWYuN6CTweq1lObwSQcHd
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
532      W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5327313 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5327313 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0         -45.15            .00          45.15  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 532-W&S 1999/2008 Refin ST D/S            0           0           0         -45.15            .00          45.15  100.0%

 
TOTAL W&S 1999/2008 Refinanced St De            0           0           0         -45.15            .00          45.15  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -45.15            .00          45.15

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

81

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNiWjQEdKUh96AbbUOCTzr9AYWZq5%2BZsAv%2Fz0JoeHp1p5XhMUcK0Oj3Yf3Va0tiQ
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FOR 2022 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
533      W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5334370 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve          
_________________________________________

 
5334370 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -177.43            .00         177.43  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 433-W&S 1999/2008 Reserve                0           0           0        -177.43            .00         177.43  100.0%

 
TOTAL W&S 99/08 S.T. Reserve Fund              0           0           0        -177.43            .00         177.43  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -177.43            .00         177.43
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZWV0IXlQLe7pSCbj63Og2Yo58Hkno3aLNl9KZ1yvClRdRCvIncu2o7hGe%2BHDd7Pf
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574310 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5574310 470000  Interest - Inves            0           0           0        -159.97            .00         159.97  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-W&S Admin and Engineer Off            0           0           0        -159.97            .00         159.97  100.0%

 
 

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        
_________________________________________

 
5574405 560003  Service Fees- Bo            0           0           0         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0% 
5574405 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0     111,504.00            .00    -111,504.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1              0           0           0     111,704.00            .00    -111,704.00  100.0%

 
 

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574406 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0     112,640.18            .00    -112,640.18  100.0% 
5574406 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      28,882.07            .00     -28,882.07  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2              0           0           0     141,522.25            .00    -141,522.25  100.0%

 
 

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           
_________________________________________

 
5574407 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0      18,441.75            .00     -18,441.75  100.0% 
5574407 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      20,427.50            .00     -20,427.50  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan                 0           0           0      38,869.25            .00     -38,869.25  100.0%

 
 

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574408 420003  Federal Grants   -9,171,250           0  -9,171,250            .00            .00  -9,171,250.00     .0% 
5574408 499500  Transfer From W&   -2,955,271           0  -2,955,271            .00            .00  -2,955,271.00     .0% 
5574408 520002 4499 Professional            0      33,600      33,600      42,970.00            .00      -9,370.00  127.9% 
5574408 571001  Construction in    9,171,250     -37,909   9,133,341            .00            .00   9,133,340.75     .0% 
5574408 571001 4511 Construction            0       4,309       4,309       4,309.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNY1kGmAvCDPcZn1gpqMSBFJpwLkAmY2QWLjFH3gKnxISQrzkEimKslaqTKISZp7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kEUDDWP5ZVwKIeZYbA5EuUc1r%2B7VAY62ZrX4%2Bac1IaAV5I7hLcJLmkL3Gmn%2BFmg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fijd61hKnx5FgH7ZuqUInB3XkzXttjoQoBiX2gC696rPVYBWH3rDCTuolNdormX%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Htuq49DSsUd0UzpWo106EADQzkGjYJq2OwOgwEKpMx2wPre5mH3vwus5weRypzKu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FSKy6QvsC%2Bo%2BmwKIzCY1cb5C7l6TtVyTmHzbHOm6pJgapgA9IInrwk3RJ6DYJil
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zH%2Fy43C%2BpIWRTos8U1XqfyIPtp3fKJaINfTD2KkYU2ZmTr0U3w6u1GxUO%2B8XBzlH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E06jHANZiPK1YGCxtw1nWxaMcOm%2B3Z3QHGkHx14JUPp30uwIZKlsGjKlA8OjWGGF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYGoiyMhTF%2BGw6dRpVQ3bqdmLKEgMwy0Pmmc265GXiq0Fq6DXCVex7Q4%2FBHzK1pU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBDrtr3DoEqROchI6LSyjXIrqJNjuYMvaC0VIWvjl2S3Xrr4bfO5mbMwZh4LHVaD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYsZx736wAjE59JGnYj5Unq3KobZUGg5koKHVsB1HWxZJSsSIMekAgwn0ybnFJas5zSgn%2FpTnACAEDXgAsdoBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FuizoffBVkujUpHRDkqbpByYvdGzk3OTHmRxto7LSwAnHmiYR8q9kZbWm47I9xVL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaSubsL4%2BhtKjAFFDzreZ%2F1gwLH84bG7VFkQpKnWNL2ES8HxG8znMPU%2FsrMOaERDa81dLr9beCQoBZ5SUWQ%2FMg%3D%3D
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5574408 580008  Interest Expense      848,242           0     848,242       3,937.74            .00     844,304.26     .5% 
5574408 580014  Administrative F       48,035           0      48,035       4,375.27            .00      43,659.73    9.1% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2     -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994      55,592.26            .00  -2,114,586.26   -2.7%

 
 

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        
_________________________________________

 
5574409 520002 4510 Professional            0           0           0      25,158.64            .00     -25,158.64  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4487 Construction            0           0           0         882.97            .00        -882.97  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4489 Construction            0           0           0     715,136.41            .00    -715,136.41  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4506 Construction            0           0           0      14,948.14            .00     -14,948.14  100.0% 
5574409 580008  Interest Expense            0           0           0       7,334.61            .00      -7,334.61  100.0% 
5574409 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0       1,880.67            .00      -1,880.67  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3              0           0           0     765,341.44            .00    -765,341.44  100.0%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer   -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994   1,112,869.23            .00  -3,171,863.23  -54.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,126,521           0 -12,126,521        -159.97            .00 -12,126,361.03
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,067,527           0  10,067,527   1,113,029.20            .00   8,954,497.80
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRkrVUKdvaOGSz73BbT1nSE4V7EWZPN%2B0cXk98vf%2FELbldTlaFqfHzXyRscV8jZ3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unGsR8KSGYQmTdPwFStD0Vw1hlmRX2CGBADH8E%2F3StRLZJjtIl2CxIimwKtdqndD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpDZFb2QWpkdElXPcVocnBytbmhG4L5i%2B%2F5WL%2FZDOEnpMMHdghLmbdMAq3gBJni6q0K0%2FZBzLVbqM%2FVJxsz7sg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdzwICE%2B8D7uBz4BeeIEV3oBZuPlY%2BAAUjeAdg8VGNQqlP7t3ZAchl%2FPLr8JsGm54G5pzzf3maVfrp52mczrOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfcdqAgcTpkW5dZSQZnMnwGVjoq1XrkYJnd8BQX4KUgz96r%2BgaNuxY8N9Su8X1VDAAuid0lrGZrRPe4pKgkjTQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qloaztJJOP1FEPLbdE2dZ5IT4TgMFegAJDc9mCukivFeGqKE2KkPURuezNJis9CBqNvmKwaUH3chxrhPDXaj2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iV3JuuRDjQM3MGxMqaAUH7Q%2BVMLwkHypYBeW0eg7RZpmRO%2Fs6jr%2FyO9W33T1VPdr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xPPmA3pL%2Fgd%2B%2FA3xSTGZNmYA0E%2BZ%2F8p2cTifkORUnAd1dItPxop3VDdg6nzb8vD
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5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 420028  FEMA       -2,000           0      -2,000         -93.95            .00      -1,906.05    4.7% 
5786010 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0         -27.01            .00          27.01  100.0% 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450031  Concession Sales      -35,000           0     -35,000     -55,211.52            .00      20,211.52  157.7% 
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A      -12,000           0     -12,000     -13,523.98            .00       1,523.98  112.7% 
5786010 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
5786010 450033 6012 Concess Sale            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -5,000           0      -5,000     -17,641.94            .00      12,641.94  352.8% 
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food       -5,000           0      -5,000      -7,528.92            .00       2,528.92  150.6% 
5786010 450035  Facility Rental     -200,000           0    -200,000    -238,380.00            .00      38,380.00  119.2% 
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren       -9,000           0      -9,000     -27,861.60            .00      18,861.60  309.6% 
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren       -2,500           0      -2,500      -4,240.00            .00       1,740.00  169.6% 
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col      -15,000           0     -15,000     -16,200.00            .00       1,200.00  108.0% 
5786010 480051 6012 Cleaning Fee            0           0           0      -1,400.00            .00       1,400.00  100.0% 
5786010 480052  Security Charges      -15,000           0     -15,000     -19,390.50            .00       4,390.50  129.3% 
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha         -500           0        -500      -1,010.00            .00         510.00  202.0% 
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha         -500           0        -500        -525.00            .00          25.00  105.0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0      -8,871.75            .00       8,871.75  100.0% 
5786010 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0     -22,101.50            .00      22,101.50  100.0% 
5786010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -185,937      -1,896    -187,833    -117,954.09            .00     -69,878.91   62.8% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      179,727       1,896     181,623      94,643.76            .00      86,979.24   52.1% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT        2,000          11       2,011       2,908.13            .00        -896.68  144.6% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       2,429.09            .00       2,570.91   48.6% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       18,000           0      18,000       9,328.78            .00       8,671.22   51.8% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500      14,215.23            .00      11,284.77   55.7% 
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,400           0       1,400         643.86            .00         756.14   46.0% 
5786010 520002  Professional Ser       21,000       4,544      25,544      18,647.25         651.00       6,245.30   75.6% 
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        1,800          90       1,890         945.00         945.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       20,000           0      20,000      15,295.00       4,705.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv -          500         445         945         945.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -        1,200           0       1,200         630.00            .00         570.00   52.5% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          360         960       1,320       1,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000      -4,000       1,000         816.00            .00         184.00   81.6% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,000         807       2,807       2,704.92         101.58            .00  100.0% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000           0       2,000         731.86            .00       1,268.14   36.6% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu       17,500           0      17,500      10,616.08            .00       6,883.92   60.7% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec      133,000      -2,250     130,750      50,342.61            .00      80,407.39   38.5% 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,200           0       6,200       3,611.04            .00       2,588.96   58.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKy3VKMEpcOBJjNNZz2uhepjnRKii6AxAchcr%2Fv4vpuYQnTyxFHhTgZI60ZvNMuE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djraeiEocN8UFTQLougntOj1LW%2FW4%2B6%2Fx8cnrPx9QtgFfjNnuOw48oYaZUbz4vD4rMLMy%2F5kRz8OiG0xnoD7oA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkjPjfBLAY8pg%2B2X7WS5B%2B9684TqT98UbhzRREM141KQ2OVEy3ZSSFeVVFjfWmbm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20AUmG2JLcuWRYy2RkcWdKlAS1B468J%2FmtCskJIg9WWasTPgcDOStWnMu0BZhjjz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QncMnFjuGz7T4%2BjQu2KLFODimT8BqMKfbL74AQiqR6B9MHC2BmyxfjGtDlf0lReT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r81t97LdhmZs%2BoqabjFrVKbgF1rvcvI8gvLGOmxxz8qrQv4kHas43KD7FsbnIQ%2FJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uj16MkATj816GGkxD4%2Bug4BBa1pY16xK8UxGYw%2FYqSaimWXl7%2FX5CcNS%2BNLa7JKJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ofHdtYsqDQMSo7yxQhUU7sLNDHCGaM7fUlAVNKc567Jrnpa%2F61stWgn1uMzr5bxS%2BV8n7w1dpozkkdIMf5lXHw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GflblOsIvmeBkhmYFdTppG%2FjDj0jnn8eZuJoueBGIaiAHHW0LOC78UBNbgxNXTy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5Z5fmqCDJ%2BLZ1P7IUwQl6DGr5FgIw1HTdKBkYk5jBZqgNPuPnkhyDMZYVfmfa0fOEGlKHChSrMtZds%2Fz4q0NA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXlnkwGKhL1XfbzFtasmRv%2FKZYqGndL2G95QpjttRSquU3VOyxTr6ZrhsuVs5pbu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J13gVt2MdzOHNrIjY%2FtThRu18krH8%2FtsSbONNOGxy7B5b%2BUZal%2FbhGuWKr%2FrNFC7pHT8rcpFFy%2FEZ3a%2Flnrb%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AH9KG9vdy0IMgRWjYSxPxJPle8Km1k0sU%2BBsp6tfyi%2Bzl051HEEEoMZkz1gOL2a0eJyDy7z5VAK0g1Ebz62RXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rp%2FvZkKT38x7UBRadxOmEJE99EThhniX7Coj3nuBQozLl0xUAWM%2BniDeIDXUU%2Bof
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLcH7BTdFwvniAa36NGRDV1JUFZBqeUYzg3AC%2BiJWVvfVnkCozHBGNpoJpxpWLAKGpDoVy%2BjEXWePSMId150EA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTKKE8YokSSaa%2FJeVPBsP%2BwKbf4TJed1r2ofsYbCG%2FoPKFSfIZuBn%2Fpmq6SUUSwa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dCrpfK1J7h6zkCvhla6CoYQ%2BcisWeTGniSmf6jgPLxpEXAJk8UCDNQdE64eRRAaCLQHCPtEYrb2MUDC1Ozvbfw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKOutBgjTaKwMiNm2dXmWB%2F5gHFNumjPHeVOWyqLtzjmr2NhDThiL5bXOZrgizNYj4tcjECkvgfjvrs5d%2FTsIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ac08zNAIEsR0E37jTraeW%2FcAdbpTQzhZDL5L6s4rLOTuBYGK2IxK%2FftxvveOWbYR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fHlWp9vDiHfPhiup8TK3WryuPeoRflslUs6MUp14%2FGmJ2pI9xvRtG1fLTKo8tTY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teKTnG1F24zcURPvs%2FpoTfOxEg7xWpjZaAjUSNNafx3MWjLWnn2p7Ib0VuNQdyI9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2BsQr%2FGo6QiM6oeY5nCgvLk0hmETRfvBvV5vJH%2FdApLPVCpeXJu2WRb4p56D3vky
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifJ4JWPwwH%2Ben8L6XMC0jzCoJbC2ubYepvUTcbncCsx4CFls0QVo%2Fd1%2Bhi6KzLET
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebjKE0SYm8Yb9wlNP1bSJnkdnIxwzKHHC1HTnPfY%2FpmzydVO4Ef%2FpYqREXHeh4vM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCVFVhSSuCDQWz5zhKHi3gG8EgGS6SmIybMvQH%2FaldvIyX6A%2BLlxik%2BPqgUOS8ue
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PVvgmswHuyIdrkY9nMhzFeOP0fBG07KzCUL6pLH9bCc5qVXFpHN3VSg1VEHa8E9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BEG3JcSGLHIky11iCABNXuCZ5c3sC95zdtf7wfBINAnZWBmU5FYnGf8UTN%2Fn34M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPvQV8YzysaP%2ByToj78Dgjp1AdNNfBVFk%2FO4Ikh%2BAuTePco05vDDLbzmm56SUy5T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2g2Hi5yP9emmtqnXwc4LtLsp5TUnj%2BKnEnSE5IU6YFZTFDyA3Mb%2Bdpz4XnnsJ61
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqrYGnrpLwC%2F%2BsjgOYgRoTPmh9S6lI9nWD0x%2FGjR9hjsnuKOeQK43HI10qejK6sh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2M9O34zG%2B3pRbdXfSdhDdd7s6E0L8ICkOdA8OoI6nvEMTG7JegM7qQIaTVj1ZvC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd1oUmVS2x5PIAJ%2FGQQzsME3TRK0Zdu%2FcpYavan3Sfytp7qtso7iQNsP3C%2FGCzKxlVs4ptktxu%2BiFy9EVKyJOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqDyLE4jnFuLdO7RApJmPQed7RN88ugrU8hgLIELvsLTEnscK6Gitxe731CZXrnAD%2FPyhUsDO74sm7aTIFleLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZA7sua4eOJi1Gvf%2FiqH%2FpKsN7oELz4h4kDTJ6KhT%2FYler2hGQxS4cRV0PaPYSxD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLHu8CM%2BQxG4AWiJK%2F1E4jZSNbwejt9GD6bLFFbH8w1XMClAiMI13Odl4V6jw9D8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqNVrleXiPqfukK4d%2F%2FG%2FgnCXLL2yBliJ7gq%2F%2BnbvLTew3WiV7yJFZNhfCvaihS9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I60aR0M7VDVfWC720PN5JgG4pWFulx5VjcBUq8tiidtiJpn%2F8hXzn%2BEKYZNqrR3j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1DReGGaFvJ2XLnB25dOBSpptZzb9dg81me%2FynF27vnCHmf1PnMFNmQ6m%2BpVCbE5B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNPbem2BoCDOzM3VcPBsbuq0sTKtSpyxXfqb3ylDiSma%2Fag4%2F2Bk4846avGFBy5K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiaRqM5vuhkJAlGPFBaB%2FCsyRM%2FPvz8wOJ7y9mGGxMiowOcBDyU2m0D%2BlgBB4KDv
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        1,000           0       1,000         400.10            .00         599.90   40.0% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        3,500         410       3,910       3,439.66         117.59         352.75   91.0% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         457.63          47.04         245.33   67.3% 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,500      -2,070         430         398.70            .00          31.11   92.8% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms        3,600      -1,000       2,600       1,133.41            .00       1,466.59   43.6% 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training          750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5786010 580002  Concession Produ       17,000      -1,500      15,500      19,946.14            .00      -4,446.14  128.7% 
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl        1,000           0       1,000         857.50            .00         142.50   85.8% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,000       3,000      10,000       9,102.23        -346.00       1,243.77   87.6% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth          750           0         750          60.00         640.00          50.00   93.3% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry        7,000       1,304       8,304       7,591.09         712.60            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium                     0           0           0    -277,801.67       7,573.81     270,227.86  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities                  0           0           0    -277,801.67       7,573.81     270,227.86  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -488,437      -1,896    -490,333    -551,961.74            .00      61,628.74
TOTAL EXPENSES      488,437       1,896     490,333     274,160.07       7,573.81     208,599.12
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaSyDaIHVMVwOggv%2BEuPg%2BQPG0nyBPMLxw%2Fv7NPdkaAn2YVfGxFA6YM1A2cq3ibI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6qEzEgOXHgFZqUM%2FLJ96wvZkYYUFVvY2WEONpG5N3RGMbHLFdYDuBUf6gPuJAt0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyFNncNZHtGEGuD159VCPiv3PEuyWPSeGmdMN36%2FoUGyNoBXlLYrfNtLMAFULN%2F%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtNY%2F%2BTWbsrk1P%2BhYfuBu%2FU80ecaqRpRX3sx8N9egViMiLfwUjgHDxuI178Hfmgh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CjAvA9bR39Vnh2IBZA%2FWLYZ6MBG449GDy%2FcBZTZfzE0YCR9%2BcC9JgpuOJXSi3Nhg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6xPbRrqP2tr1tvzyPvqL0vLVkvDxfkT3vFplMMcNSvKwGZYp4f4JIOYm9HhmIaC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkcUWQU7IgOal%2FB9LygQNvPFLOUCSxUylglhdOtdB5IWPB1ot4%2BUdT%2BHcYXo2MDl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9ExhBCHfWKZgVDHeyCLpLaHJQA%2FZOO%2FFq5PVXNjWx5vODfbpES%2BqlgAzXvf%2BVde
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBuk45xM2YC83OIoKPvXPcuz9E1LNLG7erGERwa5Cipa3%2Fu2ev%2FwW6ruyVgLgRAg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1UuFMqJoUOv4T9FtDnceUgcgXLIohdixh1m7fKbR6ks6uGp0nRB4i%2Ba6A7LGQvR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PbGBBRIiVKulNtGJ1gfj5Ad1hsj5%2FuuSx9Ewn%2B4AA1d4my%2FaLrrnBpXy50CrFl8X
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
650      Insurance                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
6502410 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0        -201.80            .00         201.80  100.0% 
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut     -350,000           0    -350,000    -176,750.00            .00    -173,250.00   50.5% 
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's   -2,400,000           0  -2,400,000  -1,199,999.50            .00  -1,200,000.50   50.0% 
6502410 501000  Salaries      210,130           0     210,130     107,863.39            .00     102,266.61   51.3% 
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000           0       7,000       3,234.85            .00       3,765.15   46.2% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       9,145.56            .00       9,854.44   48.1% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,500           0      38,500      22,028.20            .00      16,471.80   57.2% 
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C        6,000           0       6,000       3,021.06            .00       2,978.94   50.4% 
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A      267,000           0     267,000     158,333.00            .00     108,667.00   59.3% 
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W    2,135,545    -109,481   2,026,064   1,398,637.03            .00     627,426.54   69.0% 
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         761.00            .00       1,739.00   30.4% 
6502410 520002  Professional Ser       14,250     109,419     123,669     132,773.20            .00      -9,104.57  107.4% 
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric       27,000           0      27,000      20,750.00            .00       6,250.00   76.9% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        6,000           0       6,000       2,994.54            .00       3,005.46   49.9% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone        1,700           0       1,700         608.32            .00       1,091.68   35.8% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500           0       2,500          33.90            .00       2,466.10    1.4% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500           0         500         286.72            .00         213.28   57.3% 
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges            0           0           0         100.00            .00        -100.00  100.0% 
6502410 580028  Shipping Handlin            0          63          63          62.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Comm        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0     483,682.27            .00    -483,682.27  100.0%

 
TOTAL Insurance                                0           0           0     483,682.27            .00    -483,682.27  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,752,625           0  -2,752,625  -1,376,951.30            .00  -1,375,673.70
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,752,625           0   2,752,625   1,860,633.57            .00     891,991.43
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmFBcsX3XoGkTuRtzbdojB4%2F36l6PYTkhtFzOyJUQS1bscdzzJ863%2Fv4d4g6yAIX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hea5iSdJNUxuyixasofisgmSzELjl3KYnHgQGwjVynkvy09sG32NQdOJtVlCHbCwBWqj82vKbKSmH1EERd%2F1gA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIKArgw9%2FI1ycMAvbcnNTcuD40fxlqY62quCuVfayeILFo3xYcLk4c%2F3nFQAxnWX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FMf3DIRvdkAt9OWxX2jgaDs4sQS2XSnb53yChX5iCjAHUNU45rlUu54CEbSPiMz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATqF%2BqiIt6umE7u4i8T7lvourEx0i5It6sgIs29eld%2FdbsHfOp5lOXcltO%2Fs%2B73N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9QnbHt5DLQA7kYduLP2lYxp13ll4UsZY2kdZWeV41uZ5%2Bqgl0xghbvh3kh9U9Zz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvLTo3NMe6%2BwxcxMnKk0iw3oUS0f3L%2Foea17%2FBk8tOWyJ%2FDcZPotGNXzR%2BYLRhzP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Sd%2Bo1I3F66sfCOZKgE6b33MUwg0rwU%2FMCfKvQEgM1TVPXflpcedYqT0OuHe4E0D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AbcI%2FJy9lVVil265YoCRmyZTvsDmh8KT4l%2FkfdzDqf%2BjuCky%2BKemtL1Q8PsKQUY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrvg0XpYXTCkHF8hoJiJ6K9wPCc3RA21mLe7USHhVdtPE4nmOUCpTx%2FkogcbZbs%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9YJzzn9Ac%2BgRQINxXq4E422JZAlamql%2FSPLdfm99606t4lzKro%2F7OH6uCBN280Yn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmF%2BFUahr8F0mMJV3CTw8cn2Od%2BHSqyigft6wuxthqjkXEu5gtgSCyewlmDmD6VA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8M1ObmCHKHDIgPBSh%2FeO00lrwEyIVljS2MyrQve%2FjlilePhdxG4KLVjMlA%2Bwobx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6nmVLy%2Fchd8%2FguZTfT8gWqE%2B36xF9mwz%2FdwtMFU4c2%2BAuiVR1bE0cezmhIN7hM4E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FmEVBvlNrcnMA0sERJUpRTF3LAzYr3%2Fe%2FvvXKS1QzSXN4SahTXEmFfk1LtQRq%2Bo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xxe5aYr%2BL2Tj0GWaXZFcj1S71HegsbwmG2neho2txxFDTyL7ug4FOSK6j9qi5GT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3P1jQlQuw1Q1teCnriw6LFygewIvs%2BUvD1wanQzFP3oNpXkFVBl6UV4Na%2FOEw4g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2m1hDfGMLNHekwXQPngTowLnJYdmkMM%2B0WfkOlfxswhLwmGtadprPkT99488Z6An
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKaCwD2n6T7PYIwVNlIpXk6EsnzV46NTfVjTJR1lWUhIx4rCY0250Vlb0FPP5fAI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBwqAZ4UKcR3ylKsGHuXlEHfu9UO8JMgC7Wy0mKNGswC79dXfRpNBQGTpWiHzsE3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5Yjde2XaCZ4ho39AuBWMEOHvvop02DS0lLMXmdPWWrpWUoAhuHB%2FDeBLOigG6FT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szaXxeiMH2bYLgJaDAV28cXxRtIgFCWyaVnDrvjfRKp03ufwjVvYolnygmpJJsiK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tm6hivsiF4bd0Smbhq8RExPdpcPPXjZ3x3gsgaPfKuar1gl5Uo554PbXaRL%2FE9Jq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E66z4GNRfWUnsjNlX6cvS6eRSpLh2sd2Ai5FiP4b6GyGJWCg6FIL31qU%2BpuWcvXP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l99VzTliPbI3MLHi%2FUHaWiDANYuB4EAIaWaYZAT2Yrpv10wdKlY9UHevEHBDVjN1
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       
_________________________________________

 
6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut      -75,000           0     -75,000     -37,500.00            .00     -37,500.00   50.0% 
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -200,000           0    -200,000    -100,000.00            .00    -100,000.00   50.0% 
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A       12,500           0      12,500         451.06            .00      12,048.94    3.6% 
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W      175,000           0     175,000      87,314.15            .00      87,685.85   49.9% 
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520002  Professional Ser        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6752410 580012  LA State Fees -       22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance             0           0           0     -49,734.79            .00      49,734.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                  0           0           0     -49,734.79            .00      49,734.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -275,000           0    -275,000    -137,500.00            .00    -137,500.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      275,000           0     275,000      87,765.21            .00     187,234.79
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4EfdOqvjccBU8U8lZeqBG%2BZHAj3u9Pt5nqkDOrDXqryfTt3g0xVq8DgPCBudzWA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMVY3xP7M4w58wGzaqvAMfvOvP0eeCJFyi3rssl%2FjxYc3C%2Bmkoq0GUDP0MQcXF5V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNouZ7YLdgKYKGbJcIiMXjqxRMgsa107zok%2FQdgt70kKz08TiEsBVpX2O0gKHcyM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oS3qjTTU4rr9xbNgspxtV%2BDksc%2F0tQTSZuV9WkZ14PS3oQg3xhHkFYb3Np4uyPZG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GOACWgn5OA7K6qBc%2FgD6toXmsX%2FmTetvpZbTetGmBQ9Wr3PhDHDj67uKOXlWhrs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0gJlhpJJMR7qrtmQmuzDeV3dkQERHtb0Cm5S4p2zgVDGGr%2BLcRUJN5frJ3N46HB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LmsOENaDBM7eRC4zJUWcX855saBYlIRxgPXRpKIrS5llMTVlyzReqOmahKQgAcgJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idptmfruZMcF%2BRrsBv7LmlDxtfsv%2BHD%2F3f9B76I2ufpQXMXmL%2BtUMkLcYqUBVH2x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2by3GiT929uH7fuE5e3untYMq%2FP8evtPPCUD%2B%2Blg%2Fr4iwAssDZEobC97mAsaa9Ac
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtL71Qth6%2Bz9enlaN6rZ9c%2BWYR1orsHRLa06GZvXHV0YdGaTk%2BED9FAkGqhLQ21e
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GRAND TOTAL   29,141,484   2,463,559  31,605,043   1,331,543.42   4,908,763.52  25,364,736.06   19.7%

 
                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kellson J. Jeffery **                                        
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